
 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4110 GOVERNING BODY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       51,000      51,000      18,890.94       3,084.64            .00      32,109.06   37.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,542.32 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                51,000      51,000      18,890.94       3,084.64            .00      32,109.06   37.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,700       3,700       1,325.08         216.18            .00       2,374.92   35.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          108.09 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          108.09 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,700       3,700       1,325.08         216.18            .00       2,374.92   35.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51310  MEDICARE        1,000       1,000         309.79          50.54            .00         690.21   31.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           25.27 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           25.27 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,000       1,000         309.79          50.54            .00         690.21   31.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U20Lc977nJKz1bbcltOpen%2Bp%2FuYe8bXmFIGAn6ZjYu%2FIgxbmV7eSmpL0VuQVREbe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LET%2BBrxMDupyik7Ajj5w5UBUG95DWBAqehjuCAE4%2F1UaMjuJxF12wfFgXqFTolLe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8iFJ94fVlyxukIB6GBe6XQDDvNV3qrcnVL2IBer8jXp06ON3NTf0xWInF1rgaLfe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAbhbnMCvqyB8dXT%2BNEkrtZB3L9VhHwSpf3zIxwPdRxLwEUE0kQk8Q%2FI81SeoJuo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7iGv%2FYMgFTOUsPFMxTMXWcqB9r7IUV43vnYCbjNQgpHboduWpLNFsYBNlvF9Bpn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HeKsfFEIaY%2BHeQUCBtsI3RM73SDKyaEYTRrgjsTD2eU9eJrHtZxs2h0sfvrYAlD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuqREvdlXfrLjM%2BHvWKV%2Bmxn%2Bl2MLZ8WAN6N1RpudcOy5XzxcAPYXBUn5KZyyz37
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INR1EEB9hAX%2BmybYtyaGEYpqgxRyoG67t6Nz1kgmPlGc0lcBr%2BMTtTdrx%2B6kjcEi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDHHziVJNYkbDhEXCVl2wjYV1O0eCBNqoHBZcTTq9At4bLtXYKm1vo%2F0UNUHPLP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5tX0kPdlHcZTAAiClMI4UtvxEAO%2BUGUKcs9XxvUcbCrufI5hm3q%2B1Pg1Qhboxo0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCN%2BAC50pPCw4EuwKeGpXYk792oHIVg4Lj3%2FLbkYnb%2FnKosDDPYRIb4oGO0eZBuF
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1054110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350         101.25          18.00            .00         248.75   28.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350         101.25          18.00            .00         248.75   28.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          275         275         247.42            .00            .00          27.58   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          800         800         154.68            .00         455.32         190.00   76.3% 

 
2022/06/000298 12/30/2021 POE          210.00 VND 000870 PO 29705 YADKIN COUNTY       Ag Building Banquet Room              

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                800         800         154.68            .00         455.32         190.00   76.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        7,000       7,000       1,004.00            .00       3,353.98       2,642.02   62.3% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5tX0kPdlHcZTAAiClMI4UtvxEAO%2BUGUKcs9XxvUcbCrufI5hm3q%2B1Pg1Qhboxo0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWrwCdxhkg4cnFeTON3qG7ROleuN%2BUtBLWBxnz8feHFqgcuk5sthl1ye9F4I9GdB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBbNTiHAZmF9ct9pokHDCSKk8vqK6PXamax0KBAYYJ03FkFKAAK2joTr9I%2F%2B%2B52i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AP%2BogUjQC5I0IU49F1O9fMLo12BZx5t6gwnXMdjIIqWqWo%2Fr0zQwyP%2BPZsGSV%2FNk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQqzoDoXVt2ov0mheMNYtWJABohLaaZoGX0SVZ4tuY9qXfdJqKRS0Yzv4bAbpo5%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ln%2BGKBjYKncYrd296dKhDtqs2qoQ0giSGFGw%2FO7fwsHKLKnraHCRsmhxJ8HsT6sc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2Bk3dKDRhVS7w%2BMKzjaJOlDPRjIwoRtYPWGkUxROH8GHCbmHPmB270htU9lU9bjX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jKy36%2FxIS8siq8AwySm2F%2FgiG%2FiKjQ7jNEK1Td4lQayQBYihJZJGPm4teBv%2BRak
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZIgpZAQf0Bfk4cxsQyijlhkSbFFgDvO%2B8UaL%2FxWMST5bbeACpleQF0%2B80tcfo5Y
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   7,000       7,000       1,004.00            .00       3,353.98       2,642.02   62.3%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        7,100       7,100       2,684.61         438.46            .00       4,415.39   37.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          219.23 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          219.23 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              7,100       7,100       2,684.61         438.46            .00       4,415.39   37.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054110 54400  ADVERTISING          700         700         375.40            .00            .00         324.60   53.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         700         700         375.40            .00            .00         324.60   53.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 500         500         465.00            .00            .00          35.00   93.0%
 

TOTAL GOVERNING BODY-EXPENSES          80,885      80,885      29,506.17       4,512.82       3,809.30      47,569.53   41.2%
 

TOTAL GOVERNING BODY                   80,885      80,885      29,506.17       4,512.82       3,809.30      47,569.53   41.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       80,885      80,885      29,506.17       4,512.82       3,809.30      47,569.53
 

4120 ADMINISTRATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4nDDCIok2P1kBau4GkcugHHfBzNgm04uFfOKkNOxGCO7%2BC%2FRV6L4hZqy%2FBAaN1S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1t2Ub%2BPgkKHTDVm6DKk2OnZZwcU4UuQ6VYOuJS3s71Ecyfl9A1okHPdqGe3hNJZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7JSL0h7lg8jcFQLKd9mITFp%2FNLk%2BQHuktm66zG4fTC%2BsHMIBmvc%2BJG86y5T0xww
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hk%2FA0%2F5POKm%2FORXae%2FmQX1oZZm3CiM6apXMQ8ZlSXIFS12W6zsNqfdKa%2BaN1EYbj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZQRZT0n5a0DSj1JlIWlEvYKqqE5d1meACJlGM2Tf6stmXFdE%2BULc9aWZOmXT6F2
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1054120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      365,755     365,755     163,364.62      28,311.08            .00     202,390.38   44.7% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       13,810.53 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          690.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       13,810.55 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                365,755     365,755     163,364.62      28,311.08            .00     202,390.38   44.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       22,730      22,730       9,906.87       1,704.53            .00      12,823.13   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          830.87 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           42.78 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          830.88 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  22,730      22,730       9,906.87       1,704.53            .00      12,823.13   43.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51310  MEDICARE        5,315       5,315       2,316.84         398.63            .00       2,998.16   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          194.30 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           10.02 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          194.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,315       5,315       2,316.84         398.63            .00       2,998.16   43.6%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMw0WhuJZKc9ejBcSeEl%2BAMZ2%2BnhZlRi3HDPQl4MLAx4723yJzH%2FdMJBv4sTT9u3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Bo2e3ZDiQ7z4YTEShFDBeNB4xIr8%2Be%2BItnq0wxoRn%2Fg1J5HTsi3RkeZHBOowB0%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2Fe4zhsurczJpcKOGcBTVLjfyk32tNGa0ATU%2B3DFRUVNDNzSK8rH3zncF0I1EtYo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgJPxkMPaIzKConfk%2FnQp7QkWx1dn%2BIdd1dnK2JwZ%2BT2FjciWSWq1nKv%2FaaZs8AO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUm8mzuN%2BGeYh7E0IU%2FauyRtybjzyUY96PscEVPAM7BRM8aCIbey7tFg7A7SWE6S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SK04ABwam07UVxfK4944IwGJDokClAHaGoKSlGsLLWRQSRuv82eiy%2BjdiWZnFTYA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyucUgafnREDU%2BRBodFrPlr6bFQ%2By0ySPc4PT9j%2BYkGANepJ1YYeruq0gp27wV%2Bc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmuAfK0R91TjQb06BF6lN6WSAi9WVTWSd%2BKQE4ahJxBNyGcMzi1DYbXB93KGT6ow
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlBt%2Fcg36iv%2Bwsxw1zStLGQV7XRwb1eXMRLtq7ciKsRy9htzGXK2%2BLorg3zh6h0d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHCmVOEcApvoc6j0mu3c7vbiUpSteHvcoJboySFmDLYFWLoQ1QU8jlzJwlgGZBrM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pr8SQ0c9nsp07aA5k3vrc1uktndf4VbAULtz9dspwm1DX3K925I%2B8TKmZsm0d7il
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhp8R3bsswd0PO9eqH3FvwLmEe7Jsv1CYl%2Fxg8kdTSJ5BKKFiGrRaWoxKF8U%2Bioj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R8%2BLVjScam9sSdL6SVO6Q7fBwDF%2BlokdD2wxV98QShTXiWwGK0n9IEo8FcAyNrhn


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      5
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4120     ADMINISTRATION                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51330  RETIREMENT       42,285      42,285      18,944.70       3,207.04            .00      23,340.30   44.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,603.52 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,603.52 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       42,285      42,285      18,944.70       3,207.04            .00      23,340.30   44.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      21,744.65       4,208.34            .00      29,015.35   42.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,104.17 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,104.17 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      21,744.65       4,208.34            .00      29,015.35   42.8%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         139.55          27.00            .00         280.45   33.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         139.55          27.00            .00         280.45   33.2%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51360  401-K        3,660       3,660       1,446.13         245.94            .00       2,213.87   39.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          122.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          122.97 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETjtE17dCMkp%2BwdzkrnAyZ2b09NXHEgGjsAZq6xEjfgxZjkDeJjZg8OPxsUWAFjI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbIGZmxeZXre1vBFIqgAsqlSS7YAdh9potTaGjwzNWJbx2xgTVWCjAH0SPVFLnyR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOlEqFw2kQSotEbad8JBd69i3S1ZHt3LJinAVd0rEJaOY9k%2B98s7zogljFCQ%2F0C1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPaHu%2BYjaOG22ykPn2FbGK6AiQ8qis5gUrS7wDd2dTCUJ2IEpqdD%2BLhgpzBmSCfY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S09rkH8fGQSZsRcsFzIiw8iI339hva6ijXv4zQzNQB5UbYsjO2gCSgnAoTYpuhFC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqo0S%2F3w5sr6MOIivvbXvqT%2FGsWhIwCEAlFZ1%2FwtXeoeL5F7UHNkLXvMPYTb16rM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOvVVIo6ojJoH74JtRycHkYYGFRfCRalBIbEsrM8DEQpPMyETZwQ8x4XNwiZtdPc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UH8fCG8qkYK0DWuvMJFpcovWyBkpuYacnDvyJSnlHQGsqxRV65ZGahVzUY7ag3E3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kq6v9ZYMh%2Blbd7vK3U0hktw5kZ9%2FO5DpL0O59jjqa6mwePP7E5Z%2B%2BNZMM4eP%2BF25
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9oXJ4rp97CTPEvyfs6rfcMxFpibkG4o9PGBaUzV0uC4S3dqiuionR225e9mXstkU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pT9V%2BIWxWhlYDdlK093cbD5keSE2btixSIR1L4yqgna%2FgLSgrSwlcAC09m0AD51
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HjjM5YjrlwULVNt7IIMck2IjZnuxk9Yb9yByBacCeiThgxyKJrPbnxesdHV4OBS%2F
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TOTAL 401-K                             3,660       3,660       1,446.13         245.94            .00       2,213.87   39.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,285       1,285       1,153.35            .00            .00         131.65   89.8%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500       1,355.75         417.27         281.25         863.00   65.5% 

 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR           -6.40 REF DEC   B.THACKSON COPIES 12/6        
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           84.96 VND 002083 VCH204956 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -84.96 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           77.09 VND 002083 VCH204957 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -77.09 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           16.95 VND 002083 VCH205070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -16.95 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                     2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           29.94 VND 002083 VCH205071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -29.94 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                     2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           10.18 VND 002083 VCH205072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -10.18 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANDY                     2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          111.52 VND 002083 VCH205073 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LABELS, POST ITS, AVERY TABS,    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -111.52 VND 002083 PO 29382 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LABELS, POST ITS, AVERY TA2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API           93.03 VND 008961 VCH205238 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   DUST OFF, MARKERS, CANDY, EASE    39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL          -93.03 VND 008961 PO 29561 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   DUST OFF, MARKERS, CANDY, 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500       1,355.75         417.27         281.25         863.00   65.5%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        8,000      10,000       6,115.08         184.00         943.38       2,941.54   70.6% 

 
2022/06/000220 12/21/2021 BUA        2,000.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER HR TRAINING    
2022/06/000273 12/30/2021 POE          149.00 VND 002083 PO 29697 FIRST NATIONAL BANK HIPPA TRAINING                        
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          149.00 VND 002083 VCH205044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK HIPPA TRAINING                   39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -149.00 VND 002083 PO 29697 FIRST NATIONAL BANK HIPPA TRAINING            2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           35.00 VND 002083 VCH205100 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL                           39002

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgaoBlz17hucF%2FBoS10eTALfXSdzBSd4J3uJCbGfYynebMKHrjDQG962LqgTfztW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKTnKCesXuL91BtOu0jTR9wU9tC58KG4rO5DDezRp2HXKMzkn4ueukwfS7W1Z8sU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwc7MEyFbCz6J5qTr%2BAZoWtuKHB3aC%2FqD8JeMHJRxXfk%2FQp03JnkYTygC5BHd846
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsDl7chtJESpXAg%2FqYaIf0wF8bnmafeop%2Bkp2l3ZOtS%2FDFlf%2BKOA9x4F1KWlJSyl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNpr%2FBb1hJzJkKa6d2192SI6Qswaq2zAn0jRwWXz4BYnSGADcO%2Bwx0R78BQX6Thh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rJShRWbo7AxfS8eKFuEAiw4l8EbGdsuX9bD7239AyqA0VbNUwV01e46oy%2FEonHK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDZwX%2FxZWmVVYWD6P0k3frsD1GcFOQzJFKHE1gWmJGgmsiELhCuElipeC0novQur
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QMSuaVVh1cn2AAdb9ymRo6Zg7lICIlRrvhR3miGpxEnIRpgCqDMz4ybkgd5Bx4w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Rad0GsLdXa%2Br6PsXTePIOiOILajCsDjU3b73uUkFgH7To4G1xQmaJOIaqMB4f%2BU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPNmFUKyaoesJktH7Byy1w1fck%2FBGep9T%2FL0MNN9tQKZo2P1DjkGdUIx0bpfGJjn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXSR2MDE6AD52HGI%2Bq4VHRfxv%2F%2BqIdmxf6%2B%2BVAQ7AdFYdyTuvuBFWhNpnM8%2FWYeB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQ3eg9GBo7jdviGNtgVg2UJaoOrpwbQNhoFzTLIJ1irSNrm6wfujvtRaYcVLZy%2FO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqDT0lK2Lp%2B%2FZp6hkKNWrvv6CaLby%2BAnb1pNgdi4dzEoNg5V1fPXGmiMSBmNtUNw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqz3%2FDmsRFdJUlVs6OGqX%2FVfbbQiL47UqVWBac4bIgvcT6IsQAqL7R%2FfmnwZSGuu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3tYqLf9Dbk40OL%2F8tCmPimN8%2B7m1XRvIRO6sgkaW%2B2XizjMO4XghQzQXiL%2F%2F3fc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3lI73WCS6qySTGhYZXvp1y373O6W474AJ%2B7gohNf531RrAGVxbnyeApiHlikZgKY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adiJeZnqoQ4nwRDNTlzrOCqP75Y7ppPuADx5hYT%2BKwGACBkuPkkhbgppFtZdHP64
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJK5MFWxE665T7rgUZigINFuVsuin%2F9Kfnp8e1HVZYOZocFuhNWxUVUHebcIlv0w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jaQaGhfkCWyn3JujbckINkRmcrYJ0ddvVeQUdG921Be9byUOj1QfNVvgt8pBXgzV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IorsSShggKFs2FKzZrwktkRMXv2PYCPhiVBD4Jlc0dgjpX2mhW6Jg85BVeg8Pa%2Fy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBogM60miQvDXNdULNu0XBNTlDQjSvTUi7bJ5Ra3SNPe0uLnxukH6ncdhXIDlhMJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDXnGN1njmYoae58%2BTUA6PbsuoAqcW2QyC5kAXMmtSPVIvTUBRlrhJfETXSiR9ZN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gM7ljMsF%2BAKlpFKYOV%2Bn4wBRcR4U5Duz2HA8QJx9kIyRm01p6O%2FbnFFvJtT5a8G
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1054120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -35.00 VND 002083 PO 29410 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TRAVEL                    2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   8,000      10,000       6,115.08         184.00         943.38       2,941.54   70.6%
 
 

54014 TRAVEL-MANAGER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54014  TRAVEL-MANAGER        6,100       6,100       2,815.39         461.54            .00       3,284.61   46.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          230.77 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          230.77 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL-MANAGER                    6,100       6,100       2,815.39         461.54            .00       3,284.61   46.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054120 54250  POSTAGE          200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             200         200            .00            .00         200.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,000       9,000       3,806.95         703.60       4,680.05         513.00   94.3% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH205047 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104623
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           11.78 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -11.78 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          558.42 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -558.42 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJK5MFWxE665T7rgUZigINFuVsuin%2F9Kfnp8e1HVZYOZocFuhNWxUVUHebcIlv0w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7V1bhcxATCbHrRt04ncddPa77FEIU%2FE23fYmB1uau2eywWDz36hPmlntFBu2NCl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QaGgklpxkrZf0JHEBfiElSzs4vwQwmL4hqQNDELeSQwqQ5HGOTFesOq3iPHJbkRu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzOeJIEw0qR7CQ1mHiNg9b%2FjjJiP0yz3KBgwv1qc%2FH%2BvHFlU7pL3hggNdr6dP9Of
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFkTwEHF3MgJwe4yIH97pWUlWa2JlwKxTtLNwfvgFocPtN5Sf2s2aC3s2i7ymhEB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lkYEPaOBGi1dEfQj1NSyJjMHSaM%2BHRsiUuzNpiOOjG7WN5iiDHeNuyDAfeDLnav
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1l4WfEj4xR2BY9mgTeZqRd1unaGmcdhA%2FpeUrvybJYxOqjSi829pkDfQ1MZlf62
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9UgMdt3m4zDFTM%2FxUz9tVrC50qEo1uZU7Mb9dq%2FGd4Uit34cS3D5%2FYELXxyOWHn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FG8DD2nU8DPadw1iYX4ubxLVpPQN6tGWS%2F0XDbOGko6sEjKBgKSMs21g3IwJq1X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YiV9TxBvjpgP3j6RYP5teBH5ImWO3S5CE3GmkIrAp%2FEw%2Bmq4UzWjQ2OAagG%2FCb1j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToBkPK9knfsDaSC24xiOKYv%2FPqbrUVA8LPwom5dCF8iSJis0BuWNyHFlk2zvVrFB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dtazh8IDHhw4tKZvV5SozNRg9Jrpe7cV8mSq81SKj%2Fg8I6LbP346D4XxFkP9l%2FqH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tH6NsNAbThGyaxpFuEUECbCgR6Yb%2F4BeW2ciiiAyw5yJPpO7QL8s0Yg3zrJhoC6x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euR9T0hC3lBDT1wqX4w6ZgYqpubsKhSIcmEz8u1FXSyWmU1DXBmbfU5g0BYWWDhL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21ADIJM1TAmyuk490jtw1AFvqfXoSNnjbG4rfaQ1xZMwk2F9NfPYZwOq7CGOniqX
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,000       9,000       3,806.95         703.60       4,680.05         513.00   94.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 250         250         232.50            .00            .00          17.50   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054120 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        2,500       2,500         440.03          85.03       1,400.00         659.97   73.6% 

 
2022/06/000246 12/29/2021 POE           85.03 VND 000139 PO 29693 CIVITAS MEDIA       Subscription                          
2022/06/000282 12/29/2021 API           85.03 VND 000139 VCH204923 CIVITAS MEDIA       Subscription -104 weeks - The   104617
2022/06/000282 12/29/2021 POL          -85.03 VND 000139 PO 29693 CIVITAS MEDIA       Subscription -104 weeks - 2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              2,500       2,500         440.03          85.03       1,400.00         659.97   73.6%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION-EXPENSE          521,560     523,560     234,182.41      39,954.00       7,504.68     281,872.91   46.2%
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                  521,560     523,560     234,182.41      39,954.00       7,504.68     281,872.91   46.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      521,560     523,560     234,182.41      39,954.00       7,504.68     281,872.91
 

4130 FINANCE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 FINANCE-EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      154,815     154,815      70,791.63      12,525.74            .00      84,023.37   45.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        5,869.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          230.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        6,426.53 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWknB4HOqSLtE4sES8g4stdprrhXwaUOrQlFfhBgA4P8qpYDo1KpJXLhSmL9C58B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQk59LvGfyxvmVF%2BjiyPGTs8PGfWt2ZOdn%2FwDH9fIjvtkJNErT2FnkKAlQrU6NbB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrUO9CDqZcM8j9mRAwuUbPkqUioXshBNVxO%2FjKO0Uz5at8L%2Bfry5hprU8fy8LqzJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8a%2FBtwllSa9X4z9fSK%2BVU9KEXW5hGHVQlUYzq%2FZvW%2FWlbSCmib7Qfww3eoFqnM7D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SSYm%2BxH8b5shgxeiwXibKFVyrZ0GjYj58IS6N6%2FyiTQuh%2Bi7IbjKccuzwiz%2BhN2f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2BMA4AAlDbmSDGpBlKi44A%2BUNn5hO%2Fi957uQ3KbOu7WVmUhCMkm02L4WL1S9g7Jb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKgnf5fI%2FKre0cmtUO4d5iNIgfho3yP9JxAXcXA9vJ%2FvJee2CIjQkUWPT8mXqF1a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ro%2F3G3FZWPLH0AEeVug5sgux0Kpm7XjJSzxo8CuwSnupa4YG9AZb50rvCTQxqEEb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K7CypmPIZmsU1vk%2FxUI13w0Kj7f7we2gI6OS0HJUYmycBXVJsAOpnnx25vB93Wf%2F
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                154,815     154,815      70,791.63      12,525.74            .00      84,023.37   45.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,625       9,625       4,012.53         749.96            .00       5,612.47   41.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          350.58 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           14.26 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          385.12 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,625       9,625       4,012.53         749.96            .00       5,612.47   41.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51310  MEDICARE        2,255       2,255         938.46         175.40            .00       1,316.54   41.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           81.99 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            3.34 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           90.07 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,255       2,255         938.46         175.40            .00       1,316.54   41.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51330  RETIREMENT       17,900      17,900       8,058.15       1,404.18            .00       9,841.85   45.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          670.27 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          733.91 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNNRGFruWx51s3btjxC46SQmzen2%2F9iMyMQw4JreTKCdE1M6RSlZrshMPIT1idQL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1a%2FjnLplDh0h0gb8KWy%2Bzr%2BL23VMYOQPLjgrK5sW%2F%2F0KfwCMky%2FU5XEtGWDwio%2Fn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXX%2FWHy0ZexEOAGfLEm1t7CQpVf9emJhyIHvpfMPRX26kldTimwgNw0TgKdXJYWy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ngekAAF%2B2ZpoJBYPW32FU%2FVc4ek7lY5hziY5F3jDzLuuooli7DQuhEDo67uyvC9J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pYqkMeLH%2BnChjwkYhxr9TMuqigpmhCJ78wGkHLiQp7mwFI2knuh1Ne0aVIbtRVN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42v4yLd2o4F6YGBMdSD77OUKpg64pMMvUS0AMyHa3uPFINpMNZBrQ1RS7%2BFtG5Jb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZqq9eBosSBavTKQ78MJcLHyWPSYJqkOFJGkKxUE%2B6nzDJ18%2BrhYDixBdiyIxT3m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EM5uvd%2FXqH9oUj6mvAi67hzuIygrf8hLyRPF8IKciJLXVjh%2FHFk9OJRGcejPuEQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aj548klhUtMPFTu6YJWnfFYuesNUEY7iwGHsZxDWhUVsDiFCkuBQI82mgB%2BEoGzy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKMlpxO7S4nIQZjklGjEwX7D8aIIUZM3L4Pkp%2F%2B9Wu%2Bum4pzHMwkDxWJ%2Bxyr%2Ftio
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQwsdeE3dDx%2BFFE7JMcRqScS%2FMnDNxXQVun10wjCLQzgdT8EGXub3FK4dcmey49e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Bo%2BuE%2F63sN9i7fEju5IB%2BNnk0%2FYwYP1B834D3NsjMJhOaKe1BMhz2cD8P%2BM%2B%2FIX
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                       17,900      17,900       8,058.15       1,404.18            .00       9,841.85   45.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      11,744.36       2,115.00            .00      13,635.64   46.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      11,744.36       2,115.00            .00      13,635.64   46.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          75.60          13.50            .00         134.40   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          75.60          13.50            .00         134.40   36.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51360  401-K        1,595       1,595         156.12          30.25            .00       1,438.88    9.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           12.34 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           17.91 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,595       1,595         156.12          30.25            .00       1,438.88    9.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054130 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhGjH1JiGVd6hl6j2f5t5G6jN1gw0FgUT9MsSI4WNcrhXhTfnhAAYFf131Mxp9jh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0ihF3GiIdIA9iiGy%2BZyEdbvDyxHXFxNdRTWZznDHkuQV2YM7l3MRoDbatNXN8OB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HZZqEOuQGrLK%2BZttvv0JGrK6GRAr46jf3tC7trRHfX4M6rOxsiFyvsWKc%2BYONU7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f81LNwsFmoiBunkoX3mOjjjLub%2BLApvNT35EMcRc6CkcejUfBpGrQGxcwqa%2F8qAB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IeC1c9k6anfN9FhukmlE7EPmOALvgXuXSJxHfEnkmXskp4Yx%2B12Ncb%2BFrNFNqqvp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icomwBD7tugw4lY6qFKWjstUQ7uaZXsIGKD6IOhIvjDGFrmL1TuIvTJgs%2Bo6FQ2q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIPkKiR0OiEu61QNiuBIcgSZF1nafRkxK%2FnatTCXdUNRdNk6aI7RZ0LTiLOGmWs4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=impOL2xfukyXYXXmDPXnZ2rBO4OtY%2BMFZf%2BFQtmwol2iIpYlSO7jIt%2F0CwEDNvb3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhqwNiQucijlFrXL6Kx%2FCWOrE1rrU0YTHk0nog0AhVLjAqT9kSTu8dNMoQzz5z%2Fr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMk0TpLaXDZ0ZQskC8zYqUJG7u5UJGsRPqcILdwYinjqcYdNwl9EeAUo1GLrqEjW
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          500         500         449.85            .00            .00          50.15   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        5,000       5,000       1,821.82            .00       1,195.73       1,982.45   60.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,000       5,000       1,821.82            .00       1,195.73       1,982.45   60.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000       1,135.00            .00         165.00       1,700.00   43.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000       1,135.00            .00         165.00       1,700.00   43.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054130 54250  POSTAGE        3,800       3,800         584.00         500.00       2,150.00       1,066.00   71.9% 

 
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API          500.00 VND 001397 VCH204294 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE        104228
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 POL         -500.00 VND 001397 PO 29289 QUADIENT LEASING USA POSTAGE FOR MAIL MACHINE  2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,800       3,800         584.00         500.00       2,150.00       1,066.00   71.9%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,300       6,300       2,596.42         470.23       3,074.29         629.29   90.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           93.41 VND 001397 VCH205047 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104623
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -93.41 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           11.79 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -11.79 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          325.04 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -325.04 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7k9jfrWdAgncH836CqxHIjifw%2BUB0yg%2BpvSDhz2U4vGSI6jO%2F%2BJ3bmNkHqeJo6mz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wmvi0MQVFEo9UCoW%2BAOCiD9EaP99WYuJhOBMbRpuuy54Y5w58l%2FnL5p4dTH4nHhe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWS3h1F4tHWerZpEan2rfZo3DkS16VuwAgpGV%2FY4Z%2FYvyR%2FUWqx0gP1wafaF%2B0up
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9i%2Fi8zw2E3TyoGTfi0fpdGQ0uEEhxOUU%2FXivAlyuRt5bYB7dh%2FuYBdRgro%2BNu0p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Gk3d5odIJFHxf8JnfW5s3hyZDz2UGptta4L1WALBw5WVI5MsQDh7%2FuNqtJXeJFK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGqhNoFJXqvJn7G3rHYyr8nymYUhRh6DaQo1adU6nqMB2JMJonfR%2FwXopCtytFVE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6x8dNinkx%2FhGUithnF3XIUo5uI7Gk1rOV1y07MAH5D2K6eJotQI3xYDBTEtMOvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BO0zZ0A7YayrwRpe2iVa5GKiSOa6NDSUCqeIr9zum8hL9qrBEpyVuNCnf88pYoSr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuCYFiPJ1dSwrGEEElmmzLa91L%2B%2BOkiAoPuwOHpT1WnivX9%2F9GLDNkE9Vl9eiYLh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u6BdUPiw4hJCeHJHuZLPlILwZ68714Qikvn1ZYjQEgaebdTypOqpI%2BQ%2FPBPZ3CYp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHzWhWUT7kuDi6h5VzXmYe1ELmTOf6ijAo613oeBxFmZ1MCFt7aYxk%2B%2FhB0RYijH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soNlw0WwCKzRRusvQ%2FVejJNZe70Mjy3hFBcH%2B9%2BW9p%2Fr%2BDOGhWe2Mtp7CekX3icP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MbYd9G%2BO990so8dsBFoJQxf%2BC29VaJOvvikz8bIViaLPTksHeAGRONKedjLdJ9s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FMd1THaIgRpkVdVfCtlH32lfcMSpoIZh6m4duFyLNmSCJfvlwFIbbWu%2BR8SFZHh
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,300       6,300       2,596.42         470.23       3,074.29         629.29   90.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        3,310       3,310       2,022.30            .00         144.00       1,143.70   65.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               3,310       3,310       2,022.30            .00         144.00       1,143.70   65.4%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054130 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE-EXPENSE                 234,590     234,590     104,386.24      17,984.26       6,729.02     123,474.74   47.4%
 

TOTAL FINANCE                         234,590     234,590     104,386.24      17,984.26       6,729.02     123,474.74   47.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      234,590     234,590     104,386.24      17,984.26       6,729.02     123,474.74
 

4140 TAX ADMINISTRATION                 
_________________________________________

 
1054140 TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      260,635     260,635     113,540.34      20,442.63            .00     147,094.66   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        9,876.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          690.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        9,876.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulYP5QYn989GGAFOUrzIlIZSNizGNGBPPXC8fMd9iVbdeaM8GHWWP1AUeE3aWs0o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nr5BS7C1E3Je%2BBJS6j9VsaauG2pYwUaej9hmuXhPVMofl9GZg8xAdcIDWv5YwJYu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1L2%2BjE0HPKNV0b2LgwF9bg7EY0C%2BC6LWvphsGpbMAj4bNTqCIKQohWBGfz0Y%2BCkS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztju3%2Bx9frQJ%2FO61c3%2FJZ2Nv2uqEs5MKiT5sZlOafrX0V3M%2BSxAoFdd%2B7EaA9vZG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waBwFtKhqDI5%2BqcIJ%2B0OrXbjdQa5OX6uCrVSN3JLhZqtHQQx6ExFvBTdXU82IZVD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZR4g8IiGQjXNnVmSp%2BDrod%2F0mL12zqWQE46pXtKgZ694Y3FKwsVQ0y6rTAuV%2BpW
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                260,635     260,635     113,540.34      20,442.63            .00     147,094.66   43.6%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        2,300       2,300       1,100.00         700.00            .00       1,200.00   47.8% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          700.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     2,300       2,300       1,100.00         700.00            .00       1,200.00   47.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,305      16,305       6,873.05       1,265.68            .00       9,431.95   42.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          589.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           42.78 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          633.15 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,305      16,305       6,873.05       1,265.68            .00       9,431.95   42.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51310  MEDICARE        3,815       3,815       1,607.48         296.03            .00       2,207.52   42.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          137.93 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           10.02 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          148.08 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,815       3,815       1,607.48         296.03            .00       2,207.52   42.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51330  RETIREMENT       30,130      30,130      13,013.24       2,335.71            .00      17,116.76   43.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,127.88 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,207.83 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLcCJz1ZB6aybUr13lmfflmSJDPecqbZR5tHb9cchvMTXXRJfWJHHV2dQnWYcPno
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSd2miaRsjFixph0ECJE07Wi%2F9aQxYQCQpRHI5pPQfxNMrQ%2BZHV4ruqG2f3XJ0f0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yVSuDW8%2BOD32z%2B3ioE9f61YJAmdhE6v30wABcxhOpMG5bTtGF63lF0RU9z90qzo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JnplwBZInGTN9uY8KGJKdWlPEPxZF0nanfHeX3KNrOpwxLc8Au7BNCb9jLNeDuJw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaRGOU2JUEI19AHLFpUoN1l6802yT7aLsdzQhW6aalMHxFw81UppufD5yKfzHjxr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DEjA1TDz%2FEuFO%2BvOi%2FMiqgyerBlYr9iHW9V6%2B%2FG0x4dbcfgl6g%2F04RCBb5CclKWH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfXnBJEjaojzDxfLR69yHSBqUYUercni9eI3hyYo1G0XtHs3IiSZ8%2FnlcFTa7rnA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8NCknRDexwYbABU7IWakl1a9N1aR2IXhHAEj2mPDGvNZ8cnWPBl0yTcEy8CrfcX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxZF1p4ossObi7vQRIXeflwidqsR%2BYC7Pxpm%2BX7dbkQehPsQPjZ9Prqs48D9ypxM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ooRXTHn6%2B9%2BPK1Prdmm%2FWlTbrxVGUdpWDT9k8tG4AZ5FqbbdTKNuDGwwe%2B9KlcVI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fyyuq85du1KZtav0VcNONgfGjoDImur6JzsW%2F2Kp9aPRzBkfC42Tnt0ifAFclxZ2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AI2aZkOQV8Lbashvhs5%2B%2BAy3rzCQnqVr71VxJzvdNgdWt5LwEVCXbg%2BTnUAwLqc1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZ2p3yp17saAS%2Ft82IT5fZpNMVSTa4HC4vuFjS4iXbjAXn9OplSU9nf9nVaNe7mp
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       30,130      30,130      13,013.24       2,335.71            .00      17,116.76   43.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      21,996.00       4,230.00            .00      28,764.00   43.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      21,996.00       4,230.00            .00      28,764.00   43.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         140.40          27.00            .00         279.60   33.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         140.40          27.00            .00         279.60   33.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,666.00         705.00            .00       4,794.00   43.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       3,666.00         705.00            .00       4,794.00   43.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51360  401-K        2,610       2,610         568.17         100.78            .00       2,041.83   21.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           50.39 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           50.39 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRwv0qXa85nEY9kULGFFYs5SZ73%2B5CU64XZ4zy2zHmuPZ0EV6Vit67qvhRFhMJhA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAY6cEU0oCJ9%2BPXYROnlbSub%2BElWwNVr0mb9fkbGF%2FGLPY8A0QNFjiNvw7doXpT8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ky5fJasAaBO2R7N1IpuuzuiZWUBE9cZtrpjeS3O8fGVqOFOvuDAMQ2kFWf4uleJ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8HaOJG8YBnSFPpzFEhOrJBQujdh6jA0MISDsiI8hY%2BBq5b52cEaprw%2FrB8a%2FsMy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANA%2FNigECysciqMMY%2BVkcnAS5zM1%2BnySm0TJQDkcbKKnvKlUETJX1tG1d0faw5Gf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0M%2Bw5VjmQU4hdcqdYt58leJ7eryHF4np6vaH11G6wf6vv4ZbN6uUebzpi0L1dNM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmkfKSVhOmjxdqB1WWd3YJlEQIgUydyFQG6bu2DmC7YcWeVt3h7SxOu8xD5dzZKM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eS%2BqeAd4XSb%2B1atrGqPZ2epVsfLoH87rq4FHkGxd1on933A%2BqimTdc6%2BXKN2LO7i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Hx9DgHNikT69ndUlOK5oeue6Qol7CXdgBwrVO382aCpPPezWDWlUE9vgEaW%2BFRP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WUJeVD1OYdEa6BgPhO9UUUr%2F6kdlgZBNXsmMAQbRL%2FPUovBKTHxeD6icjckxyvBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqAT1GrfqsQLuB3WdfwHyZ1Z%2BrscRrLlXZNrJb11iHIKVih6hfYH2c1F6aqsWBTm
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TOTAL 401-K                             2,610       2,610         568.17         100.78            .00       2,041.83   21.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          915         824         823.23            .00            .00            .77   99.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          915         824         823.23            .00            .00            .77   99.9%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,500       6,500       2,252.34            .00       4,247.66            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,500       6,500       2,252.34            .00       4,247.66            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,500       1,500         803.24          39.99         632.54          64.22   95.7% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,500       1,500         803.24          39.99         632.54          64.22   95.7%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,500       1,500       1,024.54         349.90         475.46            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          349.90 VND 002083 VCH205081 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -349.90 VND 002083 PO 29419 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Data Processing Supplies  2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dv5M%2BPmqju0lsP59Uqts44Cmj5Z3Qz0ArPDc01bpYqN8X8s63zOnzciip6u778E0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ArShHZa3k1H7n5qF%2BMeJzLh3N7A3qr9rxTqgdKts6z48aGg8vEEnQQegdTjffZu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92KBanMf%2Fo9nNM21w0XSXwdnt%2BJwDQ9K%2BAo0VYyK4NynYldX5r0S5TUm4dBpPmHA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwEmc6IhD1toTXzo%2Fx%2FsFzWaOQIMxmPVseIbMXHJ5QDMz%2B96kIBrt7a3NTwKupKo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTe%2BvsGz8SCw73E%2Fy6lf5mMqphLJzEhQGcdtADFklLSHYzF6TSucy4UD6CmSXG06
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj882Yxfbq89spH%2B0f%2BeTUcmdD79iDwBH91X2fdDpj139DMgFlutGS%2Fdkp7maE1b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rS5Zsuxs66f1okhbZ3hm0XXAjlDC3%2BQXlF%2FIuq2UF8sbn%2B0%2FerFpc6xI%2BLaHtuji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKQFH56PYLu93iQy7wNo3L9kcXtnUc35iequlRRkCCXBrYW48mYQ1mF%2B%2BnrgvZEN


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     16
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4140     TAX ADMINISTRATION                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,500       1,500       1,024.54         349.90         475.46            .00  100.0%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1054140 52025  SERVICE FEES & CHARG       95,000      95,000      55,485.74       7,841.72            .00      39,514.26   58.4% 

 
2022/06/000290 12/30/2021 GEN        7,778.87 REF       NCVTS TAX DISTRIBUTION CTY COS
2022/06/000290 12/30/2021 GEN           62.85 REF       NCVTS TAX DISTRIBUTION RFD COS

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES           95,000      95,000      55,485.74       7,841.72            .00      39,514.26   58.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       2,835            .00            .00       2,500.00         335.00   88.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       2,835            .00            .00       2,500.00         335.00   88.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54250  POSTAGE       18,430      18,430      10,976.55            .00       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                          18,430      18,430      10,976.55            .00       5,023.45       2,430.00   86.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054140 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000      -2,435.47        -328.08            .00       3,435.47 -243.5% 

 
2022/06/000327 12/30/2021 GEN         -328.08 REF DEC   ADVERTISING                   

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000      -2,435.47        -328.08            .00       3,435.47 -243.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lWwldFNE1ze6MSOA5gwxA6OK7IXG6lkQuC8nvfjiQaATiWG6UcFiskCkC2pm8%2B2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtITjiksEJkxBpZ4yDU5Ck219NFvwm%2BMCJRrWxRfuAd5L9vluXRjuAoGN%2FAxf8Ll
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QESLWITft0Wvlzv%2Fg8kUWU3l4VQ2i7AxK1XRPh8XfAz3plkw2VO6Ex59t8MEeMMA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKJZckPmJXOjPUOk2QcyD3ixGUJTs0Z8sW6lwdhxhm3uOqXuP%2FgICvTWwgGbJNXv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pd5MXCiE%2BKbkgwBSKfd4Pf4hOY2q5jekZl%2BFzLhApX5OGn2WenSV8UJdcWw9%2Bink
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nv2p%2FYmWURSL10g750kDdARVcc3sz3XLXH%2ByVZ%2FdsWEkX707kHjPGN9ZRnU0Tt4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMnZNPfauWkaD5pYR6W7P1%2FvHFmNstzp5Gv2kMw7oEbL3j95aZqA1icW%2F3GJ5hmX
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55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        4,550       4,550       2,021.81         168.52       2,237.83         290.36   93.6% 

 
2022/06/000194 12/20/2021 API           30.00 VND 009503 VCH204765 SECURITY CENTRAL    Monitoring of emergency button   104505
2022/06/000194 12/20/2021 COL          -30.00 REF 009503 Monitoring of emergency button
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 4,550       4,550       2,021.81         168.52       2,237.83         290.36   93.6%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,965       3,221       3,220.45            .00            .00            .55  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,965       3,221       3,220.45            .00            .00            .55  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054140 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                370         370            .00            .00            .00         370.00     .0%
 

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR-EXPENSE            511,165     511,165     236,677.11      38,174.88      15,116.94     259,370.95   49.3%
 
 

1054145 REVALUATION-EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      185,750     185,750      85,402.46      15,734.05            .00     100,347.54   46.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        7,579.51 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          575.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        7,579.54 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9G13L1hJZ3dTAWU%2BoKXL21deyWiS23Z4gnZG8vlJCG9rcQHVa8UrNmAH7UNSoxGS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7d4sfkgEoaKU721ugTCwjWQirnsTdE%2BNJSfPO%2F%2FsqbpWTDZfztnz1sXniVpAy4q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvCVwXrai%2FyP3HRGUM0RYkL7zbOMt7azBtuUPAXOaOgSdk0Rmeg0Y%2BvBt7Va6E4Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2BjJAu10RNyuZ5mX5XgVm5TL5lG4Pg2ZkUi4VsgISXMhqvxdBa2Nlk2TyIbILdRe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUXrSzQyZUTAb8jG%2BYFNPFLVU6cLApS4lj2Z%2BwK43vjEYJjJRcNOnjYuaRTxu2lg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYnvs7tra0cgU%2Fm5W%2Ba2V2Ev1kyMiypSxhxToOz8VU8cFfrBF184Ok0Y%2FUzYD0W6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fzg8XP4YtgaJAAgDMuILZ09DFaR%2BTa3RVq0B7eH7JjjRAbXGFIys9QKT6JJXHrnG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RUXOOJdsI9c4gUK7LXEId9UUVaqhbASj7uEy4avF6mrAQaqADpiowdf3oUfM6ac8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoCV6B7w2qikfcF3c6%2Fn3NUB%2FSZScagh0EgWNRE4gpJ7UlA39dvDwMaUsRaVhmTs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtKN8bbRfzGHZvKDYGy%2BgWbFIRjRKTSV5V6O57HxKI6lXr4OBBQ66yCnv800hbDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FWnFhBntJREcwWIT3bcuG4i79KEsezhNIqN1SzKs1NhdgRyDZfKbbW3O9BQWxA%2B
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                185,750     185,750      85,402.46      15,734.05            .00     100,347.54   46.0%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       800         800         400.00            .00            .00         400.00   50.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                   500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       11,435      11,435       4,888.59         885.89            .00       6,546.41   42.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          425.12 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           35.65 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          425.12 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  11,435      11,435       4,888.59         885.89            .00       6,546.41   42.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51310  MEDICARE        2,675       2,675       1,143.23         207.19            .00       1,531.77   42.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           99.42 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            8.35 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           99.42 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBW1I7UjfU0pZt53u4CoYT%2BeIQNogbr%2BN8T2dIqYPOJUXx6z5tMZPH7qCD0rO93J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cKs7PNvsuS1cv6Jq%2Bwee4KMkj%2FSoOPRdo%2B9v%2BQt%2Bm56f6XJlcm9%2FDILTaB6vKZA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8zkI2gMOVj31IwtVQbJWQC1ex6B0j35HeyZgvTvw%2Bb%2BLTYF7pQafMKvb23%2Fvgvx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhqCBIXu%2BXMCXXzniA5OmGAw7tu7f0JdwqvaUwo1QE5rUJpYJrXJCI0DLzw2A3dA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GryyQdJwysR5V1fBuTS3MAHgvyd8dGpNABw7xdwERAWMLQ79WQC7mDK2EIwXx%2B4S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DL%2FS63zjDsKpjj1JkN2DGr%2BOUmPKvUZoVx%2BbWahSkwl8oHrIukb21%2FSLzUVKFyYA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbFFtt1XpSbdWfWbYyTwTAx5KxTBjUfdAUIXm%2BKr9hXb7TuLE2cu%2Bs%2FmsuvyC42y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vPmqID87BYeiwCbKYXBc7fzlypc0mAoI4bdp1o%2BP7NVGJ5nSNkITO6HIP%2B%2BTcu%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rohyio1xsl%2BvPlE4fw3xe2%2FEeEQrxCM%2B9CvKWoe7UgWcSHBDyXN1FZLRr7xA%2B2NW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nf667FqLMKkzAoSZxvXfVJjiNtiNQ7qMRPmOd3geruEnU9LEDkA9DFtKJgatBn7f
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TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,675       2,675       1,143.23         207.19            .00       1,531.77   42.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51330  RETIREMENT       21,165      21,165       9,732.95       1,731.16            .00      11,432.05   46.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          865.58 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          865.58 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       21,165      21,165       9,732.95       1,731.16            .00      11,432.05   46.0%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300      18,232.53       3,503.34            .00      24,067.47   43.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,751.67 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,751.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300      18,232.53       3,503.34            .00      24,067.47   43.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          350         350         117.00          22.50            .00         233.00   33.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           11.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           11.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      350         350         117.00          22.50            .00         233.00   33.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,675.60         706.60            .00       4,784.40   43.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdGxJZ3eiCPHuWQr2m7xu1lxgFaVIqPnCXyGR19KgocULw6kU%2FSiSOO9Ea1%2FWlfK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ywHFjwhJ19SXc71rx%2BKAiDBKonEUHASJIg1JlOKFkZNfKBCgXPlvgsZwz4RavVbl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2Bv4JuaPvB0vQIrlHlnXjwB5Rax1VNdn4eeFpwCeMAa74%2FOgJjsEERcR013LiC%2B%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQJEl3cc6iKntPk46a%2FMQbagjfP6znI9fAuKkrA4gealKlKik%2BHeV8Mn%2Fa4LF%2B2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpkJm1I6qLjMYUnuFvqGS%2BK3%2BMjXQXQ2VwWRcNh%2FQVbiBfYdrjQMY2keuVgzi5oO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbC7s%2FbDPAKN%2B9XRt3eQqw3c%2BjHRog7hUi8pTxg%2F4wtSDi9vhk3y78Bcf9IQhhV%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJMFoVSbaI3ZEbj1Rx7rZY8yPeUKw70UA7O5ZpJiFx8c6D0xfNMsoGXuaw1s%2Bdp7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXHWxx%2BKmIvfMO7Q%2Fe4JMQqX%2BENUjidUJ8fFpuaPQck%2FM9vrf1pkqUi6BoY%2BPKC%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAi5QIOEBAJrEH%2FeubdW3SSq6sQQwW%2BRvPxh0o76GwnCdRur%2BaIShXg54mla%2F90r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FaefbYu4obn5K6ihJEYtxKRAgA%2BRAwfy%2FMpSl%2FxKH7eiZ9%2BjcSl4dzRTIi9ejer
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hns211LgPA%2FKV8VW0YdXSSjZI2GGcHd7jZO7uHk0NVDLpF%2FLXoHoza%2BhrUpi0Uq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dd74rypOZvUEJpFkI93Yzez9HRTHqNAWGcRcbJDucpLNKCk0giiEu4ds0G%2FGOYv
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TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       3,675.60         706.60            .00       4,784.40   43.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51360  401-K        1,835       1,835         528.48          93.20            .00       1,306.52   28.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           46.60 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           46.60 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,835       1,835         528.48          93.20            .00       1,306.52   28.8%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          645         645         580.31            .00            .00          64.69   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          500         440            .00            .00            .00         440.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               500         440            .00            .00            .00         440.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300         141.42          23.57         141.42          17.16   94.3% 

 
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DgjrmqjERGB4eEhmm5QlorWZjoVELbY2viBsbVnFZrYjqXPH9ItEtXxO60qHIMff
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFojkMZOWAlbjExzIfmgdTzaEiRnzQw2LREPaLmMz0sWaDpIGcMzFxLosn362YaR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVCXRthBvAJFsmcxL8zDZQVeZwCcnpQRX8Cwx1Y6LEnWysveeHdmuf0%2BfLkxW2CG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY%2FbDouHmWWmmTN2wcDQ%2FsqKtKz%2FS0fHeL%2FIE%2B%2FzkbKgaK4WVRa3Kg5UOwoDq9eL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhLxGsjDVwBflpaCIc3T1MtrfrxtOeFrHb3Wqr3a45cJjMwhH055GhY0QIbZtIGb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfjb%2F6FHotXG9reWkqXB81WONhWOS5jrFkBDzDViMacrd93zftHIiCWcSYJRP9mr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iQ%2FQ77eJwQ2OYrHHDKed7Jnoa2ahYmVsqlWMiYEd3kWEyESseq6XhX8tmte2bMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijxI1LgCdy6KRLOYE9dOOfG2wPn87%2FMFP9KMdZKjr8fprd4FDy1LHYMqF7Hd4aK7
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300         141.42          23.57         141.42          17.16   94.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054145 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        1,500       1,500         654.05         125.97         845.95            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          125.97 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -125.97 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              1,500       1,500         654.05         125.97         845.95            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,300       2,300         990.00            .00         110.00       1,200.00   47.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,300       2,300         990.00            .00         110.00       1,200.00   47.8%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500          99.00            .00            .99       2,400.01    4.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500          99.00            .00            .99       2,400.01    4.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054145 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmqjxEoypWzVESB50OOrQz6L8aJzF4BDi%2FxAgoMx7cZXO08XRXmIXqvxuU41wbtZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MIho6qwCEPGbk%2BqdygXEZxCMr4soOBANLJmqeRZcnOlvW0hWB7ve6bE2MmzPnk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J04Etqz7JAZn%2ByJtoJY98hxJLr4Qob%2Ban7uDTk%2FPXlm%2FVUQ1fwvsNlpBt1kU8I72
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhqiCi0L%2BXi%2BK%2Fq1tH12l4ZHEAWy8gICo%2FAxowqFJmqtZbxUQe1cqHJoZa%2FKK4L6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBaa%2BbaKVVRmUr4AfTNWj2bi7%2FW9bq2V6%2BrZLxEpZfzykPqCck8R7wYyUcfnHDtt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPLFpJPfyaxsrk4NqveVy1GzXMoF6lsQwtr3rML%2BM0N5vnj3sKcBYT312h2WyaZx
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1054145 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        2,165       2,225         989.91         138.52       1,234.97            .12  100.0% 
 

2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          138.52 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -138.52 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 2,165       2,225         989.91         138.52       1,234.97            .12  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 555         555         516.15            .00            .00          38.85   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054145 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          280         280          40.00            .00          40.00         200.00   28.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                280         280          40.00            .00          40.00         200.00   28.6%
 

TOTAL REVALUATION-EXPENSE             286,415     286,415     128,131.68      23,171.99       2,373.33     155,909.99   45.6%
 
 

1054147 LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       72,505      72,505      26,463.15       3,729.09            .00      46,041.85   36.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,972.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          115.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,641.12 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zs2%2B3RdDBmqLFsr0liFjE%2FixJqx1r7X0NT0HyZj1U%2BV8XchxUjRy1uQYHxBmsFMz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=719ppR%2Fo4ddcInz%2Fp%2FHGchtTnlqXHxBDeFSVQsZtj%2Ftt%2B1u2axEfuIQW6rmGCzsz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7TIYPKxH4L5Ig6aIKlEfl6RdyNlMNWSjoZzZJcwOYPTt1BCwTVW5Bz4XHekDtN1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58VeYIVNjXiXfKTgTU0VFJYDL38pO7KZlDX0rbhU0gJXy5JRXTnajBCkIgnNWGrb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZRREcVCTl%2FqDyTQqSYvvxE9YufB3YiLKHImsLAzdL4GnhvCcO3JLC0A%2F0rFQpCM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qncvVWEgC3MyzJt6x8MN5KvUHJEcwrNeTJ0mXoIFvRtKYxznmf79FVFGRSYwWCy3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FArffX9C0QESoWqQadarCJU9udllVhArAwSPX4YyH3mHeUthyJthe5EgfUpfGoV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBI7Iszk41KRDBNS5ipiPNI%2F8j93X8EjfBlUJURUqPciM8%2F0fElcRjBn4%2FTCb%2BtO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJ2vUXzI%2B6eUqVH8Ob5vOZBOJRdMxMWtI3VWaNZOuu7GbqfyO6GMG3WGxonvFGJF
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 72,505      72,505      26,463.15       3,729.09            .00      46,041.85   36.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,495       4,495       1,424.06         190.94            .00       3,070.94   31.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          102.19 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            7.13 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           81.62 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,495       4,495       1,424.06         190.94            .00       3,070.94   31.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51310  MEDICARE        1,055       1,055         333.08          44.66            .00         721.92   31.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           23.90 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           19.09 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,055       1,055         333.08          44.66            .00         721.92   31.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51330  RETIREMENT        8,385       8,385       3,008.99         412.74            .00       5,376.01   35.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          225.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          187.42 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,385       8,385       3,008.99         412.74            .00       5,376.01   35.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       16,820      16,820       6,374.29         683.34            .00      10,445.71   37.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          341.67 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          341.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJI1slMdsmeFqjB33xxlWocRjNzbltgkxpjT8dg%2BG9eA6fbwfz2uHXvsMfIlRSbn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=40WiYsUiZGbLbeptK2AizJaenwiffqAds6cVc7JI3sIR94fKJLhvNiRtZ9WyVJw9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTozsTW8CnjLJexit2dws5yVg1iH9iXsen1cnpidwx1P4MquvZAEMwFyUaf4X5%2Br
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGdC6TWkBgn2ihM%2F9xZf%2FpKh%2FffLYjuEXs%2FzaUExpIfIJ5dwTJh3Pe4w9DJ1%2BVQh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kog%2F2OQ6JdDU6oYIp%2FTKSk8XBNKya4KJyC0%2BPG0gHecU6JIHWf1gJd0KOIjFt1ok
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5%2F7Vu%2F%2BK5t1lv2SWbp5KaRiRfCmOcWnFwdqnaxOPKeiRF0cOHHuZMvsTK%2BcdNhu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ei%2BMdZqbXW%2FRfVASegGSU%2BDZhgixNLw8nRNezRDdPGVIkr5YXXfH9rEtPUgkZYr4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ShhXu8cAfozIj%2BzhOvHv5xmdhOIjjEWmLJpIv59C4scQPatahdy38L%2F0rJPrs2gC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBMOEsO0hoKRJQrWchrvLwBNw4WKosBjAzcxV4sy1gOqY3l5POKGuvPAkVx1T3Wv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZqw2ikQPkz94pqJnJT0RPZVewApzEzXm13y5%2Bw3nCR%2FAPi1gJyg8JF9cAVOUZHX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUsrvS5vQViNz0fCkgv9YbWZTfV9kPYU4oKznWKPQ5EDTzv1YCKp%2BfBoP%2FrlJL%2BK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4a6sXAzL6sSjYvw87PbnmRExHOAgOs1nJnd58BFB6n%2BRWFiN6bxSD6DLiQuLJ3%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQbUdxvSRhl7REXPcjSVbRm%2BPxr03ztIh7B2lyeTfWHDgQC%2FkGFMWEhQrQpepM5M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Oi7wFeAm5048kvuwtf7nY%2F91GzHyXoqYa4CWE2aFC%2FxRwhY8weolBi8ckelX%2FEm
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  16,820      16,820       6,374.29         683.34            .00      10,445.71   37.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          140         140          41.39           4.50            .00          98.61   29.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      140         140          41.39           4.50            .00          98.61   29.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51360  401-K          695         695         263.47          36.14            .00         431.53   37.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           19.73 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           16.41 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               695         695         263.47          36.14            .00         431.53   37.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          255         255         229.42            .00            .00          25.58   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054147 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300         141.42          23.57         141.42          17.16   94.3% 

 
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjD0lmEycdqUWNegvH3M4WDTIwwEMqixGeDIQ9c0VsuCdS0tt3QWOz66pxl5UA6s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dby7NyFvO2GIYeGSWb%2Fc%2B8WEfoB3rhVM%2FM4H6yH5O8woGqcos1WXe1mDsdK%2BFzJj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIhjWr%2F4nEurSyMmAnleDZ6DoYWvItHppuFB3bRdmRjaZwMmv5qD0%2F4j7lTuxbnm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udXpcXeIpBGUm5xlgmmEievIOTlYmk1uJdiS15hmTMM1iia6%2BPrnkq%2FMzfAKnX5n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mSxoDs7ZfrwZJQDZtyPxzywzOpXaU8DPjxlcUVaSAixtsuqHrGKYx1Xgmf842Iu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZfKWvL5uNac%2FzJBRIfP9KQ7piNcTTxg%2FTcGuzTE7rf%2BzkOXzCg1R8svAStWl2y%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1ukOilxC5Rn6a1xzFfSDr3VYFUUdbforsCmrNW0OBgc8R7xfkxzc%2FpAZpiTabLm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eoq2KP7uFAe9zV3JY4MdeKd9WUiFgy7EX%2BohOSfeA%2B0gE4LsPdToWgngWwnrRc60
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVNKaqB19b1nJvQlngitxgVAR4oAnokcL4%2F%2BMR2yS0mPjSOp%2FIHyX9MsUDqf7dOq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2JZRMpvhn6fdr7hgPoBTIhZehBIy6GkJ4DCJfTETQNK15PaGQnhWMg5K6uWYAC1f
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300         141.42          23.57         141.42          17.16   94.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054147 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054147 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 225         225         209.25            .00            .00          15.75   93.0%
 

TOTAL LICENSE PLATE AGENCY EXP        105,175     105,175      38,488.52       5,124.98         141.42      66,545.06   36.7%
 

TOTAL TAX ADMINISTRATION              902,755     902,755     403,297.31      66,471.85      17,631.69     481,826.00   46.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      902,755     902,755     403,297.31      66,471.85      17,631.69     481,826.00
 

4160 COURT FACILITIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054160 COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054160 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,800       1,800         696.26         365.86         803.74         300.00   83.3% 

 
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API          141.18 VND 000457 VCH204484 RONALD BALL         RONNIE BALL PO FOR JANITORIAL   104371
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 POL         -141.18 VND 000457 PO 29095 RONALD BALL         RONNIE BALL PO FOR JANITOR2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          224.68 VND 002083 VCH205040 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANITORI    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -224.68 VND 002083 PO 29088 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR JANI2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYVwjAd77NUmReNORKANF8UfNGxBQZYEp0pwzBP0chB5DO%2BtY2tBK%2Bq5tyog9QRb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35pJZr7ab%2BhX8n1L92HzM3CzuA4qZEeGksnsieOmYpvwLYMSWP8ChRFDDbnzd%2Bc9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4L6%2FvGVcbZ2QGPpqZi3xHkqs%2BeyEHdR5AAjS8jxE6l3JhVJ8CgN5BZXpKlXdvRlb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGWZoHFD0QHBxOY%2FSJojdVnNn%2FLoz6dY8yQz0BZZJR1kN9R5b0wPwmYlSsEPbIyz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAljc7DjX9a2qTR8xrwlsb2LhOOI%2Bdsxa4fe5gmQVYQ0OkqrT%2FqYe2N6%2FJ4%2FzX%2FC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nh1eetU1bh5Vur0iFOKL36NOj7np6rWnyz0Igu6HlOPycvI8HurF8Zl4Sxnd0a3J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FHeqpP0iWl6TUB2jzdiH2M7q3KiRZm1VLnKRKM3vgsOUXUH6RvG4lFHBqQaRiur7
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TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,800       1,800         696.26         365.86         803.74         300.00   83.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054160 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        1,675       1,675         165.35          27.99         334.65       1,175.00   29.9% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           27.99 VND 002083 VCH205076 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -27.99 VND 002083 PO 29087 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        1,675       1,675         165.35          27.99         334.65       1,175.00   29.9%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54300  UTILITIES       35,000      35,000      14,887.32       2,025.74       1,398.78      18,713.90   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API          157.30 VND 000198 VCH204224 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATER SE   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL         -157.30 VND 000198 PO 29096 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO FOR WATE2022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN        1,623.24 REF DEC   COURTHOUSE                    
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          245.20 REF DEC   PROBATION                     

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        35,000      35,000      14,887.32       2,025.74       1,398.78      18,713.90   46.5%
 
 

54410 JURY COMMISSION                    
_________________________________________

 
1054160 54410  JURY COMMISSION          525         525            .00            .00            .00         525.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JURY COMMISSION                     525         525            .00            .00            .00         525.00     .0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054160 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        6,000       6,000       4,857.90          79.98         559.86         582.24   90.3% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IoBh5vch29BKBmZUI1s8XZ%2FlbTZnoUolbjwHfk2dLT%2FzA8S43oySHHF9Xw4tkn7e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0nCcLektK%2FnvKtIS2pOCzudK10f6XGNBEiSiVmhYaMNCe1nh5Nzp2YH0EfJ%2BdvG4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaBKwiGq8Axfi6BqKBtOG1up5DZLCxPM36jHXRrweK7pPFX%2F8y%2FwA6n8j4kjpfvr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YURSqlt1LIBylFlHJkvbBGxed%2BB8fue%2Byy6BCLD%2BF1Ft8nWGxWWzHr5BxrQtMwa3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9XgyWpR1IvH2ZVCw4AS9cTjTLzaX0a0B1J6ehGF9DTZww52QZXF%2FfobkD6ZkEwH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onQ4Gql4m22uFyrN8hghWXMQpm6UnqmOaiA5MCZ6WVDGIXb8VvDmjFWnANCf3gmq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIHOBIrbzKOqnu4gFauZQJS0CaIFgTcalIBOnZ3mPEGbkNdAgXK1lvYtdV%2ByZILQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pp03zNyoIxcT3OQIg6i4a251ITKm6N8eTFu99CCfQdRDrrZf4%2FfYrs0tkwvuFKXb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQXL%2FnIhmCQrGsW%2FP3fdsuRWr4pE%2B4nbjrC8GkT1J5YSExep9JEaUJaQz0uPgYKH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsEs9U5JslzQpkapomjrmLbd6vC4284hTMrfMNfzlnSR04CdiSa91uwNK5CD24nB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuJMdJLMwZMwy%2BYxuOdLLkveznQb40KfxnV3GfawiGz5YSmitopBW4Jv4vWQrKeE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o4cq5azWHfwStJP5AmfTzOaoSZaGQquIdY7%2Brxqks5DtezXOz8x%2F7hUy0d2D83Jr
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 6,000       6,000       4,857.90          79.98         559.86         582.24   90.3%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES-EXPENSE         45,000      45,000      20,606.83       2,499.57       3,097.03      21,296.14   52.7%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES                 45,000      45,000      20,606.83       2,499.57       3,097.03      21,296.14   52.7%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       45,000      45,000      20,606.83       2,499.57       3,097.03      21,296.14
 

4170 ELECTIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1054170 ELECTIONS-EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       76,185      76,185      35,588.06       6,022.41            .00      40,596.94   46.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,896.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          230.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,896.20 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 76,185      76,185      35,588.06       6,022.41            .00      40,596.94   46.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       400         400            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        7,000       9,000       1,109.36            .00            .00       7,890.64   12.3% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hBiNxBO9tAC1JEEhwKAwFLYQ4IbW8Re3xLd08slUsbkXGBbrN71wfGolcRBAcHd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLuFQA%2BjyQu1Hg8MKvdohW7AOVEZvkuyo7qXXyDdiCZ8Gp%2Fj2alwRsXDVBpLUkYG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s6eJAVDqfDcsTitTwYBt3aN8COIR8YSZsP3db%2BP%2B%2BRbd2AJo4GF5uJpHbbNPmYgk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDEdwKrE%2Bfu3kPgLy11yPW%2FMBKoIEFc5Yct078%2ByJKcoG%2FuutxP2SlCtL1Cu5Saq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8v3s0waCvCtbtYlR%2FRlfqiqxSiOOvOSsEY%2FTGy07zERVPnM3Rvu6VwXnHKid7C9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ki7Czs1p%2FhPaVn7Us%2FG5eS6WqoIgdQNMPraQLczI64SdGXhZx4HnjLQl%2FTFjSsOs


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     28
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        7,000       9,000       1,109.36            .00            .00       7,890.64   12.3%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES       13,000      13,000       6,099.76         999.96            .00       6,900.24   46.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          499.98 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          499.98 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                13,000      13,000       6,099.76         999.96            .00       6,900.24   46.9%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,990       5,990       2,663.75         436.32            .00       3,326.25   44.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          211.03 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           14.26 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          211.03 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,990       5,990       2,663.75         436.32            .00       3,326.25   44.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51310  MEDICARE        1,400       1,400         622.81         102.02            .00         777.19   44.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           49.34 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            3.34 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           49.34 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,400       1,400         622.81         102.02            .00         777.19   44.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51330  RETIREMENT        8,810       8,810       4,037.92         661.50            .00       4,772.08   45.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          330.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          330.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X51xzePW06A9GBwVSNgVgDk9AZ%2Fcgk2r5WMFFDIKIogTsMTyYa%2FuGMIrhOkxcDnG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aaxn7jdiiHmql8F8ittFgoCuUnh4eItEMHTExSD4dNSvG67uftrwliVDxJP7NstU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt7UzY%2F5s3B0VO%2BvRPD%2FSUa7A3OYgItfuw%2BRgZZTW1mG%2B%2B3AaFNO8kgwW9Ga1BXP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjR0F5MPdJIO3ijLKScojnGPds2QCb9Ts%2B2qIBCYptGioqEHqsliGoYTaHVuzuJ2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dfasu7NtHzgxWB65XRudU1gvOoV8JpiPOIz4xRULmnnJWvgBf00mnLFibY6mNVA3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KySU%2BqzrCGwotQXLZkJxMdCCPNHZ5KHHTl4bL02IXsc5IC2yxNO9BIrulxiuZWFv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teXM5dy2OnT%2Fb7LM0HuUX%2FQN%2FuaS4d8cV5IIiiF7eCkE6w5uGmY%2F7G%2FmGYwGJCTt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwczTU42rVN%2FIFq%2B2e6CQf4zdT0n8LymTMwmYNsQqyIjbd%2B2lfVdklYFN7TZBIoF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fC6hjRdhR%2BWN51q6Lwuu8qVWXUoXP1EGyDYrmYwhKhAqblOtWp25QaP5foku0IHT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVzs1LE0vwLy7k9Nr%2BzKauJ2k2NHUqtF4E%2BFEWG%2BtuogAMrvVAzXfrnT1Ca%2FnIYT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fp9p8iOEoF%2BJyAnM3OkVebMRunI1zw6ilh8TZTYVYUJa9q6VHYR6gucNQLhBHmdD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7iQt3jM7Kx8NnwHb%2BZ3bZQc%2Fc7au5MgW%2BRVEQwDRbUlcNmMdUCuBIhwIDbTk55wi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmp70t%2FkwYUSztUlAvgGZOyE3%2Bfl8XD7IajO4qf3uL3Ij%2FtqfBkufg4Yvl30ggPV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BksGGL9BVH%2FBzi%2FBbmQpLcnr%2B6zVWWZd9CV6NXR0SlHuA%2BxH%2BWKF3Wl0dfH1Xy9C


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     29
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        8,810       8,810       4,037.92         661.50            .00       4,772.08   45.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       17,000      17,000       7,900.89       1,410.00            .00       9,099.11   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  17,000      17,000       7,900.89       1,410.00            .00       9,099.11   46.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          130         130          50.43           9.00            .00          79.57   38.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            4.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            4.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      130         130          50.43           9.00            .00          79.57   38.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51360  401-K          780         780            .24            .00            .00         779.76     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               780         780            .24            .00            .00         779.76     .0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yoEet0YMupHal10mR4QbP8KQRh88VnfPUvYHcjtf1Ztn8%2FaYhuq8BFNMTTxlWUy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7sa9CDmFCQZg9tG2%2Berma9631aFaJdtQcBgHAnGojlFozFsrF%2Fpn9CLVVgmCe0x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KM8RPTaM26FpyNTIzyB8BfyGIrCyIHm7HtUzhsitqNedQPPYSJ5ZbJ261KngMstC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OB%2FPv%2FIjJFC6fygZ%2BB%2BwoQx3ca%2FBg9uI3n1645epG%2F9G8P7PvRLSTR8L17E6CsIn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qx2wF1J2TNRulew%2BB28Ar315TCabiy2ly6ycOY%2BIAo8R5Ftpf92djNly1fzAs7sC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cPErsKzst6NJXIqpOKcfEb2h75xdASALa87m5itwpA7ThneGcbo29rFS1dOp3zL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbgyDx%2BLn3tGFqrU6BGnpCxsw0phg4LrSkfvVQtLi9%2Br6dQWuw5frBVyMySZdnpN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4fLpHsVRX0qte3fMe1t83Nlbe39MlT%2FAsuTtXgkVc1EkLJfMVrXB1Q5bSc%2FpftJ
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          395         395         355.38            .00            .00          39.62   90.0%
 
 

51521 REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGES       
_________________________________________

 
1054170 51521  REGISTRARS/ASSISTANT       20,620      20,620         739.24            .00            .00      19,880.76    3.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL REGISTRARS/ASSISTANTS/JUDGE       20,620      20,620         739.24            .00            .00      19,880.76    3.6%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       15,000      15,000       2,707.07         240.75      12,309.73         -16.80  100.1%*

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          240.75 VND 002083 VCH205084 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -223.95 VND 002083 PO 29105 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES                  2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             15,000      15,000       2,707.07         240.75      12,309.73         -16.80  100.1%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054170 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP       10,000      10,000       2,942.71            .00       6,909.49         147.80   98.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES         10,000      10,000       2,942.71            .00       6,909.49         147.80   98.5%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       4,000         173.80          25.68       1,243.56       2,582.64   35.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.62 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.62 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API            6.44 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL           -6.44 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDqlHMfsNDdQTt1eKxfD%2BNfn7j%2F%2F%2FAAoG4Vn1XrSVOCwGLcALqqsiJ1Axz33xuCD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7gxzgzX%2Fc0%2FjN5qr6h18R1%2BrZZI5w0FSaQ6jCcn%2F7XHr5fEzpN%2Bi%2Bvvou4Dr1nk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXlpYYr4OQYA1OksQuqSlDseKIN2OLrzXwTmZEaumoZ0gxYBl2CE%2BtwWeGCLvwVS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajZr11BV%2BD1JbYEkt3HWkFbPc0xHYiCmHArfib6wNz%2BrRWw1uE%2FbAHLWMKkD8Q%2F8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5E1DWgZX2hWyKOh6oBiwfZKdN5ao5pBONsmqecdZ%2Bhat6BxYYaz9qy3WB89mvJl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J20N2SaeSpnsVm5z8CLCcKYuoHWGw6sgh6aZLt%2F8O5Mcg7SEEctsQLSQiPKUlHBK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcR8G122jxKTsPd81RTyk1AiTy69dBHjaxSQalSNNjbbBKRgQZ2tXIXkIMZmOm9%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfIq9rDqY1LjHrgK0kLNuWg4dI5SUjhuCZpDoAykwj19itPnc4ZqrvWX7%2FgtDtm2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRSHf1QIUpyd0scaospA1UVzUU6%2BGSoK08VVjTFrFLbyfUFixCzjL24tlbFJMGh8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oW3Z7J4ZszSE%2BNByTFW7Ji4zNxzHaAq2%2Fq9ZThZ7uwFhJ1sFTYOplptcRs3Rwajn


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     31
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4170     ELECTIONS                          APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       4,000         173.80          25.68       1,243.56       2,582.64   35.4%
 
 

54015 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54015  TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT        1,100       1,100         469.44          76.96            .00         630.56   42.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           38.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           38.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT              1,100       1,100         469.44          76.96            .00         630.56   42.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54250  POSTAGE        4,500       4,500       1,000.00            .00       2,500.00       1,000.00   77.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           4,500       4,500       1,000.00            .00       2,500.00       1,000.00   77.8%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054170 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000         959.00            .00          41.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000         959.00            .00          41.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT        1,025       1,025            .00            .00         625.00         400.00   61.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxtZfXQ46jNwzbgOaIwaEgPBUeqxH1mlD%2Fp5CY%2FcE9xeI685Jm36ttN6H84BpeR2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2FEx%2BYf070wUCYsywV7X0ewAMGMHjtreF0tSn1Rz%2FiRGJvTU7wQFKR3Xz0USZCYJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4%2BMiLE0E7FkH66vs8Ao3ZE782OjUWuRHl3XRPmIDhL0mnQwwLZqMYbMr0MQJ6PJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxN1frR3g0chehXu9DkvzuZ1VGgLlIk5r27xNn%2FHammSv6qVcxkcGluZAMD5hXXs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bLfkzB1P7glOWih%2B0R9nLFFxI7QmATqBg72ocTqI30V2oqA7Ql7%2F4aeQJlmrj8RQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7sbK8V5XbQcEL7sAykasJywyLnBd9yJqP3lRr40p3YClML5sBftBm3gpCXb6pGp
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1054170 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       17,000      17,000      10,140.44          75.57       1,115.82       5,743.74   66.2% 
 

2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205047 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104623
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API           46.46 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL          -46.46 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                17,000      17,000      10,140.44          75.57       1,115.82       5,743.74   66.2%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 435         435         404.55            .00            .00          30.45   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054170 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                170         170            .00            .00            .00         170.00     .0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS-EXPENSE               207,940     207,940      77,964.85      10,060.17      24,744.60     105,230.55   49.4%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS                       207,940     207,940      77,964.85      10,060.17      24,744.60     105,230.55   49.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      207,940     207,940      77,964.85      10,060.17      24,744.60     105,230.55
 

4180 REGISTER OF DEEDS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054180 REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      159,485     159,485      74,199.37      12,524.57            .00      85,285.63   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        6,043.79 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AY5ZptIjaIzc4pQ0sEFGYAgBezmaJeflIhwUmsMOnLFqFi2MqCcNPmnfmt%2F5WNz2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpUwWZC3SQ6cmvcWlOAWqBhDc7Lza7rQE%2BcMikM7zqvv6gRpf6tkF9ChAhTqCIjG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ID0Aw4s68E6TQo33tZ1ATbxDjcIGzaPw%2BBDq3yObFzCSD1cHGY0CU%2B5UlrpmBKfC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHQampPit%2BUghFgJweufqyJvOPxcBfimQs%2Bk5XI8z6fpX%2FuVrs198bydttfGD0M6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUJdIl8QVgebq9Z%2BtTe2sPYJ0jh8hXJSskaMA8iWBuuKaOahL3zK7ivEMzmd6an0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2BhqKUD9UAz8z41CDBaGV4dt0o%2FFJ3enDHkVf1FwlwQcpI6CFLAAFrQF5vxiVl4E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFH9ft%2BotTMCChhp%2FSx5g2c48Oq5edg4pRBZMINFY5DU8daBzuvIflmNelqSOPn%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beG%2Ba%2F7jlxstnSMflRM7yO6PML5OTOy2OlI%2FLvRTevOBclnZhTHbkQrU4OMhzkOw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9d1VgFPYj7klJ%2B%2FGc%2Ffpzdd2j4vFgrnHmv08dayStgigVRpQ8DW4pPfcLnAUz8m
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1054180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          437.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        6,043.78 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                159,485     159,485      74,199.37      12,524.57            .00      85,285.63   46.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000         700.00            .00            .00         300.00   70.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000         700.00            .00            .00         300.00   70.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,115      10,115       4,399.21         732.85            .00       5,715.79   43.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          352.88 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           27.09 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          352.88 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,115      10,115       4,399.21         732.85            .00       5,715.79   43.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51310  MEDICARE        2,365       2,365       1,028.87         171.40            .00       1,336.13   43.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           82.53 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            6.34 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           82.53 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,365       2,365       1,028.87         171.40            .00       1,336.13   43.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,885      16,885       8,503.61       1,380.40            .00       8,381.39   50.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beG%2Ba%2F7jlxstnSMflRM7yO6PML5OTOy2OlI%2FLvRTevOBclnZhTHbkQrU4OMhzkOw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPwyo6D0MwQUsvVau124oF5b6mULb1MRsR8s33znbcQydWcSOOwn4bHlrRTRqaJR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGFfuTZq6mtrEMYB7CC6f2HoGa6FcLpbTFGLn%2BW90R2vQVJxjEVAf4FeOSIayDeA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZQZuo0N%2FzVCXuQVgKh7BghkjEuzyRUAsokQQPKMqFVY5TJO5dXFNBTZUlI2u52F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJJ%2F5m6MwhjCjD7R0bgFbsThjgkzl8HsGz%2Fxan2bPjoaAUR9B2Lid2T25I%2B35E4%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBn8WrJYJolu1OGg6ErECTl0OqkKQzn9xpDBgc3CoY549CLWDH1kkkSBmV8s5%2FDb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVMeOlHQqkwVmQxx390%2FfmMG%2FMU2nsW5a4IVZ%2FuoOfy8osVTs8FkjvC2BXCeXFM8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ulpf9ozQbDxMWdNAHQU5lJtraqCsxMT%2Ba5RohhPpZjtX6i%2Fw8D3Ace8nZjSvpfCD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkK7grNUWp01q4bv8KStLpTWraIRvucd4BLisdFofO7JkgEveMA8yHpZcdzub0%2Fa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11CxbDeXYnmxw68BdUVfZ6pp8M8ElgGyiRyo7wOV23ie%2Bgm7lxrmVZLDVURlzD0%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2V7BzP71zAuLcZzTK1mpgiAzJsin4SGqO0pvqc9AMqwpejG%2FaJP%2FyvuWlIcMADX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMldpej2y8iQbQEXZISYiBPq9NjfZeN0lK%2FbK1uGS3U%2Bo8oeqhVCxvZp2%2BybYQP%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xK1ztNAT7CYEytiL6tbXW3cCO%2B7QuggxeI83wwHvq2jxy7Y4g6%2FqxVdfdCb49OVk
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          690.20 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          690.20 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,885      16,885       8,503.61       1,380.40            .00       8,381.39   50.4%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        3,305       3,305       1,448.85         269.60            .00       1,856.15   43.8% 

 
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API          269.60 VND 000772 VCH204299 REGISTER OF DEEDS SU YADKIN COUNTY ROD PENSION FUND   104226

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           3,305       3,305       1,448.85         269.60            .00       1,856.15   43.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148      15,002.40       2,679.00            .00      17,145.60   46.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148      15,002.40       2,679.00            .00      17,145.60   46.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280         100.80          18.00            .00         179.20   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280         100.80          18.00            .00         179.20   36.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51360  401-K        1,475       1,475         349.21          56.10            .00       1,125.79   23.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           28.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TLG8OCWqILOgBh%2Ff6UAuRUithfqtuvI%2BSmm0VSDD0C4w6RVoEmYPCdOMAGGZU9U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6fLrjWshuR568ow2Z8jJKmnT7NBgR%2FKi3E9DTx31QsBwsS8fKo37b3H7c9bQ2iQc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQ2%2B%2B5oDoQWJ5K2LBQYGe3%2BfZ1pmtwbQEG4%2FCjeQ%2BP2SVWBO5acZQh17IFTJOTCW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyM6Ajt9mYGM%2BwWn96bAbR3LmXQFupg1DCl%2FLJlgigJ6hHupwri0n2fjtNBfWo%2FC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xxaK0Mfs39RvkG48G%2BYY1t1EFjWkhET1jfEt5ZYV5miDc9nbVciTMqJD1INozfp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hqpl7AzMpTTuiUTvihtsrPl8LPGGcnqfdJHOz%2Fgolo%2B3mWrHORYKIYMP5H%2BwHBcj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvpDN3gjy5aqSqD18Fo%2FsvPhs5jDc208drQwX9eRgSMO0xQ0HFGOEz6r%2B3MQRnJk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQ1jTTlA1TC7UYZuZnsMbdqxsNiF4LmHI9Pn53fx2Ux5sS1zZGTMutkNxgwyzl2w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChGlz8CEZL8Z93eylP%2B%2F%2FmkNXBygNmTeOISkdy8sl1%2BsdaETBMmROIMH63%2FvYkqJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBduYsyA8LR2yKx9nzOvA965MCm7SipRmnTZDwStWGkaFiJUIYFWRjPYfe5nwtzr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SA0hVCvsQlf5JHAoojh09V%2FMHV%2FvM4YdgwhfVx%2FScrPQ%2BOEXlQA86rKZ4FAl2DZk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wc8X5MrTrYr%2B%2F%2BJEx%2FFRnsN%2BRsQrSp961CPNHVM0h90VFxk8MZn74NjTUe%2F42hS1


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     35
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054180 51360  401-K
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           28.05 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,475       1,475         349.21          56.10            .00       1,125.79   23.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          450         450         404.87            .00            .00          45.13   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,340       3,340       1,705.45          37.00       1,525.07         109.48   96.7% 

 
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API           37.00 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL          -37.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR        3,340       3,340       1,705.45          37.00       1,525.07         109.48   96.7%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054180 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS       48,000      48,000      22,523.93       3,667.48      25,476.07            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 API        2,817.48 VND 000610 VCH204682 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104449
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 COL       -2,817.48 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 API          350.00 VND 000610 VCH204683 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104449
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 COL         -350.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 API          500.00 VND 000610 VCH204684 LOGAN SYSTEMS INC   Maintenance of permanent  reco   104449
2022/06/000168 12/16/2021 COL         -500.00 REF 000610 Maintenance of permanent  reco

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                 48,000      48,000      22,523.93       3,667.48      25,476.07            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SA0hVCvsQlf5JHAoojh09V%2FMHV%2FvM4YdgwhfVx%2FScrPQ%2BOEXlQA86rKZ4FAl2DZk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Homd9hQVzZKaQsezl8tpEvyYek%2FCfzvn0Rqy%2Byrq4zhvFlJZqmNmYhCo3PhR8tdS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtw4y04RJ40LDa6PN5zPa0olsC0J%2Bx7lQJ4A3BHjnWSgO4aSYnfJVQbhx3%2BxOwjw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ENCNj3JlJ7TB7vJdajYb%2BZ6ZI9S9jTuuHa%2FJbEE5V57NTtOZzi2mRGoD4YzuoRf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6E0uIogFkELUfgUSVh4Ef4TL0%2BwEXiwDdHS98JOd%2FY51CC6gF09y29BfjSGAl%2B2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8zwF7QmxZad3WE%2F2Fy%2Frn3%2F%2F4Ad2EuBCh2sCVox1MkHMCmxtzlPDP6xxC8wLDe0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sobVvCM%2BcwcRaKbz6MnTMQsSEmonF7Z%2FHQo8Mk2S5ykejGE81gdWaYlT9CNIywtK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPzyKBjU5XzrqtjVGClFcMx2Nufxc7qUdO9Qe%2F4itXWOSp%2BeAI%2BkBCYvOU5RsNZc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3jGJ0qPWafqkYVkCW0j4KHhlYjJuuvIHi4SK9ORudFsMD388%2BgspWlHiLZfPHkH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QrdxrmGURPFJ70aK1LsQbQbkWBvwppxmWMxIXBeTQYoFNz14tMgzPbNzCYpSyYyg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdKt3fvqazH0MWdHTLaA8Y%2B1lNFlRie5FgY4jSjMxIwkCHV%2F9FZ%2Bh1uOdLakzeHa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJhu6JBLWlsIr04aGG2aJNrPlv3DVOYxZzuSksgu11FH3VBKR2mkaFNlBm3m11EZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ri9sclGE114GqJIgEcsI8%2BLhYB9pibASKkkdDe%2BWvzX7oIoWKNRSaonmRaGIU8n3
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1054180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,400       1,400         462.01         124.14         536.89         401.10   71.4% 
 

2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          124.14 VND 002083 VCH205122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security pape    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -124.14 VND 002083 PO 29182 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Marriage, copy & security 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,400       1,400         462.01         124.14         536.89         401.10   71.4%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400         869.85            .00          14.72         515.43   63.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400         869.85            .00          14.72         515.43   63.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054180 54250  POSTAGE          950         950         321.50            .00         321.50         307.00   67.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             950         950         321.50            .00         321.50         307.00   67.7%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          775         775         774.75            .00            .00            .25  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 775         775         774.75            .00            .00            .25  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054180 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          350         350         350.00         350.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000041 12/07/2021 POE          325.00 VND 014690 PO 29657 NCARD               2022 NCARD dues                       
2022/06/000049 12/07/2021 API          325.00 VND 014690 VCH204435 NCARD               2022 NCARD dues                 104304
2022/06/000049 12/07/2021 POL         -325.00 VND 014690 PO 29657 NCARD               2022 NCARD dues           2022         
2022/06/000245 12/29/2021 POE           25.00 VND 011132 PO 29692 DISTRICT III NCARD  2022 District III NCARD annual         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIBkKC1C5gcdcD1ByKoK9xIJFfWSDHusXwB6U176RIeXYuXA5wtisgv8qZH3w6LR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4N3Qla58pkmpRTnnfUmIAEg%2FiiqIO4v8qozR%2Bk5Sfs8hZr8r0MJfi%2FVitUb4o7Cq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0nsap8TQ8d91Ivk5I5OQnJYC2EG3lq1sKFJxLvH8ovQUpFLcsptltciYFhZddIfT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xZwy49a8tdiZytmNSLCMrD6yrjXvMVUQqAM2NrVHE846NNTqS0eCtZ7vBp0jP7r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qh648beoZ7SWBT9wPeACRp1Ounu3dhBOSx6PWFEh0pM2SYHJEmLzN2CsPS%2FRrbL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msR1XfhR%2B%2BngAsF2AOxbyWwRw6Qh%2BSf08sVKoJsyrNtn2didlbeab%2Bj3W%2FidP6dn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RriPxJpRpd5N%2FEWlsWyFQk4%2F7C1MMvbga6L2KXHc32WbjwRZ3FudrTPWN4idNBMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NyedgEsGFs8PmK0noSygFwiNq0L4F8Ue5ZsqneYp9nLJVjUer7WHLb7CFMj0fBx2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEvBgXPA3mUigudbbMXZZl%2FYDZkcPZmv1XMyfP413i%2BD9xM8HFLgz0if9I7s%2BW8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HX8XioOe2OWay0mDHFJ6zof%2BNcSfASVksfnYP0daFoxY0Rq83Pg3wDGeF0jkEP8h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AW%2BOZ6Ic9m1fO5B%2BoBj5QHtP0St3epxPi4ieMQI%2Fd1yqCMNrCAmdbmj2X9CgoDTO


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     37
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4180     REGISTER OF DEEDS                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054180 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
2022/06/000276 12/29/2021 API           25.00 VND 011132 VCH204924 DISTRICT III NCARD  2022 District III NCARD annual   104631
2022/06/000276 12/29/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 011132 PO 29692 DISTRICT III NCARD  2022 District III NCARD an2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                350         350         350.00         350.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS-EXPENSE       283,723     283,723     133,144.68      22,010.54      27,874.25     122,704.07   56.8%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS               283,723     283,723     133,144.68      22,010.54      27,874.25     122,704.07   56.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      283,723     283,723     133,144.68      22,010.54      27,874.25     122,704.07
 

4210 INFORMATION SERVICES               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      268,305     268,305     136,672.46      22,448.50            .00     131,632.54   50.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       10,472.03 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          690.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       11,286.47 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                268,305     268,305     136,672.46      22,448.50            .00     131,632.54   50.9%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       16,700      16,700       8,349.35       1,355.25            .00       8,350.65   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          630.99 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RriPxJpRpd5N%2FEWlsWyFQk4%2F7C1MMvbga6L2KXHc32WbjwRZ3FudrTPWN4idNBMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RoVXyBdtyeSoAeesAw2vthxe62eS0sJZnm48gMuTNFXJABSlev0cX3JmPny32uQQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZCfiDWYFKuJrizugc5QjGC9xC37qdF1IKSepJHGwIIWLdX7a1UtyDnFvDLOyFEN3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJUS8Di4JxTRLRkxBiPcXTQZyHSNJZ%2BySHgtrrVq0VWrhP79jAOmAgPa966uPTrR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBfJDGG0xZNIDrXMtIYtMjRXAZrhckM4bb7y5bjK9XDhtDwsrDGvUMxubf9IN4Hz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tWgqPexOjniiLVyFfdHhzkHfzQ6FcoI3W3PBl55m3UCdpBoeUaIqZt718M%2FMOpV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFGI32YhlhOVJ3LFyjX00GWzZ1oSLsFt0P23rEds8vXhZWOb7DSwAJePJJwIkbt6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=On8T5dLj%2F%2BLuboqyQCmszTu943dXfiReuq0I4gNgGLHYMRz15XNa4%2BVacYRsIoI2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBLcdKJcfojplP2yONzjwzLIbSKTaVYOW4ekTRxAKnsC%2BbM9dWUhYP9IYPybyXMt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2xQmfvw1RwvELIM2zA1R4qIH1C73v7og%2Bjer6PaCaFKhO8xYarQA6jTg1YAluOX


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     38
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054210 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           42.78 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          681.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  16,700      16,700       8,349.35       1,355.25            .00       8,350.65   50.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51310  MEDICARE        3,905       3,905       1,952.70         316.97            .00       1,952.30   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          147.57 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           10.02 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          159.38 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,905       3,905       1,952.70         316.97            .00       1,952.30   50.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51330  RETIREMENT       31,020      31,020      15,643.31       2,484.81            .00      15,376.69   50.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,195.90 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,288.91 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       31,020      31,020      15,643.31       2,484.81            .00      15,376.69   50.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       42,300      42,300      20,057.25       3,877.50            .00      22,242.75   47.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,762.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  42,300      42,300      20,057.25       3,877.50            .00      22,242.75   47.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBLcdKJcfojplP2yONzjwzLIbSKTaVYOW4ekTRxAKnsC%2BbM9dWUhYP9IYPybyXMt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrC49Y6neJP0RI95%2Fzn3apaeHOKAuRxnmokSl2aWZMy140Wq%2FytsSBM8G0Pv1KhD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SnOX6PR36xk%2Bg%2BjGhG8mzpNNaZQH13uB%2F%2Fl1U0Pwv0b%2FmhW0b44kwLtPXrRtur3m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPWI1u6RMdKfAWX92%2Fz6N6kQhH%2BgRlM%2BUQCVA9FgYJIytd6k9okatYbfGoZa5FTy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USF2KoRx9eyAkuqMawXRAYsGQi0Ffm8vgSQC1LFGkkfSyNl2e%2FWzUI0r3%2BazMdOx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FProkJ%2BL2fXbd2m%2BbydB02P4DIywzddeaY1fZIG4Vrb2%2F1YF1bgSIJvRF5Wk1jrd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arpG5jP9q%2BGVrjddJfGE2VZE%2FSzU1tCfFE7I85mjp7JzDAf%2BnZ6rEJ7AdHhIariU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uUNvoSYS8sHWXg5QKr18rtKoYgYTxot8ZX4%2BS7I8OWBQfkGC2NvPC%2FL1r0GZqtK%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81iIx2EcIEzZ6HdDBNCuszcuAmtq5qgbrFbFbp2u7bYjoLodwRkKk3CgXhwhUAzr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBpriUZX4npOFDeBDP6trELZrSALBFHNoebhyRKmFN1fCfCrawPfMpDGOEPv3C2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vT%2B5Wq8QU2ZLrJMN8Q8VVh3otUWxDDa6NYwig%2B7DnBhS%2BDMD7qgfLhKqn82JKMYB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EiH12buD28mGomaQjw%2Brjy%2BBjkDjIEMb6bb4KIvRYe50gcldhSTF6qJooVXymj2%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bijOEyIvaxJ8C76Kst8p1Qe%2B%2FablTEkHoi0ckLJK0Q3mJdQmgaVa3vBv5I6HccC


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     39
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054210 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         130.27          24.75            .00         289.73   31.0% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           11.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         130.27          24.75            .00         289.73   31.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51360  401-K        2,620       2,620         587.88          92.44            .00       2,032.12   22.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           46.22 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           46.22 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,620       2,620         587.88          92.44            .00       2,032.12   22.4%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054210 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          940         940         845.72            .00            .00          94.28   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054210 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000         228.15          20.97       2,771.85       1,000.00   75.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           20.97 VND 002083 VCH204929 FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER                            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -20.97 VND 002083 PO 29004 FIRST NATIONAL BANK WATER                     2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000         228.15          20.97       2,771.85       1,000.00   75.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        6,000       6,000          82.33          22.18       3,167.67       2,750.00   54.2% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3%2FWXkzXpCFBkU5OZ1PvQDYAL5Q7A%2Fh76oBraDJZsOPBdnGGjyHekTAQfoghLQnW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ma%2BZUQQyIFcdPTwAc4cwE3V2Q3vgmRcB7WJurWayIGzFTX82WyYGVE8Umt4aa3fV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cT3PfhTDeVIWXnc5PmsDKijvSvfFE96kOhFS44S%2F4e4PyfGYTbaZs3lXofMiCXuc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hf3qJ6a2OhWRlgnRvmeTKq9phzKrHW1dhv4ecJqe%2FmCHRmdTTqbDT7u2OTuY%2FYct
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AOaqY1nBQzF6rqXvxhf%2BFKy9u28Ygz8s%2Fysmsa8megJUeQJ2kFVisi06c2cQRvO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSTeZFJhnuk%2BURXawuxM6S518GU%2Bc0Ahmz5d0NBNaGeisJV3GCJho%2FZzvSjGOOp2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvw1mAfD1OL9lvm%2B%2F2Sp5t4jXOd3MoP%2FZTSrkNn%2BtgTJnvjjCJ7D8As14zs%2FW24G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEhVCGj1U99KvgXqil%2BX4EZnvsXQcblzyWMwCuHkSy7%2FL90DBjaN2x7TULZ8Mm14
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYakm9S4ApO2GCZMKT3XPZreJ5%2FNESvpJcZ083gE7GmW4Kfe644ADOi2xGAlHhOA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9lh8cua4qY137U2qAO66jfZCvMq276jkY73t0bIOUezAR6HRcCghJZMXFgIHsNQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4McTemd6R%2FmUn5NL%2BtBc6yRzE3BPXacPwjzPKydZzt%2B4g1gEHD7Y0LJLHIsEUxZ


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     40
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4210     INFORMATION SERVICES               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054210 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API           22.18 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL          -22.18 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   6,000       6,000          82.33          22.18       3,167.67       2,750.00   54.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054210 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00          75.00          25.00   75.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054210 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 420         420         390.60            .00            .00          29.40   93.0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES-EXPENS      377,730     377,730     185,940.02      30,643.37       6,014.52     185,775.46   50.8%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES            377,730     377,730     185,940.02      30,643.37       6,014.52     185,775.46   50.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      377,730     377,730     185,940.02      30,643.37       6,014.52     185,775.46
 

4212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS                
_________________________________________

 
1054212 INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57020 TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND        
_________________________________________

 
1054212 57020  TRANSFER TO ENTERPRI            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4McTemd6R%2FmUn5NL%2BtBc6yRzE3BPXacPwjzPKydZzt%2B4g1gEHD7Y0LJLHIsEUxZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bX7edr7HXxG56tRWxqlWfkfRCyz%2BWsX2%2FHU1cdcE8WV119S9fOxmVBCD5o2sazK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fd9WAXX9hAe%2BHZnm2VzNtAEvTpdTIBYJHgOFxgUrkysxoEey9wG0eWnup9NApyRZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BoIUPyn98nX7bC%2FJ9uu3eLekgJBLMnRquUfzLlBLC6D3jy0j3VdjkCqqrDGCQOEb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cD%2FKHy4MkVOlwYfQjDoTV3N57AxLfMSKHx%2BjkQtDE%2BqJiInB5ofrA1b9V9ZnGhuL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETbYBAoLUNoXj9gZtbuwrd2qDFlUzXJAYV6gaedzs5d%2BPXTurjxqPdzMu9V%2FV7HO


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     41
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4212     INTERFUND TRANSFERS                APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL TRANSFER TO ENTERPRISE FUND            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS-EXPENSE            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS                   0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES            0       4,599            .00            .00            .00       4,599.00
 

4260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054260 PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      209,700     209,700      82,580.78      14,303.92            .00     127,119.22   39.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        6,806.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          690.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        6,806.95 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                209,700     209,700      82,580.78      14,303.92            .00     127,119.22   39.4%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51020  LONGEVITY PAY            0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                         0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       13,080      13,080       5,012.89         862.56            .00       8,067.11   38.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          409.89 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           42.78 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          409.89 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXl8UvtDy%2FmSYQvELr9nttXa5LsUlV4DgcGgNDJRD%2FfBJ1oS446xGB5Dsli0yMvK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9yU726bbmhMyzfL35959Qh3hbfqyHqtBSSBOtllpGPgHbexhk0iHnc%2FOuLC7imq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wMviJEuJS7R9jtLN0JiMRsEzHSotLahGcOXT1PTKi%2BLNWfX0Y4alW%2FZTMrNW01F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBVE3hgUUReY0wMIBj%2Fkj%2BMSTCd3cedMuAu3a%2FEIUfpDxqjvQHnWKTVMQ6QJXW15
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0LuMj0%2Fo%2BldYSRSGDOuhrxEEq7LZvnIzkpjBovOq2JzPEay2ZsXltjWi%2BnEd3c3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z95wpnYjnfkp9QyirciLIelITSBKVw0xCaXEJHSj%2FI92tLChP8%2FhkCG2n72p9w1L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llbNHr3CGylvj184QC2FDtE3ZMGZBNaJTnVHMqsg1R7tUXwm3RlMwsFd6Uzyhane
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OVWsx%2F%2FhjcHl%2BfmqzpjjOpdycVMaYbDn%2BDmDZvN5hdKuQHHoeFtGHXj%2FLWGVyB0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gi0L8oeh2AbA8EFkhY%2F4n3MSeABRGhI%2BkmOzdJMhC15D%2B%2BM0ytUYdT4CDMLwY1mb
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  13,080      13,080       5,012.89         862.56            .00       8,067.11   38.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51310  MEDICARE        3,060       3,060       1,172.28         201.72            .00       1,887.72   38.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           95.85 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           10.02 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           95.85 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          3,060       3,060       1,172.28         201.72            .00       1,887.72   38.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51330  RETIREMENT       24,245      24,245       9,397.68       1,554.72            .00      14,847.32   38.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          777.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          777.36 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,245      24,245       9,397.68       1,554.72            .00      14,847.32   38.8%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      22,927.39       4,230.00            .00      27,832.61   45.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      22,927.39       4,230.00            .00      27,832.61   45.2%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         146.34          27.00            .00         273.66   34.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4EKb9fXNU0EeDh%2B8sXloj2ktZyQVKTT3Z4FqoKqCRjurPR81kS9s3Cz109sAhV8f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YB7dkWfxz5ly2ev9c1wAlhWNSZhLvYL4l%2BPlEqebL%2FlIfA2LyiICzlrcz4AV1wc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQn8prF7U0vfQDS27h5nrExgl%2BJRCnO7uyzj8aNgdLYIIIb8wMLM85SncGahFOYq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2BIVQ%2FgO%2BDSpAPU2sFW61CD%2B2GdceBg%2Fgm%2F46KRNnuLxKNNL3MnLs%2BFJsYxwSGxf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4%2Fw%2B3DJ%2FXNAZT1muE3BKwjAi%2BmMlfWqJhxsYPjw43kK9w7MzDFScIBFuGpirUmi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubnsXOorkCDHxt94%2BxM7QXwvTcyId3pIE%2FUUdxNEzDkNqhlAyrUODwsdJ1PFFyll
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpQuGQmSuviuHiw5mSqEjpyq5K4mJd6KUG%2FRb9Z1LnccY61tNG1j2C3ezfs0To5X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOf4vqYU0d4CWXWT1EzPPhvPcP8bDGlbE%2F4xvCLdNGLxV3Y%2FzJ8ZBrjHoe%2BLmoDt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWc8nhC0piGgrfbA81sZpoo9KveeKgVvht5POD7BZz%2B7FytktLEklqN74YOuQ%2BxD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NuPu9VyyXkpcOVLQknPwaO62WPvHvhAI0b39PjbTfFAuPOXabxYGYyqXGBvnwow
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1b74SeiANQ%2BQyKo%2BhiBEev6krbIeOjibFN8c%2FrOMq6c57rsOANa0Sho67YtRfr%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OjgvFDu0OFOt1%2F8J6HmbS2W%2BuQ4e7ncwacb2VmKiyQrerk3eAeHBsotJUsv46%2Fy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Y4QtEwhzdexq1shaBFKutPmzEi5XhoTxI0YBKvLBhI9xl7V0BxXIvMdPBLga0%2Bm
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         146.34          27.00            .00         273.66   34.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51360  401-K        2,110       2,110         773.59         130.34            .00       1,336.41   36.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           65.17 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           65.17 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,110       2,110         773.59         130.34            .00       1,336.41   36.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        9,315       9,315       8,380.71            .00            .00         934.29   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       5,565.06         927.51       6,434.94            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          927.51 VND 001997 VCH204496 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104342
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL         -927.51 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       5,565.06         927.51       6,434.94            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE          250         250         101.21            .00         148.79            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKhSj%2FjLrCryv6EdW%2FeVMtPEcgXzcn9ktaUnB5xhu%2B80Vk4w0Vt%2BQPNhWSoKG5Ul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ij38OfsRureJsNEyX3DXM6PLWS5gO%2F4Zyn4XrzU%2BHAMdNuEF4ls7z5OWisAdOp%2FS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqxlPjBPcB0d20QwlMjbahx3sz%2B1nsslY23VJtCkJZGnAvW141atglxYty2GKXi9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1902FF6M3VIJnRIJzrGVSzI%2BQijWVBE5Ex%2FqxXhdxGYOC8hVVRye7OsE8mSUb7j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KnIOjV6XlB8ooYcCXudy9FHhoEAZMpTNU07FW%2BgwYnvlt22YwEycCcrJMF54%2BSz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7p0pZhi3Iu6IAY4BRX%2Fjvh3YzT5XoK46KVuJp0OOG8DdMFWOkHDAv%2FJQ4S%2FP8SX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7YyXRO6tpO9XCoP8rBFdTIRrUpm8VWc2krgHPEHZzm9WUW4mc4r3FbDwFo9sSNN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RojqKH0CBIR7GqpMUmog1yxihHOMMvbinXvdOyb9ZhLehCO9QxbmC4LuIoxrNXp6
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TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES               250         250         101.21            .00         148.79            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       15,000      15,000       7,702.93       1,239.49       4,201.61       3,095.46   79.4% 

 
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API          -95.46 VND 001169 VCH204915 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL SUP   104670
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API          150.80 VND 001169 VCH204916 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL SUP   104670
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 POL         -150.80 VND 001169 PO 29064 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL2022         
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API          957.95 VND 001169 VCH204917 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL SUP   104670
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 POL         -957.95 VND 001169 PO 29064 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL2022         
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API          150.80 VND 001169 VCH204918 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL SUP   104670
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 POL         -150.80 VND 001169 PO 29064 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL2022         
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API           75.40 VND 001169 VCH204919 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL SUP   104670
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 POL          -75.40 VND 001169 PO 29064 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES FERGUSON PO FOR JANITORIAL2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              15,000      15,000       7,702.93       1,239.49       4,201.61       3,095.46   79.4%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52060  UNIFORMS        3,500       3,500         959.80         113.31       1,593.52         946.68   73.0% 

 
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH204486 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104366
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH204487 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104367
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 API           37.77 VND 000180 VCH204699 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104437
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 COL          -37.77 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,500       3,500         959.80         113.31       1,593.52         946.68   73.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        2,500       2,500       1,080.92         143.11       1,419.08            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          143.11 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -143.11 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUfSvu8t%2BLCiL6dE%2Fc%2BylvLIZGSnKxRNnZIaSvsz8my6kDnMLm2LSn9fU3RWWwPp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7g3R5j2bCNG1RYlfmgvi6mBaUyxUEWdmWiAjTvweSflSpo2KEnu8QXLY000jHhaU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtro6nGSo2PnwiYsx2SNFwKGIcw69zU9ybswgWI06K%2BgwxFP%2BWnshxe9a4sJYd7z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnjOh8kMjUDFWCxit1vPTrJOKIRkCXIk8Ae%2BqrbrjDC5wHUXwfMpPZKwDmQQIQhQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDA%2BeqFJAHcKo9UUWq38D6V6VlRfAq77MCoByTksonCdOOUioMGDc6dP5g94vdPt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmmfK5zhC4PcvQXbbx0%2FJ%2FT0dtnrhjsJOL2Mp2AvIrO8u3TMKcGLaNz2gSPc4kpO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndAM1t9MBVQrFEzfRgbqs6ZnUj74g51vwY8duiCaLcuJs8hUwEztBA%2F4An50ZTT7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9xggtJgUmidMSxOlZpDwZ16Dpn0b5fRm0MrYM5GdCmoMmS0ut0fIY9QibQ%2BJjt9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdsL6Wggu5QNVn8UhEXNPsYibaSTsIGEed8CFJpwOIp11XWBdBxq1DBQbWWfi31e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbRalYTb3wLHBmOQOAIePajQpaD9zmZPK%2BnXVxtNVwVZgzxghLdgE5W5BMHIhb8S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m6iK7pzdbP75UdL1VrM%2F54riAfJLf%2FD4jlrqNFFn9gZfYcIfeazyW8MBKA99RsP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBe7N7JPYdwFwqdJvgD128QgzjuLiFO5GcE7ncRbsgNBvdK1x3%2BR2tKsliW7Mz0%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1PGv06TikA6882Q9T7cOvgwBl%2BOEc9GsRHWW7CVRi3CRxJ3YzmTV%2Fa14KCJCSXPH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VONUqLZnwr4fgVBKK4fo0kgbvwQOOHPU4tbXvvxruRyYwWs3x5api5RFZ2yWG1Sc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjnaGHrjtCPbnksq7qXTgtJOq8AQ2Um2Za0g%2Btqp9SYaObeHEKORLi0KcVMFIBlB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRjo4S5f%2FF0qaGgj7%2BtCfHmZlbUJcnk3XfETN8YRwJvGg%2Fpz1W5JX7wj1%2B051k8g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGTQb5s5mAUNyp7T4dCmdq%2FYFcxpPoeB5EU1kLzAlJzpymRlJlgTRdnl%2F5SXKTKV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeNMgJmj1YwwN0JLyJOsAXwIAMFszovCQ04TvPaFDr3NP%2BIWSRCeCsa3ElR2sA15
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtmO5rsUed5UPEdcZcNAmo9bdrZvcjSGBmtaMo8EJpFBJeK8kLiECUtyKCUm%2FIrM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uE8DJCGdtmEkuWyG6rE8M2FZ%2FocMW1FC8bipOH7ek7Co%2Boo1s3%2Bqpn4AG%2BFeKVlB
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TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,500       1,080.92         143.11       1,419.08            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       50,000      49,600       7,981.03         529.09      14,479.67      27,139.30   45.3% 

 
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API          202.50 VND 002109 VCH204494 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES      104377
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 POL         -202.50 VND 002109 PO 29046 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES2022         
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 API           90.00 VND 002109 VCH204695 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES      104464
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 POL          -90.00 VND 002109 PO 29046 DORSETT HEATING & AI DORSETT PO FOR HVAC ISSUES2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           13.98 VND 002083 VCH205027 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -13.98 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           26.18 VND 002083 VCH205028 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -26.18 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           62.28 VND 002083 VCH205030 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -62.28 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           65.97 VND 002083 VCH205031 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -65.97 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           63.19 VND 002083 VCH205036 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR HVAC SUP    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -63.19 VND 002083 PO 29048 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR HVAC2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            4.99 VND 002083 VCH205038 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -4.99 VND 002083 PO 29044 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       50,000      49,600       7,981.03         529.09      14,479.67      27,139.30   45.3%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,500       1,500          77.34          68.00         122.66       1,300.00   13.3% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           68.00 VND 002083 VCH205034 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTIONS FOR BLDG VEHICLES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -68.00 VND 002083 PO 29494 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECTIONS FOR BLDG VEHIC2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,500       1,500          77.34          68.00         122.66       1,300.00   13.3%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054260 54300  UTILITIES       93,000      93,000      45,213.09       5,958.52       9,536.87      38,250.04   58.9% 

 
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH204231 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=35zpFTRYnKZA9%2BibuGPa1CqCmI%2BI54zDaUpMUis04kDRJdV0%2By9sru%2FkSletqYBm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBsnfotwh8jDPt30NUfzo3kH2p%2Fp1ExzChYz77e0oyWNOod8zIgD6TImHFNzq0%2Fw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEiFpc0QXdTPkZbu6v9jWHbLfz1HCr5zBnIyxBDKLkGr1%2FMM6zcKROJ%2BzRRrLeI7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43WeYiZ79XM23bW8s4ZLORXwIeMlF3XUskr5Uj3jF7GfQumQSUqE238grV5Oh23H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pb%2FhqQPNmHOLsN4Blu7d2QPicj4lYxlsrvHpWfYlk3dAWRC9JknFBNhe3%2BMZfrXr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDR5Zt58Dzy3ZuNkgWYc8zCMXVRBPda4D6gBN62w96pn35G2slGguWRQ7UAzFhhb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rKizYH2AUlH64NZRR2YKTGNwodxG4o6lAylNk4dVPD1XDDN8JMdchBqEOFJMqj2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPgxbGMazsRgjHad2DDCCDumd72wuhmxlGnA3qNtLIuw%2FCLVxhkIhiOrFtrnITqB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDgv%2Ff05%2F1zzsG0q7vDLc%2FD9xe1WkbXLG%2BwY3C8qZ%2FIaz%2FYkYyPOs9jaOHX4mkDP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QJjQoO24awRPq5AVxUSHioaXqmfBithXlOx3GsNwNcQszyhFpF1lZ4OreMnTVjxr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Kd2D7Hj63GQ4Gj9dnZucrXwLDkubyqBchiR1TBgUmWzj2cw8s9I53wQOt2rIIhp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YxeAq57tqsorCB%2Foesz8VFZDmKp6G%2Fb4lBWRE8XQ7exwPlW6zT3Xyh8eRdJiHiUI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8uQF%2Bz2tsCFBnwxE%2FCp5w6g3NwXmKwwaNIZ0x9Mpn1pxYb83TDIB2lnCyeHRrqv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEdtjJvRZC2EV5f7L68TKn4bkCYj3xZbMrOg0Iu3YWjo%2FdNf0AcCCqPlx0rDfs3z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3hfpSfvrnaB2EqdOnAHFpVGgEtamsX9rzQ36xUth5PU%2FTIO8ytEdvW0ScG5h1an
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ny2KwBsw%2BTCf2QEH21bPVYvLQ9qQ1v2nBVeDZF6AQAUtjJ28IGwMCODIyH%2FjacLN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2F1HENJOqTRxjswD5HlAoBGqVfYUIy%2FmhSpRqBdAsuj8XvRsztLvJsH5lgWIn6Tm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3h6yi7QLfensQUb3YfgchFxjWkXOc%2FodLYoYkKv6nop0kMOq4IMjiw79UXP5kVb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmRrKg02TzeIAzO%2F%2Fsefk7O%2Bz2Xy5YxDLdObfLf5kX3W4fSD5pUbo669A5ElaKK4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYJnYD2LAQ4pGA%2FcSInPXy3yEX4WlI2kbxJB%2FsP4ti4rUuOCgPaZi4SfD9VY9yia
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pc%2BPwDbUmvNqn2KBoO5BwxmlKUyQgscuWc1twKy4mpnVxCS9xK4CVNogp6tR%2BTLx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BfhugRZ2HYJGag6CfHDGbvVBPwiUrzgLjnJ0Wh2TuNRXoT2E3AXc3QHDVhztcKB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3KgHL%2BojTaRw%2FFOccgMzm7bcDFcbPrMsFwi2siHWqLhYLcneQBV36yKmR623VrIn
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1054260 54300  UTILITIES
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH204232 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH204233 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API          157.30 VND 000198 VCH204234 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL         -157.30 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           25.54 VND 000198 VCH204235 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -25.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API          128.93 VND 000198 VCH204236 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL         -128.93 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           35.54 VND 000198 VCH204237 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -35.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           45.54 VND 000198 VCH204238 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR WAT   104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -45.54 VND 000198 PO 29051 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKINVILLE PO FOR2022         
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 API           17.10 VND 007141 VCH204356 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104273
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 POL          -17.10 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          104.96 VND 007141 VCH204646 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO        104427
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL         -104.96 VND 007141 PO 29052 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATIONAL GAS PO  2022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           32.62 REF DEC   IRELAND RD DAM                
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           35.47 REF DEC   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG LIGHT       
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           70.79 REF DEC   JACKSON STREET AOA            
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           40.29 REF DEC   AG & EDUC BLDG LIGHT          
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          156.61 REF DEC   100 E ELM ST                  
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          249.05 REF DEC   OLD AG BLDG                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          395.92 REF DEC   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          457.12 REF DEC   PLANNING                      
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          143.57 REF DEC   JACKSON STREET AOA            
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           48.90 REF DEC   102 E ELM ST                  
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN        3,519.15 REF DEC   AG & EDUC BLDG                
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          197.50 REF DEC   PROBATION/GARAGE              

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        93,000      93,000      45,213.09       5,958.52       9,536.87      38,250.04   58.9%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       25,000      25,000      10,948.72       1,979.14      11,375.28       2,676.00   89.3% 

 
2022/06/000069 12/08/2021 POE          700.00 VND 001724 PO 29661 YADKIN VALLEY FIRE  YADKIN VALLEY FIRE PO FOR 5 YE         
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API        1,028.00 VND 001723 VCH204497 PROFESSIONAL AIR    PROFESSIONAL AIR PO FOR BOILER   104376
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 POL       -1,028.00 VND 001723 PO 29108 PROFESSIONAL AIR    PROFESSIONAL AIR PO FOR BO2022         
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 API          951.14 VND 000173 VCH204700 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI Todd Brothers PO for Plumbing   104433
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 POL         -951.14 VND 000173 PO 29066 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI Todd Brothers PO for Plumb2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pc%2BPwDbUmvNqn2KBoO5BwxmlKUyQgscuWc1twKy4mpnVxCS9xK4CVNogp6tR%2BTLx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4XmFepNvXH1uim8p6VGvXPGm0iZ1DGFj7XtB42fUEWavpBZPnFlvCYjJQU3mZX2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpno0J5v2YMHhvvRmnTIywROk3CHxu3Lini0LaeiJA5IhMwe8ShBX96bMRu3sYNY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0m0qVAZy%2BPE2G%2F9bBybej0qp8TuDrCy66YVDEHuU1XQRIfsUf8aE%2BkON438XbvR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tozrq%2FfjpOVNW0htzFdh6u9won%2FnDMHHWVS0i8g0Z0Lbdly3Bq3AxH4S8e8IEzp3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeOh5z5UfA1Esotgz0lhWax%2BGxofqqlxRCwPkTZU%2BpTPWaCGFpYOoQ9xazdO6Rj%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhIBMN3c2KJuq2ejlq%2FYk1CgIUYsH4lY7MFaCAgtznc9Xb4FuqSIJgXi4Zqyil2h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9Vwma9gr0J02k41BtOlZzSm6bk2wBI5917xwgINgAEUQh20o5sx2FcE6c2%2Bx3cZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERbwWVi3CO7eH9NIiJnrj6z890PAH9CiWiSGNurRqtuYY1PRt%2B%2B4gBhsIQC8xcw1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBcxMwcas0xE%2Fv5QMuLjID8%2FwmiEdkyKBd1cMnDTLzm41p48LtGTumCYY9mbFLM2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BKXU7qqOMgzrGK9RDkLLQ1DTA0o9oDh34gXPXC8iphG%2FDHIHwlORCwr5%2B1n%2Fcjf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUw1hIvxmZShtNCjkupqM%2BsZXiI8RzVbTdc%2BTZk8A8R4q2AqfOwZ%2BO30fh6pLP4H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plYBp0%2F1B3ah6s7VU81zld39pxeoRV1BNkxdPMJZjCq4qT3%2BEZW5V90TsEe3f%2BVY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIIyTcbK9kVGr5nIFtQioKJpd4%2BMPTeIcvlWkKmgM8ALyZkDspkw4fNg9hW1AaB1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n2Cj16MZCwGlluRpbrGpo1JGY7izmtHI2a4W%2F%2F3n%2B9IvwLKtWjY8WvdmEhBtW%2Bh2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2B3Sy1JnvbY0VqCkqQlZkxDDXoQKpNwsMng6gphiERZpGmVWkRcnJXhEsgJk9FUU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ci8zCMRanOkvQ385k3xZjN7mXyIOaesp6TKRao7aq5B5PgwJ6uDxIv3wHfD%2B5akw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c36%2BdmfDCKzPZ1HjLylr2crgUy6lv%2BxtbvExFl3GFQa44LznjSbi%2FqTloeG0rv%2Bg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3vSvoxtVUqzJz5zAjvENORSiy7din8AnykAYduV6JiT51%2B8ZW2NWNi2NWT4eSiX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBkBMDYWFEi%2FYu5tE5UBG2udyi5gHQbFobUEcKpS2w4q%2BnJ1hjzGOkWoJG%2BlgiwN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyztsKVhxDckBFMHHKhpdOHK822pZY8lrBQng5%2Fd5Hgt9XmpYNbYi%2BJUNiTrFOty
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXoAne6Ma7VBpg3VvOIo3Yj%2Bi%2BcK2%2FoJtS2oJuSUgrCuzY4a8ypiBOGTfjG3IVd0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dyee%2FGcNxOlUQi5NxmV1jqMk0bXxwIpq4tkINCZRLdgICiZjn5GVvWFHjY4ZRhoo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUwFb8IWsgCgfc%2Bb8DqTnqKPWSuRo1X7IwGUn8Y%2FutXr1gulm%2BxXQVRifx0DwIv6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnyCMokVts6wssRBKS6W6kheR6FL48dofsYe9mrShsSno6pdq3lsgKwNq079Gk4M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu1Qjw9t2TSLq%2Ffycqh43pMbbFdNkadbi0Ey8JNDLpN8oprhO%2BDBCB5YHGfSObZJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnC1qtHU5CuFYUNNzCi9WJeemlnBN%2BLSAWgqt87QVCnnkEv8%2FRqIapE7ejtPaE0p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Fe84m%2BJuadKfzJMtCPesCJIwNK195olEQ9ORWWsNBNivHH3n%2Fi4XkaSzAZFIzp4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4CFX2jQSfMjOfDbbpodaGCiqOmkE%2Fr5QRSMyvEi1c0Luosi6ugPHKZYzc7lf8Gf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgWh5d9cQCaBNm1qu7JaKtrv8eBRxQApXe4dVLWCUXZWtwac7mTMPa%2FZbmvcVSGN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocyfU0KI6vIE4skfBjEbuNcKJTE56K1kHZZXGR7I8oPLIa1D2egpJ4sIFSgRjOcy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7p2PMPcIf0T59%2Bc%2Fl0%2BA9wjFxl27ZrzlSfpz4JvAMZXY0oEd%2FxDOVnZHB5ciU5Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgesRRBh%2Fv2svLRL6ASIKvI5Hj5cCBqdlZbv8oZ93fBUsMDh9lgbFkg0bn8MGuAp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5QCCW7RuIkmIJYKAeJgDroUR%2BJ%2Bw%2FoYo6A7DnMkcZGmvgkbYgB0e3%2BbJ7F0cuqi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68iUmuD1LO8oeZBXkT6QY8ghiK%2Bn2sp%2Bufe54jn8xCuPEiHYVQCLlG1SDL313jz9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPdc64K2aUz9KxLRLJ8lHXfSWNfv3syRoGS%2FDJhB58sHu9pUItys3T3hpNRan%2BVA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8pX1TD6OEyFfixu8Gx1COeeSWvAjd3oQZOhzJnjKyo4JtpUujR2LBY%2BbGT%2FDqePc


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     47
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4260     PUBLIC BUILDINGS                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                25,000      25,000      10,948.72       1,979.14      11,375.28       2,676.00   89.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054260 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              41,845      41,845      39,515.85            .00            .00       2,329.15   94.4%
 
 

56551 BUILDING RENOVATIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054260 56551  ROAD SIGNS        2,500       2,500       2,287.99            .00         212.01            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDING RENOVATIONS              2,500       2,500       2,287.99            .00         212.01            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS-EXPENSE        559,785     559,785     252,225.60      32,268.43      49,524.43     258,034.97   53.9%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS                559,785     559,785     252,225.60      32,268.43      49,524.43     258,034.97   53.9%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      559,785     559,785     252,225.60      32,268.43      49,524.43     258,034.97
 

4310 SHERIFF                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 SHERIFF - EXPENSES                 
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,904,235   1,904,235     928,664.06     161,116.34            .00     975,570.94   48.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       79,054.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        4,991.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       77,070.37 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rLRL%2F3KkYVzjptAu6ZNuUwGSdXkkD5LaPn8BeQydoJ3p%2FMjLC6VDFKE0NzuCYohk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jV9nY8uiVUaxOzE4XBZv3iSpicnzhG4XXPwrrQ2p2FeqetBgJs2gWY%2FfY3gTAWEt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pEk6%2BZDBz2G12DY9%2Bujv9rmfgVPAQoGOF%2Feh%2BzOMTWgovsi1L39hIRd%2BaxtJWZq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ljcqikEAB96eHlDfL776s06y68Gv3LqHHzNClM20apcslHSdrzNvMteJc9ElawwV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5PVdXnPFSi3o0MZMwuN2zNIGE1qUSm9HmJGqSlfmhzSnDJRfXjPQ2NS129W8toj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufWaYdPEufAUkHwFLtcWtM9QssfGBX3rS%2BGzv%2BB4oXIRjY3nUqEgxJozMMRwRH9S


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     48
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,904,235   1,904,235     928,664.06     161,116.34            .00     975,570.94   48.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        3,800       3,800       1,000.00         600.00            .00       2,800.00   26.3% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          600.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     3,800       3,800       1,000.00         600.00            .00       2,800.00   26.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       51,250      51,250      32,290.99       4,300.74            .00      18,959.01   63.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,112.81 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,187.93 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       51,250      51,250      32,290.99       4,300.74            .00      18,959.01   63.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      129,405     129,405      57,728.13       9,949.37            .00      71,676.87   44.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        4,858.19 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          309.43 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        4,781.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 129,405     129,405      57,728.13       9,949.37            .00      71,676.87   44.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51310  MEDICARE       30,265      30,265      13,501.09       2,326.99            .00      16,763.91   44.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,136.19 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           72.49 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,118.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hx5oksZ9CNIhKBvmg8SuY9ubT5%2F9UaKAEm6STNqchTNdY%2FjPr%2F70MlNSqcAVvVUA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nay614KuueV%2Bj7I2cxHGQFsAsFlBz5BBFOF1quIVDrNELsFpnH8AHWid9bl9WVGH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BBIrGFBR0ox6CETaoIuf5ieds9EttE8B4L2iRrPyYCo8Gwk2t%2Bsuz5i%2BOpkEotH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxbnWV%2B9ACbGGDTMPeURj6Kz5MzDweiyTvDqxW7RRcwzdv%2BBPz5AqKQYYCXflp5z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCCEpj6Xq856%2FVXq1CNJvSXy0%2FrIUniOQCFFWObep%2FsmtDM7sO%2B70JVUetriQT%2Bs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTc%2FpHf6TJ8vk2JENvytjWO0HgEG1%2FSHaJmkfXXvVJM1WQMClty%2FLqcdyAH1QoaY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5a5DhqKvdflIFk30dhdWJD1mZoahOWS46cjoUa8yJa%2Bqs%2FkXp3ylIJY8%2FKN%2Bpit
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hhL6ZyZJy1K75mNVohsksVxIY8k3gUMCpwqFTZm763IJcOX5i6cSyY%2Be1u4evgna
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FiWiDXRGOkYK90KRtZ547pumnLjV0Y3Wsftta4AnBT17ZS0yJ%2BLFXYHNxpn0evQ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lK9dYRC2kU%2BO13iYjE%2BPiG2LNt%2BEssNsaA4sttwD%2FmOeSrsMnCnistJaToWzcoO9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcEFItvaItQlZetSHAIIAHN5tkCSll59OgiZPTcTRuyEyUN9bQ3iVbJVCSr0jm8S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O8aEwYSPrNT%2FEurNGSayZ4iKW81B7xvFaYCQxnquOWhcC%2BNiyXD1nZ6Em5WTPcoC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEkogl4DGF5iQWWy%2FhY2gY%2BKYBuYxX9USw5a2N0JlNE%2Bz7ZSLxvltyTD%2BU7gBGHA


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     49
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         30,265      30,265      13,501.09       2,326.99            .00      16,763.91   44.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51330  RETIREMENT       24,710      24,710      12,980.12       2,026.75            .00      11,729.88   52.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,092.18 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          934.57 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       24,710      24,710      12,980.12       2,026.75            .00      11,729.88   52.5%
 
 

51331 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51331  SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREM        6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT           6,000       6,000            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS      222,010     222,010      97,518.11      16,741.93            .00     124,491.89   43.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        8,366.73 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        8,375.20 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR      222,010     222,010      97,518.11      16,741.93            .00     124,491.89   43.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      397,620     397,620     169,599.68      30,961.89            .00     228,020.32   42.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       15,495.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       15,466.68 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rd4zfawLnsmFIPbREVqN8SKu6%2BuWBRbZgoweUXPV5y1bYgxSMnO0oxLXQl0Zfw0i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sz8FldEejFJKOVGBORozVjqhZnigKwFr2SJRpTVgTtiUXZ%2B54f6SjYn0VbAALMxV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6pWGN5%2BO%2BwuxmQN34%2Bcak53gwQoLSRMEBFMWBeMnGfIXqC5BUnrGYK4YZM1jT5b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfhLsrqICcKcLbCUVB78Xx06A91MksjWju5Bc2zCA72dHr2flSby2OGt0jO91p%2FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P45vLXywRnJkuuvFxJDPMznY7M%2FiJI9QdUT%2BNPuqBsQ1efGlForrSQsIcyD9j6pE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPAY5zjXwRslMyKJV107JS7QiKRtt7wn3%2FunpK3cQvkWZvcofg%2BhYu8X2oWNcRwy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOAYp%2F2xXhamlGAViYUYV2A%2Bo8q51qVqFpYxmiAtFme3puUvQZXm3clDrohEmVsl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KrJrt%2Fgq6SxvEFPiIemGNXNHZKDjEhH0%2FhadPYxg3a%2F2v3d8UHnLaJBB%2BWtX9l2I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qk7qKbN30Xs5jVzJrQXPlPCwCsUOKMXebumAUFuaItXe89Eb5Z9j1ZlbNMTdjnUR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehcCdLt1zmLdtnxp6CYxmvWthwXZsTOaQWoXqXviNMPWRn2Emv8LOdhNWEPjfaPQ


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     50
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 397,620     397,620     169,599.68      30,961.89            .00     228,020.32   42.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,880       2,880       1,079.04         193.69            .00       1,800.96   37.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           96.94 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           96.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,880       2,880       1,079.04         193.69            .00       1,800.96   37.5%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       84,600      84,600      14,427.76       2,826.88            .00      70,172.24   17.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,820.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API            6.88 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                84,600      84,600      14,427.76       2,826.88            .00      70,172.24   17.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51360  401-K      101,605     101,605      41,897.66       7,136.07            .00      59,707.34   41.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        3,574.40 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        3,561.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                           101,605     101,605      41,897.66       7,136.07            .00      59,707.34   41.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wv63hUGmOXUztXh6pBZMGeqct6OAG6i9Mv2fSMQr2lpc71mwsTFkiUyXLzIHxN1j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zc%2BLmc4eb242rAgKOh38dGbhtDwDX7X%2BPX7ufllbhR%2FX3mVnqqREIsDgM%2FCWvyIi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tR3Sx5sisBu2VmZQi3slOIMpJ8yUZjRWJiF11tnH1R37Oh0n3wv8nP0gxBvDzEAL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5W%2FIyRXI5aQ0u7JoBKIXtJMrgbb9nCgOz6CwJwvUzp%2FpOeeVSO3H0XCMb3lmAMTN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tw8lZ9VJ7%2FQIHTAJXLBVLmjMBBCwqqW47tZWkIm6%2B5RoBQl0jOV5t3X77DpOLSd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17eQyjaNL0FiVi%2BgxdQb%2BrKqOsOZCiFmKcO7qeQXBR8mAsIGGABdy2EW0UzZxJP7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNrT%2FkNX94NRmbq%2BJ4MqLJVrEhbWt%2BqNHSpZ8OnYhgEEcpKgslKM3JNyjmz7VFbr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQ19IhZshzWREbk6WUI8XSoMaLeCPKoPdVhCLl6pYklzOGLVief5fJyvRSCsF%2Bxg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1pDmDmKwphZCs%2FQ4tmHpbWDW8axrNqDisFtz5oyRL4Y%2FrEK7gaqdg7ZT5P8vhkMi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AveuHdta7smuMTP%2FLbshBHnPXKgloqTyWercPNMki8669otHd7Dk%2FGmgHWvJw0bg


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     51
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       90,945      90,945      81,823.22            .00            .00       9,121.78   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       14,900      14,900       7,745.00            .00            .00       7,155.00   52.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            14,900      14,900       7,745.00            .00            .00       7,155.00   52.0%
 
 

51820 GRANT EXPENSE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054310 51820  GRANT EXPENSE            0      47,627      22,615.00            .00            .00      25,012.00   47.5% 

 
2022/06/000077 12/09/2021 BUA       24,496.00 REF BUA   JAG GRANT                     

 
 

TOTAL GRANT EXPENSE                         0      47,627      22,615.00            .00            .00      25,012.00   47.5%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000         716.57         114.21       1,214.02          69.41   96.5% 

 
2022/06/000117 12/14/2021 POM           -1.80 VND 013815 PO 29606 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  PO NOT NEEDED             2022         
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API           66.37 VND 002041 VCH204464 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO/FEES CHARGED/INV 11-25-21   104419
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL          -66.37 VND 002041 PO 29507 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    YCSO/FEES CHARGED/INV 11-22022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           47.84 VND 002083 VCH205108 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/OFFICE S    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -47.84 VND 002083 PO 29571 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASES/OFFI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000         716.57         114.21       1,214.02          69.41   96.5%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       14,000      14,000       5,034.23         300.00       3,686.49       5,279.28   62.3% 

 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          110.00 VND 000595 PO 29674 KIM HARRISON        YCSO/PHOTOGRAPH & FILES/SHERIF         
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          190.00 VND 009391 PO 29677 LYNN CARD COMPANY   YCSO/150 CARDS/W. JONES               
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API          110.00 VND 000595 VCH204721 KIM HARRISON        YCSO/PHOTOGRAPH & FILES/INV #8   104482
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL         -110.00 VND 000595 PO 29674 KIM HARRISON        YCSO/PHOTOGRAPH & FILES/IN2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0TiZIcLV648ROqJyN%2BGbNfSWimL8DyirlPzLTRyDWWOyMjC9m7RrwuHEZkjNa2i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TumY%2FpXZIPJ5hRNVdWYb2fytJbEbcNH0r5BLCWmGQLnRF0N9OCbUCdUte%2FuguN%2B5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFCTXjI8NSK6OotC8ny18z1ipR%2BW%2BazdBqNmdKIdP3Xz9CuMqkCj0V2bMV6E2TSG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FxjNbO6znDTZX7LtuQAklJ%2FE4pzY8DcXfX%2FW1r2WtvvPHNV1NZZPiUJqHhHbSo6G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGweEP%2BxPMWvt%2FVv7I1mHDUWxlu4Yfy4DSBonwUXvJq%2Baua0neddJ8GXsEupXBv6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJyue0QIkpTrJPVy862icjuSGB0vxXatJiw8jX2dvyfhRdyeUK16xXgq08zz5f0B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cE1gTiwq4ySJwVIJfs5HNamT4GM%2BVYrb6hZ89xBjihI%2F9HrwA0sz51TH%2FS0XrWeT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPZXmGJm7OBplqt9lX0ATad7TvQNp13SiPsAMs4yYebXmgVz8V9YauTM9zT1JIfx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2B0VTe50a1bYvuce86IaDgQPQ4ZpJrpC3Y99ZXIzWbjKJoZwf86Uaw0zFJAnZlI0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSo7S8671jjNaT1mjRhUtI4v5x9FIQl6yPKqiN7ur6cm4LaZB8FaZL7l7l6ztgBJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WkZgkh9lZ8wzhm%2BXkWqGyuYklFXRu4Pl44aRcBToZX8WCAO58LVJ3HzD3fFMJrt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KuuhObI8XbkmApzaKemmEKPjv%2BA3Ho0SImFYQ08VdMEjhO1%2Fs2E0Hg8qemGRuyzE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITabBSbxNMEby9rWXI4J428BMo4Z4pPQ9xuM%2BF2kCseqKCR70rHGpZQ5JaIKsSFl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hA%2BNNGieAX4F4L3PQsrzy1zMumpCtY9BuhXm237%2F%2F4VQY194V3E6LDXRVaN6JFg4
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1054310 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API          190.00 VND 009391 VCH204722 LYNN CARD COMPANY   YCSO/150 CARDS/INV #2211202-06   104499
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL         -190.00 VND 009391 PO 29677 LYNN CARD COMPANY   YCSO/150 CARDS/INV #2211202022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            14,000      14,000       5,034.23         300.00       3,686.49       5,279.28   62.3%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000            .00            .00       2,324.68       3,675.32   38.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000            .00            .00       2,324.68       3,675.32   38.7%
 
 

52042 DRUG BUY MONEY                     
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52042  DRUG BUY MONEY       18,000      18,000            .00            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DRUG BUY MONEY                   18,000      18,000            .00            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0%
 
 

52047 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE              
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52047  INVESTIGATIVE EXPENS            0       2,000       1,470.00         230.00            .00         530.00   73.5% 

 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          230.00 VND 001421 PO 29676 AVAILABLE STORAGE CO YCSO/STORAGE UNIT: 7,8,9 RENTA         
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API          230.00 VND 001421 VCH204720 AVAILABLE STORAGE CO YCSO/STORAGE UNIT: 7,8,9 RENTA   104485
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL         -230.00 VND 001421 PO 29676 AVAILABLE STORAGE CO YCSO/STORAGE UNIT: 7,8,9 R2022         

 
 

TOTAL INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSE                 0       2,000       1,470.00         230.00            .00         530.00   73.5%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52060  UNIFORMS       14,000      14,000       2,448.35         296.06       3,551.65       8,000.00   42.9% 

 
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API          100.00 VND 005675 VCH204507 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS                   104426
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS             2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSo7S8671jjNaT1mjRhUtI4v5x9FIQl6yPKqiN7ur6cm4LaZB8FaZL7l7l6ztgBJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6yZOf3JtaWmECn9G58K87zu6g2pshCGnVnOeBFoBsFM4Eg0d817g8%2BF%2F3i2z4EQg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lobFIlPH6mCyZKDs9CFyl3JeB%2BZOZsj%2BLI8mZrWan4%2FHLEN9XNYV8kaOMeehrSny
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pdt1AXO0hM9MYjEfrdb00TL7ysj2s9Ojfl1wYNtSlxcBf3Mg6hci%2BjoUdBiziW3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTL1I7Ae8fjI6IItPuDDa3874SiWq7ATK29yncxWCS2dnHhk102YsYG2Uvs%2FGVlH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kO%2FCqWxgTQal9zQN4T%2Fx4ELdQisGKq%2Bse7QIm%2FHCSN9AIO8Ovmh0VFJWG9mMa5TX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0NR%2FejrFT%2FF7XIuuuO1Iq4tOncoIityszAQOOP%2FVN%2BGaL0W753PmzCioyY5O082
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fMbSnj8jQWxKAWKo4jcSBORu0425wJpy2gf5gLDpcC2oPbxeqIKQV9QjgL47fMs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xdMynXH2F%2BUcsTU8ZelO8eHeLoK4ewZZg4MdVYf7qkTbJKzUuiA1Zl8FjA7fQniz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPJkwhR9SsSm5fKWg5Pm5XrfMXaLF3NhFGZ%2Bq3Irk2wn1u4KUmLVxhXq2ussBtU%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DlhNL%2FcXVtAm2Avnh%2BvHP4AuvncssOmjA11I6fjTLuy5Q45UV1z6YdK1q7SpGDgo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KSx5AFsdf6vzBxoCe3po8sVgQGqB161t7Z2e%2FNADiesUZFF2GDBQ7%2BO1XrTfILo7
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1054310 52060  UNIFORMS
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API          100.00 VND 005675 VCH204508 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS                   104426
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS             2022         
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API           96.06 VND 005675 VCH204544 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS                   104426
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL          -96.06 VND 005675 PO 29366 HARRISONS WORK WEAR YCSO/UNIFORMS             2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                         14,000      14,000       2,448.35         296.06       3,551.65       8,000.00   42.9%
 
 

52065 PREVENTION/EDUCATION               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52065  PREVENTION/EDUCATION        2,480       2,480         413.97         343.52         179.55       1,886.48   23.9% 

 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          250.00 VND 002083 PO 29678 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASE/SUPPLIES         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          197.92 VND 002083 VCH205101 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASE/SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -197.92 VND 002083 PO 29678 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASE/SUPPL2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          145.60 VND 002083 VCH205204 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASE/SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -52.08 VND 002083 PO 29678 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD PURCHASE/SUPPL2022         

 
 

TOTAL PREVENTION/EDUCATION              2,480       2,480         413.97         343.52         179.55       1,886.48   23.9%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE      115,000     115,000      64,838.73      14,384.81      45,161.27       5,000.00   95.7% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API       14,384.81 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL      -14,384.81 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL            115,000     115,000      64,838.73      14,384.81      45,161.27       5,000.00   95.7%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       50,000      52,796      18,456.66       5,029.84      15,698.25      18,641.09   64.7% 

 
2022/06/000018 12/06/2021 POM        1,000.00 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204305 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV#10   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204308 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204310 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPJkwhR9SsSm5fKWg5Pm5XrfMXaLF3NhFGZ%2Bq3Irk2wn1u4KUmLVxhXq2ussBtU%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CKn52NLitnalcoD8tW4IMPJcYNaxRmo%2B2FxdP0WHa6DCCMZegRKjfITfl6KjiPFe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4u%2FHr6v6z8Ugryd6YacwiG9Sqj0XCezIJX8J7rtKvRsuI1F3kWh0ev3bHDS1Zqvv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQmEGH7tTbyNsXnnjGiAhZWjxLqGgAvmgdtLRRm9mY0%2F982wjnbD7VnVY73G3E01
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2PgRCcX%2FAhpaybMQTT2CkqsZcg4MIvfMxzFknUzdaKY%2BkjKepuB3CsQ83qMoF1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQQp6%2BK6drSNd15vODDUsmVGikLs7tWqEqq2F4fxM8r0k4uJeU%2F9bqyyyRJY20yY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQKUeLjvfhHuncrkbpNWhPP%2Fgo7CKjsw9gGkYk1%2BuhQGSz4vLJ27zI6r3jfAbzKB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0CVk44hxcGU7mHXb9eDBN7gqy4toFrwFWzzrAXFhnC5PVtWO9DDeWSG7XSJ%2FP61
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AC32yWP68JzrgUIe9O4LwaiFqYEJmgNQTuyPpjPsZ0nhjFZhMKJQlykHPpKK94ny
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOSThqdWGKliGOmAVGasSY3BuGP4EYthh7Vu7XFveNY2fMYBFkIaJ%2FKmu7dHkl5Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aw0o0f3owbRJY7fhxlB%2FSzPRDN8QyDLiDlTLKAg92dZ%2F3Ew11WOZL0RTohLtbW4u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WkB0MaSdG02Q2LnHzSPIZGhZ50AiuM8lW0UVW8ce0gzgSCtBRNeDbtSCSA6ZYcW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFB83BatHdLfE%2F24mu%2FsO4DwEM7YZ8p9V%2FPpgp4MD4XuQ0R7AjSE9tfwZ05JxkEu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2B93wmBha4oJUsMlwU8b9nUC6VmRypZ1Iu75W%2BFGAbCxQFTLPjlMLAkJDALKou0Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrN3xmb54yk7V8LsH38sTahmBIt0ArVYd%2BR4FQCEznlrgmy4ARL7nIVUNxapcvpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRY5CLUPFPeIvq%2FWNcZy1%2BBEOU%2Bn8fP9VbimavqQzRSEIKuJd2g7qNeR%2FkNN1B8k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=725FKwYyTMlOmAltmDe7FtNTxCo2jGZLYR%2FCspPkldjwREB2PP8QGuJQjgxf%2BApy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4wrNb01Hkj45XWlANLo30y9hlCcdeBQFNaXYL6eR9wTSq47DvIQoZ11FdXIZ36h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMWDn0kn26to6yJCbPmz4F%2BFCePX6hFUoxGE2c4nV394GP50ZmyxdpxdzDTHxZyV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WQN6AU0gz8fvx7AVFv2LwHlugtC7PVxeTqYMhdzZ7DEYbMRGbTHJjBM3RKCAhRY2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5Ps6aD%2FfGqd8VrniIwNq0q%2Bgw%2BbV%2BIDsk97GpR5d7tE42pZ3wBV8qOXdYXPQXZq
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1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204311 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204312 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204314 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204317 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204321 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104290
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204322 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204323 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000052 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204327 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204328 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204329 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204330 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204331 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204332 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           80.10 VND 001138 VCH204338 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAIN. & INSP./INV   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -80.10 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAIN. & INSP.2022         
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204339 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #2   104287
2022/06/000053 12/03/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API          176.80 VND 001662 VCH204344 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/INV #1   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL         -176.80 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/IN2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           29.60 VND 001662 VCH204346 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -29.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           49.55 VND 001662 VCH204347 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -49.55 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           49.55 VND 001662 VCH204348 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -49.55 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           49.55 VND 001662 VCH204349 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -49.55 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           69.55 VND 001662 VCH204350 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -69.55 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           49.55 VND 001662 VCH204352 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP/INV   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -49.55 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINT. & INSP2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           49.80 VND 001138 VCH204368 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104287
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -49.80 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrN3xmb54yk7V8LsH38sTahmBIt0ArVYd%2BR4FQCEznlrgmy4ARL7nIVUNxapcvpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7%2FWdp91V%2BeGwHOk7YBzDmy%2FU1C8dBlGraMsUdgCAtEI5%2Bb6tbNcJcyqZ2pMe83d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4ZE4CuZYbTjLqEed3rfV2L96kUYHAzJuoclbU2ZYKobyZZhVW6wl275Q2Cjbps3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePSBL4hj39slCtA%2BRVZh5U0RCauXV7tCSWKN48zF1QcwX%2B2mA2upFeGc3Rrj4FJ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ehRV4stwthPITnRdyUG898uoU1P34aHH6vsUcmniOYxHiKBd21sUdwcJPUw2vTd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMbQhjVe4U9z3wrWaKVLS6JAWO3M08gHYpCJuPCtNpH67SfheaceidjyP%2Bybeugj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Za4D%2Bdtmxhx2lN8P96ewQ05yrnruMGs%2FaElz2iDxP5gKMczEmHPphwbUR5ftnEgC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGNG9WCmwUyXsd%2B0idJ%2FFfr%2BWT81UXtBs4cF5BjqZ8AZi4IZG4UXFvV6azLQlMBl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHFZftPwa70wMlBXleZkSoRKi%2B0OydndKjNZR1vNOJis5%2F1aNR%2FKGA1SOTrFRGe5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Hc5uMVPVmbX3TXd%2BjaMF3q6AM2X9nVLCAG0qh9Otb91rvAM79ZMYKAq7HGQ2MN7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfZii1uHAVyBT3moVkrT9eWrtSqA6pfceUre1bIBBxyUg2XTHn1zKzt2TU%2BbTsgO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESNV6xW9oeorK%2BjC3HwOb%2B7funK7Z69RUw3VkRhE3tbQdgadHBx9PJ7DdKqR3ldv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNkQwelYO7HCiFVnKLHdcZqYsk84I8Ltd4KDbW7NuibLbDIsQZ4Djf75UNT9eEQC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PA1J14l9W8VuqtYtr2F9eCC12vqfrwt1czTwTyPoU6xDI%2B1vidRoqBSOMjySdDvK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMNX9ibRJmWszusfzHM%2B8JXN8h1g1Un6V8rgG2UjNWhAhITX7GGwCfKnRMzizi67
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YmYvMoiTEEao0LSo8t5sHz2B1%2BDVDVPAlLhU0kqvNRt%2Fn1KrlMD%2FKcnZRhoGyZ5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e22Vs9pMf5u2VlYf%2BeHF6oL578HA9NY1rpQoiVHqA9JZEnteiBnlE%2B6Fh8tg1%2Bad
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evcvJnHsMtO%2BzwQyYjjI7Cuo569QrzYCsqb7Y6sHVzWB9%2B0TQ8MdXN%2BKExWS3EwD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tn7dxALMUy8YT3hjBRuKHkS36eYNXsyss1d1BRLlYhzkP2kFVSA%2F%2F0Z8o9edso9R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4mFPtnD%2BIujeriyWQEOFMTr%2FtUc1xO9PPQ%2FX5wPDnPkBdS1VHrL1hjpcUV%2FQPrRq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6MGHFeEEkvuH1u09COf5IYrsD8id6tjxbf88YZvy3JY0CVNkdc6P7SBAHAa1wGc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KRxGw5UabxodEpqrdnfC0wOlNDpCat5OpX8h4sLHch%2Fx4zTw%2F8GslMVVsWBhjcH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2IHc5IvbVkhM7fLoKdjbCQ9EghgyR0mmkALTKYVTfUaY2s8lyK%2FwQ55s%2BUtB%2Blg1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wG50P4kn051yVoO9vnCywG1EruA3qvJZ8ZJUWYfN%2F3DMFLdX%2BMi3fxGYJrG7XXnk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3a4%2Bs3qTJ1Oev2Pv3dnhhLSvo87ZnAyX27o2fdlgykRlGdIJ7W6T48ZA85sNtZo0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAs%2BW5ip%2BKASIe73lRk%2BShofb2yEqY5Z%2FIrUmsmotcC87adalAeJ5WldRxD4q03T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7XNTF3jjsCUBgjcZtIy7YcGmCEA4ZL%2BF48ksWY%2BDWE92lptYi%2FeLPfcG5Ex2RA1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxEh1nJ1Fp3DqlMzl%2F4SRroldcbFa1jWJFw%2Fu7XdFTRzYZZovNMgeGsd5%2FyHjM%2FR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azjROJOnqkovHy5kcSUETKacUz7D3sVtK5nfG3cWCW2pbnOZ4xQuR7cWCcJtZTv5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrM6CW42y6e2Kb%2FcaQspOF3l2ZjV3V3oJIc%2BOS1S0214mqbzpHjlIch3aHt73tZi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzvciBbZxJH1yJncMJ6M8eTaFb0E687boiuYEX%2Bd1gHvNqXUSJpdWlT6FYuyUsqK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Ya47G5fNaoJe3TnCfMFmBePG3CxOHmQT%2Fiv6GLz8DKwokZtbn4eqfhSyth8x5DX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOSyEgON6aoHKttCo0BjEqzKc0lh%2FqGPZRPnAyKZsPIZk%2FW%2B8fi0BtsK0BlgqpK6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUoZ%2Be4J4cG8HnutjwTatsd2P39S4%2FvutW5NXSK6Eqt0NUA%2FOFOYEK1PsN2%2BFxuG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtZszuuDKb7vCl81WfBmjvPbOadGHfa9x%2Bvu0X06y5stTolBbH3IUCpHHsHVVfQN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7iA3SOCnwQIj2RTy35Gw5fV0SEi89Xg8a%2Fus14JXIHKetWQykQtlU5dLs4wKfFo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BR0bnlsVml%2FOYyJ3gtaeEPhPZ4yB2yy7vP7LNHu%2BeSgpov3eMhvjpS3kovT0Fc7H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BD16%2FDFInBGOD4aQ%2FoF26U%2BqMhbccpSvhZvGHjb6LDNyaWUtUI3%2BsFRL56471jP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7Muef5UovmsNXCyg6tOwGrhgEu0a9wb9MTc241hGVd28bnvn6JzYrYMSCF03lX6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fk6h5XS2jIVBdkQ6dxx9wUglAqtfCIos3paZndk3MVX6JT9i2SXNDohGQRc1lXa5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u985ACN%2FNkY4GtRtYQz72VoaZder0ndMX1%2FwMHkQ5U1JSnz9QxhbhD7MPopy3dBH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=utIlmCecgb57W9IMInOIc2wEuQI4OPsxqffGq%2FzFVnJIW3XwiR1igyxOf%2BzGWdDD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4REtEgnvdN%2Bq4Q3u2iEM%2Fe1s9WJawNvsv7ieqCQBQo%2Faj7xa0gHirSkZ3uITcCB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZJgG1AOpVqNr7Nomt8Q5lfkSaZAM9GqcDoOC9fWabu5tBXt9WawLizDilDt5kpn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bn7atUentccmCcuum%2FCZS%2F4MObyQYye60rdmIuEiU0XM%2Fww5PvAAs1LrRISXTi4R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrqgIwqO7hA7gwC%2B1D4ivee54Ocft80fyfQbM7Fz90z%2B5Jj4xzYguW8nXmqWRfjF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qtk%2BSY8l3JR2QRZh1pExSlzfjqsKkcqF8wr5omoiT1gz95LlnozbcGOW%2FHLGL4gQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abSB7FPSr%2FTTz4EYGCUJG8zlae9vANO2VZk6IzQOkT4cjFDHka62FMU7Co7PYFhM
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1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           54.20 VND 001138 VCH204372 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104287
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -54.20 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           80.10 VND 001138 VCH204375 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104287
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -80.10 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API            7.64 VND 008676 VCH204382 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #40   104300
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL           -7.64 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API            9.23 VND 008676 VCH204383 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #51   104300
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL           -9.23 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API          144.71 VND 008676 VCH204388 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #90   104300
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL         -144.71 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API          141.51 VND 008676 VCH204390 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #57   104300
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL         -141.51 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH204405 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           80.95 VND 001662 VCH204406 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -80.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API          160.98 VND 001662 VCH204407 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL         -160.98 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH204408 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API          140.00 VND 001662 VCH204409 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL         -140.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH204410 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 API           25.00 VND 001662 VCH204411 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104289
2022/06/000054 12/06/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000143 12/06/2021 API           19.98 VND 008676 VCH204377 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #13   104429
2022/06/000143 12/06/2021 POL          -19.98 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000143 12/06/2021 API           15.92 VND 008676 VCH204385 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #4    104429
2022/06/000143 12/06/2021 POL          -15.92 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API          327.56 VND 002547 VCH204425 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #23              104422
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL         -327.56 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #23        2022         
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API            7.31 VND 008676 VCH204459 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES           104429
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL           -7.31 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES     2022         
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API           53.95 VND 001662 VCH204511 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/TAHOE   104417
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL          -53.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/T2022         
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API          173.00 VND 002547 VCH204514 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRE(S)/CAR #39            104422
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL         -173.00 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRE(S)/CAR #39      2022         
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API          284.07 VND 002547 VCH204515 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #32              104422
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL         -284.07 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/CAR #32        2022         
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 API           35.50 VND 002547 VCH204516 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRE REPAIR/CAR #13        104422
2022/06/000145 12/09/2021 POL          -35.50 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRE REPAIR/CAR #13  2022         
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 API          322.25 VND 001361 VCH204612 H & M MOTORS INC    VEHICLE REPAIRS/REPLACE MIRROR   104415
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 POL         -322.25 VND 001361 PO 29526 H & M MOTORS INC    VEHICLE REPAIRS/REPLACE MI2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API           55.10 VND 001138 VCH204735 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/INV #   104484
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL          -55.10 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/I2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API           13.60 VND 001138 VCH204737 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/CAR #5   104484

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrN3xmb54yk7V8LsH38sTahmBIt0ArVYd%2BR4FQCEznlrgmy4ARL7nIVUNxapcvpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSvaK9TiFA7NCvMeHu3PZlFXbbTpyRAeGHbZOQZGnh2G%2BO8%2BKq07DZC0RiuCkxK5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXfB03PMY7KV%2BY4NXLFalkt%2F%2F3IjaJL9pBj%2Bs2kQ1w8g8%2FepRUcQMeZTrv%2BBk7hJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHo9IkYKsGQYO1DNSaluNEvI9wSI4j8UMmLjKuBRGipsHTfbL1GRHj0Z6ccAK0YV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xek8K8XlBLZZ4pGinzM7kIEEa0MYXR2yY%2F6pTGBD4agntvW3l5nor1G%2F3DL8G2wy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NSKNerl3Yx%2Fqu3c4ePm9U%2FwuvD4K8VS7CE%2FCUfB7cq%2By%2Fp71NoK53nU16uIxe4i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwZKaBOdiiJZNZORMfIFTFDAA1B0rogHMed4pu11A3M6WDl1ZulXnE2DF%2BGyU9fD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrJeJ5%2Bm2f13CZYAPUJwFZuN1MMHQTLuS4EUSHOXYWRHlSRO274%2FnjmJmQfh55jz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F798X73UplNaBPf%2BytSEp%2B%2Bz69UoQ1rp941BlZHaFKVObzE3q5%2BTN12yr8OqIuZH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXdYMx%2Fl1UhCF7roQcH0U4i9SaA1LGT3i%2FIRjUAg8qNqrfPz0IKzS8l6q70ODaXe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2kVSMk%2BHOjeQ6tKr23HU3C4SwdegSsCZBWtvEvRHV2uOYZ7eLY4ygksNFyW1HBX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OXYa13lzsBsdihHfU1mgfjOcdfWsa54t5q%2Bmt2CulGYCbIzC6VoKi%2FmThXBdVQu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdETRwk2n9mIZB%2Fcd4kLUKZfhdffkBQad%2BTHDdAtXr7so55c4bwKjyA43seIBt%2FK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHtvhlIJ5EFJEz8%2BwcHCz4epY9GIRi1xrZ%2BkhYqhdGqmj0OsoTTLBT2qCekx4eVy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhx8c4S51J1IjJbDHYtx1vI65Pt8AS0fIfUiD9FJXD%2FExNQM5tczxtfxHoCUjnqe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMa%2FItS92QOvJyt1yr5WshN8Fj9Eqz9i4MsupAh0MzG%2BMcSNXDKupKWAe06YtCJm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7B6Y3Tw%2B7cD477mBSa2DkBygeGVSrqfKgDW8qsLViFbmh3IB45egL91e36d7P88
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HudUvQ8PIkB82RzL4Ovd4jPSdW2dkay%2Fitm41LKrkmQdvcOEXB%2B8K0uAoq7uBxbc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8R1E78SDULBjPtSGXztpUp8KG1fp%2FRNbhk5uQcn4f9Nvn7NBE%2FxPH2MsllLhrq7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpEjfyaJMvuXTD8Tlv9Vopjxl8wRq6hkTW9Ti62rn4eSI3CQTACSvxpnVUudpSEX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFXFNJlFRAknosof%2F0fqveev0isSzfLipjpFnNonYRQeKfhtF430kMFBCF%2Fri91B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rJHDcTUMm70aCknNh3ZQplBrgT7HZU5mC89Uok1KYyb5wibW0g%2FhouG3fhvPldO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cIEmK3uK5fb0VpdxrKAL%2BVceIx40srDVjT0rsXnhvhCud3kSzhdExDLeMLjx8J%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aADUfLC9wkW5J7iSPfrIHWZeok%2BtoLHftZ5x08dteYHije6T7A%2FrzYRe3AIdV358
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpcRi9d2xAtp5PlQBsM%2BqVJ9hSA%2B7GjA82gYxRCyqubSUPkHAFZZmt9eS74tQern
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XAmCS73fnbJu17d3UwrEPkZ5Yyasj3lWeKulZl2iTjoqShM%2F6QK6Rn0mbix6kr8d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbNzxuwcStnNCfYhFRoKV%2BLtvGSqYjsPYk2MV7mqGQamQXB0JHINPJ%2BbJQxSDtPK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xI9UY38bHUk2%2FDI95fvBAg2tojTv9fDr8UuXmrRQEYRdLtYdA7e5I%2F4YR5LPS4ov
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwTbrqtxCSdNMHcf%2BD1geM8K6aGdqixeVIY7nF73HgHAldYpIj9hV0I1Q5Gk65pM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFeCQXcvDpyhfXReiOtwrJAWhAtKeStYlVIyVe2ED3P22%2BhtC7Sm%2BgrhtEpB6gB2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCM0jF3s5EucLqBsylNkDAxBM5CVjdjyoedd0wDxfZo7XWl1YR8jDlvQ771DVPZv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=isFchrxA4slC0P%2FybzbVaGBaeLHf5ewNtOPyvSSNY2bPT6cHcDT73PnysQRNWA9%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZgVUPzVP3mwVEdFHItobV9LUALAIczaptUSl%2BUQsIJgZQtQUTGLQO4x9D43CS4E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwIgJkk6PeBb79oRIb5Bx9rFtUVoheg9bJIVxm0uRXDhLfUHAoTY%2B0IhYx0b0MGt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIyad0%2BBUAjjWQo3WOL2shLbwhvBsNHupb8yDMvvPMb7CYQOwtLEksoPwNd4LUq1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UCVlkDGJzLsYMWuH0AKOgNSrVQOC%2BW1a19DGjEdvtQA2ycS72GLDvfw3Ml09Uur
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cv1DPwsmDLpW1TMrIaL1a1te%2BshANRdNef8F4aENfQRg2I1fC8x8HCfdAcjvFKzM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaUuw604PDAP5Eht4scCtdjnLjtyLx0qXm7RoPvWJ7rX2RodiRnT3BXJB3j4DTqr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zk0OvB9HbeSFgYTyJZU6qqzlFkOiNiShb4VQFFMkCxJYRKRuUgiPHmel9%2BpgtDNW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qretboyXQsaz35ce0Efh7bbGfsYP%2F%2FcOf4DuQd0Clx3bM5EFOG1U1lDP6kDdOy1s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TgfCW63vW52wBRvr%2BFTWkFRpyzl6QZ5m6xn0f3%2BdzPUuIs%2F0rnUW3%2FK8Rw8RS0VL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KJZOW1CmkoJ2%2FtugDVuLx7XgIn9x%2BIBAVom5XSkZv7KJWslK4XM5ZwbTiWE64IE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LxnNClCryublvxeZJ7bTcPxaZ5l4SEVZ%2FbG5tVtoxs2eOqje5jEVFYvWvuZPJua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0YcP4rlLtK0JRdfW%2Fk9sweE0wZjSS%2BQKQOFNDdkPHOElQINNOneXFg%2FN6CNAW%2BM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CqzXspNsFh%2FcrJ3%2FXh6pbEK2KENpNZjTEtw6ItbIMq6aweZweMPxcVBN13dpRGk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWaZHHQpq47D9h3FMcgZzJFJhMdPpbHX%2BGDL5eRmdfB43L6kBSbanNGofBzfxqJC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2yeCoK9GoWhVB2%2FKbvwg7NZbsvBWIALlgkfnsYywbH%2BzFboNPlEnk%2FB2mV0WvUs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fj5GDRFKxGvRL6rhYo9diy%2FaXmw1LSK5qgcQD9Qs0b%2FWYNQr9PeGCLXRkbRI%2B0XC
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4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054310 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/CA2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API           64.60 VND 001138 VCH204740 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/CAR #   104484
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL          -64.60 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/C2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API           90.00 VND 001138 VCH204741 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE - MAINT/CAR #20 -   104484
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL          -90.00 VND 001138 PO 29259 YADKIN CAR CARE INC YCSO/VEHICLE - MAINT/CAR #2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API          659.89 VND 002547 VCH204742 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/SUV #21              104494
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL         -659.89 VND 002547 PO 29257 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A YCSO/TIRES/SUV #21        2022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API           13.60 VND 001662 VCH204803 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/CAR #4   104561
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE INSPECTION/CA2022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API           35.95 VND 001662 VCH204804 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/CAR #   104562
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL          -35.95 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/C2022         
2022/06/000339 12/17/2021 API          283.02 VND 008676 VCH204743 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO.VEHICLE SUPPLIES-BATTERY   104913
2022/06/000339 12/17/2021 POL         -283.02 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO.VEHICLE SUPPLIES-BATT2022         
2022/06/000341 12/21/2021 API           87.12 VND 008676 VCH204801 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR #12   105072
2022/06/000341 12/21/2021 POL          -87.12 VND 008676 PO 29258 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE  YCSO/VEHICLE SUPPLIES/CAR 2022         
2022/06/000342 12/09/2021 API          700.00 VND 001662 VCH204510 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/NEW R   105230
2022/06/000342 12/09/2021 POL         -700.00 VND 001662 PO 29256 YADKIN EXPRESS LUBE YCSO/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE/N2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              50,000      52,796      18,456.66       5,029.84      15,698.25      18,641.09   64.7%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000       3,795.70       1,274.50       2,428.80       3,775.50   62.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          944.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          130.00 VND 000308 PO 29673 WILKES COMMUNITY COL YCSO/GENERAL INSTRUCTOR TRAINI         
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API          130.00 VND 000308 VCH204718 WILKES COMMUNITY COL YCSO/GI TRAINING TEXTBOOKS (HE   104481
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL         -130.00 VND 000308 PO 29673 WILKES COMMUNITY COL YCSO/GI TRAINING TEXTBOOKS2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          200.00 VND 002083 VCH205229 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAINING    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002083 PO 29638 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YCSO/P-CARD/TRAVEL & TRAIN2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000       3,795.70       1,274.50       2,428.80       3,775.50   62.2%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54200  TELEPHONE       28,000      28,000      16,849.43       2,802.13       5,085.43       6,065.14   78.3% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           75.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API           71.86 VND 000200 VCH204806 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YCSO/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #30479   104558
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL          -71.86 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YCSO/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #32022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API        1,750.30 VND 002022 VCH204831 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #287304   104563

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrN3xmb54yk7V8LsH38sTahmBIt0ArVYd%2BR4FQCEznlrgmy4ARL7nIVUNxapcvpz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oL%2Bxd3yg%2BgjcFsj%2Bb3ssbI9n1Ua5zlodprafCJlfXNWfFQZHMyU%2F9%2F6CGeM%2FJf8K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDguI7HKt8gkGwarAvQFAlBFWDmtFajsl9niVyITQch3%2BjHu6brK8%2BwdptDL4B62
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JA3UroW9Z1DiI3yqKOIRe%2FUDErtD16uuvgTNlSgxTv2g68isEkBK3vqwIiuwzSCR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FrwzbcopqIUrogp3lzVoluFMdKkc57TH0yc9VPESvuPvOjUfIcRXT%2BcoVKrScSSe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djRIwxCarKXa9A828o%2Fc76C0uHOyL8Rt5ayBrkgxKN2KtB4OUDvp5vEuydHc%2BQhW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTliRblJtj%2FrnjKP42A6JcoYid1kr51%2Ba%2F8gp3KHbIkJ5sx%2FQZp6dFos2NnoFnr8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hjdfXE2e3Kw84A9zWg7AuaD7AbwpMWYCihmcUi1fH0zc47uqmcxnZ4zCdTpd0V9D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1v%2F%2BrDgCV8JmYZ9T9yCEaZSb547X0KUu%2Fxu06H4ANyoaYkdZiXrG2ryTmDVoUCas
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRmRX3Dep6HIe5%2BxbVlpLVapPuV%2BFbktPCDKhFCGtDT2i%2Bo3FQyvjiporaj9J0IG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8620W%2BqWGlEUy%2FalwPUcZ%2FCpALpa9pwRBxlSxEJFaLDwEciIHRK9ZOvjlHyQRRs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6G0WbSk643n1MBvuMrDGehI5RENaGm6kQk2wq8F98K765Xjbg3oaGMF5kaxYSF%2Fm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxwrEpf4q4LvvAKK4z%2FyvErvqir5M%2B%2BvqdToLs73li6wBwLHB5tJVZJSHUVCu5YT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oRKcDEF0yHp%2BBzuxbdltViLIC0OqJA4NmoF9LUhi3TDu5KcEfKbVhTjgys4XZwJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2W8UCX1Ta7o4YnYuu9iGmaLf2Uu3RstSZQc%2B9TFr2OVo1jgdOLvy3B1%2Bw4mLIQq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78c5vSSXc3vYYWb6aLZAtEzuGmER9KRc%2F0ezsNrx8ZloS5Yh%2FXpXLOQu%2BP7Psklm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHgEyAFncULTxpeb%2FHYxe1%2BObJn1VsWdOJBp%2B7ORPyJCg9rK6NTm4nNqbAoCaxzo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVHs2%2BiTNGan%2FEZeNXNKciCg5hQj2EdXVaQ0Vufze9ynnqyHq7wi7%2FXmjs8xpRqi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zudbZDOC%2Fw1rp27OHieM9lw%2BV1kDo9VAQTywjr81plKwESDjD9CRs1jQXMWRhrBn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jo0HblRADqjyu0IYGUwYCAI7RNUgVXB9Ohd9AR%2F4j6V5effELMWhxFFTo3hgai%2FF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHKSQ%2B64lZxdoh2pm1aVPfbRTGWnzIa9CZZz1vDcLW7GstNkPjGR8v5DV%2B4Bgdsa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fm%2BmgfObc2giF%2Fv3U8XwZasSLnGZeooz8cTzbSjNyf37KKzLKkdLAPnIdNooDYcX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHrZ0BnewaOebt8wVDoeMVtdkSoPjYiu6SX86iMr4Q8hQMcRYKumlhtl%2FSuwd9Y6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ErSpvg7ppOE0CvuoQY%2Fz%2Fhzjad5ixM3Ajsh%2FjpfmHlFu1ET8vGIUec5wPS40KhB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZObQkO%2FbVNFrajqSIenz7dk8vlM%2BWTsz%2BOIo1KNeQ1h5QjKrblZqDL5EJxf8Y7WZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHGsad2G5NTXEAxXkWUllVA7nceCN%2FDQTFxPufm1eJF%2FLNcWzuZmYAwLxclYjEVZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDNWlNXNqg0CqtvgRV1ojzdVtUVlEQ4R9C6Z%2BAF%2F1ZhbIXJfLbf3HJpNP30nGpD0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTswpT8C7%2FSIocVafG7srzDbnvdh%2BrYoFLoD%2Fg%2FgK53CLgL3MsZ1turgqHVYzNuA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKlL1BWlf3MBbVL%2B6ksHVO41NG0iKRJx0wFWeAYIVwXVgHeruulkRiqTxPSBKbnm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3icZ5Wcka%2F7vBZKQ4BJTgX7lA3rx6gkqdTmIijI7BE92xRRnPLCx8b2CUPjC%2B8hC
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1054310 54200  TELEPHONE
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL       -1,750.30 VND 002022 PO 29480 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #282022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API          904.97 VND 002022 VCH204832 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #287304   104563
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL         -904.97 VND 002022 PO 29480 AT&T                YCSO/TEL-WIRELESS/ACCT #282022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        28,000      28,000      16,849.43       2,802.13       5,085.43       6,065.14   78.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54250  POSTAGE        2,500       2,500         690.24         122.07       1,534.34         275.42   89.0% 

 
2022/06/000093 12/09/2021 API          100.00 VND 005094 VCH204509 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 11-17-21/ACCT #80   104351
2022/06/000093 12/09/2021 POL          -75.42 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 11-17-21/ACCT2022         
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API           22.07 VND 000108 VCH204694 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI YCSO/COURIER SERVICE/ACCT #09-   104478
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL          -22.07 VND 000108 PO 29549 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI YCSO/COURIER SERVICE/ACCT 2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,500       2,500         690.24         122.07       1,534.34         275.42   89.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054310 54300  UTILITIES       50,000      50,000      21,399.14       3,164.23       4,431.75      24,169.11   51.7% 

 
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API           85.90 VND 000198 VCH204278 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE YCSO/ACCT #046/WAT-SEW/10-10-2   104283
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL          -85.90 VND 000198 PO 29371 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE YCSO/ACCT #046/WAT-SEW/10-2022         
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 API           56.08 VND 000198 VCH204609 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE YCSO/ACCT #6963/WAT-SEW/10/10/   104410
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 POL          -56.08 VND 000198 PO 29371 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE YCSO/ACCT #6963/WAT-SEW/102022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          885.70 REF DEC   NEW SHERIFF BLDG              
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          132.17 REF DEC   OLD JAIL AC                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          115.54 REF DEC   EB WATERTANK/RADIO            
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          105.71 REF DEC   RADIO TOWER JONESVILLE        
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          306.92 REF DEC   RADIO                         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          712.44 REF DEC   SHERIFF OFFICE                
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          207.25 REF DEC   CID                           
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          556.52 REF DEC   OLD SHERIFF OFFICE            

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        50,000      50,000      21,399.14       3,164.23       4,431.75      24,169.11   51.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHGsad2G5NTXEAxXkWUllVA7nceCN%2FDQTFxPufm1eJF%2FLNcWzuZmYAwLxclYjEVZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Lxn4TUZ8N64EUqrhZvRqZWBev4FhHkP9jRAw9KILjER4ZaM%2BRg0eLXLlrFpRmN%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBM7zHjG7gmrlchMZoku1r5bNZTNTXuu4jLmDV%2F14aU8cV%2BO4HmPtwIfuzkhpyOg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7RpbRhoFWnlEGDFQ30lrAoNLw2QUYndvhIlE0bAbLdHtvXBZXtEcLvtshSg4BS0P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0leh%2BGUrkHydUvT%2BwXTxPB7g%2BEhUHGv2SC1sDf6CIPI9d%2F9wOAxbNyOqVbvbzpTg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2Be%2B6yZseOyjrWMSoXrHiGFiRfcNU9nI9qt2m74Db2fKmnD%2BRMpWNq0oXwEgXZu0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPxRGV2Tefnc0SR4PiMW4GKrYFVKOfH2wPWKM1iPKMA7Drx%2FUDsczw1qDj1siIby
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uS44wDDvWISWtXvQyC0qCEb9BLhI2YV%2F0264%2BIZ%2BHuBR%2BRT6qcl%2FsjGPZKEx8nQ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AE6ZssXYdX5hw3emAQhDjv52PqsN6ygcM0gMKoHL3Rcrm0S8CfGJYPqIdKxt9g7P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOEZFvT%2F816NPPZTJuEnDEfZd5p91%2B1dIYvpD8YNqSAFlOOArKOWeY03PuDKN%2BpL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRJDjBZFDYKuxS7iUFThLtTmf%2FIp6IaehtFWxgGDE0va64fp2ZGkbXYZas9TGOZt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKyB6VnjCOj63H%2FnfFDS6sEHlRPJuL9IMYJ0MjYLHcP65QlGNC0ZcmQSoVqdO59h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qFgVj4UlUm5S0kr%2ByAnKsYLxXEGlcn3evJOEKczxOX8tLw7Hg4pHro129kXc50dq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7nh9BysCjVF73DZ5c95d1oXV2ICsAwVJAH574LZ6OytgQdv9cbMdPd%2FNGJJrVAl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwBIuNA%2Fg9AKPsLdrTT3%2FJ5iceQQJQ9fZMe32IVZs3rMLuCPgz1T49%2Bmx9v4Xz%2Fq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YB9FwB4VQyM3yeEHjdZdMBVhqOyTlGodMC25qgeIWt9xBFdppd5klWb5smE%2FV%2Fgl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTFMO7YXSndxqXfnvaiugcPw3U7Mll6JLj7ft1FPi6HdUC9Gabezi5VS5P2vcaIs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEl%2FyltaBp9OcjPJcSqhCKIEl2eUrcCvzfOYWpOZCdzzmT2V2v%2BU%2Bnnwb3i2ZlrD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPD5KP%2FhM%2BmX3z%2BHUdfHYUQZER3VODyV382adQi1ir7VZbVV6kyEtVRR1q5COCvL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cRBM6Gp8xh4mhJ6U1kS1Ka48Q9wRRlh8ac5FQ%2FC%2FdKS69g61mB7nOx8yq5BglCe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F7%2F3vScLsLp0vDCHxrHXL0ZkeoNmhTtJ8t1VQu83ExBGcYZg5ClA2b2GoO4CbpHS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6hI7BcW%2F4WUeLvxWlpTrPGV7FMiOCAZHWNx5pcG2y1zsygjhwbpUHeQou0vrm9%2Fy
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1054310 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       59,400      59,400      27,816.94       1,052.08      16,422.06      15,161.00   74.5% 
 

2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          983.08 VND 000417 VCH204269 DE LAGE LANDEN      YCSO,CID,JAIL/COPIER LEASE/CON   104284
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 COL         -983.08 REF 000417 YCSO,CID,JAIL/COPIER LEASE/CON
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API           40.00 VND 000417 VCH204456 DE LAGE LANDEN      YCSO, CID, JAIL/BASE CHARGE/12   104412
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 COL          -40.00 REF 000417 YCSO, CID, JAIL/BASE CHARGE/12
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 API            7.25 VND 002675 VCH204573 PIEDMONT WATER CONDI YCSO/WATER SERVICE - NOVEMBER   104423
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 COL           -7.25 REF 002675 YCSO/WATER SERVICE - NOVEMBER 
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 API           21.75 VND 002675 VCH204575 PIEDMONT WATER CONDI YCSO-CID/WATER SERVICE - NOVEM   104423
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 COL          -21.75 REF 002675 YCSO-CID/WATER SERVICE - NOVEM

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                59,400      59,400      27,816.94       1,052.08      16,422.06      15,161.00   74.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       77,505      74,752      72,784.70            .00            .00       1,967.30   97.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              77,505      74,752      72,784.70            .00            .00       1,967.30   97.4%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,400       1,400         775.89            .00          57.05         567.06   59.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,400       1,400         775.89            .00          57.05         567.06   59.5%
 
 

55600 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                 
_________________________________________

 
1054310 55600  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS        3,000       6,300       1,673.75       1,638.75         115.00       4,511.25   28.4% 

 
2022/06/000188 12/20/2021 GEN          318.75 REF       SHERIFF CHIRSTMAS 2021        
2022/06/000204 12/20/2021 POE        1,320.00 VND 001284 PO 29683 D & F CATERING      YCSO/CATERING FOR CHRISTMAS PA         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API        1,320.00 VND 001284 VCH204795 D & F CATERING      YCSO/CATERING FOR CHRISTMAS PA   104559
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL       -1,320.00 VND 001284 PO 29683 D & F CATERING      YCSO/CATERING FOR CHRISTMA2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cm0yFYnQCvyjfCSRULQiKHHanK11EWG0bKB5lV8v0lrZzK%2BlWK6h6v2uHoOq7k3M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nAv%2BWIkDPxCOQ7t0k44uDFO0X%2BfMKY0jj%2BRbDdYGiq12k4BZiQB8x5k4sZCMy1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zze1jtEd%2B49T1O8%2B8O27S%2FtbwSGip94Rm5G2q5wHiEJsQiJaRB%2FyLyDEgoGCR9F3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl%2BGZRc6hTIB8oD6GTQTg93CifmdL48uwnsZp2A%2B85f0%2FmP6OHJUiElk2hJpLH8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1tHay9gx89i4XBZYRxE3wjjyBjTBPUPAnRTX0taqPSbNYxKclWEAFZ63fjWkS6UL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHpFBORYQBztLBf9ezNxG4DQ%2BpNKonKzJVX2hUCKOnwb1xwBVc74ZFwjdelz3lod
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HILQz714gHa1RpvBfSGYTGkIYWzgZJUa1pC40Rl3eU2jpwNJ33K9wWdYzEJfH3rN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpBhrdrl2JgnZm8SOLMV8hlJz98dyW2%2FKIHmZeM1%2B8opPebKSnG659tbrhSjwVVX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htNo4SB5Fo7Xcm0vEeO%2FDx%2FvOeNgLtqFCscR5k%2FYU%2Bzw54VZ2v8WQvQ5Z46b0dmr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Mi5k%2F%2BSlVkjZ7X8BsjnRG4a5fToyUlzDKIpOSpUBvv4xmNDWVOcLBQYAkuM6kV9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFReA%2FdiDBvhlV%2BF07KywjCa8PjV0LEYl1FixYJRfNg0cSERVrTV9Ccm3E4bNnNt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VeXLqHAg%2FwXEXQTNmSWL5tNN1oJgWQ16HSUHrIn9ULod4xzm%2Bc4kef2O5TzXk6F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwOyv45cnRZX3TdOejWErU6Kp1jQj7OaqU9M8bGAs4RUmACjRq4fqA8WR6qQKrME
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oBhYeSGbcYQGpn84rTb75BGv4OtPmpiGQYcmzgayW7KobOF2uV70I1dKLY6xtu0s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uClwBEcOBRV0Gf4EBVKM2Wz8NjJFbTydUl2YHbUZfqJm9ChyIoA8UO8Ba%2BBdYPh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOrfzXY4Q2BdE%2FD8J8eKp1BVqrGfyVogMCGAz44BT6%2BkpPGLVxVh8aOpvraRTVoj
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4310     SHERIFF                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE RELATIONS                3,000       6,300       1,673.75       1,638.75         115.00       4,511.25   28.4%
 
 

56105 GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                   
_________________________________________

 
1054310 56105  GUNS, VESTS,ETC.        3,000      29,506            .00            .00            .00      29,506.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GUNS, VESTS,ETC.                  3,000      29,506            .00            .00            .00      29,506.00     .0%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF - EXPENSES            3,520,510   3,599,986   1,722,034.16     268,932.85     101,890.34   1,776,061.50   50.7%
 
 

1054311 COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      450,350     450,350     173,176.56      26,548.99            .00     277,173.44   38.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       13,829.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        1,219.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       11,500.24 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                450,350     450,350     173,176.56      26,548.99            .00     277,173.44   38.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800         600.00            .00            .00       1,200.00   33.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800         600.00            .00            .00       1,200.00   33.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,625      25,625      31,590.66       5,092.20            .00      -5,965.66  123.3%*

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,182.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,909.84 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nf%2B%2F%2B1ROE4Ic3z0f4xHBtaIqxJVxaZV80r5AoCXGjSs75Ns8VQVGdBGAKqB%2BhSm4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cVJ3NOTb9WvszodxwfcbaLGOlV1zsylJdbpBIXFjxhiEgK3U%2B6EZpIwroIVflyWS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqwvnOAxIStgj60v8%2Bco40dlWKF5pwcq52dw%2BIzVL%2F1r%2FbHhicMXkMaAOk1mLCv2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FyN%2Fhyo8%2BrqN%2BPUswcLRt84MJK42Af%2F5ZpNjvfQpCfXNso6CR7MQJkao7k1ytFl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SS0qoeLamgZRzSLPKFFbfd6iId3MVAuAP%2B%2FMsskdiyk%2Fp9DCkSIICklaRtulrimH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aRDmieamX6DXA8uJlElTlg8bTR1ZrOQZtE4qX0xeRRcskEzn9dT9Tu%2BgrccBtIeG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u6V8BF0lkV0Bf82ahfLwL5qHIFKbZVcg3YILKW4D4OsL6y3SGImvHPsFG6PvtFcF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYdTiERD0qf1sn%2Bfu6v1erxTEqWIA0alQxyW5hoP828QV6V1EfhD%2BFhfD9JRiw%2FE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atQE9nkr9%2FHXyPTPEVceKVJ5YMjwsa6gWQUyOaZVVEIVnrt9IZ7lZjgyBS5l1SSB
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,625      25,625      31,590.66       5,092.20            .00      -5,965.66  123.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       30,325      30,325      12,558.91       1,934.86            .00      17,766.09   41.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          979.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           75.57 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          879.97 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  30,325      30,325      12,558.91       1,934.86            .00      17,766.09   41.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51310  MEDICARE        7,095       7,095       2,937.06         452.52            .00       4,157.94   41.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          229.02 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           17.71 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          205.79 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          7,095       7,095       2,937.06         452.52            .00       4,157.94   41.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51330  RETIREMENT       55,160      55,160      19,706.10       2,892.68            .00      35,453.90   35.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,579.35 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,313.33 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       55,160      55,160      19,706.10       2,892.68            .00      35,453.90   35.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      109,980     104,340      38,621.00       6,345.00            .00      65,719.00   37.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        3,172.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xPaMoy9VIqLjOQvmIU6ufxU9UCJNpuSyEVzRjEpDAO0HCnUBuQ0sA9QFm71Zd0IJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FcCNdADW1U4a%2F1PaWAYmny7gznne%2FWjP0GUrvTgLdQpUd%2B6Z8lnSb8pn4VTZ9Rqt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iH%2BLDIvuHNcDu%2Bzu6hcyXw2QkQRtGyVK6bW35cw1KZp10uHY2kZVAIZZPoVonVEe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYP4c29s%2BMVqiFAN2gPiThVqurwtoQkjUQFTohQ%2FbCc40wnakqW1VZs3Qy0bMp3f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHfnULoofZ33JjZ88SYM%2BWiKCOqQ0PkRIaLdJhjTwpSwBcnOmwTb%2BurmvGFsVFoY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5jitlPXfEnJaTxTY9%2FVAcYXMk2%2FcYH6SQi%2FsfAeBjtzgmejXcUEfIMp%2FiC6JabU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGIouFTF8Eu9QM7dKSY1TXkMmVcW1v6BnQrYAvqFKDZdaBpq%2FxlS73t9tTp%2Fv4os
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2FHlxkIEH%2FNrVh1zmN8NX2hrQVaqEgpnFBfIiHDwT9pA%2FwJKxVgAjKxVbOCoAote
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wL6xg%2BFKfNLRyrb%2FN34MP9mkKEnci6l2JKEzEgEB%2BqbUMgr31ZcsRUMuXBLqpPXw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2FMJ%2Fh6XhMuJsyMlgUlA523LCdWNz%2FOq0XsUiUyWNG9dKrKiv4z%2B0BkvunjFtUXn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieDiiQJ8iOh4ptyN2d5T6XCx7ntOZItUQSqCZgqZ3155OQa%2BOJueOYxL96Iq3Cga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68vNdTUoXfNwHoly%2FAt2OkhPetXELvDl47XHA8Fil9z%2FstwimdFwv5uw7fgjUTZl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubcnnN4aMP2EAR5DMEclo8VBuuUZoI8E8JqHa%2FU%2FXjpQW%2Bf74RuGZWxrumoZhQPT
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1054311 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/06/000076 12/09/2021 BUA       -5,640.00 REF BUA   RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE      
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        3,172.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 109,980     104,340      38,621.00       6,345.00            .00      65,719.00   37.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          910         910         239.85          36.00            .00         670.15   26.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           18.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           18.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      910         910         239.85          36.00            .00         670.15   26.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE            0       5,640       1,410.00         705.00            .00       4,230.00   25.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000076 12/09/2021 BUA        5,640.00 REF BUA   RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE      

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                     0       5,640       1,410.00         705.00            .00       4,230.00   25.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51360  401-K        4,620       4,620       1,304.86         200.16            .00       3,315.14   28.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          109.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           90.95 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             4,620       4,620       1,304.86         200.16            .00       3,315.14   28.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054311 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68vNdTUoXfNwHoly%2FAt2OkhPetXELvDl47XHA8Fil9z%2FstwimdFwv5uw7fgjUTZl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h5BO8VUajVetIp%2BcpI%2FEBmHrpKAk0F7Sp%2FRX40IXKOCPygynCxh2kjTwGnWb9hd1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L87HXk%2FwhwvCjjlYCenVFuGUFo3yIp0eO%2FDqzJ7%2BobjCwxHpQuUhsuYRpbbgShQn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9EkXsPJcheAsw7EZiR9o8qp4nokLUtiTuo4yGcJwDnEAB6ClV0zT0IiNeeYWPNw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKHR5lYSlycNc9CdZ9hWtmsYwBcUz%2BJCX%2FnRX%2FoPWktJ%2BKYLWMwniXLMUBAqHT%2F6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOg75glHBfMF31Xao3RJZap5dD%2FOfNDCssoYzwFF4Fa5cD7mgfWUZYD9V%2FjqxUB3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2d9eOAV%2FR08Fbq2nT0nSOQHEj%2F%2FvwBMUpsLJZ55KdBD%2Bhf7GFcwerLZWYDk1qfP8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LSdMqEEj4ITfgAdmdPg2cS%2Bf9TqV%2FM3W%2BL6MOLtglIMd1x%2F30zKnYbTki4SGkpeC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fRocpU563PLrPRxvHcydC1FdGam7Uy8VYZCA%2FU0Ew0Ljkr1wQa51Fkqv2%2Bv%2BzVd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vK0cZGsxAqUrpcofHruEQ7rj7JlPyl4UlWcg4DqkJSxaF1xAgNc76Vmr6JheTFns
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qh5J2gKWJZ9OhiqED5%2FJR%2BRW99z8lPSPyb0VugNlWnuTertiMTmLoeHGRx18QWRg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEfxYWOWqfY5Vy0DLoFzeEVIVaEGR0ngm%2FuZKXhJGLLR40OPLY06ysFBGtd%2BsF2k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cf2z%2BNX7v36hLku6Ravq5UfMUsVb%2BlFu81WDlzVqnfG88QQp1YlWb3tPKYjGEJef
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TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        1,800       1,800       1,619.46            .00            .00         180.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054311 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054311 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE               500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54200  TELEPHONE        6,000       6,000       1,868.04         293.70       2,461.23       1,670.73   72.2% 

 
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 API           91.42 VND 000047 VCH204598 CENTURYLINK         E-911/CENTURYLINK/ACCT #307957   104409
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 API           91.42 VND 000047 VCH204599 CENTURYLINK         E-911/CENTURYLINK/ACCT #307957   104409
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API           73.22 VND 000283 VCH204727 INFORMATION TECHNOLO TELEPHONE SERVICE 11/1/21 - 11   104480
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL          -73.22 VND 000283 PO 29472 INFORMATION TECHNOLO TELEPHONE SERVICE 11/1/21 2022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API           37.64 VND 000200 VCH204813 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #64776   104558
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL          -37.64 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH COMM/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #62022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shJf4MnusJTuTjOrUO%2BbvZclhjubUzCC%2BDjpp8wQcyyqdduwJmAyRcl%2FbVzIye6U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D56G4n8Eo517RbyHIVLM0K3OwW6CGFFDSvYl9jKazUP89CePUDYq4nOXAawrix1c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtuXwHG0%2BQ7z1CY%2B6%2ByN8FXNX%2BxVWCdb%2BWad6%2F0Z%2FZ%2FX27UdhUgbj4AnMw7bq3Y6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqnjUr3E8SfmIrZVdrKFY1du%2Bnw1GUzVbqXhAsQzZqQ6nT4s%2F%2F%2BF4ntVbb5O2p7K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sUujed0jlhhX5CPIKv%2B5mNowwTzUlE%2FvHxFL69RJ7yXYjR%2BOVVVrx8XR7hQiBaw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0Ffx0DnisYaMAIYIBDopwHfWDV2a2FrCHtBQIeY2ZBsU1ZlwDCvYnQd43xv073L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7qOzJp4qUz0O9qrGc5ySnXA%2Fp8tHm3%2Fu3C7LfPHaqNLIGhUW4bcaIQCS35aQiPp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGgaijtsSdPedHyljHCZD8gTFX2%2BQHNrQQ8820ohyPfA3kinnCzcCHzWnvPkL22r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a982do4D47NhatxIeIvD65HY2kZGY56bJKjr%2FMbTsH015As15xPxdBL7kp5rolGf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7k0vO3VXPhGTj9F9l2xa2glVk9NMYSfMna98iNrO8FwSrMkk9orYzSU%2FDssTz8Ty
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                         6,000       6,000       1,868.04         293.70       2,461.23       1,670.73   72.2%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054311 54250  POSTAGE          500         500            .00            .00         475.42          24.58   95.1% 

 
2022/06/000093 12/09/2021 POL          -24.58 VND 005094 PO 29359 PURCHASE POWER      YCSO/POSTAGE 11-17-21/ACCT2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500            .00            .00         475.42          24.58   95.1%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       51,360      51,360       3,019.16         152.28       1,280.84      47,060.00    8.4% 

 
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          132.28 VND 000417 VCH204273 DE LAGE LANDEN      E911/COPIER LEASE/CONTRACT #25   104284
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 COL         -132.28 REF 000417 E911/COPIER LEASE/CONTRACT #25
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API           20.00 VND 000417 VCH204457 DE LAGE LANDEN      E911/BASE CHARGE/DEC-1 - DEC 3   104412
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 COL          -20.00 REF 000417 E911/BASE CHARGE/DEC-1 - DEC 3

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                51,360      51,360       3,019.16         152.28       1,280.84      47,060.00    8.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054311 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,655       1,655       1,539.15            .00            .00         115.85   93.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS-EXPENSES         748,280     748,280     290,190.81      44,653.39       4,217.49     453,871.70   39.3%
 
 

1054317 LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      147,735     147,735      62,578.53       9,249.44            .00      85,156.47   42.4% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uP8ikf05DvgKkox0B5%2F3MlJGVnKdF0%2BYSfHwnxfunXj4zo8qWUpyxC1TTZocWJXv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0FdRdBcbdgjj95YOhaRiirzcCW88Zu%2BYksS50IUh1XnJbClsCpmWBbVf3rvVy1a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDSqty91XihMASd0smb8uQ6Usp4w9eLeVVENz1JhD1QCkA4QPNZnxAvJ3YrNOozR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzTVRGfKPnUEa7KassMDAgp0ferRkXPEVffgmfqGxN%2FBPrY1xFLLY48ZR%2BJOpp3L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FBcWjMZwy9IqUY6T1pGQyKIiJa0V4WoVdP5ganU3JIH%2BiT7LISqyTRugPWPQX%2F0y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZBkNzEoMoehTl2YW%2B3V49NweaeB1SVOrD7BWn%2F%2FJxU6G9itcvj8rrPbN1H2%2Fdtx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVCEWriWEsl299FUAjqLW69s12ytX4Fa6oyOS0pixhZWfdEq4cMwkuD0ZxOpSpbW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1pLzVyJ3Ut0HYdOCxtADslsoSnLXGE%2F3G9PcMes4mLd1F%2FiibU5KOS%2FGEMnR7ee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fc0BmATDW920ndF7%2FUp5BoMPwElxuM2L6uTDBcu8IWIsSwzOkBSmkl4hDS7CazDq
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1054317 51010  SALARIES & WAGES
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        4,420.06 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          345.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        4,484.38 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                147,735     147,735      62,578.53       9,249.44            .00      85,156.47   42.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,160       9,160       3,821.81         564.12            .00       5,338.19   41.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          269.37 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           21.39 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          273.36 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,160       9,160       3,821.81         564.12            .00       5,338.19   41.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51310  MEDICARE        2,145       2,145         893.83         131.94            .00       1,251.17   41.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           63.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            5.01 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           63.93 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,145       2,145         893.83         131.94            .00       1,251.17   41.7%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS       18,085      18,085       7,492.91       1,072.10            .00      10,592.09   41.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          532.18 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          539.92 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fc0BmATDW920ndF7%2FUp5BoMPwElxuM2L6uTDBcu8IWIsSwzOkBSmkl4hDS7CazDq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rV1dVhkDbdIEp4Ygm5izvj0MTBiIrKTrP7ZPNj4a5pV8SvPK9GUK%2BDUYlLqx%2F6FK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDoAn5d%2B2UapWEO1W74TdoP7xu03KxcOeVTLuZwyKMRJODo49Gd909mCxLz6T6uP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iu9c2oLjBy4vExv00qtaauFkFQqQ2P0qWGGFtEUZwWzooXT2k%2F1vkltYv1ASPQIK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8COyaq%2BoWvGhrJDV4aNllUScNL3VfPNnQVhXMYvmzvmEBUvy%2BKOlyx5cjII%2Fcq0C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDTY8oIHTqUHyr0KeHKa2dvFmT11gREY6KJCki%2Fk27AWvqkKvjEpSv4KRpiXOGKJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ao2DFLMmUm1TXUvZiXJTfCnKzvdfeQU5rwPBe2VJA4dweK4jCMvtNwAPGyXzaa5%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DPwTSXFjmfSAA0foucVJ6FjF4PL0t8gnzr5ipI5xQwBUntE77Ljr%2F7W1STFVpjuG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2cJ08adhQcwy8x%2FMRs%2BjXmMeWdGZWRcxdn07P1kOlqoj6PyV2jGjJfS0y6PyqYZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MagJniow4ZbODPy9jGxLxqAkXrUW8bvR%2B%2BNPxIOsp38Z6Tqh5RyjcZFCxo7a5vqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hdw2KRs32bDAr3mjawPuQAzB93YszdRi9IEQWIgRD6cFLYtzzX4GOFI9pqWgUEEY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKE9d8Lr1upcyGkDfeEnT3SapswXYzKHmT3LPSHwCFygBvL5Tke3lX0YTgNqfIsg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UoDvzzTW7ItPpdB9atfFDv6h15BxeQu4%2Brm%2BxNkPRPdkDCFPq87JUWLf1YFFVGE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDPNAZWtwYlQfINT5Ljm%2Fb5S9UNjPb9NN2fRhF1VExYJv4fQv4djPYm%2ByluPWVS2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAxHtBJ3AlFSjHIjuD0iWOp8zhcscGOHVcOwohDyJZBV7eWvQba89A%2BfawmW2Nsh
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TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR       18,085      18,085       7,492.91       1,072.10            .00      10,592.09   41.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840      12,901.50       2,115.00            .00      20,938.50   38.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,057.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840      12,901.50       2,115.00            .00      20,938.50   38.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          280         280          82.35          13.50            .00         197.65   29.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      280         280          82.35          13.50            .00         197.65   29.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054317 51360  401-K        7,390       7,390       3,111.71         445.22            .00       4,278.29   42.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          221.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          224.22 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             7,390       7,390       3,111.71         445.22            .00       4,278.29   42.1%
 

TOTAL LIAISON OFFICER - EXPENSES      218,635     218,635      90,882.64      13,591.32            .00     127,752.36   41.6%
 
 

1054320 DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      840,000     840,000     371,700.07      65,392.71            .00     468,299.93   44.3% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKfZ7tAd%2FOs2gBs3KpEjzZIKu7s1rClRMfC%2FMr%2BkoJ%2BKvO0pnR3TTpLAgfisuV7B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJiCQdfJV%2B1AZRHKIbxSBp7CA5CT1nC%2Bs9%2FUkj6EVAqQIq%2Fq6pMdqtskZpmlUfYY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVctW%2BAitfFgzU2Cybb7rDAOg8BssgBz154XbbhcSy8ZNduCd%2Fppi5zVQNitfjmT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FosuW1o5xsllTYOZr4G5l7NRY7Ac6yjAuv4NPVlz5NvaIseSDHZxd038Tajt7Ol%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8IZor5glSduX0kxxRdXdGxTauYrAsY3OOQWXXEjlWZYLM%2B2uFaHd%2FPshzUQG12l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XF1XZGoQLeChhE9cOYp7l5Lmh4JWwd%2BldW8n60GpbNbWVrdzGJVgrr9uSdDdbDj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rblVxVS1W9j%2Ff8klmHZx4aS5DJCOjEHu%2BVOmDbuTG8NnXmejWSmQffBgQUdlsBX1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92moW%2BT0RbfYOHO2rKNyoKGitARpsFRqeFobBWUjqXKlESi1ul11nSdlVFfcTk7s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5PEuzco3wS0DI2y1Bx%2BvzdQBjaj1o8dS3pKBvEgXt7iBsAYtxr55T57rICMp5c2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8s1uLx4OYEM647hn3jyWDatExkWfEmTU8Cw9A68l5yh5YFpUrgTB5iVb4wV9kxn0
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       31,850.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        2,967.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       30,575.23 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                840,000     840,000     371,700.07      65,392.71            .00     468,299.93   44.3%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,800       1,800            .00            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       25,000      25,000       4,894.50       2,025.12            .00      20,105.50   19.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,134.61 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          890.51 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       25,000      25,000       4,894.50       2,025.12            .00      20,105.50   19.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       55,180      55,180      22,812.30       4,049.56            .00      32,367.70   41.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,980.57 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          183.95 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,885.04 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  55,180      55,180      22,812.30       4,049.56            .00      32,367.70   41.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51310  MEDICARE       12,905      12,905       5,335.08         947.10            .00       7,569.92   41.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ayTAO6%2BmsVYgWDyBaX3yT2GMwtEgYdGJHTylTF%2FDavhuWEyr7igsYuWfCo%2BtXFQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JksS8jmIb2plQfG5v34bpMrbAx9%2BDwIe3b%2Ft%2FNy1BSr5KjbBI6YxErjf%2BrWPLihk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ovsfv2uGZ0hlVfqJA55%2FpeM%2FcfXKEAH1O%2FnSShSK3V9GoSsW8pn89nWqYBWq9hI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gf688cgCQxkAzVJ05yknr0j6dgBo3p6i8ib5l9O6pc6YBexXbUuCMULdfNTG9dHl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76uh342U2Fp91ONKISY4kxE%2FPeB7gSdVebmkFWwbSTvH5lo2ZpVNLrH0%2Bmwv%2B8i%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZyBnuvmUYN%2BPAiZ2DveOMNoD0AlREiklOUDpE7hXkUsX0jY5sSRieK9HduGdfrW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2q8o1pQdwdAl24V%2BimsD4uVcXAZ8KOsgHuf1LjZ8x7ws20p9QzQ2XbEqDQM70Ql
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrGXby7Wza7qWwd%2BmcrhRloUeIK1teJ10NndZ%2Fp%2BQ3LoN1796Sqh96%2BH70gjgD%2BD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sht213u1cX6c%2FFRFphvhXlfIV4GQsmsUicJc1OXsSKdIOweQE87PQy2dVIdBbMRv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Qa9AnXR9bJ1AvsEjtoNasOYD9br9TKVhcvH6HfEoRbQNVXKPlgHKQ7GxVYRha68
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVUPmfh6zPYFpR7gZYoai8Hose409udKH9L3OfIQBTfWfB2x%2BZTPWcCQDZni5YoK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sie5de%2Bdj4hmN4sIXl7CGMOGbY4vCLqDHUjuM8h5kAxmSh2bcICXwMg4gby62MT1
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1054320 51310  MEDICARE
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          463.17 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           43.09 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          440.84 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         12,905      12,905       5,335.08         947.10            .00       7,569.92   41.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51330  RETIREMENT       97,060      97,060      39,288.00       6,653.36            .00      57,772.00   40.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        3,384.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        3,269.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       97,060      97,060      39,288.00       6,653.36            .00      57,772.00   40.5%
 
 

51332 LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIREMN     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51332  LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS        6,000       6,000       2,951.33         501.46            .00       3,048.67   49.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          267.03 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          234.43 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LAW ENFORCE.OFFICERS' RETIR        6,000       6,000       2,951.33         501.46            .00       3,048.67   49.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      203,040     203,040      78,548.44      14,185.61            .00     124,491.56   38.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        6,804.77 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        7,380.84 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 203,040     203,040      78,548.44      14,185.61            .00     124,491.56   38.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sie5de%2Bdj4hmN4sIXl7CGMOGbY4vCLqDHUjuM8h5kAxmSh2bcICXwMg4gby62MT1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QHjRry2D3MJbO24OyDhA5Fp5mn%2Bf6FI%2BWI1nvsyosbPripVVdE2Jc5mQR1Fqc8a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZ8yq1F2qtRG%2F8ihb1Vy%2F67WMRR%2FtuVEypl2YSD6gvNAqCfNH%2FlnfTth3SwLnfQY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2B6HSTtWdaQIFD8563GY8nwdsYBKtrj9kTfyRJiwKDYzdFkBzJU9A3JzZ0oJhz1Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKIfDsaPUDJNkr8UxHh4n8lyzo5EiBPyTyega%2BmSKb2Uy1l%2Fq5%2FQtqOEDM%2BSBV8m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifOXtz7gmcCWUIBU6m3i9wXdIBeJG1ROrRG7RjzgYd0JzPy2JlPAYdB%2Bv1cbCfx0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWYB9g1vrmDORf5yu8X25erFwYs6xIpP8JglnQgUrUUq7VUVr990VAw73deEzByP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hjc7LfzjHQZvQrp8yml3Eq40fh%2BLV9hD4amKcM31uZlBXr0pbl2xMeItyiVkmugu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72Ef%2FNB%2F8zmVgImabq%2FM9fkKzqrhMAFbM8wu%2FL3DGX4LdrYM5q8GzYBY10dyasF%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ppkhTJh2qnsaP2ROXoSj0Z9vkuUpzwQHQXa1MBb%2BVQW96dKoi0o0JFBZ2IU%2Bp4n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57olznK3WFrK8tRCD0%2FMeeVOPaTiiNNy8iDbN328Oa%2BnI1Gi%2FN1SXcA02klMwsoe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmD8UJBlPdVqkgSidQ3zGvkLQ25j1sQSpjaryVbhZn9MulBT6XQsSKFhC0OycWh%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwQVHOQIpAGVyICBA6No92Np%2B%2BMpj%2FO8NRNmzsNTdF14al8uxE8ee8D5kTA9Py88
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1054320 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        1,440       1,440         513.77          90.83            .00         926.23   35.7% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           43.58 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           47.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    1,440       1,440         513.77          90.83            .00         926.23   35.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51360  401-K       10,500      10,500       4,054.51         705.01            .00       6,445.49   38.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          362.47 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          342.54 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            10,500      10,500       4,054.51         705.01            .00       6,445.49   38.6%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        6,800       6,800       3,507.00       3,507.00            .00       3,293.00   51.6% 

 
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 API        3,507.00 VND 001657 VCH204552 LEXIPOL LLC         JAIL/POLICY & PROCEDURE MANUAL   104416
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 COL       -3,507.00 REF 001657 JAIL/POLICY & PROCEDURE MANUAL

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES             6,800       6,800       3,507.00       3,507.00            .00       3,293.00   51.6%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      100,000     100,000      71,824.27       2,937.99      24,393.88       3,781.85   96.2% 

 
2022/06/000056 12/03/2021 API          104.60 VND 002180 VCH204334 YADKIN EMERGENCY PHY INMATE MEDICAL J MATTHIS DOS 9   104293
2022/06/000056 12/03/2021 POL         -104.60 VND 002180 PO 29523 YADKIN EMERGENCY PHY INMATE MEDICAL J MATTHIS D2022         
2022/06/000074 12/06/2021 POM          500.00 VND 001634 PO 29550 HUGH CHATHAM MEMORIA ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API        2,833.39 VND 002686 VCH204458 D-REX PHARMACY      JAIL/INMATE MEDS/NOVEMBER 2021   104424
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL       -2,833.39 VND 002686 PO 29374 D-REX PHARMACY      JAIL/INMATE MEDS/NOVEMBER 2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h55Y6MJhYJV%2F%2F7QJpkkBZt13GzhS5tLlMNn%2FDc8VbzxV817qb%2Fk6LNtCQ8NjFQYc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqaOPm3GSAz9g092z6aAUbTmOdSHEdaiZhFJ721tlYNwQrUZ5UCQEQX0MvcRoHQ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWY7eYYNHEtuHxfUcbTu85IIPcaxpAC8T7N9lUxKivMqlakovHFdEfP53S9%2Fls8o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZuPjrOYRYLqZPL%2FmuTNwJ%2FZMjIpsjoGTDWalEo%2BA5SggiAZRADzDqxV%2Ff9rzMxz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIqwfofwlmzISiVn3YVzPFQ5ObhKJ2XcfXcUt63FrUu6Q%2FHvmie1UgkUoz2hKkwJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yj24AGAOKXSnJjgRAV8i%2Ftie3D%2Fwylget%2Fonx7KVIVn%2BTCJnRdBvEjKxBExjflcp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnZmqp7LFP7iyldnTkdKNHnriF6BsLrKbN%2BzZlUNCUyrsSiQXSevH6BdH9%2Fxvk35
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiAZdAgqiFg7P9WADRsevRiDSuWbJ4x5kqsvbIaqSK%2BWjRNERa0QlD3pDzUNrRxz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OuvM%2FszGldVO5iFJtkEjleUqRQcHsyg5L13%2FDKV4DbHEIq61G0vO7WjcF%2Btt5H2%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcq5EMn5ScMOKNP1ffBj5An%2B6SkeLihI2Gb%2BVyIi6sjSxzwtsfOO1D6UPZrtKAbH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzehVuHMTyWSdyAyjNlOgFm7iVBCgVmliScICGez67IwAczJnb2CQHhJg2dX5U5S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SKJIgtXW%2FfiBPJjltm%2FCROVWclsosslNsky7SHv0RrJM0QIYNOaxzroefgzWuPXo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FGZBoN7MZjkV4lUehum06%2Bqnp7SEYzroU7wS42r702am4ERTl7VihkV8r1Dcj4Jr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fETVY%2Bnz%2FIy7vmiucdrc%2BA8cRYZR4rKjpe12bApK5uFcHeBxEA%2F1n4k3zykq2m%2F%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RpX8Nk08VJtBKlOocqEig45z5TCw1gQFVQ7HPARvHYGs%2F91cPShHNYBMHsARdXg
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TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC      100,000     100,000      71,824.27       2,937.99      24,393.88       3,781.85   96.2%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054320 51730  CONTRACT SERV.-MEDIC      200,000     200,000     109,377.64      15,616.21      78,017.36      12,605.00   93.7% 

 
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API       15,616.21 VND 013997 VCH204460 SOUTHERN HEALTH PART JAIL/INMATE HEALTH SERVICES -   104432
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 COL      -15,616.21 REF 013997 JAIL/INMATE HEALTH SERVICES - 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                  200,000     200,000     109,377.64      15,616.21      78,017.36      12,605.00   93.7%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         163.50         163.50         301.50         535.00   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          165.00 VND 001378 PO 29671 TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS JAIL/GUARD1-KEYRING BUTTON HOL         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API          163.50 VND 001378 VCH204836 TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS JAIL/GUARD1-KEYRING BUTTON HOL   104560
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL         -163.50 VND 001378 PO 29671 TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS JAIL/GUARD1-KEYRING BUTTON2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         163.50         163.50         301.50         535.00   46.5%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       10,000      10,000       7,423.15       2,438.58       2,018.16         558.69   94.4% 

 
2022/06/000118 12/13/2021 POM       -1,130.00 VND 002041 PO 29609 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    RELEASE $1130             2022         
2022/06/000122 12/14/2021 POM        1,130.00 VND 001677 PO 29373 MED EXPRESS INC     ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API            8.58 VND 008659 VCH204465 YADKINVILLE QUALITY JAIL/SUPPLIES/D. HUTCHENS       104428
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL           -8.58 VND 008659 PO 29622 YADKINVILLE QUALITY JAIL/SUPPLIES/D. HUTCHENS 2022         
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API        2,430.00 VND 001677 VCH204731 MED EXPRESS INC     JAIL/SUPPLIES-GLOVES (QTY 180)   104488
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL       -2,430.00 VND 001677 PO 29373 MED EXPRESS INC     JAIL/SUPPLIES-GLOVES (QTY 2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              10,000      10,000       7,423.15       2,438.58       2,018.16         558.69   94.4%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000         746.96         452.99       1,753.04       1,500.00   62.5% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sPQGuzr3WyfWaByW9xF039VBGoDg%2BPIuWbP7%2BgLArlBRPLUCgp8ovajlYbGdAGfB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiCJeq39WsSNqjWbAoBqdz0qho7Ra1Fm03c%2BRcaMxAM5nimS7CQicAhsy5ep7v4O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4xYpqFGgRhIfJ3AwnIbUZx6dWiTkdp1KwengfyWeYSEk5Nti2BKrLNq0VuIAWIl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8b1hc%2FTVud8pkwY4NlJYMd%2FRhgQ2SUawzphUY2z7DYomYNhodIlt9FtCDVLmI0F%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KhjDDl1N9Y6MzdIJeisDwuFA%2FLFFC%2FW5lhRq4oE93MUWs4AQo%2F1oNnZTiTspmzDn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=567InJeLyUN8Xv8x%2BjrNht9KWzYoem08%2FMSpRXgAhSfzgxqf64d4v0SkbuwXlLil
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9l5p340zkiAEqN%2BIrswSqVqPe1extnmyBdorM2jKp21tgCrCMQrrP6ZNiEsZ%2B4hc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPZv6mgREk9pIX%2Bk4vzpkH9uhFFmQ3cdli7PRAtH1VG%2BK1GkEVwAqDXn%2BmP%2FRqU2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5ahg8y0S0c2Zz8ZCYOobA5q5TZB9Zl5QcaSwhl1JXEGZX92F3fEelejJE8OgsI4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZW%2Bg6sYqFXr2byKr7%2B7G5iHbkeGKHSbRTDO1X2Lnwvrw%2FoOsC1hFAMS%2BqBNQzyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZV1mYH4waaBiAfDcS2gj%2FMqaksFSgeyy8RKnYXrQySnnlbuxgUfa0F0tDZI25oU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvaaEfypWdVl7n3N706NHq1Ld6j7Hudm6VqqD2EgRONcf%2FBJvl9hSY0QI3rT5vIF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aN6jJ%2BxaY08tf6IR%2Bepd2pEY9EOZi2m5Y8B0K5uIk%2Fv%2BqzR0NwzvuHwTxknxC5nd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKnavsYuP%2BohE%2FiUI8FS4biEZ%2BP2cATua1ErJCfVQxMDba6cANDO%2BczTH6sa3ugm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYlBmZxVOa19aMUHkbr4p1WehZcw4iurz6tNiiddekyOKH5Zg%2BgECSmMWJNtoZxd
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2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API           78.32 VND 000436 VCH204287 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #5520296)   104285
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL          -78.32 VND 000436 PO 29417 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #552022022         
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          186.67 VND 000436 VCH204288 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #5520296)   104285
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL         -186.67 VND 000436 PO 29417 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #552022022         
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API           95.00 VND 000436 VCH204289 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #5520296)   104285
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL          -95.00 VND 000436 PO 29417 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO JAIL/UNIFORMS (ACCT #552022022         
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          500.00 VND 005675 PO 29675 HARRISONS WORK WEAR JAIL/UNIFORMS                         
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API           93.00 VND 005675 VCH204719 HARRISONS WORK WEAR JAIL/UNIFORMS-BOOTS (RUSS)      104497
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL          -93.00 VND 005675 PO 29675 HARRISONS WORK WEAR JAIL/UNIFORMS-BOOTS (RUSS)2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000         746.96         452.99       1,753.04       1,500.00   62.5%
 
 

52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS      340,000     340,000     169,083.52      18,060.43     163,602.50       7,313.98   97.8% 

 
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API        4,406.95 VND 001726 VCH204276 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/11-19-2   104291
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 COL       -4,406.95 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/11-19-2
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API        4,051.21 VND 001726 VCH204461 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/11-26-2   104418
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 COL       -4,051.21 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/11-26-2
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 API        1,112.25 VND 000252 VCH204462 NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SA JAIL/SAFEKEEPER - OCTOBER 2021   104411
2022/06/000144 12/07/2021 POL       -1,112.25 VND 000252 PO 29364 NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SA JAIL/SAFEKEEPER - OCTOBER 2022         
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 API        4,353.78 VND 001726 VCH204600 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/12-3-21   104418
2022/06/000147 12/13/2021 COL       -4,353.78 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS/12-3-21
2022/06/000184 12/17/2021 API        4,136.24 VND 001726 VCH204755 TRINITY SERVICES GRO YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12/10/2   104489
2022/06/000184 12/17/2021 COL       -4,136.24 REF 001726 YCSO-JAIL/INMATE MEALS 12/10/2

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS               340,000     340,000     169,083.52      18,060.43     163,602.50       7,313.98   97.8%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054320 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000       1,228.79         489.15       1,271.21       2,500.00   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000153 12/15/2021 POE          500.00 VND 000173 PO 29672 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI JAIL/PLUMBING REPAIRS                 
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 API          489.15 VND 000173 VCH204703 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI JAIL/REPAIRS-DAMAGED RADIATOR   104479
2022/06/000182 12/16/2021 POL         -489.15 VND 000173 PO 29672 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI JAIL/REPAIRS-DAMAGED RADIA2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ti7sXDSXoWJFyp%2BjoC8InXlA9GWMkFyAVzcoBqP79C5BGA8PJA0nkHbRgwC2xo06
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dudnk5J7RWpTtVFL2b0BbSG5jzPd8S6IWjxAGoKCps3T%2BOAvZC63uRWiFAZNGjTN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atT4OtdBT08IBuRjIpCWxHH%2BEjodXlWHEynHUQCNmZyWAhYlBe%2FedxBL5sL1zuZj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKWMVy9XEn6HOtmVn2QahGyxswpUR%2Bc%2FDotNJx2U25mEA1N%2FViUbcA4N8JsCmyOD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luBtBEHtHrKq3Do6B%2FCiQmTS7ngS51yHxEC2LThANM3eE4dnVfi0rqcivdGPrgsv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abucavGAW97j8NFQaLDBy%2FLbswDefpkeD1YVZzxELOmg3d5W%2FXGQkIbgttpx8HHf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hECpSv7iR8xKbEP8MhUMFE1L7XIcdn8h8qYihlQ3wNx%2Fscws9yUSd0s4MZjkFAE1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFl1zdvidXiW7urcz6uWNhsKRy9gBs3U08SqI5RZQe6oaIrOM7J%2BxghTliR%2F%2FO9O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hPZ7vf%2Bqv%2Fhy9KWUJtshstSnxWYm1b0mq3p52e%2FdcLHR9ORe%2F%2BapdQGS7oFDyfo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DU0BUcHhoEkSbCHL1vDLUbSrLWu8qbmXoj5bB8BVSVzpr6Bobc1N4mNZD9Tyrn6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n81mCKihEQiH8zooGGlDRy4OYt3WfA5CMWFEG2A8I4pwuAebGXwpUCXZsCpVGGbB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8vFL5hR6iCrGgOj2c7ciTouAgGwNlPGz5W60MMKVKUa0HJW5jOt9yzmVCjuNLaP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdIjlpmudccdyzZG3l5PeLF3ci%2FXnf3izMea9ekKpdRB4vEJWikQNBF44uCjpd65
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hcZqecsI23oNj9ZmJU%2B6NbDcTKmASuCW7Q%2BUukz3SeVCy09IIxNlSMyd3p6TNJs8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rO24CIOMpGgZr%2ByNTI0Jpd8UomqtbWqZ8%2BItIXtgIFjbQEwAt3z2KwCtmKBMJqRS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2FjiRyAUjQdfzVs6eHw8kh1IHW1JQopY4hxNzs9hmHs%2FTisjvuWHU1sUOqhhWqEr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWA6fHZZEJ%2FJC2XF%2FHeuIzt%2BaAnxeBI8ePes4P61wD6vl4diuA%2FNYVML%2BPyE4vEz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKOjZG%2BxemXxTX3OxCc7ljgfk%2Fkw9MqrupkX9z6uTfahXRHrHV1PBad4irpQ5B%2Fe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kPCdXB3NylXRa2PTNgccZgHKpeLGey0TJvfilRk67TAe544pFLtcKFRwNvIiCIR7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9r1rd74hjTknJT2xRqdkszMJI1xsXewPyMM2yWNO4Lgnv4HfJWrPoFK8yzSDhOg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50o%2FB2CS9x4V5I4AqWnl8xtdZRp%2FDAQqxYR3ntSqQJAlJ4w5wcYv9qTfoote8lhR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfO%2FHzpLwKIm8oe2HxyzjsFzV7oUIyhD330CmZnFrOumXuKnJIYCwvXeeNFfJfxA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B8O%2FIM9pMvncI3%2BQbd%2BHkzhzADW%2Fuu7EYx27PnhT0isDKgPlJCz6uNhn757UjKaF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bX%2FSEj1qutBfsdv%2FcZo%2FqaK08RVnyKwEMzr0i5rB38FBl0OJ57jVZg8S4yLeOQjw
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TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000       1,228.79         489.15       1,271.21       2,500.00   50.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054320 54300  UTILITIES       55,000      55,000      22,196.08       3,939.54       8,175.39      24,628.53   55.2% 

 
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          625.85 VND 000198 VCH204279 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #043/WAT-SEW/10-10-2   104283
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL         -625.85 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #043/WAT-SEW/10-2022         
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          164.13 VND 000198 VCH204280 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #5920/WAT-SEW/10-10-   104283
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 POL         -164.13 VND 000198 PO 29372 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE JAIL/ACCT #5920/WAT-SEW/102022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API           83.91 VND 007141 VCH204744 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #200630110/GAS BILL/   104498
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL          -83.91 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #200630110/GAS B2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API          301.30 VND 007141 VCH204745 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210772745/GAS BILL/   104498
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL         -301.30 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210772745/GAS B2022         
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 API          567.67 VND 007141 VCH204746 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210788586/GAS BILL/   104498
2022/06/000183 12/17/2021 POL         -567.67 VND 007141 PO 29481 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS JAIL/ACCT #210788586/GAS B2022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API          100.43 VND 000200 VCH204807 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #3647-   104558
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL         -100.43 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #32022         
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API           34.79 VND 000200 VCH204810 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #1808-   104558
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL          -34.79 VND 000200 PO 29381 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH JAIL/PHONE SERVICE/ACCT #12022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN        2,061.46 REF DEC   NEW JAIL                      

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        55,000      55,000      22,196.08       3,939.54       8,175.39      24,628.53   55.2%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054320 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       83,000      83,000      49,902.55         516.61       4,461.83      28,635.62   65.5% 

 
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 API          291.36 VND 000417 VCH204269 DE LAGE LANDEN      YCSO,CID,JAIL/COPIER LEASE/CON   104284
2022/06/000051 12/02/2021 COL         -291.36 REF 000417 YCSO,CID,JAIL/COPIER LEASE/CON
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 API           36.25 VND 002675 VCH204576 PIEDMONT WATER CONDI JAIL/WATER SERVICE - NOVEMBER   104423
2022/06/000146 12/10/2021 COL          -36.25 REF 002675 JAIL/WATER SERVICE - NOVEMBER 
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 API          189.00 VND 004025 VCH204805 PITNEY BOWES        YCSO/POSTAGE METER/ACCT # 0010   104564
2022/06/000239 12/21/2021 POL         -189.00 VND 004025 PO 29492 PITNEY BOWES        YCSO/POSTAGE METER/ACCT # 2022         
2022/06/000242 12/28/2021 POE        2,379.80 VND 001658 PO 29688 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC JAIL/WET SPRINKLER SYSTEM SERV         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                83,000      83,000      49,902.55         516.61       4,461.83      28,635.62   65.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8AR7JHz0Vnf%2FHpX2zvQhSOvUd05CULAOM7EoVpJdyfF5kWEnYqUdYMCMFCBCUngQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c6nJSL%2FCLCsIZJABJBzIGFWJtmXD%2FJQukQK6%2BozpvmyZsMp4EgPNuH8EieWVSajo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNbuw0mVA%2F92R%2B44XmOQomYKBIYG0PvLpeq%2FK1tYOqXV45Kx1IkzlYobiupgl%2F71
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaIuqivVi4UfR%2Fq%2BiScD2j5NUtqrU%2FE8bOrsvvTqSZwFhJMSUvsyPtuohjWHiM2w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKPktTFPZVxXxGcaEBp83W7uwoihHIkXhd2OmiS2tlXkPGDewiLp%2FQESoVwrcRbf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diQ1JDW6LUZNpJCFbuYg1yCmnr8jTM1JFxK%2BD6OWO%2B7%2BCmcuRC6ZBo224eFv3E0i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOI8b7vKSSD5ESqWo29BTwDw6cuTl3e4RJCymVmliODdxizNV1OjpZPyc1t1HpD5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWgll9kjZY9cWjpJnKydvNWqIQk3HK%2FeC0BabqG2aPfnALkQ4M66j8FhH1eHhyWd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2GhoAtGPYG%2FWxnH2mY8xtooLaSv5HHzpK%2BuO8bhNBm39tWB6mwPRhWxw8uUqKjW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0JtkAKTMc0gBiYLj%2F5MXytal6L7%2FQG9z%2F%2Fm77602994AEG84AkoZolQPF3G8kRg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyTd%2Bpe0R%2BC8y8Gcp3yNcNriZz7IIiIht76lgh%2F23usHCxXJmHRo7cjArpHpri9W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9G2xp6t%2FfpPZrC%2FsK1orx%2FnAzh1z7zyFbsfgagmfLfEzfS%2FodR2LE5MRjui60qAk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2xiCkdjTHpp2ZZnyuxerxfP1K6EnUZlu9%2F%2FY1sFvVN3677TiXHRyxDq9MPM8QPC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pl7uuF5A%2Ft1gOSJ2Lj79ul6Ii8YWXvhzFKRah31PYojiLda87wIMAIxqo1kJioY1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gD8Gk9j0PBI1sXYNWdAZ3lSYCi0sjHbsb172CGaytvr%2BIT6flXQ%2B8Yx1lEUT7sS%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivGE%2BGM%2FMmtQ35WnsKVZUJS%2F7ojoLXlSRkahDbm01QPp7gefegrCvW25k5Yx1Qpk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U89%2B%2FgCYqCOdEvRcP0Uyl4%2BQ1K5trw8qw%2BHF7ohG8NHYFRE%2BKNCtgM1u%2FrT4MOS1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2k6GMVFBudKnLLwsUc5YgnqagJWAQy27UWXJORnyUmSzP4oIWZ0a5F%2FZpNplsne
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOhkMkQLJLuNZXbcQ%2BMoDSQdbx5mHtJRiQ4ZqpRMQGksacnDtz9%2ByWqAVj%2FKDpVf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZYqNQslBWR08VWOzfyjZXRepVmSIQNlWn5rUELNFwp%2FPijoMTpVIdySendPOt%2BB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4WoMaPDDgk%2BwnhZXvo%2FLIkRP5BVDpyVT3jrRvxQCQy4jQB9eC2c5QqpbP3qvmSr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EF1brEwcA9enGMXtThhEcvwV9S7%2Fa7bRFxhfVMz%2Fxwb762Kwv11ef8%2BAny5HTPz6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kl%2BNyltd0Gw4vxm%2BdxjHX0RF3ddaFNP%2FQl1lb%2FF1XuuSFiiw9wuO2WFhYpcwvcOF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BduT%2BIBkz97k7bnv72bWgo84AT24x8JGfd7sv0nyzfFFeEmo3CeWdqbGYw%2BvjNm
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1054320 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,425       2,425       2,255.25            .00            .00         169.75   93.0%
 
 

56010 EQUIPMENT => $5,000                
_________________________________________

 
1054320 56010  EQUIPMENT        6,500       6,500         299.95         299.95            .00       6,200.05    4.6% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          299.95 VND 002083 VCH205227 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CAMERA                           39002

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT => $5,000               6,500       6,500         299.95         299.95            .00       6,200.05    4.6%
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER - EXPENSE    2,066,650   2,066,650     968,106.66     142,972.71     283,994.87     814,548.47   60.6%
 
 

1054321 LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51120 SEPARATION ALLOWANCE               
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51120  SEPARATION ALLOWANCE       23,829      23,829      11,914.14       1,985.69            .00      11,914.86   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,985.69 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SEPARATION ALLOWANCE             23,829      23,829      11,914.14       1,985.69            .00      11,914.86   50.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054321 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,477       1,477         738.72         123.12            .00         738.28   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          123.12 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,477       1,477         738.72         123.12            .00         738.28   50.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0sm6qKB3XY5ELCconoezXC1vKX4aE%2BEjRYLhS9o%2FOLaPcStrUjKzjenVJYBA8ML
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqH%2FZsrlOouPXLcmvpRYlKBC6s3OZoHSdVhU0jDxzSGrP8jmsjj5Ly2KtyytsR9u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeaicHSEdfa2MGwVFBCAqD5fTIxKqWchVwXPDoAX94whwU6auVi%2BXjn%2BWKb0UGLL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9cN1Ne8B2QmhFDAtxsGD2bSfNQj8zhwma3MeKjVoP8gkw0KH08wgwouqOUlWhFZ%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bxuqkEb1hZclJtIvU0nGcWrhsSZDCPeaCVKn8emDkW%2BoABezL1SnL8zzUffvaPB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNpNYV3JRNEeBFhEvuOfYMvPBwIlS6zsKkNswSWlnOYLkhk9WPepC3rVHRXZMMy7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGyVsqox6iJnQ8DJkhwD%2BCLsIuONcfw6eypDUbeMK29uXQkS9WWlELq4BU%2B5z1E8


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     73
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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1054321 51310  MEDICARE          346         346         172.68          28.78            .00         173.32   49.9% 
 

2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           28.78 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            346         346         172.68          28.78            .00         173.32   49.9%
 

TOTAL LEO-SPEC.SEP.ALLOW. EXPENSE       25,652      25,652      12,825.54       2,137.59            .00      12,826.46   50.0%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF                       6,579,727   6,659,203   3,084,039.81     472,287.86     390,102.70   3,185,060.49   52.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    6,579,727   6,659,203   3,084,039.81     472,287.86     390,102.70   3,185,060.49
 

4330 EMERGENCY SERVICES                 
_________________________________________

 
1054330 EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    1,978,585   2,147,759     842,857.58     140,622.80            .00   1,304,901.42   39.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       69,139.61 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        4,450.50 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       65,373.16 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA      168,324.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000343 12/23/2021 PRJ        1,659.53 REF 1222M WARRANT=1222M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              1,978,585   2,147,759     842,857.58     140,622.80            .00   1,304,901.42   39.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        5,500       5,500       3,340.00            .00            .00       2,160.00   60.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     5,500       5,500       3,340.00            .00            .00       2,160.00   60.7%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      205,000     205,000      86,616.29      10,379.77            .00     118,383.71   42.3% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ihDrGCJgAhwlpgvlfeDyOdFIqUgVyCi9n44Jgx6tV%2FXSrMWOSpFLx%2FHOqJHKC9fN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K960NAThQcTbw7En4Ak2NEACmJgoMIueco2Nglu0QNnLr1T1WR6HcX3yslrXm%2B1c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jboj50xram4JomxbXPNaudrcABeqTbUrJTkZfIdl1vNEN%2BzmvGneEa%2B6%2BLOSyVmW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAqSBYKZCUNP0rM%2FptFBX2XFvrB9IQa2aCGGp7O3cCaxDHr69vLeWd6OlsU2cpZy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7h5BLNVmDy9N3lTpCmGFIYM5e2F4jGRPIlHPpFbzRHTCZEYrR0IFaP3szCnzXz5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbkS8zV%2BggB0Bk32CPI0JAL%2FR%2FrpmUjymQv490n9L%2Bpt93vLsK4nU5GqbDzRDKJO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVuEdeq67WR5%2Fkm6Bk%2BrLbqN8kiA2JIFeru202F0UcGochUxZI69DN5vwjKMXTYB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzHCnS4EQTBJI%2BVxIT0A1keQEtRRW4Vphch0wO8wdfZT3JVqZIOknqFlqN%2BygIG8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rk3idFL%2BrrEuQASja%2BSsfsNGjv3W3AqKRotjlq5RLhzUn%2FlO7S38JvsRaMGtwlWQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNUjjD4BuZkwGwfTJMUdbdmexiixpF4Cb%2Bjs13UoIiHmADc8XyBUGMfiO6Ilbudt
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        5,502.93 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        4,876.84 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      205,000     205,000      86,616.29      10,379.77            .00     118,383.71   42.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      145,970     156,406      56,572.29       9,156.74            .00      99,833.71   36.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        4,525.60 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          275.89 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        4,252.36 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA       10,436.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000343 12/23/2021 PRJ          102.89 REF 1222M WARRANT=1222M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 145,970     156,406      56,572.29       9,156.74            .00      99,833.71   36.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51310  MEDICARE       34,140      55,635      13,230.80       2,141.65            .00      42,404.20   23.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,058.40 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           64.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          994.52 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA        2,441.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA       19,054.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000343 12/23/2021 PRJ           24.06 REF 1222M WARRANT=1222M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         34,140      55,635      13,230.80       2,141.65            .00      42,404.20   23.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51330  RETIREMENT      229,810     231,493      95,821.16      15,550.90            .00     135,671.84   41.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        7,895.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        7,465.63 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA        1,683.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000343 12/23/2021 PRJ          189.52 REF 1222M WARRANT=1222M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qh%2B87SrgPN9R0k%2Bz4mQfLiHMm400D5CXcw%2FzHCSczcCQ6ZDeLGBuUSbmCB7A8763
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iosua23u41Bvfp0aTre9fd%2FCnG9fyknxDwMBJig5O2H0jIbzeRaCykWgx9mGnCfS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8i1vEE22nDYA7A6HpjSY31ikWuOTEyEKoYdh5wiBgR%2BAhLIOAD275kOhYfOSf2d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F8bBHI%2BiXC28EsITDec2z8oHcLcgzomBLfB6TM2Mo9pvUW0cSbM1sQzM4ypERTzC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Qa5ItQJnGI9JWZyjwiPljPGE21MQBSuN1BJ3G5iwU8%2Fix%2FEt1Tk225EJBvhbUQ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sck9O264xEkM2B3sBbMty0GuTj2M2v9YOIS1ZO%2Bd3BaEyjF2lHkZLrd8ioDqeDgq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XI%2B31h0IQSlZEAySboQmOWk4N9InascCjlXQrorrK0VuV%2BW6wCFdvNLo3R%2B2GMfS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kePpnRhbugpyyeNq31aPMtSh8M4bpstGSI01J0POIAmJEDH%2FibvqXnn46ZvAEcP7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OnmRHcCVU6AzrciFnOyx1Z2jea9JiimXYlhoD4qIS2nP7wuX5I%2BX7npL2CX48Kn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEXy7OBqRpAyd3gmP0FOR9g605eA8gCb7CY%2F5EP6Vupb8Y27MhNGdyGEP5zPbPF4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6uRNPhQxEegxfooKLqFDNBqQ7X8mi3e3BswI6NTdeaUNm4%2B%2FuApjk4liZrKY1at
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQQPrJid8fI6eHlsaTgxmE6DH3HqtO27dx9k4xtf0thrdW9qslVdsgURCpcTxRus
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjZUkHqtbSSKnVSiaijTemfJAP2HpN%2BUtetZ8mkgxLoRtugJahAG5Ucyd2niokSA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFs%2FTKxGGpEfeWUO2X1leAObeonTKcNHRZW2rwh%2B7sDBicWYzVgOvv9xeRQGGHcV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9c8TgwgNnNEqi447pqaWO1NCQVRRtx13x52%2B%2BSOO%2Fait%2F1k022wFbtjCcYbw27E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwQjkIaUDGB9wCx6chcB7%2B9wOeAcdE14nP%2BUJmvqMcqD08s56A9G%2F9MOQo8MSivW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5j7LAUGTIslgVGXr7g34aQMuJn%2FKuHr5RqiOkKuQs7078RX3G1k1VaAkM2iUdbN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZsVZIYTe3ArXH462sKBTH%2F54HmP6w1Xg7Uqb%2FBvtpIFPlyfj1fVCvkI4m2ZrrX6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZiVKylQD18g%2BfAgcAf6ICcXVFLMBHXiwqJ5z%2FzPCk%2FtpdFJiZSMG%2Fpd82%2BiQR%2BS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZEM%2B7H7e4IIuho8c3mxw5w%2BVdypq8h0%2FK3ufsSsTnEa9PnmNSgChyAxTEPnSJbu


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     75
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4330     EMERGENCY SERVICES                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                      229,810     231,493      95,821.16      15,550.90            .00     135,671.84   41.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      355,320     380,820     129,270.35      21,209.70            .00     251,549.65   33.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       10,763.04 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       10,446.66 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA       25,500.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 355,320     380,820     129,270.35      21,209.70            .00     251,549.65   33.9%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        2,520       2,730         845.71         128.72            .00       1,884.29   31.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           64.24 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           64.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA          210.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    2,520       2,730         845.71         128.72            .00       1,884.29   31.0%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       68,098      68,098      37,432.20       7,061.20            .00      30,665.80   55.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        7,050.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API           11.20 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                68,098      68,098      37,432.20       7,061.20            .00      30,665.80   55.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51360  401-K       20,305      20,305       5,598.68         854.86            .00      14,706.32   27.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          423.70 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          414.56 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7g01NymUIFJoz0pkkAOIHPNNQTOQKj7nMiUQiF%2BLMavoUkdrfDVsYEAONTMQfEi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPKUyOw%2BJS%2Fjr8iLgvQKHqC4LUYMFGfGWmPg%2FJYFkeYt4WKMgf%2BeXtda30CZmmql
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dS3b2rwdeCysAlsXhpINEHfaltvPRhyugbMuakNXGwZmZ3prS5UEiONLUkPPiyqL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHgv9VUnLqmeDr9kvhOFHeaZEgNt%2BSMHLMYv429emM27n5CtMe1Q0DwkwM5R6wIM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNgQl3QFnkt43rxa6t%2F7m%2BmvQBTz%2B0NBfVUuWlcxAA%2BZmnnPHJc03xkovUSVtNQa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugH4NzOCtRjrYMxVYdjTLzGVzelgMv7evEurErwwx7RxJlaCMXPfd5jqK92zPLpE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjhVdnsOhKHNVnLnpczxifhPw9yMRCMmuq%2FkJ8w8NwFR9x3zvwmzgj%2Fbsf%2FkEt83
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGOu2RhCEIglG4VHz95bkGVJA8gDYCst%2BtNT6V6eAiNymm9jxsKSUBhow4eKYBh%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfPmwTwv0YzoSiJsBp22Sfz9snKQ%2BqeAMobb0BrI%2FMfWlwDokhvHGiFALw8avYx5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4Ae%2FehFVBwF8ZobvAo2%2BntbSAWokvlo0FlN8Fn1BSeLBx7oTEP9QghgRdKsNy%2Bn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JM9AHIhD0hcRCRXeA1wvzTtKwRuVVDmfqjQINReVVGGco%2FWm%2BnrTycwnZatbmw2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGf6yYdZuoZlPFg7O2mU33LKpMW1Z83j8u60%2FbnG3A3ILFyyuvE5zWp%2B7A8cECZ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfjKG89Rbu3QY7AjZBpzxSkWz4H7KoVhl1TO%2B90UJ4M%2BroeqAtynJ8WPNGbrB9e4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCEO0jMgVBS0s7X3NOfgzva6qp3Be6c%2FB2o70PMpkZZsRYELPpd2JmfouGFms%2F9R
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1054330 51360  401-K
2022/06/000343 12/23/2021 PRJ           16.60 REF 1222M WARRANT=1222M   RUN=9 MISCELLA

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                            20,305      20,305       5,598.68         854.86            .00      14,706.32   27.6%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       88,545      88,545      79,663.94            .00            .00       8,881.06   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       62,000      59,000       9,209.12         764.34      49,790.88            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          764.34 VND 009494 VCH204648 EMS MANAGEMENT & CON EMSMC                           104430
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 COL         -764.34 REF 009494 EMSMC                         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              62,000      59,000       9,209.12         764.34      49,790.88            .00  100.0%
 
 

51730 CONTRACT SERV.                     
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51730  MEDICAL CONTRACTED S        9,600       9,600       4,800.00            .00       4,800.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERV.                    9,600       9,600       4,800.00            .00       4,800.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        3,300       3,300       1,417.95         270.62       1,852.73          29.32   99.1% 

 
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          270.62 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -270.62 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGf6yYdZuoZlPFg7O2mU33LKpMW1Z83j8u60%2FbnG3A3ILFyyuvE5zWp%2B7A8cECZ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=El7oOUzd15p34jjaLwfMsV18tS7tG9SXEIh5qfk5YI3doSE2DMTEndksXN61anL4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCRugUGp0xyu6fElsyvrFP6SdNB2Gg4spilQHYtmmJ%2FarYmNKdMiZqDKZ0usGJ9Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vTMDF4Up8ik9RuzspvoZBAR9qUo6KaoC0dik2NTgtr39vARZ0GxLtD5BOHeKTFL9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0xeREpYRkAzeciA4DaF3n6xd0c18U1y8AK%2FsM07OW5Lo6kcPI9HwdM7sBo%2Fffrv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUn5lDnawkwCrz6woxdJ2536sag9gfEFjiOatSL8fy3w0xjnEHSDXrqtjE10BqzT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYseBiRT6ynWCpif96xmCOnqwpCeaEY%2Fd6LcnVp3Rz5gNKhByhy719d6PFuh5JWa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaQhFUJPedp1xha%2B8yPXv2sz75r%2F8hSNq57KX1dNkY0DYNobMn8yJJGEMip0Iw6w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GlQrkM1O4SFWaLvotA%2BGXd3%2BwYRM34TCE%2FqlttIGKt70aLrMTZ9t6Z6zrxAITiwJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25QwMr2sSDKN%2BrLrhTO99t5WFgoqTERCFchwXqoaMox1%2BGOsYaZSEVV43uprVhYo
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TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  3,300       3,300       1,417.95         270.62       1,852.73          29.32   99.1%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        7,260       7,260       4,463.58         625.06       2,796.42            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          625.06 VND 001997 VCH204496 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104342
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL         -625.06 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     7,260       7,260       4,463.58         625.06       2,796.42            .00  100.0%
 
 

52009 FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL SUPPLIES       
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52009  FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL            0      15,000       3,366.13       3,366.13      11,633.87            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000151 12/15/2021 POE       10,000.00 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders         
2022/06/000151 12/15/2021 POE        5,000.00 VND 002686 PO 29669 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex for First Reponder Medica         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API           72.98 VND 000859 VCH204942 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104621
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL          -72.98 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API          238.36 VND 000859 VCH204943 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104621
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL         -238.36 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API        3,054.79 VND 000859 VCH204947 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Responders   104621
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL       -3,054.79 VND 000859 PO 29668 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree for First Respon2022         

 
 

TOTAL FIRE/RESCUE MEDICAL SUPPLIE            0      15,000       3,366.13       3,366.13      11,633.87            .00  100.0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,000         512.47            .00         487.53            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,000         512.47            .00         487.53            .00  100.0%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE      115,000     115,000      76,856.86      12,291.57      36,223.14       1,920.00   98.3% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y26yFNazYqk3B9TVxF2sISUDxizM%2B9cuWf%2BPopyEzcjt4j10bQeeIDpF4L9BwBBr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AC9qIWmqIvDh8h1ydjvELYczASuyCKiU%2BLtpfKqkjrDJDHm4%2B87rw%2FRSoa1PZuC6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ux2HAt66QoRml35aSNDnyZ%2BDwiTFXpRyVCYMH8Jv%2BT665%2FRRbmybPsJMjJc92u8V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NU9GcQDVk74hcgAYPIfNeJMBqRf1SUp5hGrKi7l%2BBi5p13cFhF4iY%2BjbTq%2BSPZ%2Fr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KIassPnYtRIVwexlyt11bk3BRXVt9hi07RcRJ%2Fa%2Fv47vzr1svSJHS2zZF7FhXbrp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djlo1W5D1m3RRbfOsa7isbpC7b1y%2BW%2Fet9ZXIjB8hlqW4apQUjvElrQJLBe1n%2FnA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uK4WLsltj0qnrNKO6rXX4vtZJRROW68ljM0K2oCQ3sja3EAiGgE8MfnnhmH5Z1yb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKUht5er4gQtvznCsK2ZxHqkPJ8e%2BVvVX3byMquSf2SB8pL6nAO1BZ6EkEaU1Oca
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2B6CsDij3gB6rBxY%2F9lqcU%2FcSyzQL9i%2BP1%2FY638NHkUw%2F5aWr0ry1jUG748EA8ua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJbeZTfxNP4o1ppARxcAZBjc%2FqvhdFGJLyRzbAM3GvADs9UoyFpAUkN2RShYuDqz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reAfZSgtqsLTMnI8SDy6oHU2bFr0%2BraSC1Gejpf%2FRyxhAh2qYuMA9Z5W0cgsUyXC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yl6lKYXUPRHWAna6ey84OhHJ2RLzfRF4JQE%2B4HFTo8opyeReAw5OnYnDYNf%2BrcS4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thaHFi8jb1PMXj8w99W2P9Xsu1smn6C34o7Rab1Mao2%2BXqTEYiBtWeOIENIguq29
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLCuBh2VqPxxUJ692yuvIMYKI0W8N6gFWVnEg5DIbYc44C04yn2C%2F%2BMRkkcumvCt
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1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 API          120.55 VND 002686 VCH204351 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   104270
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 POL         -120.55 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 API          678.30 VND 002273 VCH204354 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104267
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 POL         -678.30 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 API          177.16 VND 002273 VCH204355 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104267
2022/06/000029 12/06/2021 POL         -177.16 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 API        1,221.90 VND 011325 VCH204415 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Perfection Paint and Body       104301
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 COL       -1,221.90 REF 011325 Perfection Paint and Body     
2022/06/000047 12/07/2021 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH204447 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104302
2022/06/000047 12/07/2021 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/06/000083 12/09/2021 POM        1,000.00 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      Additional needed         2022         
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 API          680.93 VND 000859 VCH204545 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104372
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 POL         -680.93 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 API           26.79 VND 000859 VCH204546 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104372
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 POL          -26.79 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 API           53.61 VND 002273 VCH204547 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104378
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 POL          -53.61 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 API          116.53 VND 002686 VCH204595 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   104394
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 POL         -116.53 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          129.00 VND 000859 VCH204631 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104414
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL         -129.00 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API        1,555.96 VND 000859 VCH204639 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104414
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL       -1,555.96 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API           56.01 VND 000859 VCH204643 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104414
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL          -56.01 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          591.86 VND 002273 VCH204644 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104421
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL         -591.86 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          104.44 VND 011325 VCH204647 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104431
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 COL         -104.44 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          154.75 VND 011325 VCH204781 LINDE GAS NORTH AMER Linde/LifeGas                   104518
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 COL         -154.75 REF 011325 Linde/LifeGas                 
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH204782 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104519
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH204783 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104519
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          936.40 VND 000859 VCH204784 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104513
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -936.40 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API           78.50 VND 000859 VCH204785 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104513
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL          -78.50 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          139.24 VND 000859 VCH204787 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104513
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -139.24 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API           51.37 VND 000859 VCH204789 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104513
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL          -51.37 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          568.36 VND 002686 VCH204792 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy                   104517
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -568.36 VND 002686 PO 29059 D-REX PHARMACY      DRex Pharmacy             2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          432.58 VND 002273 VCH204794 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104515
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -432.58 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLCuBh2VqPxxUJ692yuvIMYKI0W8N6gFWVnEg5DIbYc44C04yn2C%2F%2BMRkkcumvCt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Hzp3MqqzkZRAHSr8nEEFRcnerDJd2hWjFjRDmd659Nt5flNpRna7VuK2LARRi03
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBjFRBaW6Ja%2BIpnHCIaj65Dtn99pPRMlLMD465wHYX5bCicn3K74ZcJvCTi8dKB8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B4LEQzJcQyCa6ojHSxtfop5CwvxMerQYlHgQ4o83DhNnnQCHNWQ2JP%2FwBxa6BRar
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqimOzlTvB30lSTdOrWvWdxXjhGp8HvR5fR9dC85vdP2%2BWsEAjh4cSJLCboSEME8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWeNn4nayrZ1g1DZ56Om5nYxWyYxCJN4Lzf7C16jhk36SRbg%2F7Rpp3vFKjCKZoyU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQZzzs6oGxtF2HDk%2BWfYv0OFxY7rzNrIbbCkzhU3k1pG7c7lvBLzFmcbOxgj4iUt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poHw24TOQMvdrpmA0zRDrMtrha9Yyd4DbqZuUAVjrj2iK%2FMdp5fqZ4gQus6AJYlv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PmT93zghKMQB7ByJ9kM9G11%2FhpbC6cL9Lh64lWX2UVXQ%2BIWUXU5xomaRNGnDCes
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PoHrW1Aubj5w2ucrHwYUCLuzTgQi%2Bh7gxqGjYq0zxMadO3%2F63aHrMdVc7t5pRAXz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpOBGeQWFNWj1mbxAOGlChmVKVbh0kABw%2Fivh62tbkne0EdmMCZILCvtcAvxfsTF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsfbLaiKZ%2B1VGTibKA%2FGEIBtgoonRBA1XWlNofQydlCYlk4pr4NiQhKNkIGzAw%2BN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDoCGay3BFhD%2F1tUBOZZG0SJqqtL097a0r1WTm0JCThMR3uZ3FSGYH8d6ERQmRWC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnAK5fwkaD3QORA%2BtO61W96vUSNS5GM4DTPnF1gNPFz%2F5NlbXTm9VYAFAWI6JAGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46y4YDC2BlDs6O2Oh6n6Y3o3KfwcdXbmksC4XEKCtw2ZvpDE8XAjyoyXBpeKbT1q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKQbZsqyzOGYdUkhCxR%2F0rSVy%2BqjSBw8DFKQ1P%2FRqV5Lt7IA6neztKlNjOqCHAb9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fM1uINBNRHF4TNKaAeb8gcEAIe692AiHOTGGw%2FNrtswIF3ww9QelDjvUineNwHRd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LwtBrobd3E%2FAKVkyVJopp1Of41YmsdUxgABtpNWj3WOoP%2BluCbruPg9NBZZ0HxEs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5eV924QKMEH4hZz0%2FsvokoiDStpdMmBbKFaZTx7EvQuVHG1O2RqvJ0CEJm9v7Kr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNyeFznwGrSWvTzLMNXg7a%2BXrEyqzFrT%2Bd287lR%2FFpEqyUABLxqtuXMqAT92HQH4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g7Yah8yIm0QqhrQ1JfOJfmeh08JeWMifns%2FHO5NqXtcPipXwFTXPXsHMnjz0w4K5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXx7UZeXAMWLrDGqHo%2FPUoI7JmINpfVpAXvmcbO4dNcwEL3x2jcxiS99%2B68UHbYc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZiqpyY6VeD2jYBZeqXktohtcCJELiv%2FFe5oNtEq4iCZ%2BcKfOF84Im9tfGbgjGiii
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FVkcrRU1qy5JWUV7%2FnYqZ74SonuZgXGFJ%2BUjTwolYACNuWjkWVHuB2cV92k6vYe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lC155fWRsMZUFqI9SYytAPaT7dxBg32pxMQx0mEVwWEVmdqyAOzuMUXe68QRZtBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRG6obMGh37A25vebXYJ2WgzWSH8B%2BqY5gh9RXsZq8jpuhipYx0f7B12zrJ%2Fsj2%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxzDY6ZfTWt6zL63wwHNyDAPuE9yQsBTRSAIyDv2Lnj9rGKganrAI3ZgvPJJuhVt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCwjvIdwAXlEzFFy8DQWCnkXXPlvMx0co6xKZ5ZL6xckDpbSJH4W4WVp9LEMgkPh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYUwzVA9VVqZTqOrT0pWCcQs0PxfNV%2FRNkH85PuuBHO9eOLPIqx9DhNVZKySOxIt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FkFeroXuOFggJYVcx%2FYwWWwhnX83zyTs0h3orvE7a5Joj8LYtchly5uF%2FKtjjyDw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQMsa10o4c8m8a%2BzBfki%2F%2FVsUvpDYaK%2BOrWWHnOpk6qh9L%2BBQh51D5kcGT3PCrU%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvQsVpr%2BCdxroFoguYe7pqv19h2RoF5RdIOhC62tWCWocD%2BeOE%2F5JpvKLeyS3eKq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YdLmCILLGOnYFAjCkrY3CM425BE1WY3kVCWM%2FNLzc9Wr%2BzhnvBH0ShhrjWXhwH7N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9oAtWtRKBPYULsEnyAC1YDaRIoT%2Fh0yAwCfk28Jq6yg%2F2EAjWlRgZ9ARhz4a%2BM9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7ywsiBfxOeTR7%2B0pFUE5Rz4lSI%2FqhDqwldKc7BlPiIXd5TsL6AXtxTZERbfz0bJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aufdQot0iR4LQMitMrIXOX56R%2F%2FMYtkjmGNQW0AEzTHJfqhm9jsbk7dJ39lG3F9N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQf%2Foz3cOqihDPPFvINK52JlwMDVHs5ja9z59zZK4QBdFWUBsnOOFD5BhQzxnPaR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cV6Ok97xkOcrpbN0RUjGj0%2FWELL0ULZ%2Bm9lwKhmITSEl7oq4hucpxsKFS%2FGTE1G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAzbU4FN4OXKlsotcd9mxqZidVsJvoV8PrtP57tIiMRUYXb4Vq%2BHFqhtfe0PkOsV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7n%2FZIXsNn19Zc%2B1k528k56yntRQCaGEAgB%2B43Eh5O%2F2Z09RyLHy%2FKPOZnkKsRckT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Clq4obrU0m%2FHfUi3O1S1df5%2BmJEyNZTYGcOu7Y4lYRElfcjEMjEv4TS%2F5BnMEPsZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrFRbvajLeI27JmQxtDNUyeYHl4i75BgQT1NB3SZaje%2FyqHIwIVZ8P7t%2FAMpiSZt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wLKxUPIEuBMrlFDrYTJo7eGidwWfYsY55kWiRExgWOV%2BdWlPm085joOtvdixeUFH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNmO%2FJWwVOVZJGZdfq0yOEEymJxFFMU2fwzrR4FVR3YEkTqsuBewA8j6vElQKgee
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LrOougJUPG5YuuLtnvS08%2FLFVt7isTK4loqN54tRLZilXWM7a6Z%2FfALMccEM80w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pjfO2HWlnLdNeoJlaED%2FuA5KIQ76ursEyesBSw5%2B%2FW1Wc6AIkZtOYAN4p9knX59
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCkLupcv1mOExvQoyDTcz9%2B9p%2FILEV065%2BGX%2BRr1WH3L3JwUvxGkNwfUeJNlVdjG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRWCa2fcl2AzI%2F%2FC5CR6G9fnT6Jw%2Bsxxqp%2F4dfea9J5W0%2F1YLcsmFyGn3ZPqL2rn
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1054330 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API        1,008.21 VND 002273 VCH204796 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104515
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL       -1,008.21 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API           92.80 VND 002273 VCH204797 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104515
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL          -92.80 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          185.60 VND 002273 VCH204798 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104515
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -185.60 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API          290.08 VND 000859 VCH204944 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                       104621
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL         -290.08 VND 000859 PO 29058 BOUND TREE MEDICAL  Boundtree                 2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API           99.02 VND 002273 VCH204951 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104628
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL          -99.02 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API          775.95 VND 002273 VCH204953 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Supplie   104628
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL         -775.95 VND 002273 PO 29601 HENRY SCHEIN INC    Emergency Services EMS Sup2022         
2022/06/000286 12/29/2021 API          276.24 VND 012136 VCH204990 ARAMARK SERVICES INC Aramark for EMS                 104663
2022/06/000286 12/29/2021 COL         -276.24 REF 012136 Aramark for EMS               
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          500.73 VND 002083 VCH204967 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Departmental Supplies P-Card     39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -500.73 VND 002083 PO 29060 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Departmental Supplies P-Ca2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          359.98 VND 002083 VCH205080 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Departmental Supplies P-Card     39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -359.98 VND 002083 PO 29060 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Departmental Supplies P-Ca2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES           115,000     115,000      76,856.86      12,291.57      36,223.14       1,920.00   98.3%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        1,500       1,500         458.26            .00       1,041.74            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               1,500       1,500         458.26            .00       1,041.74            .00  100.0%
 
 

52018 EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52018  EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES          500         500         273.77            .00         226.23            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EMS OUTPOST SUPPLIES                500         500         273.77            .00         226.23            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52060  UNIFORMS       17,000      20,000      10,271.88       8,146.73       8,728.12       1,000.00   95.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLCuBh2VqPxxUJ692yuvIMYKI0W8N6gFWVnEg5DIbYc44C04yn2C%2F%2BMRkkcumvCt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09mLVfGkvkC%2FfyKZkVqkNjyotG7Ecq3y2fLbGq1OVG74Nv8hAp8eRnrKnh7xnQxZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31Tk7XFGZiQtY%2FnjtwsI3oXhsZj7c39RSTk0NdKfbeT0qSAh%2BLR9nZWGNp%2FC7GyW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I8jmfM2Aow6%2BOaV7U%2FBlFFYdHlVDq%2FIyo9tFYQXO%2BDiz4MMO8T734MZP8nE7u6Q6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXU3dGUAVwfloXpDgO8zVo8YR%2FibkGWQ6zcqkoPuYo%2BUa9aBuUXhpbobe5cqfaLG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jATBEKNgEcEmPet2Ny2Sk2pcvYs9Ng699bIODcNPQAT9Dfgviq0LNZHYWvZthvOm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riCC43YbFn8A1e9BKDd5XY4HaIkZoSmrHiPYft9SLC9ymE7rOgXFs1E2DA0gJ%2FMP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PYa8msuVHpPFrBo8K%2FhIUZ2u9i4cFGaeQozMDLSiGTPYHidRJsWSYUKqUgthO%2F0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDRcSFH40fu3yasdzt8wRYhrf%2FOIWSFM30Jp18OCmcNXb9%2BhFgBOZNeTekR%2FmalI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSxLhSAi8oPGCqqlC1veClmwL8HkS7ue9%2FNQqK9SJSL7aq%2F8csyqMl7yGi2xxxMI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJ%2BG8yu1srQdtd5gh5HAVNL3Z0a1pt2dJ6qfp0dVCbJhFvhyPHmdZhGU4wiHeHcY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIUkabvxoxO%2BeFouWv8xXnhF14PigMkXvWNIX5Atyd%2FrMkrkbZd57cFBNNxSF%2BfA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bH1hRrDMtWIx3t5UNS9z1sSqPeX6b3J1l2TxPykGENTRpUaDbORilxE1iYd05fju
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7YBGxUcv50Q%2FoWqZg97dAgFs4caj1ymHzDxwKVkvhzl%2BPVJDwgFkSQFq2xZHG9y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jkAyvfdgkGKb94AfYbFIbPSACY9na9goKpLMrsfxPH1BQHuHiuLXBHdLSGoSFPlD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pMk7WYx%2FUmw09dUtohe17vd5tQvCt55egegNk4XUpIPUtnNJo1OpT%2Fxcjc%2Fe4rX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34%2FVf%2B9ZEnIZbBVim9FlSK%2FCAJoVB4Qc4CEMXKX%2BLyBPXP2XIqUegeKGajE8UKZR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZAYktPS%2FWAEi%2B5gMF2ePSSkJsEokKUDnkEdB7D5%2BAgxup24bSTJqH0RE%2BnWTkFt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4RDbpmmiU9rjKucNk2mfCyOhC7acXxJhJJ50gWIIeOG2RQXrUDOZ2F%2B1cFM9seT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6URbThnMHrQOAGg9W%2Bot5JmT%2BH%2Bzc7PuFu1pbwl9pLhk7Ix2BVlogvj%2FS23qi9ff
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LT2Vf8ST4UJb6qPz1DNV%2FQ6q5FQd2XabAolJnRKW2xaVJ4Tq2a1LDegjqq18mCZg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3Sy26xI0IxMvVbY6gAWBz%2FlKj%2BC3RK88kcv2gRf9%2FlQIultC2FCT46RYeEe1dmD
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2022/06/000156 12/16/2021 POM        4,000.00 VND 015223 PO 29062 THREAD SHED CLOTHING ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API        6,795.48 VND 015223 VCH204799 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms             104520
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL       -6,795.48 VND 015223 PO 29062 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms       2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API        1,143.55 VND 015223 VCH204800 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms             104520
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL       -1,143.55 VND 015223 PO 29062 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms       2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API          207.70 VND 015223 VCH204954 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms             104633
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL         -207.70 VND 015223 PO 29062 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Thred Shed Uniforms       2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                         17,000      20,000      10,271.88       8,146.73       8,728.12       1,000.00   95.0%
 
 

52200 FOOD & PROVISIONS                  
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52200  FOOD & PROVISIONS        1,800       1,800         478.47         194.57       1,321.53            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           51.96 VND 002083 VCH204960 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -51.96 VND 002083 PO 29201 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card  2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           77.94 VND 002083 VCH204961 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -77.94 VND 002083 PO 29201 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card  2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           24.68 VND 002083 VCH204962 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -24.68 VND 002083 PO 29201 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Food & Provisions P Card  2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOOD & PROVISIONS                 1,800       1,800         478.47         194.57       1,321.53            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       80,000      80,000      42,334.53       8,133.57      37,665.47            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API        8,133.57 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL       -8,133.57 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             80,000      80,000      42,334.53       8,133.57      37,665.47            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        5,000       5,000       2,887.03            .00         612.97       1,500.00   70.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iioEYZTv6wSgw%2FfwQXkIh6XaJ56WZ5bWuAVyBQAXyNrSBE8bVreLc2l2t5MG%2BWI2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0OHzebP7fdVmDRZBFVWIcb%2BDULsnwzICgJ2HejMyAOhesKO4QC8zsSmwGcc0ivI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WBr2U16W0aAG9tqxu0lZCxUc1BkDCGO0ooo6z54f%2BwD9tRNSIs%2Bh2gN%2F3QzHHQZI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vd9jD0FBmseyW1ePXscx1dxq1UtNELyK%2F5zRoY6b6j39vbDOZGgNw2lPwrUMpJo8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ab6JK4nlhBT2QUTva%2B4gbG1Cvs8bOaGh24xD62Jy8h4oW2RQTnoXL3YqdpZBzLLg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePDcTkvL0%2FRktrTJ%2FIbp7iVs1x1dYD0majJDlxBSneFmS9zag6e73HyC%2Fg%2FrKtvM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKFrFR4%2FsZKvSDJKyQdK5HPjneVm%2B8vQSQ%2F0zAroZIQkyPuEeiyPhkD76tV2cYGi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOElSO7S24fVTmYDzJC4vH7EYWxIMyFX9XXk5a%2B9ueCJJNxtY%2Fa9NVcXLKdNamie
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRQIh%2BMvJPg%2BRT%2FGcFDu76%2F5gvPvuS5LFa56yxHrMqMJ3fC4Kb4eWwkEKB5IfO2z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJuZmn3aPnhx90khZk%2FD3HGK0swJ1PAdZJSP4IabqBbYj47Kr2Y8no7rlw8sPwcG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tH0OICzdtsGC9JVb3JOZzbSsdfzoCocm52%2BFrO9TDg2pDcWHSa9d6NnWRX7pxSn1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=849hUciOdNuYT%2FSVIhC%2Bwnf%2BrR5QICOJH8BALJrfMEJjQyjQSYtQfk9jB1BRoNAi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3ji93q99TukNbBbDJcQJdIV1xwhaOZlmea716ARYNozEK3D5wUHy4gpEGjI7Mk0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdQDYS8DjauUY8mbMVgEDV7Fs0CX1%2FaKFcASsm%2BX9JFDS7s5aOkFBvc3a%2BTMOClC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suBELYIVncRHOcTZXabqjtYqvvjdrm%2F%2BaeKPeiDwariwsOb5Ei%2BZQfaF6u9US543
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHxhjnDybOYD7bGoNU%2BWBNxqKZ9Lb6Qh3MkxqdSKi5XcIxFav2JOepWulUgYM75h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2Bo8titsvk5pOwvkjE5zz3m0aAuUVvEH%2FAB2yGa3WyagsBkN%2BWvNfoMRpshmt5M7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yha14NeUD5p%2FL1Q9qywhK1Zs26ZtPYWRtqLHpdvJzj2qXLMwL6YDjFGdZ6YKHz6j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Vo4Kdmk7ecOvBaHl0vGiyVNaD3WPiOKEpAENZS%2FmOeRSG8vemvlQQQhDv%2FyfOjW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G7Bwtw1n7KzdK4ciPHpVLNt7lNwBtL%2FVtW93xGpPffUeEvmMf4rjK7n%2BHO3CWGLD
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TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        5,000       5,000       2,887.03            .00         612.97       1,500.00   70.0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC       14,000      18,150      16,729.80            .00       1,377.00          43.20   99.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE            14,000      18,150      16,729.80            .00       1,377.00          43.20   99.8%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       55,000      70,099      42,600.79       6,384.80      18,734.21       8,764.00   87.5% 

 
2022/06/000082 12/09/2021 POM          520.00 VND 008425 PO 29057 PERFECTION PAINT & B ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 API        2,395.52 VND 012840 VCH204543 STOKES TIRE & AUTOMO Stokes Tire                     104384
2022/06/000105 12/09/2021 POL       -2,395.52 VND 012840 PO 29055 STOKES TIRE & AUTOMO Stokes Tire               2022         
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 API        1,610.20 VND 008425 VCH204596 PERFECTION PAINT & B Perfection Paint and Body       104397
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 POL       -1,610.20 VND 008425 PO 29057 PERFECTION PAINT & B Perfection Paint and Body 2022         
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 API          289.33 VND 002120 VCH204645 SCENIC AUTOMOTIVE, L Scenic Chevrolet                104420
2022/06/000141 12/15/2021 POL         -289.33 VND 002120 PO 29056 SCENIC AUTOMOTIVE, L Scenic Chevrolet          2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          252.11 VND 002547 VCH204777 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104516
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -252.11 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 API          277.22 VND 002547 VCH204793 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104516
2022/06/000213 12/20/2021 POL         -277.22 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 API          531.89 VND 002547 VCH204949 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                      104629
2022/06/000275 12/29/2021 POL         -531.89 VND 002547 PO 29076 NORTH ELKIN TIRE & A Elkin Tire                2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           97.42 VND 002083 VCH204965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -97.42 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          325.00 VND 002083 VCH204968 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -325.00 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          308.91 VND 002083 VCH204969 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -308.91 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          106.80 VND 002083 VCH204970 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -106.80 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          190.40 VND 002083 VCH204972 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -190.40 VND 002083 PO 29077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance P Card2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              55,000      70,099      42,600.79       6,384.80      18,734.21       8,764.00   87.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0FD%2BBvRlcKt5lYV01In5UP%2FRfvVBDdtIk4kYmdxXNxg2piUXlPbhOCA0SGkUlag9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fCNxBpj9q63O3Wn9se5tZ0Nqkean0tHoTvYGABmnmDcvY7k4sLjx0QsM4zfbvnRP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuOAEH4iJsUf8BGHqlgzpv9YcT5YK9iiU1ycgC1gOsaK%2FFtgFpInkrtxv6NvckWN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wc7T18HQospMlDRR4DEpZhfm72b6pbmCsOJmGUHMS3XcwvnVB3JQcKmHBPp8A6jr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=959CaRlCReEzyh8JU2L%2BVjUqNOk4Xd1jaxPR85SHmvHJ2Fy1tw9vZme5fGi56Ene
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXiDq5HqrMcSjh%2B%2Frd3KUl50Kk%2FVI4LvFc936%2F7x2b2o54%2BBBIDLlcfUCtLslXLc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nGZrVrt2vlNAVo2%2B3%2FIo4yfSl1fGpJ%2FQ%2FhZI4qKUwzsWHDfZgMUOtOvegEJ1usS2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubpGQXeRRAEJOlhg2sogzDxJDwU%2FAVHrgmilHgWsufeDv6KQUz%2BFwoK97gHET9CH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7ZOOuSh3EJh4YfUqhvhYsgqwhfEapPHTO0zOTLPf1sCQZ%2FEMp75b3QfYkwSrYX5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hHix8WyN6JW7MmY4ZYp1y%2Bjz8qu6eWswLDNWFw66xNqKkmBhDuD%2FhbA1Nn9TwWw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTCvddbqaiJ4mKxEHcZH%2BIAxpvW4QEYKyK3nCD6XeHyNhSQ7B3o2CkZc2sLJNi4l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8ni97X%2FCcinAg4H94rpq05R2mFD9l%2Bdeq0eM10F%2Bkzf1B48lkVrUdxw0Cs4EfVY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqaRMXB%2FEeIVx621dzJ45TJpeBfXFOfiSDwQBJHWta%2B7ubUopHb7LeRxGuWYXnCy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FAD7t8vuXNqm5%2BKgy%2B%2Bw3rHjtT0ZNTNqCkj2Cg7johXxhDhq7Y6ba2Nqjd%2Bw7NBa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOKkcj%2F5api2le4Iv5s%2BuejjxbZxLXC1KfnxWNQdfiyPdtdXQXWnRldNcbGWWkvl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bM2sFxW6CqxYe1NpLZkhDyB5DD7QCCIrlSCiXuVHstYjcSmxEey6Q%2Bl2Ieil2%2FtZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i30eomMvgLsTElzcUEwhZCPkNdKfxoIlolpHBvjXSxghcc5KvWIugIOoq1dcUGqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0R%2Fnornvkja8qzUz0LUp5xA9eIJ9B%2F19VgjF%2FSyIBWJ5lwjRKvnehH9r2VKStII
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ci9ahbHoQmrrmDRXKH80DT4sr8mh3FJ0cKvokcOuzsGUrH5Qp0gFUmm7nMfTtli
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2B68AHpMoDeXHMqDGMr3I2FWW0bPFVjkz74WTCbFTuPTFF5ZuS5nuu65vYMSVLas
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeSz1ZiZ%2BiDGBAu4vKCFKmIK1ckmqIAzDccingTI%2B5qeoArBDep7fjLAyBJv66yi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8pCBnKnzuhUiHH8UyAA6Yy9gBYXHtfMNkxUXw86g4mMY80icwDpnfHbIRoee0iL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o48dAmzBq5glLPeL6iiuo%2FbKa1RrQrE%2Fflt7%2BHAJ%2BaQ1Hf9Df7rGP5l%2FwuyDatU2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2Fbm7944NDkDCspVqIr2MFV9aVkA7V%2B0AJ1kI0lzUS8WIKKPLr7ReEEEG3LTBRZx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfX%2FXjsKzVLXlP6Zm84asWZBM0x6k3Oa8TYL%2BOn8KoRCrLRA1Uv0nt4j8VnROH%2FO
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54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       2,000       1,827.77         884.04          33.77         138.46   93.1% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          442.02 VND 002083 VCH204964 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training P Card           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -442.02 VND 002083 PO 29202 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training P Card    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          442.02 VND 002083 VCH204966 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training P Card           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -442.02 VND 002083 PO 29202 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel Training P Card    2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       2,000       1,827.77         884.04          33.77         138.46   93.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54250  POSTAGE          150         150         137.92          15.92          12.08            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           15.92 VND 002083 VCH204963 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Postage P Card                   39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -15.92 VND 002083 PO 29192 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Postage P Card            2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150         137.92          15.92          12.08            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054330 54300  UTILITIES       28,000      28,000      13,617.92       2,529.36       4,100.23      10,281.85   63.3% 

 
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 API          132.97 VND 005871 VCH204419 G & B ENERGY        LP Gas for EMS                  104298
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 COL         -132.97 REF 005871 LP Gas for EMS                
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH204422 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            104286
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 API           48.40 VND 000718 VCH204423 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville            104286
2022/06/000046 12/07/2021 POL          -48.40 VND 000718 PO 29196 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  Utilities Jonesville      2022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          190.83 REF DEC   EMS GARAGE                    
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          148.98 REF DEC   EMS 3                         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          219.80 REF DEC   EMS 4                         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          145.42 REF DEC   EMS 1                         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          496.23 REF DEC   EMS                           
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN            5.59 REF DEC   EMS LIGHT SMITHTOWN           
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          959.35 REF DEC   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          133.39 REF DEC   EMS 2                         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHrvfTq00DmoiUcHn%2FNSdOKkkQYou86UakM2l2gODwv4aPzAFubpztqcXk5PnWs0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jnlfm1%2FaVtcfacdJR3r468D2dMgr0%2FAkVzWH0I8xRq2%2B5JwJPslgonctNgqZQO9o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKPPnbWeBj6df5eNbGt4o0t5quXCoOOPp9kf0Vg2oU7Edfc8kziX1XIdTJTqgB6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2aymQN2oNWvWwb%2BKPfvSgN8Xe%2Bq7NGXTcy1VZSTj4nsO01L4v4wtm3f7dWL5tce
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=foEj2V8OGXstTo8%2BaUzYojFAoLmT%2BgPhBDjQA%2BEnUTuOIbyjDzbPxdZCNHaidSo%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkRFVhoHmb0E7MlMjfTunvLLm5hls7XTJ%2B%2FLsIPL7g4W4fDNPkU4ku47DpPD2HP7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZrvXIUKBPmF1V0gO2GMdOn%2BMe%2BZ1o1w42secsmxOTFv4LkVmG1gQ2lWP3TWCRsL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sn6Wjetw6DG9OXiBRUPOU%2B25wOoh7C4yRYDtAXyxf7hZPyjyqolChrFwe3%2F1Svom
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37rA9r28JPzMzpAOO6lHKm3XnDuVA84lcJdy6BeqQqJwpwRmxGuYyg04Q67zbDRU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLSwxbHQ9pUSEhPXeFLaUinvEoh45kPVzJo26HvevDjyPpkoOKfBrgf8qzQGyrAg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpe%2FNPi%2FH7%2FvpGCOXbYI2W%2BRK35g0%2BODB%2Bve7XaSwqWRFXoNauaVnYrJ1ku0ozTG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7mk5q%2FJMyz%2BIyECzjx4Bd8%2FUL2ZTWNjsv21sNypvF9icnEb%2FoGqV%2B%2Fdv7%2B9BV0a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9TsHV6QyNabccrMg%2Bxn2lfNdFVXw7LAEOCE1XHkFHk%2BdW%2FXTFRlGsPry42S8jz6d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKT705Et50rX%2BSdNmhsAHPsV8tXwxDk70fimM6W4K3ZndsfPqT7zP1dme5%2FaBfBZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OfcfqOFyJ4Tbaxux%2FxOQgxlm2Ahg62dVf3SFGq6LPC%2FarS%2FKK4paO272QYhpHPl3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCWVd3ia16dQlhJ4GVaMNEPt20KQP%2BnLok5qfbO5Dp4Oq7oXIUU%2FAS%2FrG8qwS9dz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMA8G9Dg9DmQ1im9rwGdA%2B0Tf3mJSMbU6tLOImDDJoIgwOO15JQODftjgUvprEQI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ad8n1eTv6T3zQC%2Fi2LiC8FTwlUmghGyuVa%2F1EpQ01GMiyawsq10SbMsNYunfxDgq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXggn2GuXPRldGuvY1KpPIeWMjoJxtH8HE4eklOZ9WKEXI1p7x4E8NS5vy9YzxQR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mh7e0TDRa4ESvpU4x9tobxzK3B%2FMz9SaGtNa%2BvVYehMO0430AAQ7648J%2FgcsGoCE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fq7eY%2FpMcPlUfMRboHI1HaVW8Xjh8LMfLTz0NWu8KSSRDknj5w1Rzk3jB0GOV6wk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzXXb9np7x8P0%2FG8tg7WPnxHTiY3rCaZfqdsk0ajmzEYiuWti9qWlgTBJeGRxGUT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8mCeL%2BBY70BkRvh7OHjJa8EiW41afT0zbdbCq%2BMfvwBLiFtSlnwkpHp7JBooAn6
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TOTAL UTILITIES                        28,000      28,000      13,617.92       2,529.36       4,100.23      10,281.85   63.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       17,000      17,000      15,500.00            .00            .00       1,500.00   91.2% 

 
 

1054330 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        5,500       5,500       5,243.00            .00            .00         257.00   95.3% 
 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              22,500      22,500      20,743.00            .00            .00       1,757.00   92.2%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054330 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

56010 EQUIPMENT => $5,000                
_________________________________________

 
1054330 56010  EQUIPMENT            0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT => $5,000                   0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

56100 VEHICLES                           
_________________________________________

 
1054330 56100  VEHICLES      272,000     267,850       5,719.25            .00     252,817.26       9,313.49   96.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLES                        272,000     267,850       5,719.25            .00     252,817.26       9,313.49   96.5%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES-EXPENSE    3,831,903   4,103,000   1,609,955.50     250,713.05     446,755.18   2,046,289.32   50.1%
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qx3C6hJbbV2ovD6ysdQNMI0lWeFOH1OW%2BIMf%2BYN%2BMnFG6Q%2BNtYAElFwOzr5xny1n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lrNK1y8tCOGBujf6RKLzM1AQyq4C6WaCJMqqKCwXxwWdcywp%2FY8mttWbzHt%2FPmDg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJFNyzUX1fvLPinU0siuA5KAcwEXwfeVVI0648oVqi4BlDslsv7eF6ybCvT15YHe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbQidVjh960uWvNnCNhB84wLjvhAr23%2F%2FkvBHAQQo74LxZ6HcDCyuqyWAO7nfHkg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtnUEfKUPT%2FUQU5jPzbVkAvt3vhzD7GVxm895FwSgFlkvmnZZaeza%2FfduaHlrj2y
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TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES            3,831,903   4,103,000   1,609,955.50     250,713.05     446,755.18   2,046,289.32   50.1%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,831,903   4,103,000   1,609,955.50     250,713.05     446,755.18   2,046,289.32

 
4340 FIRE MARSHAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1054340 FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       56,000     103,300      28,688.22       4,389.63            .00      74,611.78   27.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,091.31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          207.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,091.32 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 56,000     103,300      28,688.22       4,389.63            .00      74,611.78   27.8%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR       20,000      20,000       8,077.17       1,415.93            .00      11,922.83   40.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          323.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,092.88 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME       20,000      20,000       8,077.17       1,415.93            .00      11,922.83   40.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,420       7,680       2,245.96         353.96            .00       5,434.04   29.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          146.70 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           12.83 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          194.43 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sm%2FH7eFmhcjvltqXjOLAoji%2Bj2PyOn2pf4E3U9X9SbOpnaPm7Rz49BSf0cyy2wnU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9hNYySz0QyijEkL%2FVvtuQ%2FrMOA6ZzQoePO46ABCzs1ElgqeGtdINWcCj%2BeYz8qy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DdhnQfejNSm0M3QMX6GOW5biwGmYSlU5KP42asHziLqlBAcRT5Q8O2QbByapir%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ff62ZEWU4VgGeOWLdlN0wQWuhoik7IZhGCsqy1DRNpGln3zGBk7BMk2jemBN5jnn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMUx8h4Im%2FLPCi3Jqdnrt2zf0toBPM9MxbwWNOivM7nqWQ5S72vwBOUvXiCqDRRn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJy6mOfaP%2B5A0OHOZAR%2B6cCMx0l%2BQvyFf%2BBqV%2F0nuNoSKr6w7FTM5TLRBYkFACTd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gC%2FLBRXniITvndCr9hMvic%2FvbOosnVlmZTUdMXbVgT%2B7LrYQ1ii8fwx4cRFBU8G6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToESAQYxFM%2BVsafpUVxkXibV8c0MlR8Nokv9FPqMt2HpYpWQJt8vSXY0YZRDNXzp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5aFHpqp2rN7fUP0uJqBL2wk1WGOx4veBdq3YGxL7Lv2Ny7lXB5Upg04jMPkOJShQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aM22mAMlSRBGvaz56kEotyQTcWB1Nd2nMzVP2dYbRhNaCl%2F6NXr43W%2F6maRlzKlv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TS65DYE1cTvGgOKrvdUs%2FAcoMk16ArCsFLFXmwD3bN2Spx9I%2BVFzjAeOFE%2FAISmj


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     85
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4340     FIRE MARSHAL                       APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,420       7,680       2,245.96         353.96            .00       5,434.04   29.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51310  MEDICARE        1,050       1,795         525.30          82.80            .00       1,269.70   29.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           34.31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            3.01 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           45.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,050       1,795         525.30          82.80            .00       1,269.70   29.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51330  RETIREMENT        6,000      12,015       3,024.18         477.66            .00       8,990.82   25.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          238.83 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          238.83 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,000      12,015       3,024.18         477.66            .00       8,990.82   25.2%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460      16,920       3,948.00         705.00            .00      12,972.00   23.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460      16,920       3,948.00         705.00            .00      12,972.00   23.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YiC8GA51mZteKnKJyVpM3SFw94vAij5S%2Bt3zvK8OtbBiIPioxQQjCw4MakUgh2Z8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9u1BuZiqGBpXCERQuX%2ByO0NL8s99mkFfP2q53vG6HkcKe0asz13FTjVsMnb7SeE6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcXyvHwYL4onjggXl1QqvyNLbnZD97BzqIAQbxtz5ETdGppdqpPh7FAHV9DPTKxw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKtlDxbBVCOyfxe0mImi2XGdTPwt1SNGLfPYxpluqoVtdlcaECLfoMK7Xhe9dlbB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fq8efdq0izXLpy7oMhoTEtkZSPzFcwB%2BafUQlNzQmLHbPWoeuOMdTY2vvxs8jHze
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO55XehcONGrwUlAqoG9VPqlkc%2B4ZVaDnE5fu0lcSNyxwszQ94Oq927nOLTcPybS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4zzn2UFnl5ZZ8qu9uSmDWtznNHbVpLhlssbDykC6W%2Fvjv%2F8rzkhugOqeTQ6yaLs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3sq%2Fue%2FlBzkHMQ2UMr%2Bgx36GbLQ5TkFMz3HIkE1VRyzgMy8TtQJFuEE8Mub%2F4e4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUT7kid%2BgJ%2BhjITmoFnXdExY%2FdWW199oZx9cFe6SlD%2BkMC0jyAd%2B2KZAelaaaMHh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEziKrppOTraY8gsELW4V8RihzwIbGe10%2FlKBLwhmaZl7phDbs%2FUdJdUz2%2Bl9sQ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5acLIBrOI8BPHgbSGoG0SzJ7rKNLohTPY%2F1QJsmxPoMLTezPu1oiMa2nrQpMWG7m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnuRPjTgQ0%2BwLKyGPset7gaeQlVaDxRBVbyzajo%2Fjo9VPmuj5AzI3YcEr5ORP94k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQz%2FgN7rlSp9TxBc64slr%2BMrQupK4EpMEcMpMQ7akXmNx4%2BhvRHjlVFqBMXt9gB8
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51360  401-K          570       1,095         264.78          41.82            .00         830.22   24.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           20.91 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           20.91 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               570       1,095         264.78          41.82            .00         830.22   24.2%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        4,005       4,005       3,603.30            .00            .00         401.70   90.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054340 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,000      12,000       5,958.12         993.02       6,041.88            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          993.02 VND 001997 VCH204496 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104342
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL         -993.02 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjU3uoiZa7enooIOEKMd8S3uXVk4Hz5vQ0JR7WUDS2gkVU1NndYydFpXadZNyO9D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3iTI0VgmlOyLf2wUYwJeSH92ixoRCREgnFF1k1My07qwNHYtPw2ayT1XPnHewIiw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fiIB2kG%2FetrU3ojg1O%2Be7sUJbg2gf%2BautvpH2%2Fdzvsl3O2lxnrHJY%2FsAGiZhScyJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4GWb2cIo%2BYiFhzS%2B74wPX9AG2hngVHcmkdkDAuGdIYZvafeP2feJbVBfVCiT7o%2F8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9dh%2BcEMFarw55eW%2BnSWGxSXGheyon%2BytsiCRBZo3EePWm9s1fskFs7HLo2Hz5Zc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWUMyAVb3cUGyG9CH0UcC3XPWK5sVUFa%2Fsx5llS9jPaAHu08zgavCvODGpR6nddV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYloQ4KWMk4cMCWj7xu1vP2Cv2aLLV%2FESIveJFQA5Qfalq8oUbaG4LnjsFmDKPBR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUhlsNd0qJ12zuMxTCuL2RzZSz%2BTmOlxaDJglgCthl1a1qaA%2FxlCpCxC%2BU%2BTvkQL
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TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,000      12,000       5,958.12         993.02       6,041.88            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          595         595         199.45            .00         395.55            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                595         595         199.45            .00         395.55            .00  100.0%
 
 

52023 EQUIP < THAN  $5000                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52023  EQUIP LESS THAN $500        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIP < THAN  $5000               2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52060  UNIFORMS        2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,500       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054340 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000       1,050.28          76.60       1,949.72            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API           76.60 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL          -76.60 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       1,050.28          76.60       1,949.72            .00  100.0%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cp8Z88FSZy%2B5FtyYI9CeuhFMDkbMjXC4uvPYaZl%2Bck%2FpiMSiuFOhufZvLQuwXx6y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOhhnSjb4GkuB5fR6jzVssDslk3Jym8ANa6cf%2FYYPH0Exp5YoSmfXxNStTrXYaC1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcfWuN0Bqe5cqteum20MzLLt7Sz%2B4krRdBZZIyC48jI4K5wK2aU9bYRAuCF2qCOF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmsKeujWGaa%2F%2Fb8%2Bo4eYuP6s9FxYCjJ8ZAc8vHp2pCTjSZ%2FsNTxfg9ibu%2F%2B%2BsU4%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4WaYwWPx5OUP%2FwILHZQmr39KP6RneICkqleHaVPQx7HDuFOqbV2Puii2MRE0RZU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqjFbxODf96gk4JUf7Thrk576ce9E40aGpw0PNm27jSVwAX0SwOF39Sr%2FLe0UQ5%2F
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1054340 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000         281.28            .00       1,718.72            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000         281.28            .00       1,718.72            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054340 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054340 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,630       1,630       1,515.90            .00            .00         114.10   93.0%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL-EXPENSE            135,160     201,465      59,407.14       8,540.92      15,005.87     127,051.99   36.9%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL                    135,160     201,465      59,407.14       8,540.92      15,005.87     127,051.99   36.9%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      135,160     201,465      59,407.14       8,540.92      15,005.87     127,051.99
 

4350 CENTRAL PERMITTING                 
_________________________________________

 
1054350 CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3FzpLbPYNMb2lN55XVpEEAKHOAbMQk3niMT7Ok10xS%2BZ6Q41bTocJYLm2952g22
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQonmj5eXmpGAEcahkVmXi%2BCWovky6n8CTzzOhHazmjY7B2GAuuBOQNbI7%2FVGr7x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKYkDXnw8Y0pQWPXVxvJF3%2FcOnz7JpZYa2xUj205TWL2B9RSY65cDfIX0NdZu08D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OUN3XGRYRic%2FKnBfGggg1tIITtWcS5Vb%2BExa9pc84DhQLvRCuG9t2LZRX%2BJN%2FCW
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51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      280,770     278,770     113,658.61      23,006.62            .00     165,111.39   40.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       11,054.77 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          690.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       11,261.85 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                280,770     278,770     113,658.61      23,006.62            .00     165,111.39   40.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51020  LONGEVITY PAY        1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                     1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR            0       2,000       1,440.00         480.00            .00         560.00   72.0% 

 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          480.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME            0       2,000       1,440.00         480.00            .00         560.00   72.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,550       1,550            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       17,520      17,520       6,482.42       1,292.19            .00      11,037.58   37.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GKupLo%2FXwIaomewkrTKIpN6q4hhDH4Bf2YRPr44r3oxihy2MD1pqFkQgswilAHj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRVdkpQ2L1hgToh%2Fqah5EQaE5Da5YlnN1zc6YR%2F8XKOJHaMo6lDBgvVJr3%2FAX8Ly
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVBUPK70XCUvaqnJethGzNwP97YhyOl9rGFok%2BbBA2JWT8nOhVMfuqIRRQJm%2BZuh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMMDuyg4pSo0%2FO9GXDpsBz3F8b%2BRiVb9%2F5BQ72lBuiVgvh%2BZZR%2BGzedSxQcA6ji%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6q47i6v%2FMwGMmal3ppxsxlQC49VG%2FLdvTCpycXPGL3db9ZNlPHHoMTzcru0lsdB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RoV2iNP3YOGedpscai0wqwXuItNjKGSnpD1vLxtG%2F8UxJkqUGRYdOaDdhvQqA1V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNlUMZvA4PKsKafUTf%2FmgEW3Fo3SLRoP6Ge6RKtCZlBbgwyMLk2F9E%2FF2uZ9nVBx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NMOOjeTf9GDn1lICeLgLQARe8Uet%2B3KoDR15ID2LF%2B8iCrironWiCPmlecGQgRol
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaxc0VIZ9h%2F0EemeVoGvOFgCd8Cbb7x4pg8dvO2gS4L7FbydoBJp%2BuR6%2FrZ2yFZx
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1054350 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          603.41 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           42.78 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          646.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  17,520      17,520       6,482.42       1,292.19            .00      11,037.58   37.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51310  MEDICARE        4,100       4,100       1,516.11         302.24            .00       2,583.89   37.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          141.13 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           10.02 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          151.09 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          4,100       4,100       1,516.11         302.24            .00       2,583.89   37.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51330  RETIREMENT       32,665      32,665      13,049.47       2,548.55            .00      19,615.53   39.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,262.45 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,286.10 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       32,665      32,665      13,049.47       2,548.55            .00      19,615.53   39.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       50,760      50,760      18,646.09       4,165.02            .00      32,113.91   36.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,082.51 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,082.51 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  50,760      50,760      18,646.09       4,165.02            .00      32,113.91   36.7%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaxc0VIZ9h%2F0EemeVoGvOFgCd8Cbb7x4pg8dvO2gS4L7FbydoBJp%2BuR6%2FrZ2yFZx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TAxtShB5iiSoSmxCoQgyXr79YruQ1cHkzEP5ZEHvgiGWNkZHxEv4%2Fj9zywNGfmQL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hjv3gCCks%2FzuJTrmNqd0%2B13YKBbbZnplj9%2FWXnxCPqOoE8JEEAgWWQr9fFw8GXdC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaKlsAfrOJi4Hr2f0emeQIkGj7JHEwXTsu6cBJ%2FO1aNBCPo6WFaIAohFGiL3eAfx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MxO5y8xWocdzPTD0G4gHQr12raUJYoio%2FTme4DOAFVxjtSo5AcSD4ilTRoyJXqk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lgy%2F4mm9SFDbT0jp%2F6H7gZ2ET0tbMJs9ElJc2TlBHbDe9sdiWKlfYSzWk%2Ba5jliE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMNZ%2B2l1OBpu6Wkba9K3l3ZVi50NQjGNarhskJq76EFWF6hEHb1X442ZWL2NSo9O
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZpC9MyZAp78%2FYqaek4NkmPLhHzHixhMt%2B9yKAiW3atZnpLr8DeM3AInRD3tQ5tj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKm6vk0tJQEKjIZZt7Ac9hQsMUhMmvAoT3QamOYQKeTM8oR042E6qwYMABDKj%2FBY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FSHlMuyNHGKJt02hIgSV8bQAbvCkNfCMuWFld2gsO9D62HlNgLGPmsMPyyTuy0cE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwymqmhP8wh2V%2BNzFUsdpIzPistEsSxkR4JZ0%2Fcz%2BS5p1SIwtBVt1lHk37E%2F3Mlq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTU7LUVe9c%2F3jJCiUNBcCFcOiPQ463neXHDCQk6J4Nh8oriFJw%2FbcPV9MArs%2FY9S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEV0LuR3GZtb2Pm97gxeZwM%2FUQrscUHDT28Gh9Dvq1yZBe0l0ssL2Q%2F6yN6zJxf8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc%2FI1SutLYPj2u5jABaubRwBCsNN6uAKFCOTBhwn0DRF64JlPziFzpyYrntFHbNe
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51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          420         420         123.30          27.00            .00         296.70   29.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      420         420         123.30          27.00            .00         296.70   29.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51360  401-K        2,405       2,405       1,117.85         223.16            .00       1,287.15   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          110.55 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          112.61 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,405       2,405       1,117.85         223.16            .00       1,287.15   46.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,610       3,610       3,247.92            .00            .00         362.08   90.0%
 
 

51750 LEASE AGREEMENTS                   
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51750  LEASE AGREEMENTS        2,560       2,560       1,008.30         187.69       1,243.98         307.72   88.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205047 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104623
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          118.59 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -118.59 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlA1%2ByKXWAGVCU5K5ZdQk%2FAtfNUkGk3DVAn%2F4a4M5xUajCTnVFAgxLADSToG4xAr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhvjtV4BxmWOO0cKm7giuYNW3tNs2AcJzJSc1cQ%2BRK1s2MadpTty8f2WYvFQWSZT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6k%2BEAsT6TMWXWMb96%2FfMfip5gIh1GDHJqlQ%2FQbb7xBssCQ3SAvx5lz6zm%2FgM4O35
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bX8CnmAtWt8WQ8M2C7YpTtEGDc58DB2Hq5VA93rHX4QyKa262%2Fo62l7KBqvibZ2y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsQR8tNHvJRrIdPHFmt3SlfFJtqNP1fRLO03Sie8Tk0ozLqSIQzXGaNbvwqG3VAb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygu0IKjkO57Uas8chdMbN8R2teozVyzCxpJqUrvcX9kR51QjZ%2Fvz8Mbihb4Os5P6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkyWobHM81En5maWQR%2FycEmMstLpxEGT4dXUVB9lQ%2FIRCpVsxMkEjYq8zQ1UN6%2Bu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZ%2BTe%2B0ldNZUL3TAkIZSiqQIimNJfKsZTToe0halw5SfCvjUMpv3W0bAksoRNKoR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3Bbe8TdyN0jB4d9O%2FScBp2Tr%2F1ot7h7wtVX6VN5z%2F9VmckLhU9q1sAMzOnSTmjK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fM7zmVBCSuvV9PNlSPdhJENoukgrXvfzY9Y5yq6g6E4W03yMIO4%2FjtekapiBoY2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcldI3UgzIKvfxlsYr8peqpY01OmgkS193C1sot8s9S%2BcRwZMccgA8eVklgG4oz0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uH0h%2B8ZoEG4FM5%2F%2BDkHCFYLruqxjDzCiR9Y5nHgbANKB0HnFYe3BOVdPLVsxKKUt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0lke%2B0vMvJTVvSvgmeQYON66gPEK1bAQnjSv1FBcoW5YVrQjStvOkw3zsBJ8wd3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjTirICXhjs5omA73v1TPGYYwDNV2vMxv67Dlpq9t8tTboGuH%2BiPstHzFXnZSjAm
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TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENTS                  2,560       2,560       1,008.30         187.69       1,243.98         307.72   88.0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054350 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52060  UNIFORMS        2,000       2,000         762.34         243.00         868.50         369.16   81.5% 

 
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204708 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104438
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204709 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104439
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204711 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104440
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204712 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104441
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204713 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104442
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6TKEG3SCKhinN%2FIb7pmQEIhu%2FOavl6q6T%2FHdQHE%2FmKU%2BNkBLp0oiBxThCdlQ%2BZl4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HF8EDdnLLh6YgfOazx4zwxKoFgcRTnKWzqRbZz2EZTaB%2BTgP31t9lSHUayB9tesy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQSv0rrf2FG83QyNJ0FrtQN7qNF%2BOWzMYyN9sWuhmN8yVilFuv70LZiQcsewcR75
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVn3kK8v8UQg4LH9e1wXv9JNEIYpjFqYJ246rLhKwvj1WlXAbvSJ0oGWj5mJGjkg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibE8TjdNIYlZTFQGgWUwnHop9%2F1ots5%2FhwD2%2BmKAXkbotJHkBrLY21k3kJDrCfE0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2Fz5vl2D8k5AUzLr%2BGMo8wssPE6pt%2Fi0cfzAQiRfyaUZTrasTeyBhmKRPx7Zqc8T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaXuaSSMj4LZOz%2BoZIaSoWQwb1GRAmR2omgLMmSIUad%2Bujgoce3sUtwFV4vH19iS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDMKx0LXLub%2FWY4zC4mAk9uQthq6bNBbVbECij2%2F%2FIxg0B%2BTCfCIv%2BeYHrx9HbW8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bs1eREWXotxQUXU54EJlSZmkFZvMGE5xrmptOJsxBPziKmlmQjSCCOGU6tgExFrQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcVMHtOupWFkeDXNJ4tGEUwIT1CHGV95VZFwjPl6KhrgzmDGRo1klW%2FE59%2FJLTqC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYrOaY7bz6b7xMQo%2BAG7f06tNE84Apzvoq1zjE8wbzMYAd0XoYLGSTUiUL8gE2wS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8CsLBzveI7WJUMFWcyHZThTjN7iugYCpsmccRW2OQDmyEE98VoaJWvhLoxHJKeMQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9APx2LCjYwh%2FhDkHqZ2%2B%2BrRT55e6yluu%2BTGfiB9V87t1UpDV80cKCH%2B21ywDvzk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3w9pCmumSRSDoOvYWC0a2uIdytfHTGNcfCY7myHUYgAxAAfxL3X%2B77xS0zNwU0Cz
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FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4350     CENTRAL PERMITTING                 APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054350 52060  UNIFORMS
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 API           40.50 VND 000180 VCH204714 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104443
2022/06/000170 12/16/2021 COL          -40.50 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          2,000       2,000         762.34         243.00         868.50         369.16   81.5%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        4,000       4,000       2,001.76         437.59       1,998.24            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          437.59 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -437.59 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              4,000       4,000       2,001.76         437.59       1,998.24            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,200       1,200         285.88         178.90         714.12         200.00   83.3% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          178.90 VND 002083 VCH205152 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle repair and maintenance    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -178.90 VND 002083 PO 29546 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle repair and mainten2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,200       1,200         285.88         178.90         714.12         200.00   83.3%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,500       3,500       1,165.00            .00         705.00       1,630.00   53.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,500       3,500       1,165.00            .00         705.00       1,630.00   53.4%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54250  POSTAGE          800         800         434.00            .00         266.00         100.00   87.5% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVn3kK8v8UQg4LH9e1wXv9JNEIYpjFqYJ246rLhKwvj1WlXAbvSJ0oGWj5mJGjkg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUEyP%2FpaMwkX4gimluW2XOeV8CO6ipiizEXA0oo8DTj7%2FKpNJI7z280KBcRnBClk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2B1xelx1d0mZIZ3BjNurJY5y32e5mjttE607OhXkYaIwySdci8JoZIeDP9b%2B3xfD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJ0qcYdVYGP2nEbHzamN5JmsZIH%2F9LhvtGFuuE%2F%2F2Q61nqCLs6SricDsj2t0j3LW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSIpf9rBWkBqYBe5ZZdrpMY56dvSSL7ihB%2Fjwtr0XJ9GfYi0NBJ2My0OcJyKXnxB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHnGDz2RYlVCkoIiGvnHf8mBifk0wEU0V9GpQ%2FmTmvlEVAqlEI%2FI86dIBAvCah78
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HOAweDLf5SxnLDFrP41KsmKhuMPKRz8bW8rLQNzlm3ePLjs9NP34o6X0xz2jeQgr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bkSdtkFlJmyTG9HS0AncNlkU1td8Xm%2BpKTZk43GK%2BlHj3KDDI9MXFDMxr4Bo8U97
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nezb6m5Q9%2F1HyheFkFtw3mHa1xSBYFoyuGIwQxhrUlnzwhuu7XZ%2BasDmbdujOFD8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iPNReOLhDD1ARSi8ZfcNLRaqlXXzkyCIFoCDWrvcDQp%2BhNVyHpPIyG5EWsugFTS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKh8vPFIgsgt6cJT1jyWxUrlRU%2F2YF8cxXZv3PKqONAyVw8JqGu0hQ1ZpCZevhkE
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             800         800         434.00            .00         266.00         100.00   87.5%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054350 54400  ADVERTISING        1,000       1,000         379.50            .00         420.50         200.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       1,000       1,000         379.50            .00         420.50         200.00   80.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               2,170       2,170       2,018.10            .00            .00         151.90   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054350 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        3,000       3,000       1,299.30            .00         600.70       1,100.00   63.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              3,000       3,000       1,299.30            .00         600.70       1,100.00   63.3%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING-EXPENSE      419,830     419,830     169,935.95      33,091.96       9,817.04     240,077.01   42.8%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING              419,830     419,830     169,935.95      33,091.96       9,817.04     240,077.01   42.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      419,830     419,830     169,935.95      33,091.96       9,817.04     240,077.01
 

4360 MEDICAL EXAMINER                   
_________________________________________

 
1054360 MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054360 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       36,000      36,000      22,500.00       8,200.00       9,600.00       3,900.00   89.2% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdBvKKs8QNiXZJJquGkHdBVx8HYHOKvxGXFOJBQDtwMHCZvADteKeLKr%2FD796Uok
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9eVZcZQqkkdy%2FLoTRBdn0yF%2B36Tf4HjNwVF%2B0H51477zFAK3S0StcFDccCqtsq1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwSJdOsXCB5076ZuAffCqHbKg5aOJ%2BmNDwXXHbqbWGHSu%2FJ5Y9b96M1SGTuw%2F1Bt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s99zvo3utNV5B8reRvzVE0Ji1zvLZYZRJkOsP3nTRv3DbFmwkKSPLlT4KL0A0ce4
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2022/06/000014 12/02/2021 POM          600.00 VND 002167 PO 29454 CYNTHIA C WAGONER   ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000015 12/02/2021 POM          800.00 VND 002148 PO 29083 DANIEL A TUCKER     ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API        7,000.00 VND 010177 VCH204366 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104274
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL       -7,000.00 VND 010177 PO 29073 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          200.00 VND 002163 VCH204369 DANIEL KEITH WAGONER CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104265
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002163 PO 29453 DANIEL KEITH WAGONER CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          200.00 VND 002148 VCH204373 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104264
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002148 PO 29083 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          200.00 VND 002167 VCH204376 CYNTHIA C WAGONER   CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104266
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002167 PO 29454 CYNTHIA C WAGONER   CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          200.00 VND 002243 VCH204436 DENNIS JASON FELTS  CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104294
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -200.00 VND 002243 PO 29653 DENNIS JASON FELTS  CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          400.00 VND 002275 VCH204437 COREY B SCEARCE     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE   104295
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 002275 PO 29652 COREY B SCEARCE     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXA2022         
2022/06/000297 12/30/2021 POE          500.00 VND 002275 PO 29704 COREY B SCEARCE     CONFIDENTIAL - MEDICAL EXAMINE         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            36,000      36,000      22,500.00       8,200.00       9,600.00       3,900.00   89.2%
 

TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER - EXPENSE       36,000      36,000      22,500.00       8,200.00       9,600.00       3,900.00   89.2%
 

TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER                 36,000      36,000      22,500.00       8,200.00       9,600.00       3,900.00   89.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       36,000      36,000      22,500.00       8,200.00       9,600.00       3,900.00
 

4380 ANIMAL SHELTER                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      125,470     125,470      59,942.89       9,811.43            .00      65,527.11   47.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        4,655.91 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          437.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        4,718.52 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                125,470     125,470      59,942.89       9,811.43            .00      65,527.11   47.8%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        5,000       5,000       1,591.74            .00            .00       3,408.26   31.8% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTvUdBcLeCpFRZKpeI%2FAT8A5xnOz%2BBYox8oPztOl%2FcrA8O5mPPbQmNwNch4gCjiq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MezEiPB2b6ruj%2FSDbvq0CmSZh6BVjqGP6ndz6lBW5M5CYBAgBbpZ0VP9%2FZsZQt45
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8AAvebayFBkRkaEKlytUei9hDETXOMeZELFaONDk0BPy8uR2vd7vCOoogvLHXiK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EMd18dqgQNuF59Odwb4K3iRcWOpmlKKZwsbYFbFvTx%2Frja1Eg1NaGzBjUAqjNdxK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYazZLd%2B8vepJ7YUge%2FUePY32e4sfl3H%2BGdu5E0FNMjdNXpvsqmlLX%2BC8Thhvf2J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5YWSk6oBVYuwMQyuN7Mu%2Fze%2FXv0fb%2B8C78OeIgmZgn3GEgyTH1HcupERFXAvtym0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdS7bHhNZU2872234PmMC9KnepnHElryGnSsQN%2B5NBNk%2Fvz%2BheYuyc%2BfwoGqTnKy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ebyCN%2BVyA2lcxoNA2FmeEIOP34CtzrNhfjT6F8wsAuvFOO6WbZoQ7%2F%2BwtSq6Taxk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14LxFutYVHGgbupLaBWoqS%2BUU81a8XlcB%2Fidbm6OOn4fCHgLOzpXMpmrFffH9BDB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDh27Mb0O2oWj8eAGoD%2FFk5d1inFRGYVrRjWDw8%2Fmj7mn50QaQIUj70X1wB0crJ3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozq%2BLlmEcshBzsCcTipdS1KcXg4fgJ%2FXJP%2B%2BGaRAeQo75y4T3qOqzYXzErxhCAAD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvTHJXcp6dSX8yNIXQ5zyOXzmo8L%2BlFR7Pxssxg9dbvp1JZDnEJbwToDrjz3TDaR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbyGV7%2Bi63uNu2xwMsxnDR50LvFYqY8il%2FpgC381jUwDiHrc0VmtP6Jnsl7s2bv0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ifh7%2FTMFF1dVJ%2FiIUUZfGQrCAkOIjRWinprYtzLU2aAz%2Ftim8%2BwnZMiSnKBLyRuf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jeMKVPBCwvjKjoe8Do26XW%2BthxuQX0iRr8xl8vGShQ9IubpSMUer3iNCCtWONfD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqOGJpBrRJpzUtlhHaAwEc2wgSd4V4cgJHTg8dmjk0hmmUzQFSGJpKr9SNFs9rOH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JgmmU5eJGY01Zkk4OFJcpqSuZmcECFjOK7YLk9RvR8vz8d6TEAZ42%2BfL0i3%2F3WA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qq%2ByUsMWVZrgfV16hgG5W8YkRpZA7XR7Bo6jDAoMVMFpeXnB%2B1%2BG1Sz9k%2Bim%2B63t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uHfU9uy2pkdVD8sWfIWMkbpgusYW8z3gNGRiQwCwzimIJi0n2mR%2FYV920Av3yBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqBl9Yt5eaQXFuTh%2FcEuYFWRUPrHYlVwV%2F6tm66s8WEiNOhfS0I6XtW%2F%2B4uHanMr
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        5,000       5,000       1,591.74            .00            .00       3,408.26   31.8%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        9,570       9,570       3,600.97         569.85            .00       5,969.03   37.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          269.44 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           27.09 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          273.32 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   9,570       9,570       3,600.97         569.85            .00       5,969.03   37.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51310  MEDICARE        2,240       2,240         842.11         133.27            .00       1,397.89   37.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           63.01 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            6.34 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           63.92 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,240       2,240         842.11         133.27            .00       1,397.89   37.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51330  RETIREMENT       14,880      14,880       6,795.54       1,070.55            .00       8,084.46   45.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          531.70 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          538.85 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       14,880      14,880       6,795.54       1,070.55            .00       8,084.46   45.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       32,148      32,148      14,941.11       2,679.00            .00      17,206.89   46.5% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVc4mOjFuymTZEmvq1RSOMbBMboatb3AWQTRCrxnzJP5i2uGvMue5eMPPQ1tnfiu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejEF7ZDX76MqDIy5vP1TaJ1EvJ6U6VTj61ja24wncd9KSw%2BZGj9sW0abLBryl6su
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xz4XO1USg0qgwDKcpqweT5o6UoJw2FhMhd6YjfOtD8rm0HHQVZ63eygT9DzF5fkK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJ1goTpTVMw84DbpyuIrZDfZHxnovSPAjAdYFiGiL32LKFeUlyNEYnkNhmoZ9Cf4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gb9upQVRNQq3jzW0IbP0mstJXScVvaq3DOVde2kLsvZWdaNtBwJR4TF3v%2Fx8UbLL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpbxEVijERkVSpDVAQgkXH5jWbLZ1j1sG031v6IEqzVf7ucMUkPS0QWj%2Brws6wm6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiFEguQYg0D94LlNiZxt8FL4KsxB623JXXndDN8OJXppUe93Bgt81s9fvix3cwfj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRWpmjpWr2SZGaMXvtPVvjJtQVi9QuJ9U6gs3uc%2FCH4V9C5r%2Bf56zUwWGm1LmLCJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRf8FimKMpYqa9UJyPfC7mJmdJCegqmzwkc3WYw%2BxSNDVWPvSiOgl2YXShgnf2ei
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0iLmC3%2F0tt%2FfFx6dagrNq3T%2FoQtdRAA7MuYV2jA4ZIjO%2BKKVtoUJE5SMVV5ovck
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5aY1uPTSdP3TyXoi2eod2PX246jY3xNjcFQ7x0FF7wntyVkjvakuD66%2FVN7qMc1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FYrCSlm2Dfgl1cyRa7lXDjSwNBtwouwxSwnA1X4Qg86dlofVjTQtNvV47clpavT
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1054380 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,339.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  32,148      32,148      14,941.11       2,679.00            .00      17,206.89   46.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          240         240         100.32          18.00            .00         139.68   41.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      240         240         100.32          18.00            .00         139.68   41.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51360  401-K        1,100       1,100         495.50          78.30            .00         604.50   45.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           39.15 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           39.15 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,100       1,100         495.50          78.30            .00         604.50   45.0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        2,265       2,265       2,037.82            .00            .00         227.18   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       12,000      12,000       7,126.20       1,470.69       4,873.80            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           58.00 VND 016318 VCH204858 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49181778 EXAM                   104597

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FYrCSlm2Dfgl1cyRa7lXDjSwNBtwouwxSwnA1X4Qg86dlofVjTQtNvV47clpavT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVpyHkXzBYoz0fZbxfjfr55jRUrDjeeyxSOuOll1YtZwcuGlDKHKamqkOb7mnMpd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cm%2FZpweLSXkZK%2BY9o2WvD%2FMR%2BZHBUt3CGd2OI2FHmDitqtWSjrVSp7RNj8sr592j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V56ZjEttB1wCAI2odc4gUWTIr6egmdnjdMtO3thhPhft%2FcTMsBekLNQ9%2FWDd%2Fh8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVCBmKGR0SPakI0R5tjRW2Avg1sUzNSmCpjA2akF4WOR8AW%2BTWk8B%2BPUS6n9g0Ep
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxVJAgqVpWprBhfaAZ1ZHPjVCz5LPefOOJIm%2BaNs%2BgkdXWkpzEbm0lah7Ui602nV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNQZOvdx0cJWYR%2Bqp8w8Cz9DNxZGLUrlJqIEbyfyk6rH1amjq7P0%2F1dr4xMGPY7k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gl%2Bna6Yxg0ESrzQXM%2F0lCTfN3Wy1lPfHZOqxFZB34FY4Y%2B%2Fyq75tPEKeJKGC5G7B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRQ%2Fz%2BSvfKl87KVRElpybclTttbeZWKjIUZF5nDQgmazVZSP1ucBhek1T5gTl9u6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZPc66b7O76tILfnC228dYhvEOVIudAwHtlahrQP4i1OavwdEV1wiulMG5jsG3Ed
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fjn9%2F5g0wlT0rUrz4IEnDLlVURUbMqBBJUpJr7cJD3NZ4%2B9VheagyMjcWuR0c%2Bwi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJjB5Bm7yPRXclS0%2FZLgXrNzNV%2FtXDFeg6CD9RjMNLyfngLknNaq3Z%2BBPQ%2BXkxfH
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1054380 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -58.00 REF 016318 49181778 EXAM                 
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH204859 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48306548                        104598
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48306548                      
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH204860 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 47828738                        104599
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 47828738                      
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH204861 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48254886                        104600
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48254886                      
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          110.00 VND 016318 VCH204862 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48176993, 48176996              104601
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -110.00 REF 016318 48176993, 48176996            
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           55.00 VND 016318 VCH204863 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48120652                        104602
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -55.00 REF 016318 48120652                      
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          155.00 VND 016318 VCH204864 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 49253882 EXAM                   104603
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -155.00 REF 016318 49253882 EXAM                 
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          199.00 VND 016318 VCH204865 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48510867, 49211825, 48847017    104604
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -199.00 REF 016318 48510867, 49211825, 48847017  
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          165.00 VND 016318 VCH204866 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48484211, 48337599, 48181572    104605
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -165.00 REF 016318 48484211, 48337599, 48181572  
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           72.00 VND 016318 VCH204867 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS 48819831                        104606
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -72.00 REF 016318 48819831                      
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          491.69 VND 002083 VCH205199 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SPAY/NEUTER VOUCHERS             39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -491.69 VND 002083 PO 29024 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SPAY/NEUTER VOUCHERS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            12,000      12,000       7,126.20       1,470.69       4,873.80            .00  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          300         300          99.00            .00         201.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 300         300          99.00            .00         201.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         252.47            .00         245.29           2.24   99.6% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fjn9%2F5g0wlT0rUrz4IEnDLlVURUbMqBBJUpJr7cJD3NZ4%2B9VheagyMjcWuR0c%2Bwi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCVvU2kX0GtfUh1Bq5vuG6LRwiukY%2FSN4J4F8OWQPL7YgCeje0OZ7PfQmFU92Owx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbMDn1%2B%2B%2BBNmfZwcpp3nCWyXgX4SYn3SInRDvPT5FHzP0SpKBpRlUFcyzXko1%2BfB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m700VfHab3llHYRTWlhYecskJxwLXT1p1INsPr2WppQrnaurEdcUHbOX%2BVnEtAP9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWFiWUT0TDPWOZdoJ0luT38oNI4SxnVkqnirGeShJrqvR2bB7wpdTiNq3zFeawmq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRrdynbMdtF%2Bh40vMeomVJrYf%2BlhrGTEgPU1%2BSIJnmnFsFYzHHSTMqCXPry1t2xE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL0cBxLyvY9m2MLpFybzhp4Ml7O3iOAFGyznhr%2B7nDbLw4FwGwRihKeHosR2kg8p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5epyyeWnK1%2FIIN3%2FdT2p3mOBDcjgIkbYh%2BwG5nCY2gIrFyxUrDjFuVe1zsD%2FoJ%2BR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmpIDIZ1jRCS754gVzwGVZdyNISWwPoLim99BNOCKCAvYc3KD9dHWeCNkx5dwO%2FA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9g0DccgnG2KP7S5BGbT%2Br3BUxt7Ss8q1O%2Fs1rlBXLT1QEen%2FggYuEl4XIF%2BildwW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vz3YAzRdlu%2BegThLrv26hNDaPrD0ef9ManJd4zKrpGYfNYH2eXTRB0PRomIv4x7A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcdEhc%2BkOZT2DW1FWJno5YZ1srH4fChUGMtRtTebvDrZVpS5c15XmkanBYE%2FO4oS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XzIkdwkUS53Np9OoWe1BDAgidRgn3DziegWkV5UAFO4fsCXn5Ou3T9JhvN9LNUJd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=baFwmNx4suvmS2C8MItIQoyu9nF3C08HhjrItzJVhCuafYSpI%2FZWs4YqykqxyMJa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udOJiGCysQwR3r%2FqZ%2FA22PWpFqUNub8BJAk3LOWX5a%2FPLdGSaGrrVpoN3ykUVnQe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ezh88%2BUjZVzX4O2KAE%2Fm4uDlGi89Xn5MUbT4SgPRzFcBKyfOrISn8yJWxS5ROmjQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqiYVDc6LXR2N6L24GaNGI5Swhp%2BBn0gJF%2FWZMg16AzQN7%2FNlXxydiv8rrjGVljm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9i6%2Ba8REK2PJTcTM4rdcqH7Upd7vnGdrV3%2BucnWbJf6q4gD3%2FDI3TnwSspCvu6I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wg8yh%2BxHt96SacnmUbxWdtexYDq2sXvghrPefdGyX1Dqh07tFppJWBBPD6h%2BYD3b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lB9n8DTfLHKmGXxQWlWAImA9YCXFBSrSbs2ID1oNX2ysYzo6PJJexE8JHruvwZdp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jTH2xN3OemfTiVQZ0WIxnuaFxHYFQK1%2BugXo4LdARdujPQE%2FsRc05zIQieXc1jaC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BcLOAr0v3EiMJWIIRjzDhDQtClO7Og8KEQgF47O1Dn8aniYS%2Fm1uKbRyuzhsJX1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ka7%2FvgJtLdVvkkTuPNro1BYYfXglXiISVuIBhtZYdjDbKfeWzVCVHUntpCxZjye%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5HImkiKSPelpPmE5cCaUgBh1BClEUEX18I2r5PDUsiY1me1b%2BuDc3XrzNmUFFp5
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         252.47            .00         245.29           2.24   99.6%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP          200         200        -109.07        -237.86          71.21         237.86  -18.9% 

 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR         -237.86 REF DEC   PATTERSON VET CREDIT          

 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES            200         200        -109.07        -237.86          71.21         237.86  -18.9%
 
 

52014 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES              
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52014  DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE       30,000      30,000      20,369.46       1,540.01       5,276.55       4,353.99   85.5% 

 
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          331.50 VND 015486 VCH204855 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104593
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 POL         -331.50 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          104.21 VND 015486 VCH204856 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES                104594
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 POL         -104.21 VND 015486 PO 29021 PATTERSON VETERINARY MEDICAL SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           34.39 VND 002083 VCH205187 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GAS FOR PRESSURE WASHER          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -34.39 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GAS FOR PRESSURE WASHER   2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          225.30 VND 002083 VCH205191 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -225.30 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          136.00 VND 002083 VCH205192 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -136.00 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           76.95 VND 002083 VCH205193 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -76.95 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           16.72 VND 002083 VCH205194 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -16.72 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          337.92 VND 002083 VCH205195 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -337.92 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          186.32 VND 002083 VCH205200 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -186.32 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           45.80 VND 002083 VCH205203 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -45.80 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           44.90 VND 002083 VCH205205 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -44.90 VND 002083 PO 29023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SHELTER SUPPLIES          2022         

 
 

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES            30,000      30,000      20,369.46       1,540.01       5,276.55       4,353.99   85.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfMK4GQNS9Wzo0Yhi3S5QwvPuBmMFdhKuCU5UaVmsxTHyC2rCNEQ62krA3z5pHAr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYDRCPaK%2Bck4%2FxmkM7LQByWutWt3cEF3zU2wIKmLuCnm0L0mM0eSed7s58smRLh3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKg60YDzfI%2B0coCxbvBGD6qjVz2Gr57B1RbDKQAl3VdIpwkp1443MDhD77RbY2sy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78hPrS6qPg5ehUf5WvqM8yfyie0ftqbX3xnPy3Q6S92fRh46vtwhg4wx1tnjtbCv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9udxmHQE8EEnxcYG6yz5os9nRzFKfqeyquo6S3IFjsHgrn1Os8btbTLJmZNTi6GF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcgxAxQbUILWvZO2fV7dPFo2R0T7naTYdrImLNuhWx8AToNcoL5Ojwyw9xr6NbAm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lua7cxudA%2BLp6AUFcaAoyjgLWxdY7fOaESBp9LbO4N2PWqtrvH7qgJ7WsTngy%2B6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnUaNrWUB1w7%2BNEmlzqLCegZLx0uDD8PTPu%2BqyAQjx9aCOajNLrWkoJsSvtyAuuw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8GYhUsOmizaE3fo1Mo79JAufs4oaEmmYIyFY5K7NS0X3fuqfQXdiTFIdl0X9YmO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xn27fCkMdMN7jBpEycV5oCDr3CoftVd%2F1gbDLLGFiqJP%2BgHq5nggAiEJt%2BohJdy2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nzv8nCXDWquBqPt9kwIgspw9%2FbGdV4QhsVayTZrzj%2BOp%2BpPsz1l9Pn6A5wyx58I8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDIDuoABcOIcLo6R%2BT%2FiuK%2BC%2BWrABwheO3ND%2BFlRPNeqIcdOPIxr%2BMWKm6igkYGm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzfKriEc4E%2BcVhTFiNAc4Td6D2%2FNrfxwP4ZOkiKwu2tXyUWjGNeuvH14GFuSGla0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsZDsh3vS1s7KbH5%2BvNJKlVYYxc3qUf1vlK4lvMese%2FD%2FbOdiITg%2FeusI%2Bq1qPNM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPmm20EOqjzQBquwSCyia7EpDORIcUXdbxvw1a6z64RVENDEHY3rr1GvFfNL4mya
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZAxzd4R8hFrbiyFqEPaQytTVk8zMvQ8io3czUyl0KNW0B3LdVPH1aNbzr0crI4c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NptPMtpVdq%2BR0JfTFtlZVxONyqRJUkB05YwpbHLiWOLNtIsiSAbUCDxzbNs495R6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PBIT1ZdFD3adViL1B4cKVB6W1Nx805ZQS%2Fa3i1rvBQUO3T7XpUDE3LvgvMa3XwnX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X24cNCMmAUQiikx7%2F9P4L3Sk65CqSkI97QxBdBEZYdVRIwRaDrRww%2F2sQ3bGo98c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9CqGigNEO6CE%2B5IO%2B7sd3us8Pv3YqPl3v%2FMrZoSAQqKRwS2nVGjctLcBMhbC5Kx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H64dCIVNOy73H0GSgw74DaVv46n88cFQ9v5J7pP1aTwXlvsBMflZfJCHzQq%2Bz4jr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tAvIu%2BpbPNC3%2B24eSs%2Bs9V0SQsQPLTU6G8WbN3JiUWiLfGX39fT1h1hYgvc1eIAE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjtekCXw3VuStL132wUocaC5sACUNYriT1190phluCOzDHTh78Lz%2B7WqNVRcAnSX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXdbImHTSPCWXjs8XuRelDvYrmQZEf8dlT0nT6TVZwYbUG5ntB9vYrVNMUQg95yO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5oaZYAaccTDAH2lVnlXJjcp3Mjnn42qZuhvK7Hq8ksF%2BQEKxx%2BAl8gWbF2%2FxRXu
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52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES          800         800         388.84            .00         411.16            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                 800         800         388.84            .00         411.16            .00  100.0%
 
 

52031 ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52031  ANIMAL SHELTER CARE          500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER CARE                 500         500            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52032 SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52032  SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM       12,000      12,000       8,345.00         885.00       3,655.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 016318 VCH204868 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48968774, 4880616167, 4880   104607
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -300.00 REF 016318 SNP 48968774, 4880616167, 4880
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API           80.00 VND 016318 VCH204869 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48952108                    104608
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL          -80.00 REF 016318 SNP 48952108                  
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          205.00 VND 016318 VCH204870 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP MOON, 48734131              104609
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -205.00 REF 016318 SNP MOON, 48734131            
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH204872 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48679064                    104610
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48679064                  
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH204873 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 48656338                    104611
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 48656338                  
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 API          100.00 VND 016318 VCH204874 GRANDVIEW ANIMAL HOS SNP 46025936                    104612
2022/06/000252 12/22/2021 COL         -100.00 REF 016318 SNP 46025936                  

 
 

TOTAL SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM              12,000      12,000       8,345.00         885.00       3,655.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52033 ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52033  ADOPTION ASSISTANCE            0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNg0IKUmJqtp%2BVlTjyAy3mdkeYbLslinTC1vIdNeLMp1QX9sEj68wvzZCtKqQi5M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9c9bd39LV2FDVAfLRPZkxmRaFNQiYwKlEN9S%2FWacR%2FPsOebl8iMxE3gki4BLMa1v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFwnmwmFynTdR9PKjCRCmz6SwjF%2B97CP7l37j%2BBhOD2Z37c90rcqLv2M7VKD0mQR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxRoGVgCT216XAp1AL%2BFEEROy5Y1D8Y%2FLYdkHPZ4bXdyYpGI1%2Bq1qQuxe7CmHN8v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7Tam%2FMyRV80qjJXdYBsUajRsk1LGikxpVvWDNOYzs6XKyYziD9BMNwBunannbnS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WkL%2BuJv4bfh%2FwPY6AkzYZSupvbQ75dREqADMgNQQ%2Fkf2lp041gojkC74LFQR0YUi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZhPo2vWmUEvbLURKa7IX4EUeuaCx6eXGTeSvxIwYS%2BcYk1CXMJ1b7NOugeNJL9e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MTBUFUFmFVZrPbZZXIHuLeu5nLQtQyRgghWWtBlSs%2FelVFtGDTWl5%2BOIs7I83%2Bt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykMEi3AVsGUPA3rsqf9EH5Sw%2FJXC8D9CXUC0JePPr2Rn25l3yLwiDUvFuue1%2BAel
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcLQrKEF3vd9t5nBLwW3h8F6PRXGv2eYVn6skcwGWUy6GYkoQuoAoaAdsBsv1ozL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wtGM9CfjsIuWtYZW%2FXv4jvT118TziAipc3rP0zweOhLd3UmqDGmS619nPI5AYuj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dtyUzPGAOHWX7rymQVA61rDPW5DxUN%2BzEYhTGayX%2B5ARkXoaMTShBcRQnauMuiw7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FyNIzTXUm7zHcnDATpKcRVbADVJNRVUy6ugZg7hBFnLiYc3bFT6f7UBU9Ez%2FsCHa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z61deDhRbWRJLZnS9pLcVPKvUoJcdi%2F2hsBHFDkem%2FkwhW82CWvrLEQylXrO0rCY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WtFn3GVn3cBwOHsVgbkTwGUfEgbyQliU%2Bg78d%2B0Ybz%2BE9EzJQJHWDGgMNBF0kYGt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPf3vQ5nIDNic7nSAiPQc%2B4ZSKQZ2y%2Fwt5nYGARFMQ6wgGcC0NdbtZI0kQFgXEgn
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TOTAL ADOPTION ASSISTANCE                   0         430            .00            .00            .00         430.00     .0%
 
 

52044 RABIES VACCINATIONS                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52044  RABIES VACCINATIONS        1,500       1,500       1,105.00            .00         395.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RABIES VACCINATIONS               1,500       1,500       1,105.00            .00         395.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52060  UNIFORMS        1,500       1,500         400.00         100.00         600.00         500.00   66.7% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH205188 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BOOTS                            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29022 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BOOTS                     2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          1,500       1,500         400.00         100.00         600.00         500.00   66.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE          900         900         660.15         117.97         239.85            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          117.97 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -117.97 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                900         900         660.15         117.97         239.85            .00  100.0%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1054380 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA        7,000       9,851       4,977.85       1,369.25       1,075.11       3,798.04   61.4% 

 
2022/06/000247 12/29/2021 POE           85.00 VND 000173 PO 29690 TODD BROTHERS PLUMBI PLUMBING REPAIR                       
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          151.33 VND 002083 VCH205189 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -151.33 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           30.96 VND 002083 VCH205190 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -30.96 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          139.96 VND 002083 VCH205196 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS                39002

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRTCEa2szayg5dsgmYG%2Bk%2BGcjga4S0YC%2Fdn77cDB7OfCQXkviz%2BN5Zc7hW4GvB9W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Io1aEd%2BX0omBcLzEiiZmuXEi4mnuXwwwVAn8n%2BCJnp8aA%2FggQ2O%2BpfL8fa3n9zl2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADRg0yV8Nt6fCx6SawqPmwga4WYIfXdC5le3flsa7sUyK2cSTkIEAPx3WCFaWApD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVOG4CppBWB%2FwfueTLVZiSRcs04YBqPewpFt1jc%2BdMrz3s5kHRyxnCyGhvSBbqXi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2SBoD4Zm%2BNH%2BVN8X6%2FWMDbljtiE2uoNq0YfQXIWUYdRP%2FDYJ4ifQ%2FiMQP8tF14e2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26YtjKiJa5WNhYwU6g7uDp6BpzPTuAX9uFuYWyBajMmwc1ls8BT%2BOujZyEHIdZQi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dlqhW8CIWKirn2ufEJusyYbS%2BQzy%2B9iVaxBUAnQviZbgoCJcE5w%2BAMX%2B93h9uDTn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd4rz1GmGTJDQINkG9pHvo9JZ5cDOBZLnHNetE%2BY%2F0WMAGoLyaYLHNcqsRdiloWG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ida7JkgLGP%2BROs82gx2FRlozcWmXELkA%2BakmNwOdnZaapjJJV%2FJXx46eGwYXojh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEXCRCtBlKPCB0nTm3xD1nXdIwMwHblg9COjyOXv3le0MAnEV9MbE1qCCkxkx9RS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5bh%2Bwda9ka%2Ba1gqXaDko8BoN%2BN%2BLc4VU8DNWFIwjR%2BLVn3UMf7YD1HblLhvQ1zD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3Z%2FCejZQih0zgiIKKzjT1eb8h93hriZpIG%2FT%2FXyZDlIbFYhPcCTc6xxToBkSmZ0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9ombh%2BIqj4SF27lBbTKkvLQoI1%2BsUlHkVJWcbaqIhKqajhYYiW%2FQtWkWyBvTEkY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocSyuARk4vrscRt4Pr%2BWaZxutdIasOk0uPP9T9oCSZgOYtiLdgMihILQz3cULF1A
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1054380 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -139.96 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDINGS/GROUNDS         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API        1,047.00 VND 002083 VCH205198 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANOPY                           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL       -1,047.00 VND 002083 PO 29018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANOPY                    2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN        7,000       9,851       4,977.85       1,369.25       1,075.11       3,798.04   61.4%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054380 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500         129.07         105.10         370.93            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           49.55 VND 002083 VCH205201 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -49.55 VND 002083 PO 29014 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           55.55 VND 002083 VCH205202 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -55.55 VND 002083 PO 29014 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500         129.07         105.10         370.93            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500         431.00            .00         450.00         619.00   58.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500         431.00            .00         450.00         619.00   58.7%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54300  UTILITIES       12,000      12,000       5,629.17         707.90         661.83       5,709.00   52.4% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd4rz1GmGTJDQINkG9pHvo9JZ5cDOBZLnHNetE%2BY%2F0WMAGoLyaYLHNcqsRdiloWG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0uYl%2BSaYCZy2M8ZQkT9SRig3%2BxRlc6eOHiUpupOXzhZu4aRky%2FMa3fJI8DgcX%2FP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Khf6pMSzdbFPJQdpPDEibutI7JKRFTEd54bqNeymrXSCXrXfvesOzc7ZwO7sZhMh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xrgUAM58yn3qG9hW2a0m477%2BjC%2BU46miUyd3mWQtnw0cwhdRIV0L6CjCzuhmaKJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZAUHJgThNcVQJO8vWxg7PiRGS0YAY6JUOD%2FEcTjZsxz2dS%2FHmJMRx%2B75ODCagGM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EoaZ5jTWe9ZYg1I6HgpqYRLRn8LC9nWKoKyRfIA7D8MIM7lFS34RY%2FqLsXkQV4Tk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeyGJnK3HivlaZhZVPxFirtgI1V2SW8uEWyG6z7btBCgvM%2FrmTEmCuiuk9QbTX8u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztWM1NKO29rz0OO4Wvxc32nGSh9pmgq2CVsUbazhDY71yoRi7UhXNT2XoelfUUXb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NnSyxfgDwOWMppS5%2FLeOYDQqqiaE1bpdaA%2BkNyEWH%2FmgoZKdDau7LVSBR0mNdXca
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=intU4hHoCjBOfWmGcpU2PitYiVud5hRnx97LMCtmp00fnwcUhO2y%2BkxDDFmZ7pSi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDw6NodsxAMl1Bq7qsiNBd1NMURM2Dm7aDHyF3vC4z8LoPOvjgDaqYgswB%2BAkHxX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8BqHRgni1%2ByFyVEblRoa0j6Z8x2uJ3dqkSMEElP7812X6PRKnHPCR%2FXVG%2F2ZSf6


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    103
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4380     ANIMAL SHELTER                     APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054380 54300  UTILITIES
2022/06/000251 12/22/2021 API           55.90 VND 001011 VCH204852 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER                 104578
2022/06/000251 12/22/2021 POL          -55.90 VND 001011 PO 29019 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE WATER AND SEWER           2022         
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN          652.00 REF DEC   ANIMAL SHELTER                

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        12,000      12,000       5,629.17         707.90         661.83       5,709.00   52.4%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1054380 54400  ADVERTISING          400         400         173.90          58.21         226.10            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           58.21 VND 002083 VCH205197 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADVERTISING                      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -58.21 VND 002083 PO 29011 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADVERTISING               2022         

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         400         400         173.90          58.21         226.10            .00  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054380 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS          500         500         130.00            .00         370.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                500         500         130.00            .00         370.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER - EXPENSE        275,113     278,394     140,456.04      20,476.67      19,722.83     118,215.13   57.5%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER                  275,113     278,394     140,456.04      20,476.67      19,722.83     118,215.13   57.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      275,113     278,394     140,456.04      20,476.67      19,722.83     118,215.13
 

4920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT               
_________________________________________

 
1054920 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
57203 ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMMERCE     
_________________________________________

 
1054920 57203  ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER O       76,500      76,500      31,875.00       6,375.00      44,625.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000078 12/08/2021 API        6,375.00 VND 006091 VCH204504 YADKIN COUNTY ECONOM Yadkin County Economic Develop   104326

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8BqHRgni1%2ByFyVEblRoa0j6Z8x2uJ3dqkSMEElP7812X6PRKnHPCR%2FXVG%2F2ZSf6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlKzISujz8fbY%2F24LMC6dE8WL3%2B7y6b%2ByOVO1uKqs%2FWbF3G1o96Xml7kMv7oZdQ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3JtsHwAFmkAnx7nRHCFWhL7M6WbTsvHKi0oeEgJ7tRAQrvMn0EdFlI8iMLM97CE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thk2DOt57rTcghDFM9EvPdbaO4YDspVo1qx9jxt28gRpTBlsjKc9vYZXQaRlxenG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQAu4WU2SQrQRw82Rl2vkQ4NjQLyLfVNp%2BSedcqozjHZcOihjTexgIddbCluQexv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4Xe21kVzCs4tpQYExSiG5%2BcJfGR9iR2rqNMfvOGMbGY4EIxsydAJv5a5VsQGCKV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jemtkfBUhqRMv00jmjvAvfLnJrZOT6p6EqrVWGu32Ewnow9TSi0b8F7kVYbNKAh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5O5Cuak7PHrYCANW31UwV8NPnJZVf2TBWj%2FuxjIiKMGJyRZXGrFprj0hSy4jcl5P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uczXME987a2cbrnybzAbGiqadK0bbkpntEmApuHXAYxAk%2F0zByba00dww3l7sZCU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0tYb6F4MgJ3MmFzjHkkZQ0XKuB8FhViPyfgXg1OZuEgCthwctmTZsBfMYQqslVO


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    104
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4920     ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT               APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1054920 57203  ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER O
2022/06/000078 12/08/2021 COL       -6,375.00 REF 006091 Yadkin County Economic Develop

 
 

TOTAL ECON.DEVEL-CHAMBER OF COMME       76,500      76,500      31,875.00       6,375.00      44,625.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT-EXPENS       76,500      76,500      31,875.00       6,375.00      44,625.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT             76,500      76,500      31,875.00       6,375.00      44,625.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       76,500      76,500      31,875.00       6,375.00      44,625.00            .00
 

4922 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS      
_________________________________________

 
1054922 ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1054922 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE                  25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECON.DEVELOP.PROJ.-EXPENSE       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJEC       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00
 

4950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      
_________________________________________

 
1054950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uczXME987a2cbrnybzAbGiqadK0bbkpntEmApuHXAYxAk%2F0zByba00dww3l7sZCU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6o39%2F27bIsS0gFl%2Bvt3OR6HFqgheDBNC9O5WidpnnfzcSO8yiTbFmNYnswSSJvB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqdJtZL%2BhhaujYH94sBL%2FRqyzLNMmmzdKVzk79DYeNlVPLTVCCVQYdXh%2FpESzeIT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSA7%2FbxQDd3ECIbxKCQS6Hkwkdw2BJ1o%2BREBy%2ByvaALIP7gOsnK2iRDDoU4g5dRN


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    105
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.           75          75          67.48            .00            .00           7.52   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          500         500         199.95          39.99         279.93          20.12   96.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 500         500         199.95          39.99         279.93          20.12   96.0%
 
 

51717 CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGENT       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 51717  CONTRACTED SERV.-STA      215,960     215,960      78,520.91      16,181.76            .00     137,439.09   36.4% 

 
2022/06/000292 12/02/2021 GEN       16,181.76 REF DEC   NC COOP EXT NOVEMBER PAYROLL  

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV.-STATE AGEN      215,960     215,960      78,520.91      16,181.76            .00     137,439.09   36.4%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,000       3,000         684.90         471.58       1,934.10         381.00   87.3% 

 
2022/06/000203 12/20/2021 POE          119.00 VND 002174 PO 29684 DIRT ROAD GRAPHICS  Volunteer Appreciation Cards          
2022/06/000215 12/21/2021 API          119.00 VND 002174 VCH204790 DIRT ROAD GRAPHICS  Volunteer Appreciation Cards    104514
2022/06/000215 12/21/2021 POL         -119.00 VND 002174 PO 29684 DIRT ROAD GRAPHICS  Volunteer Appreciation Car2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           45.00 VND 002083 VCH205089 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -45.00 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           12.00 VND 002083 VCH205090 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -12.00 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           64.27 VND 002083 VCH205092 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -64.27 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          231.31 VND 002083 VCH205095 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -231.31 VND 002083 PO 29216 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and Materials    2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9l%2B128IiCm%2FIT4KMFlc7E%2F5b91eKq0eQE5sKSWaPb9p3PzUgrNrby26ulwASGIv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwEHk2Cd53yihM441Ek%2BntdU7lyK66rixzWJely1hTUeSF%2FsUxri7sBkuRg9cMl3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krOrwVVQArK42Vz5UOY0rjHYTvrqwZ8xo%2BPV4k5wAMRxC%2BosECFgbRgzrukO4HSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0qVRrTyNVls%2BPSYMWVxXHVWAC8pMw7YSe%2BPWANa8ycKUuhAylOmYe1%2BoqBGm%2FWl9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gy4v2Hh9cQwm2B3dvLN4vZ93s56SuzXfnsrXpXiyFVe7%2BxpKDj3KYMd0%2BwHbF1cx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sq7ysIkQILe83eI%2F%2B0fRtLjMKyjYSlXtYApiN2r4jW3AHj8j15PI19D1cC%2ButQeT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewLHtSGy6p9ksEawL5RWegTR%2BxJRMUencRjssikKc8XpxoQBvgP8%2FJERZMtA6oZQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WzsbkO%2FxGUztcAO4D24n1F0qEE04dlL6F3YvA1l6uoiwOg1i8PoYgSqQHfVKNPJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BnR%2BX5ZspkE7WWsXhC8te6pnno6BUnOKsttEp%2FPIaSWzPM9HsZ7ob29QQlycSgn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dn7V49XbxrAP2bDriGOYl%2BjUujXoOogQoDEmkgINFutuuQtK%2FeMsaSCNbGnm33eB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfxGHt%2BMGVhZTi6RohgL3ElEKo33aHKeoG6rIcQT6ad0byf48I1c43DPBtR1hGWC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IL9felV2lUgigW5VMgpVcA65gPzNyQAnL5WYx5AVmT9P72%2BcXJ37wgQbj0cWDK9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3F7nRCycUQole2tT1J4m0VMIiKaszByoEkV7DmhaoyT21qN%2FbwgHhf1%2FeZpfcCKs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FGlr6qaO4K%2BorBbdtPbHtZf%2FqQhaqCEnIuspgfoJv7XtF3hodqEdVpw8dHH8K2C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YCJKX8m4whw%2B14IEvoeYDDi5SdlEc%2FOFvh0PE8sCgu7FXaPvq01kQ3zD1UgxBu%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jK6psJwBKBOk%2BrJ%2FOj14UQIYtG700LWWN5WJ3dxmT%2FeaAp1otpXebQR9T%2FCrKAKI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BaH4jfm7xcfgZK8bBbSApB5Dih7EifAu8L8lYohmqxwp5PQbEPATpFF3QWAXwCA


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    106
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              3,000       3,000         684.90         471.58       1,934.10         381.00   87.3%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI        1,000       1,000         155.67            .00         644.33         200.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS           1,000       1,000         155.67            .00         644.33         200.00   80.0%
 
 

52017 DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 52017  DISTRICT COMMITTEE E          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DISTRICT COMMITTEE EXPENSE          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

53005 BEAUTIFICATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53005  BEAUTIFICATION          300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BEAUTIFICATION                      300         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

53006 GARDEN GRANT                       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53006  GARDEN GRANT            0       1,175       1,026.07         243.84            .00         148.93   87.3% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            4.00 VND 002083 VCH205091 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -4.00 VND 002083 PO 29464 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT       2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          239.84 VND 002083 VCH205093 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -13.77 VND 002083 PO 29464 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ROTARY GARDEN GRANT       2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX39mIKu2aS0dz36GtW4STRLr61LrugLz6CKvNeQUuHwkLtr4oSyU5QM8ho35eKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nurjCfqAQ8dU2TlTUgR2Mjmff2PZgzEfFi4t8Y%2FwnWOF90qS%2BPiQuCg4UHkSSI4y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF9GcFEYmX38NgXcaLuodHzXn3VW0DqlQS0uBZKmO%2Br%2BngrNbyf1VzhmVkXEWkKN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LEX%2BfYo9MwuAbHVo0PcsDNYcNfsdgG9O0Eh%2FQ66toUFY1sovuiC42cSUqIh3AMnE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYAsAC9ovOgVgFsxFm007tpVXX8dWy7Mk4PFAp3PRl3ttikCtZ8gBx3qmaKrEcMq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ER%2Fbpds%2BhdxjQwNs%2FQzQ9OYmM7jr7p8bHySm%2FnR2nOwxi%2BpD7eNtWgn2oVS5xIpA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9qB7NqwH4pLQA3o9ao0vzlCH32gNkvhwuospgVaXBEz8cvOO%2FG01fGn9obNwWgz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJ%2BymwxFHwATC8n0BIH2XV6a8cCHAjviQmvJ7JFPSyfi8K4n9ZJ1WKYdgUdo0PFQ
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
4950     COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL GARDEN GRANT                          0       1,175       1,026.07         243.84            .00         148.93   87.3%
 
 

53050 INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 53050  INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS        1,700       1,700         506.13          85.06         923.87         270.00   84.1% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           20.07 VND 002083 VCH205086 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -20.07 VND 002083 PO 29215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop       2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           64.99 VND 002083 VCH205096 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -64.99 VND 002083 PO 29215 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Instructor Workshop       2022         

 
 

TOTAL INSTRUCTOR WORKSHOPS              1,700       1,700         506.13          85.06         923.87         270.00   84.1%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000          50.00          50.00            .00         950.00    5.0% 

 
2022/06/000203 12/15/2021 POE           50.00 VND 009374 PO 29679 NCAE4-HA            Remittance in notes                   
2022/06/000238 12/21/2021 API           50.00 VND 009374 VCH204791 NCAE4-HA            Remittance in notes             104565
2022/06/000238 12/21/2021 POL          -50.00 VND 009374 PO 29679 NCAE4-HA            Remittance in notes       2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000          50.00          50.00            .00         950.00    5.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054950 54250  POSTAGE          150         150           2.40            .00         147.60            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             150         150           2.40            .00         147.60            .00  100.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        3,600       3,600       1,788.15          30.00       1,499.01         312.84   91.3% 

 
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API           30.00 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL          -30.00 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rx6vitw%2FrDF18LyimH6h45Dgts%2FSZCzqiMco%2BIyAoX5EM%2FAJoGAgLE7QHbOZ%2FbX8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AKSDXwTLhnZIrSykIAwl3NUGC3ls8lxA6t3FmeLGNxx7myZIspPllb3nY%2BWpd1P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYOpj40MssXQtuUNVSynwgks55L6q020Mc78k1WwqBzRlOQVp%2FJp0JTgxabRSaET
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xkUBv9jCEk6yfU7zIN%2B0rjPOPHEdPaNc6Pb8BMPEZtuXX4DsLi7ev7OKW46RIWt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlmzyXMKqVPEOyGk4yUl6K8O3AJtA87kQl3tUGQ2iFUXcSczpv%2FrIMTn8jDSVPyH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvJYHBoLMWQvdUfobgEjUkyA4hO0F%2BpSHwr8OgkidBbl2psRPGKBHkXbpzwXsW8l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4rsCq8lrc5vP68vYf7hDe4%2FhNJbQcg0U1vuci6HoOYG1AFgSaVgChG3ODW0w0B3d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32876tmophB3RGIYID%2BngXh1gz4wdbdHSKH9jEluaBAMxM8Ng4RHNU1qMdfEd6Ki
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6U3btdsAYACBEN36WFojp9xtIJWsajISPzvJ2DAN%2BojZPxqjSNaD19tOitC0te0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TmFy%2BYDuJ%2F65H23XcihelCC7ogwPQJOOvFo5%2FRRsrrORstOsDSoyMGRAXC2NKocq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7L09d%2F6N1EWyzexZBnWuK8lTaTPY%2BO77IYIkIHxB3fyZB21eY55v64%2FxBylINEM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZYQqs7CxVRDbQfA1iXpech3qPqYd%2BK1ZIYaFY2S8mJ71oUlCQ96tjlbYrODxZKU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dU0nCiKvDE8givVgbndNrlisScgW5hQQ8Bf3ecKI6ig%2B68V%2BDvnAadYIMU%2FQwWA6
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TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 3,600       3,600       1,788.15          30.00       1,499.01         312.84   91.3%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,000       1,000         735.00         100.00            .00         265.00   73.5% 

 
2022/06/000071 12/08/2021 POE          100.00 VND 005511 PO 29660 YADKIN COUNTY CHAMBE Membership Dues                       
2022/06/000129 12/13/2021 API          100.00 VND 000504 VCH204620 YADKIN COUNTY CHAMBE Membership Dues                 104392
2022/06/000129 12/13/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 000504 PO 29660 YADKIN COUNTY CHAMBE Membership Dues           2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,000       1,000         735.00         100.00            .00         265.00   73.5%
 
 

55511 COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55511  COOPERATIVE EXT PROG        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEE        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

55512 SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT              
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55512  SHORE COMMUNITY GRAN            0       1,171       1,144.12            .00          26.88            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHORE COMMUNITY GRANT                 0       1,171       1,144.12            .00          26.88            .00  100.0%
 
 

55513 4H PROGRAM                         
_________________________________________

 
1054950 55513  4H PROGRAM            0       9,269       1,967.43         386.35         711.82       6,589.75   28.9% 

 
2022/06/000044 12/07/2021 POE          244.25 VND 002279 PO 29656 N AND TEES          Payable to; N & Tee's Screen P         
2022/06/000112 12/13/2021 API          244.25 VND 002279 VCH204603 N AND TEES          Payable to; N & Tee's Screen P   104379
2022/06/000112 12/13/2021 POL         -244.25 VND 002279 PO 29656 N AND TEES          Payable to; N & Tee's Scre2022         
2022/06/000230 12/21/2021 POE           60.00 VND 007642 PO 29686 DAVIE COUNTY FINANCE Davie County 4-H Account Egg L         
2022/06/000289 12/29/2021 API           60.00 VND 007642 VCH204926 DAVIE COUNTY FINANCE Davie County 4-H Account Egg L   104661
2022/06/000289 12/29/2021 POL          -60.00 VND 007642 PO 29686 DAVIE COUNTY FINANCE Davie County 4-H Account E2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           18.00 VND 002083 VCH205085 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National Ban    39002

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDhKjkOqhX6Msvc6rxBFbX0cn3YIyvaxqPqcDOx6ZiC32iZkDXO%2Fu%2B24yAw0%2F4zF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxLkgTTsBEwTIOLPxjSwnPyNm3Bh9oRjRReDWhJmdLAHtQ9gCg0lgIUgGnz2LD7W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRtyrtj4jMzwTTIdpoOnfnQd5mKUI1VzdiEdNtuJzMfB6vpRPfjiY4NIH35nEcCD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BQIrnVk1mS3KJnci4H4mij559qPxnY3mn9jkrkSek%2BT9mA9mCeVMGAYm1cn36Oj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99UI%2BI%2B2wvE39bvbmqdArr%2F8mBu1LxtuEdUYmmpNFqRDYAIDV1Fc%2FufVA%2BrOVm%2FG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5FKzX2utfqhvwJJE7S8x0dfpuY021LSYmx6HVQUcSNQJOcq95tS4Sc0aaORnwVF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DrR%2FbN1FgaWuQ5HaC1tqSs1290NmqE89X0sMdPKJiDq0YNAXc7B22V%2BvyPLvPZxy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ba8XWi0pbm%2ByK8fSKg6HGGFayEtplT9C%2BlLeAMKE48mA%2FRsDXH9Y6qDnhrVuYXXM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaMcSml0rvZtTcizE7jeyCrGFiicGgoQW5yW7cnsKKrYwrhcnHSaefsWv7ciiyP2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICP1JxqXstewd7A%2ByM%2BMolUVfB33lBj7rONoeWSfJkuzIzHIKuzaNHUa0IF7MoiM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7A8Zo5HOQbcdM3CPuKcg6Skg68N3HpWBRwxlB0r6rGO%2BsYD9BX%2BdxL91mlk0W%2Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsEijjR1tO5mRmNDegZxYnxHZIJ9ooQiKjPQo77VIAZ6tbzQ8lx%2FN34AlK44CHPp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bV6B10KCPa7iZCgCpTHoY%2FpiNX1uapliQH7Zyr0h5g5ifyUc2zZbqagm6lQ%2BVdh1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VTKoVM5A8DOAsPN%2BGYqs2jV0S9FxIig31SxnCAdNcGOKHfGbHZ3a3JKtb8iSMDG
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1054950 55513  4H PROGRAM
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -18.00 VND 002083 PO 29509 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           12.95 VND 002083 VCH205087 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National Ban    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -12.95 VND 002083 PO 29509 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           51.15 VND 002083 VCH205088 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National Ban    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -51.15 VND 002083 PO 29509 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4-H Account First National2022         

 
 

TOTAL 4H PROGRAM                            0       9,269       1,967.43         386.35         711.82       6,589.75   28.9%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-EXPEN      230,085     241,700      86,848.21      17,588.58       6,167.54     148,684.25   38.5%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVI      230,085     241,700      86,848.21      17,588.58       6,167.54     148,684.25   38.5%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      230,085     241,700      86,848.21      17,588.58       6,167.54     148,684.25
 

4960 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      132,245     142,245      62,677.20      10,563.41            .00      79,567.80   44.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        5,109.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          345.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        5,109.20 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                132,245     142,245      62,677.20      10,563.41            .00      79,567.80   44.1%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          700         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       700         700            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DrR%2FbN1FgaWuQ5HaC1tqSs1290NmqE89X0sMdPKJiDq0YNAXc7B22V%2BvyPLvPZxy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAcjgzeGaDEi%2BfmMOT%2BlIjbOb7pijyE%2FXFEZSXIOFkn3UzJUpT%2B00k5UBPl6uAP2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9UdZtgh6WgM7WWtVnVo8xMIoLbQi0034EEUP6nzasdyERtz1Swk2j1gvnYxBIZX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0wMju%2BBcq%2F5Tk1hfbf6rgn68xuENM10mg7nB8UoHU6OO16%2BHt3zVulVPhWFICRD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIrTte6v2YQYN50JnON5K5Z8Gbgz8yee%2B%2FQcKk3WsBBshp97WPQrE0YFWWM9%2BTe8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vym53xUphRQ9axYkQOx7Agl0K5WOsfnnhWNBD2lYeEoMnufKbS6CgHF0KL6wPKSv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDKMIz4Vm2GIMapzt6J6%2B039Cgk%2BCst7j1SHfI%2BhmIam961Nreh8DOuaQ3qnsbFT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmUZs7Sgb5FTXVkQVGRk297mERjn8Av%2FzvN8GSMbVI3rTmadnLVv2zLrK5c9XVta
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQDRDfVYNxgeobaEcPtQrmoG89AROahgg2SXIwPd2WHEBqsRppc5pZ66d9cD336q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hymTMZ%2FtscTxJbUkyas63b5LM5VD8bVkys%2FGzW6YyfV2GLmlqGvU7JS2BLrIlnuF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2%2BlSLBTvJeokOlKBF0nJrVcKZZrd16ShhFsvXf04AO47KXO8QYZ5ckQhUQkNUDz
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1054960 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        4,500       4,500            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        8,865       8,865       3,863.36         650.89            .00       5,001.64   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          314.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           21.39 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          314.75 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   8,865       8,865       3,863.36         650.89            .00       5,001.64   43.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51310  MEDICARE        2,075       2,075         903.52         152.23            .00       1,171.48   43.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           73.61 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            5.01 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           73.61 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,075       2,075         903.52         152.23            .00       1,171.48   43.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51330  RETIREMENT       16,525      16,525       7,118.24       1,166.92            .00       9,406.76   43.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          583.46 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          583.46 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,525      16,525       7,118.24       1,166.92            .00       9,406.76   43.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=542ZjdciSSuLfRjdMv7sgA2z%2FbQCyJR2hA9SDfBb9meA%2FQcvzgzaTAoTvWPF%2BsPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggBIOYbaToYSKcBFlzQR9z9vsJYiIcPMEHE7nCfG3NtdbDhAJhDoQZLeedMR0tuZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjiDZEchKjffkuS8HIsRruqvrpk5P%2BF5VE2IMjAz5rBmwjJ5o8xg3fqU4LvZXcTX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jv%2F2ldh5edyf4XXKPf3qqs8VnVTGXk7BE9iO6SJ1YSldUn0Won%2B10XWdV2nokgUL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObAfv0iFI%2FLxlBhTHGAMrlU3i2ZQDKmhOYuiZy7m%2BoHOtzdSwIVZmr3iR70Y36Mj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecX30DnmNub68M4GJpKRk0u4c8v4vqs%2BKtDzbGkB5tVODoAKA39EGRIKr4Vky2t3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRE2MB1ZH6jUMtDnJuM11b91Uuu4BlNOpbN7xesfW84C4pd%2FRXF%2BoLLbECO8QIIH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV0sgrGGiMiyZ5Hju4zau4Ji9bvo2slcC8Y2YRBpqon7iRzFP5KxR9YSZcK6S81R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gs%2BKaBa1AUbSOzlbmHY%2FjEYlRmM5szAjC8g%2BQ2GtlSKSTpJVJpgLJ6nR8Dym0lpT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Sn3R%2BdPmIBJA6tOzRVEQnv2She8J9K9831H2idGIkjWn8o3Uz%2F5nRQ2Md44HT3A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BKB%2FSukcaJ35z8mLrb8kOEveLQXMR8sL%2BWjrUFu8Qt86EoJKZwW9dUahn1Q3Xmg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFng%2FLOAHd%2B6TATTIhVktwyZc3oNoIyiPpWB1bqocL%2B1Z%2FCBQXRW5%2B%2BV9fE%2B8LLz
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1054960 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      11,044.04       1,961.94            .00      14,335.96   43.5% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          980.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          980.97 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      11,044.04       1,961.94            .00      14,335.96   43.5%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          70.49          12.52            .00         139.51   33.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            6.26 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.26 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          70.49          12.52            .00         139.51   33.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51360  401-K        1,460       1,460         439.81          72.10            .00       1,020.19   30.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           36.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           36.05 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,460       1,460         439.81          72.10            .00       1,020.19   30.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        3,110       3,110       2,798.07            .00            .00         311.93   90.0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       10,000      10,000         178.60            .00            .00       9,821.40    1.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kTyTpeR46TNxHrFNODUWvhwWwEDao%2BYdsWSbXTMz%2F5BMYZsULp%2FH0bg9PZBw7dX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtOoE6ds53PQbEs7S7JK4M3%2Fr6HSqfQppBUkDYKwrVcxeJc27W5AbW3VjatOkrvP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtQ4YAxuGcLVhtyayStT6FxSejYsUOlx7t5OBY29k3Tnt4Js45FJTcSWwYU0KRzt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8n%2BqYc5iR3kxW%2FJ4reRZ106%2BShKeTUvRt%2BhKnnydpVR%2F2vL%2Fp9IG296Gqb9Fytr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTI%2B9EY6%2BA7w9ZR%2BDmPWbEbsMQci3kjBZmcOEv1gOJv18yx2JZ1j1V8BsM2loFQs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jcntmarpk42h6Ikh%2BuVkXAQaZ4c4ZTld67XxwTP3SK1NOgp6%2BucbeIKujBcutOZY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2yliXLrfcjfwmUzMNN0ibQ2fBOyiR13g7Z1vka9fxleayfe%2F%2FdFMZf0l7dxJSB%2Fy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gB4seI38vhOzKsn6c4FL6lr1tWuBqp0AfM5BIOo9ik6UErQJMW9FpsryPBXmdERA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajdKuf%2Blh2yStojbclUIb19VSmNV%2FwgBTXlzfV2OrrvTMMiAuJsqDveXW6QAhate
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iq9xpAVoNT0rt8c8aj%2FHYT32PfS2Txm8yc6bRjZau2HuF8ldZdUJmzcygc3DkLHX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4srD8IeKCY9ATS5%2BCOE6btyDAIiDjkQO8VAjNG0XJ%2F6%2FO5lLjjQcNIzhRaNVk75F
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TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES            10,000      10,000         178.60            .00            .00       9,821.40    1.8%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 51751  VEHICLE LEASE        3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                     3,000       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          750         750          97.03            .00         648.28           4.69   99.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                750         750          97.03            .00         648.28           4.69   99.4%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52060  UNIFORMS          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 

52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52081  SALES TAX          300         300          12.75            .00            .00         287.25    4.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX                           300         300          12.75            .00            .00         287.25    4.3%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE        3,000       3,000       1,381.45         243.70       1,618.55            .00  100.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxnsuDvfdDg9lM3ccB%2FLDUzDT3iDGZ2UtO1MurLnJvcnovFZLG%2BJskWleXl6Sld9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OSQ7fv8nZJK9bnYxeBMEY0CM%2BGWsFFArlr%2BVPVoPO%2F%2FBu0cMiZTuSc4VpqQjyN0g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Er%2BGt73M7Oy0RWtUSjK3%2B9LpMGqQlfoAYX%2FoHsyUWQzYZm%2BzM6Da3BD1opUmWooM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ps8trFKxZhN6n9Qai%2BEUksjsmu3ijveSHPBVOcFJZZ2cmhiuIVIAu3315FUCivzA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YAkogvgDW%2F9Z9sC46SCCHZUIKyZrdGpQKfJ4iDyHhqTbLf5%2BgBQO%2BB5MrSR0%2BZRN
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2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          243.70 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -243.70 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       1,381.45         243.70       1,618.55            .00  100.0%
 
 

53013 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTURES      
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53013  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-S       60,000      56,250      11,190.24          51.72      13,059.76      32,000.00   43.1% 

 
2022/06/000075 12/09/2021 BUA       -3,750.00 REF FT    TO REPAIR BOBCAT              
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           51.72 VND 002083 VCH204977 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Watershed Maintenance            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -51.72 VND 002083 PO 29120 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Watershed Maintenance     2022         

 
 

TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE-STRUCTUR       60,000      56,250      11,190.24          51.72      13,059.76      32,000.00   43.1%
 
 

53014 NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53014  NO-TILL DRILL REPAIR        5,500       5,500         279.14         168.96       1,902.98       3,317.88   39.7% 

 
2022/06/000296 12/30/2021 POE          182.12 VND 001350 PO 29702 RENEGAR EQUIPMENT   No till drill repair                  
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          165.93 VND 002083 VCH204978 FIRST NATIONAL BANK No Till Drill Maintenance        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -165.93 VND 002083 PO 29127 FIRST NATIONAL BANK No Till Drill Maintenance 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            3.03 VND 002083 VCH204980 FIRST NATIONAL BANK No Till Drill Maintenance        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -3.03 VND 002083 PO 29127 FIRST NATIONAL BANK No Till Drill Maintenance 2022         

 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL REPAIRS             5,500       5,500         279.14         168.96       1,902.98       3,317.88   39.7%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        8,800      12,550      10,021.51       4,405.53       1,367.29       1,161.20   90.7% 

 
2022/06/000075 12/09/2021 BUA        3,750.00 REF FT    TO REPAIR BOBCAT              
2022/06/000119 12/12/2021 POE        3,388.80 VND 006290 PO 29665 PIEDMONT BOBCAT     Replace injectors on Bobcat           
2022/06/000127 12/14/2021 API        3,388.80 VND 006290 VCH204619 PIEDMONT BOBCAT     DO NOT MAIL - Replace injector   104396
2022/06/000127 12/14/2021 POL       -3,388.80 VND 006290 PO 29665 PIEDMONT BOBCAT     DO NOT MAIL - Replace inje2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API        1,016.73 VND 002083 VCH204975 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL       -1,016.73 VND 002083 PO 29125 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance     2022         

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoAVeFTLlECKnXwkRF7iceEmBQmCG5p0jUab2MWBUwcJNuobzOgvDVvCcCKUWOT%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGc5sQo7lldoC9dS6OOkp0iNNT3vmvJwXgIGxo8MBo4Y1BsYjo1sMADIRdyTppN8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h35tQfvqkEIukS0SH7VhwD%2BLogSDD3HWsBLhqtD4ASzMzdUsJhDcvuc52rI0meSi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2F6xqw9zHMC3xMoolRvvh2r0ddYXBvf1AtFS4Qrj7B3ryl4haETBiGbAYrnLI%2FMZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vd3GcuDLZHr8Mwc2kVGtbVv3W41kHvXpJPF7tKNxS0lgajgO8RqLmqqM9JBZOxLk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8gSn4ioudiOVaarOzFIre7akGJRtbmAvX61W3fQceWZzNnTwCqHYidaURPp6fXl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SobzUvx4FJ8tMId416jH95CTjCF%2FmSPo5TU%2FEqdXs0VBy5qLxVq45fF%2BeBs6JRb1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SdVq35I5Pc0Xlf7a6ZjRJDC4CrePw4xdJiHGiz9RohaaeogYpjgaEgNNt8njicL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIjSLLSzzUV9fy%2FnzHsBglyn6K2vXPAUs2u7uovyV%2BV9PfOTHVTtXKPGHG8%2F%2FV3B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2FGpPTJR%2FVAksiH3q6XbqZQD3A3hRRVTfdbgawYBNzQo4c1pETWq3xCnRBkRqyDT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tgg8JtOCHCkwA1C6r%2F5Iy%2FJ7dp78sJRciBfAuLDBmkYdQwdznP8NySxrY9%2F38fH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2pRfJJ%2FU6II3gvK8OfIXF8XDxfhElNxsga60IsfrHSJIImSQdHD%2Br3xIZUazsGU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvEJlkEWVt2%2Bss7LffkQNcKg44mdBxHhQkKYXyxhHj5SWvNypXRZ%2BotKjOham8zo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFvnV5Uf7dGYoYdMteTW4fNwAgMy2iF0HSoS7oZ1njAlZH5xMTOCatYHjo2vTxus
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzL967GFlbMq%2FrA9%2F7eDNTrBN0CmMQckq9uMAoyi1RbU8WBLkdI1e1WpBcJoW%2Ftv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UT%2BHp8tlhYoiIOR3YXOn9IBjBsbrS9UVVZX5Uk%2Fi1SBY5pWqE0M4zO5lIbi1EBQW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5V4t6GxGeiz%2BdaIQYS%2FPUWN0LV6BhPMIMGiWIza%2FKib8Cdo55mxLZLZmZV4OSTi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YeTxpEWUxFBWTujc%2FOQq0hiTcAJB24OmKhMadDQGHlgqIZRPVQuwYf07%2BQE9wi2A
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RUyiY07vGvCeIoRIZ8RQnaBX4ARIoy9JOBh0dYoT8hdUdp%2B8SZCZ5HyIHgcoEMT
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TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             8,800      12,550      10,021.51       4,405.53       1,367.29       1,161.20   90.7%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,000       2,000          80.65          13.60         919.35       1,000.00   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           13.60 VND 002083 VCH204979 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECITON                       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -13.60 VND 002083 PO 29117 FIRST NATIONAL BANK INSPECITON                2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,000       2,000          80.65          13.60         919.35       1,000.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000       1,328.64         320.00       1,097.58         573.78   80.9% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          160.00 VND 002083 VCH204973 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel and Training              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -160.00 VND 002083 PO 29122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel and Training       2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          160.00 VND 002083 VCH205026 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel and Training              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -160.00 VND 002083 PO 29122 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel and Training       2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000       1,328.64         320.00       1,097.58         573.78   80.9%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1054960 54250  POSTAGE          100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             100         100            .00            .00         100.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T7q0M2gtpN3RvhMSwyDQr8eHxZeJZxDOcAoCWdUkFojmYl%2FgJtdfYsWM6GoZsD%2BC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvYWABH%2FpE9jFDeDAyihHRTkqFUuQzGvwqHNvwFlvNzRL8g32IQyYAejt6xAXwB3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0tLTcaS9XawHUn2%2BB2opFagrDdbz3keoSZJCtoRP6fu6Jxea1I0JopT5BTdHS9s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYMicYLaBlO5smLvVzPRn7tYJa8X26%2Fk2fQp%2BFxtA0Ws8XQtlDfH6nApyyrXChJy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LG77Hya0x%2BJQprJyy%2B30yPAWjbNLOvW38n9MKgeu5e57EzlKoxLa%2BKG5PpK2uYpF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQonMGvbjM8ZU39PaCz2y2yYiTB8mnRRgpJiwSPCeyXmO4TCB5tLirA5jHALM7Ab
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIz2MRjQuLG%2FPrw90%2BspjiYs8dnF403E8ygOiy3L0o1f16xDmg4tN2WGSljxhsii
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQVlS35TOA4MQrvMzznJerrfRxUj2JHq4VgoCs6oACzMCML1mm7I9O3LKLVDU5kp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opTseN7%2FZZHQT%2BylmDehEJzmSSejd%2BT9YfqnNDJFRNTkZ3MQt02A1TkFTNcFP8yN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKhUi2gssNOQrB%2FP6V57f0fKoCgjDDHYkbIJOVJTMvPd3BfZd%2FaH73HBWbA7fTVP
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TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,280       4,280       3,980.40            .00            .00         299.60   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,100       1,100         775.00            .00            .00         325.00   70.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,100       1,100         775.00            .00            .00         325.00   70.5%
 
 

55652 ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS               
_________________________________________

 
1054960 55652  EDUCATION        1,500       1,500            .00            .00         100.00       1,400.00    6.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS              1,500       1,500            .00            .00         100.00       1,400.00    6.7%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-EXPEN      298,650     308,650     118,240.14      19,783.52      23,813.79     166,596.07   46.0%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION       298,650     308,650     118,240.14      19,783.52      23,813.79     166,596.07   46.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      298,650     308,650     118,240.14      19,783.52      23,813.79     166,596.07
 

5110 HEALTH DEPT                        
_________________________________________

 
1055110 HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      205,480     205,630      93,582.75      14,514.06            .00     112,047.25   45.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        8,646.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR       -2,173.08 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR         -472.37 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          335.80 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        8,177.46 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFQDqrmIUaA7sqQLWtuHkF98YDoBCZBCUhd1uL4aB1WpWv0qBjrdpobMOtcU2ysC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIiIo61dZ1FvEP6MYBYpEJk4YqEYiwqWzwKh1QXFAZci1pndXsviJn3lY%2Fh4GSbL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDEXl7LPwrgZp3uO7RX7oKoDatUluEvp5s7i8y8aM9b06zRFRUHzYuugzsyDbLQt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WXiJyhLCQvO4uy8OAAoh%2FVOvUgmEVXEVnp5HEI4D86GyBn3FP24qDPrNDLjUJ4z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdCbZQN2Qa8QzaBBvNQaLRkzPk1pAQC1UKgmZNZ1pVMywlmyttA5U88SwJcHNtnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOBbZwYW3YH4439FdPysdaxAgTyRDlQbr0Xrxf13dIXh%2BhYWEM2j9%2Bu9x6%2F8Gwpp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6hYFH25jHdweK7UqMq%2B2Lwmn1HyJ4KbfZP8hFBirPubibPRIKflI4vSlzsClk7D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AN4CO5HKJC2mSsUgOHJ5qD5aVA37gMuLFAAW6UZedy7ZFwfBke00105mHxgEGfo8
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                205,480     205,630      93,582.75      14,514.06            .00     112,047.25   45.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          600         600         200.00            .00            .00         400.00   33.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       600         600         200.00            .00            .00         400.00   33.3%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,860       1,860       1,040.00            .00          50.00         770.00   58.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,860       1,860       1,040.00            .00          50.00         770.00   58.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       12,740      12,740       5,640.43         912.42            .00       7,099.57   44.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          527.14 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR         -134.73 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           20.84 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          499.17 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  12,740      12,740       5,640.43         912.42            .00       7,099.57   44.3%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51310  MEDICARE        2,980       2,980       1,384.91         213.37            .00       1,595.09   46.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          123.28 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR          -31.51 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            4.86 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          116.74 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2Hkk78BrtAkCo3XzRUGRe57UitFdgGDCJ1y8FFWm0A5KGXArrD9qivxqzTjQ8J9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fc4h2yc6zrphBlpW1Cs6mq6f4F61bBINC3jiaaMBt0TB6Dk15QcD7xL%2BMFenUXIL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j719c8e4poaEDqFMKw%2FoBgjA5%2FlycmuZRbqhnXYtjPY78x2MF2SujGV3Idoh2pQH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9pwvBYr72JogERy9Ya6HTH%2B4mGrBwD2M2uYyYZkXmb6GUWl8h8VYo7IbQeJkNvF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTVgF0EWghOhLyRSIFAB5tHjGjIoRJx6VWT2gYojajvetiivNu1v0W39pdPum%2FdM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKmMmxTPA53vjMLiFLqAd29TDqa9kTgx2NPcy0%2FsYaHTSQqEwLDpg6WibwiWNWof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNQRkx1xuO1MK2WU3Ck9%2FdcSTMeF4yN7A5zhYBA0fBCZEnbksfrNhBMIZsRz9TMS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJbzuKW71CMMA0lp%2Fu0LdSSk36%2B8h3z%2FE%2ByY5ZUhC0ZTT1%2B4rAGUY7bykMFcEnyn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvLPLmsxNmXNA9wxDwqx6cKoTgTHdLhN%2BmkDCZ2ZhneoCRpNpGS40aihQHD1uQJQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6jrM4SYFlbDLVd2p4scmGar%2BAWhJuigJZkpBvJrAfVdE1ZaOPXE5i10FttvTSdo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oix0lOKPTzNKnr7FI2XgdIJgz0ymUBVkVbyAv%2FA29LmnE3a8dPzUMlYJpeWUs4w1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nibLe99a%2Bv4mWxVypDyTHq5VXMBAZPUipgXcoMfllbxOhaNANRVdT7Wsav1AKMW%2F
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TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,980       2,980       1,384.91         213.37            .00       1,595.09   46.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51330  RETIREMENT       22,600      22,600      10,950.65       1,633.21            .00      11,649.35   48.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          943.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR         -199.92 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          889.65 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       22,600      22,600      10,950.65       1,633.21            .00      11,649.35   48.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       33,840      33,840      14,021.64       2,126.22            .00      19,818.36   41.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,190.21 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000161 12/16/2021 GCR         -220.77 REF DEC   HANDS OF HOPE                 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,156.78 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  33,840      33,840      14,021.64       2,126.22            .00      19,818.36   41.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          225         225          97.58          15.11            .00         127.42   43.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            7.67 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            7.44 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      225         225          97.58          15.11            .00         127.42   43.4%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE       25,589      25,589      11,015.12       2,118.20            .00      14,573.88   43.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,115.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API            3.20 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kaLLI%2BxWxmFENp7pAkjSST8%2Bk2nd7tUiYjXGbVK%2BjVpHztxPQKWt0RHQYjLLsgN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVB%2BLYC0JA7ik4YUdvV1D5J6AGlpiPG3jSl46fhX2%2FnwHBpdgComyqYXX8IpPefo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZBn6fR5ENtJ%2BRJn3jg1s9TvqthexSwmO4e7LV9kPhWgFOfotUWgpKOi4DrkUHY0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8gF9KOJMV0ZqEi8qfbrhB3emgiTtsP%2BUgV0Ak2ZvGySMuALjhge39rUDLvHhdC%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EH0UcUHiRr8X5G%2F5eUptAwe0bj%2Fc1MgZYdJJBbN%2FS82TGEhNt4AbNj4DmM88AVvG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYs05uyhHWjAULUmL8NkDs8Lb%2BJFQQAW0Ow4SbI9wARfU7Q5%2FiE5MFcZiqW8oBOC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54FX5ooU936OLpm1A9z9F8aAd8DndfnWkh3JqHxHCqLnbDIgpQxKZOqOiqlq8H5y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZESRtPx%2FhWuJi1rH56oH7CHc3Hwb8ak%2BX%2Bcv9K4nF%2F%2BnTjwaK%2BPB%2BMvoT5DgHWDy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8znV%2FT97ffkF9o%2Brz2OSYyYTpj%2BV2yxnhfWgExfJybMIPpcNiviInr5%2BDMVZD%2FN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHMasTOnuxNrY1YI5mJyXutYqFqaevF3FEdi5mhxk546FKhU%2BevevOQsbwiLmG%2Ft
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCKpHPRmQtF4C5bzNCR360fz2V8j5Z2jnhJXS6l5c82HsZnwoVXK7hk5ecg%2FasWt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7m%2FFFEEGMA1Jc3%2BsIhBY1wLXLL%2FrLC1L9h%2BMyjDycL1Kesglx0UeGu8RLpXrH4i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I02KaHHX%2FuiPN8UZTu4g4eer1hRgaWUoEJf0V%2FI5bO%2BjtwKdapKJE6X2UHTB%2FqzM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QvJLHYYi%2FqUJnfcmB4DUMPrgsK0DZ%2BYR9U3S0dzs5dlwHCV%2BWXPUdcQ2RqSNo9K
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TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                25,589      25,589      11,015.12       2,118.20            .00      14,573.88   43.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51360  401-K        1,955       1,955         935.88         160.55            .00       1,019.12   47.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           82.64 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           77.91 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,955       1,955         935.88         160.55            .00       1,019.12   47.9%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        6,050       5,444       5,443.19            .00            .00            .81  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        6,050       5,444       5,443.19            .00            .00            .81  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        6,195       6,195       2,726.35         577.43       3,433.62          35.03   99.4% 

 
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          107.65 VND 002202 VCH204667 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104466
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 COL         -107.65 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API          100.10 VND 001397 VCH204928 QUADIENT LEASING USA Postage Machine                 104623
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 COL         -100.10 REF 001397 Postage Machine               
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          369.68 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -369.68 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               6,195       6,195       2,726.35         577.43       3,433.62          35.03   99.4%
 
 

51719 DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIVE       
_________________________________________

 
1055110 51719  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN       50,000      50,000      31,375.08       7,846.77      18,624.92            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API        7,846.77 VND 000199 VCH204258 YADKIN COUNTY BOARD School Nurse - Public Health S   104221

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRvWfQ%2F5jdEv6aiX6kV7eCb5Yhml0QUtMUIxI9zQaDcmy%2F7Hx3wILA%2BvSI32w8eV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1jrDwKQKWqeWVfU6NCs7%2FJMt7SgcE%2FmZznfK9bZ6vs3E1bU8dX%2FdILP%2BkbWSV2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNDFLtIRTMQGNBbGlTQQeWtp1qyjb1Xg3sGg8qyfkkZEPAOqWowpJWy8KorNJtfO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CshDCIQdiP0i1xfCsNbtmCAoJZSCZhGjV0o%2BOZM0MJCkmKuYEhLgvCsCyZdrFDCr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsTA%2FEoqGlt6FMtMxszuJw6d4E4XCUuono0Lq%2F%2BEC6C1lzxm0Z58J2rMiIiwK4gl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boULHGcZ1wP6eWnT%2B8xh%2BgEFKALYRa%2BW4Jt%2FIoqsCAdGYj6DxvHvMQspMarIl76j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pe1Io1gx8zr5cgFWbjFC3csFFMknN3X%2FQBGoCN%2BmSYE8wmQ4j57xwoLY5L4uVxQw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOmP9gLAwT4JEFfg%2FRrALlEwtBD%2FyCIs0U8NpUElv52wNdy3ljPq0UKClWpIVlLt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XU6auZeiwQFFsn1MsGLu6JegO4nUI1uYiNPrVSMXAw4rDU%2F7mCq3A8RMNlPy8vwE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuPVsyE8ku5LCxhmbuCtvOlItPjotKjTf9KuHZChGjelkcRUg9etRytJ%2BBSHkUIq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Twtp8LFglTGqDXzy45yJG8tYRk23QCapi8VhREi%2Fhlh13CYgRVy5sf4g9Ie816iQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KNMA2i8P9VC8l%2FWnmFUPR79cJZie3J0h5feH1hmxWQTN8mP2CPjuPmOY%2B9I2r3M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LjByj18Ml3Vg6gVA4gZWjI8iXKwiIKT6R2%2BCQxIjlz0HtLpO103oV914AhVC5jlB
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1055110 51719  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL       -7,846.77 REF 000199 School Nurse - Public Health S

 
 

TOTAL DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIV       50,000      50,000      31,375.08       7,846.77      18,624.92            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         452.46          13.38         389.73         157.81   84.2% 

 
2022/06/000278 12/30/2021 GCR           -7.81 REF DEC   NC CITIZENS CONSTITUTION 12/13
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API           21.19 VND 008961 VCH205388 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL          -21.19 VND 008961 PO 29226 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         452.46          13.38         389.73         157.81   84.2%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         800         123.57            .00         676.43            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         800         123.57            .00         676.43            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE          500         500            .00            .00         200.00         300.00   40.0% 

 
2022/06/000070 12/08/2021 POE          200.00 VND 002083 PO 29662 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance                   

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                 500         500            .00            .00         200.00         300.00   40.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        4,000       4,000       1,866.62       1,076.62         258.38       1,875.00   53.1% 

 
2022/06/000158 12/16/2021 POM        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API        1,076.62 VND 002083 VCH204941 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Training     39002

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KNMA2i8P9VC8l%2FWnmFUPR79cJZie3J0h5feH1hmxWQTN8mP2CPjuPmOY%2B9I2r3M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsDoJoUA5z4h7yVwbJiXBsT8QxKU32u81NSOE9DM%2B1iN%2F9N7z45wv2ntNtUOPvOq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYGovvRe%2FM8NqqNJ989uyS7E8N%2FnLomgxfoJELF8BJQ7cPkVa%2FqAcqtFtkY8SsVY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1ei9owtN%2FhT654JAAI1nxV3QY9BieYGRraC1haWqUhCXObTOKy3olXggM1c4rvC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2A6TTT63Hy3e3eZIyntr1%2FC0X7N7mXvSfdeBhibIsXaj%2Fvf%2FKWmqdtVCNmBiyxAR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwSRBUiP4m1XyB1n5qIgambwGeJDmQVzOrQqjsEoWQp6%2BBe0Z8Tr76ZTGm4Aw%2BUl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWYJ8i1rEcrHeshkyQ%2F0PpR7F%2BE9j8INgOuNQmECcxq%2FlRuRF%2BQxrZVP9hwXwE2W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YU%2B5E94cWc%2BKwY0qGUo9NTCvIHRo6qCOiGZ14IgwkH0iU0V40xE0r%2B1ox24Ch4Z9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uW4CiWgAMF8%2BdcfVUc%2FPGiUIo1ynJJk0oQH01M8fTYr3XoFaiGxLGiWW3jc8uhZi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BKoN9TBq6WSrboyXalqJ3tvzDsTyqDRsaf2G8WRVhIhU1ykTKbxK%2FjRS8LrRbqv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6kCMohqH3UwvMwQLwJl6%2BCklKkwoQ%2B0gi9bHh%2FxTJXORU8g8lSspCOlPyxw5dAv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2zlnPfp0l91d3yCFHp7Hm9x0jSWaHAsjdWo2rjbFdHUBDyxdUkI8%2BSe1%2B70Zf6O
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1055110 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL       -1,076.62 VND 002083 PO 29380 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Health Admin Travel/Traini2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   4,000       4,000       1,866.62       1,076.62         258.38       1,875.00   53.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54250  POSTAGE          500         500         120.16          12.63         379.84            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API           12.63 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL          -12.63 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500         120.16          12.63         379.84            .00  100.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055110 54300  UTILITIES        8,000       8,000       3,996.68         537.95            .00       4,003.32   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          370.45 REF DEC   MED CLINIC                    
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          167.50 REF DEC   COUNTY ADMIN BLDG             

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                         8,000       8,000       3,996.68         537.95            .00       4,003.32   50.0%
 
 

55020 RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55020  RENT-BUILDINGS & EQU       28,800      28,800      14,400.00            .00      14,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT       28,800      28,800      14,400.00            .00      14,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,525       4,270       4,208.25            .00            .00          61.75   98.6% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BKoN9TBq6WSrboyXalqJ3tvzDsTyqDRsaf2G8WRVhIhU1ykTKbxK%2FjRS8LrRbqv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPsc9Ui9m15yfVjCqGFMaeybhHEhPBLX18jPbvDjWEs8oG8oCYb7WIeC6vZ%2Fpa6%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQuU30nv%2BAjidKA4%2Fb3TMF9s7Yf6SnFGYr98SfOc%2BLkiI%2ByTh1bsSjEdmepnC66H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9o7eXS3TEWFoLrHSm5EYEQ3p%2Fhh%2Fl%2BaFGtJQycdOrHtb3Mr0KW4cMBAP5gkOtTx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3Nc5A7UVlbj64rJEZMfhEGuIQqgnJCBALehePGAk9UwTLVODIpX5xcohgV9qdjd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8Qei%2B0C%2BzShDhFMw%2Fe3zfiU8MhZ%2BTuVr5Ky5ugiASvgPR5wqXKBVpA4eVUhI8n8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vVid6BLK2Wgil0uVoXLTZKCXqdcXvrxH2nqh3B6UA4%2FSWxKQAKNAI391eIjta42
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwRYTkhtJMxxcG0AebvHPrL01fzHvONJ5ODt35agNxGV5FlAA%2B8mtS1CYVXrs8oG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AwYedgUvLHHmU5ogW04oxW09NWLPbNpSw6iSB6UAt8%2FZyiAzQzY0uQKBNwBcLwz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7reZSE4c2xMNuhO%2BD%2BZWon5uaCvup05XcwdnEFU%2B2c%2FWHVNMTGCWqenhrnmIrV2b
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1055110 55150 510 INSURANCE & BONDI        4,970       4,970       4,154.00            .00            .00         816.00   83.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               9,495       9,240       8,362.25            .00            .00         877.75   90.5%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055110 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        4,000       4,000       3,775.44         100.00         150.00          74.56   98.1% 

 
2022/06/000070 12/08/2021 POE          150.00 VND 002083 PO 29663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                  
2022/06/000123 12/14/2021 POM          100.00 VND 002083 PO 29663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH204945 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ZIX MAIL SUBSCRIPTIONS           39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -100.00 VND 002083 PO 29663 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ZIX MAIL SUBSCRIPTIONS    2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              4,000       4,000       3,775.44         100.00         150.00          74.56   98.1%
 

TOTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-EXPEN      427,209     426,498     211,510.76      31,857.92      38,562.92     176,424.32   58.6%
 
 

1055111 NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      66,025      22,748.35       4,584.03            .00      43,276.65   34.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,650.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          676.20 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,257.51 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      66,025      22,748.35       4,584.03            .00      43,276.65   34.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TUAP4tor0kfsh6GGq5HRzXwVcEihVDAO94TtfNA7GpzOFJasK%2B3pbe8uEoUMGR7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62YLQPTleIhdyDBPa7HD5GiKgI3r6%2Bz4gB8kzyI3x8eiux4WcIvHRiEBfqQWSmhJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlFHT1IjCkCQgDJwC%2BZKgJY%2BmjybDJBcLCB7Fg9EMtr%2Bw9aoYCLcMRbO8vd2zYP0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nr1Oc%2FxjADOb71CGn1CKpyGAPx484zxe7%2BEe%2F3myGurMgxUp20VbGx7Xv%2BSOGpkp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64cJQtQ0%2FG2JMJoM28HAad7mN88Ump6oBo6O5RQNHeyZ%2Bkdyqc6wFgO0Pn2BGnTR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AuYloV8UIuKnEYGswtNe6fj7gIIYhk%2BU51JQCjhMHuhXd%2BWa0VdBF68xJUzKWKT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0%2Fx4dafzJOlTt4JZ%2F%2BlljQKidoHAfKdEmvyCPURUAYqyCS0tH%2Fiz4WXarYDHPWJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJj9rKh929xAWeoacHW66pqNhV5l0WbWf4n1EuhBp45RdTA43ZGY0Hu90XSALY7w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Utrwr%2FqlnL2WIbQHhLX5hmA2yaRTTUGUDNwroe5Bh7bMmCqdaP%2BCjM39YUZZAEtT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aRqFvqachWu17T1KjHc%2BFTwaltYQiBtslaGT38g0YCcRHAaMv23yoZJbtGp%2BdFqG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ga%2FFWwQO3TWCDIMbC%2FIrjVg4SRMP0euKXvMfreVe7J%2B7I%2BWkSiggd9t23oRcbxR
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190       1,401.16         269.13            .00       2,788.84   33.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           95.60 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           41.93 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          131.60 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190       1,401.16         269.13            .00       2,788.84   33.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51310  MEDICARE          980         980         327.71          62.97            .00         652.29   33.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           22.35 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            9.83 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           30.79 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980         327.71          62.97            .00         652.29   33.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780       2,589.20         446.30            .00       5,190.80   33.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          188.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          257.82 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780       2,589.20         446.30            .00       5,190.80   33.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       4,185.63         738.78            .00       9,435.37   30.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          325.34 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          413.44 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Fxket3PX%2FNgsIgEbDnqOOl1dB8xCtrt42L0SbyckucLSEHr0lh9cVGjpSl8aRCk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c51rk%2FwDAKa75zliL4FHRbp81tKCCYytT14A4tCPOIzCwK%2FQKiTnt1cpDJKYd5Mw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0utNee7rZZMe1mul40tw1LYI0X8dwtE2bGbtde4CNHQDztA7kiO7zp0D3N1H%2F5bu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bFHiVR85jVtclo6EWOrRBpG3TKj3vWuuxN0IzPXVzJUgxFj8Qfxf0REt4KRm67NR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYeM2cX017ewf38CKe0sdSyvnH5lTjyC%2BOttTidnIRJqoYQB4Y9jtOsOMetPgpF3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2BjPk02vk%2FxptDJt7QfCBFu8jft17unu2gxYfp59Vzff3lpt5POE91B6Y1dX2zDK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXCW5wL6oTDcECs9Zl3TnP5gt%2B%2F32dkYSAN9MYkYaRs88ZGA1%2BVLiQ4drOmh0y4J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrDJU3stdQYIsCNRQPEYnpTStktpQ7tmQwq2wCWeBJVmxnIvtnzb8JK2W5UpRvct
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o26F8JzfT6MCyjwSFnxABfvK924xL0UFllht4SP7dbjjp99cDGS4vaN1McT3JPa1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BW8U2sOslqD%2BSB5N71SfeFkWQOZ4EIIhFcUk1irjm43I468D1IT%2BpjGoMYghH4gr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UcX6ezUaCB3FXCHZOg1LDiOeiPdkuatIg5WYj45FU%2BFkwDPSR5Rh1LkjxxRf9Dsp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7MxH5BuEHGRx2mVw7QwgGHy4OAT5Fe%2BW%2BQdBLpJ7MAwdOmQRdRxYjcRIhVi4Pbm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JKWOAyS1Wew6HzQlgRerSp70xoyiDXoilLzt4m9MI6a3gAPLPstbwp3KmFNZVLoq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jow3vWyUdFPzvxnX0rc5lzjDvyViXNHk4XBWMB12L9RlqwCUVueULvTwwApTktjs
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TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       4,185.63         738.78            .00       9,435.37   30.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115          26.83           4.76            .00          88.17   23.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.10 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.66 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115          26.83           4.76            .00          88.17   23.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51360  401-K          675         675          75.08          20.68            .00         599.92   11.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           10.27 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           10.41 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               675         675          75.08          20.68            .00         599.92   11.1%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        7,440       7,440       6,693.67            .00            .00         746.33   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       14,175      15,425       8,722.75         803.17       5,236.97       1,465.28   90.5% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH204275 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              104233
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          383.20 VND 001505 VCH204430 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104288
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 COL         -383.20 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           39.99 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M8acv2zLg1Q7fA%2BbdazGPXMB2yTnm%2F85vWetcILk%2BHwbyszwFb4N7io%2BwZrHGNVQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Dh7OZ0SvvUIKMTKsKct1F2p0XVy8Y7cO3mEvkuHDIEPB%2FDGjvcWquNHBCl%2B%2B7u7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sATicDTGlF%2BeSYRPjkMOrJXTyRXhfiXEla9MPDaZ2YjtfJ9ha3tBlAg%2BuB%2BmsMWv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mewG4P%2BJdhiko6TiKvM229Luywir%2FJSDTcxAoK2O8GYnf1Ap7fpgCrfQmYngrXGC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxQw0efmCfj3rBBsVXw1vBh4qsjQjjny%2FNmS4tBeXyxXG8fK1nEaFStAVK%2FcOR8l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhwvRaHmSTMCt%2FIa4b%2FVOKNVmxzD8FFSwEI4SDi5w7bru4Eg8OIDiT5Ycg5H0yvh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xUhsWNUNsBpvWHH%2FN36pkNByTurt34jSlzYTJ6YniO8XqBMbUDOpFN5%2B%2Ffo1ilq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCwr%2F%2BIiLqPUT%2BB2aPQiMv7VrmyhscSxdbjqfuw31oNXIvOyiSjq8snLzCQkuSc%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yhi1pFJJprcmG4dwCwtoSpIwvdpHmaDf%2FxZjgcwVc0JHXPcfo3ZXnNmhW9sx3KoZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xhcAtqlducYz4dW6L4ltpmE8q6o1AJQBbeqt8kxcq%2BC32Kb3V%2FPzSEffOx7gvx%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7sZilAXXJvE3I2CtEjJhfVkRN%2BmAwl7MNkXJ5fP1QdIfSmSs7xAjDv5vUJyyn1AN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WR2MF%2BsL3urF7eWZx3LEcfFv6y3GuiQ4CoPn0nHWhsOBPjLtjTEhVjERQZNphnJk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KrSIQy0HGp%2BVx3%2FWqE5wMw13rv2j6IsuteWgUvK51Ud3ZIBNrNNeKsPZV5Wt%2F%2FEb
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1055111 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -39.99 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          210.00 VND 002686 VCH204559 D-REX PHARMACY      Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli   104361
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 COL         -210.00 REF 002686 Pharmacy Services (Medical Cli
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          107.66 VND 002202 VCH204667 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104466
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 COL         -107.66 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           23.57 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -23.57 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/06/000294 12/30/2021 COE          165.00 REF 001787 Calibration of the Blood Press

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              14,175      15,425       8,722.75         803.17       5,236.97       1,465.28   90.5%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,500       2,500         508.18         150.92       1,231.82         760.00   69.6% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           31.93 VND 002402 VCH204392 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -31.93 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            2.00 VND 002083 VCH204940 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES & MATERIALS_clinic (n    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -2.00 VND 002083 PO 29389 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES & MATERIALS_clini2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          116.99 VND 002083 VCH205043 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES & MATERIALS_clinic (n    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -116.99 VND 002083 PO 29389 FIRST NATIONAL BANK SUPPLIES & MATERIALS_clini2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,500       2,500         508.18         150.92       1,231.82         760.00   69.6%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52035  Lab          800         800         389.66          49.00         110.34         300.00   62.5% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API            9.01 VND 002402 VCH204386 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL           -9.01 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           39.99 VND 002402 VCH204393 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -39.99 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                                 800         800         389.66          49.00         110.34         300.00   62.5%
 
 

52051 SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52051  SUPPLIES - AIDES CON          500         500         153.02         153.02         246.98         100.00   80.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCwr%2F%2BIiLqPUT%2BB2aPQiMv7VrmyhscSxdbjqfuw31oNXIvOyiSjq8snLzCQkuSc%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FERpTe5UMJRiDq6EvGutBv6xvntT8s5wVAS91TC%2FYLTKNQk6gkg%2B42ckHt2Ho7z7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8ApyKpwthj6CdgGg8ETWa3hUsS3sWNz11kKrp5Y84QeupwL2k7SBJCKO25AKCXv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usrOG8PGXJLOl%2BqvvgR%2BCvqo1%2B1Cte81njvNN7dxPASQM%2BcPvlc9O%2BvmycUhHoG1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j001Gc9XXoF5Pgk%2BATgemkEXtEpMXMbpAl7BQiL%2Bukdr2UloODxDhv5EwTVjvCRT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAcmcRqEHfcKqlxeIne0EbgPVunXhaZ1pIfIJ68moeBJWb7EcnW0BN8yQvOQkdBh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZPDPQ7f8BVZrP37qNB%2FKlOGyqH7E2NFyRLZAxVcsGjxTKcVlCDUzSNKKu%2BstHQV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FauPcYtx9xIIRDTRHAq5OfUYH%2BizpH8dX%2BxOT47vMjPUsNohX8YDo%2BNu7adpN1Li
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2FmDVuxj7MCCIDNdMsfVNGPrgMFQLBN%2B58HqIhN%2FiCSwKPZFFId%2FmYk9pzVU5GFR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLOokMg%2BcuooNqJRZfmzsUTuJ8MOhFytlUIimJSNBEjaFySgxTvYBfgvP5Jm%2FBDl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJ%2B6kt4LWkwX1J%2F5JmBbQxH6uyyadUwKIqSOCtVXcn5g1AeDO5X4idybLN0sjYcy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64LYX2nikq2yWpPMpxv87nxLPrP6GWTZBTX41NWMOCAZlM%2BOfAS1VohgukKNVhfx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oACS0LmK%2BIzJaMBMYCNzSWKE7dsVnAspvKeMYVYtlA9iPRo%2FUj15j3CoMvr%2FeWIn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjUk9cXe37wzfPCwN3Phlz495iRqe5ov9APQDCZH0uC9VzUMoHWPq9yMLlR6xkez
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8SsibZRw9HL%2BO8ak0cApWJcrJw1Hg5jPGYpFPPoaHTKQsScJ4BhvmSwmslHot4h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhYxxXTiMRWV9igJBo95N4JRNTiPhpO6vzjjlpQ8xO60elvbqRdEzRlLvwtpzO%2F3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIiOVsk%2B7mKKy6Op4e5C0SHlTapv0IPqyVzXMK8ynOrNSlq23DHrB5SyFt0HMui7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vL5HuymSRUZ%2B%2FVCQOH4QkOo24veHmUWRrlHgu10r18UsZ6%2B4KFubH4tJTVWMvAw7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75teCq5o6T1egcFTXZCtTWhdwO5T3gBQLd5S6yA9ujuE5ofHE56JCFj7BoEGxWkd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDVnTuhK8XUJkt0X2spv0pelocnAvE79hXKmIdalr%2FGO01OcGDKuj5uE9sme36%2BK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FRVArn9VJig5PTEhpJwKOBm7Dgm6m6LnGp40Esb2MhgU0TFQkY5t%2FYbp%2B88vjqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0ysIMZJNESVg8RMNwvECGNOmrLXbPZ7wNTEtmJ8%2B9cu48v4b0zmNXsh8sueNv9f
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2022/06/000128 12/13/2021 API          153.02 VND 002402 VCH204607 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL        104393
2022/06/000128 12/13/2021 POL         -153.02 VND 002402 PO 29615 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL  2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES - AIDES CONTROL            500         500         153.02         153.02         246.98         100.00   80.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52060  UNIFORMS          800         800         381.89          76.80          92.95         325.16   59.4% 

 
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API           76.80 VND 001321 VCH204878 HEIDIS UNIFORMS     NURS/MED UNIFORMS               104579
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL          -76.80 VND 001321 PO 29228 HEIDIS UNIFORMS     NURS/MED UNIFORMS         2022         

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                            800         800         381.89          76.80          92.95         325.16   59.4%
 
 

52294 STD DRUG                           
_________________________________________

 
1055111 52294  STD DRUG          781         781          84.95          34.52         115.05         581.00   25.6% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           34.52 VND 008143 VCH204252 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED_STD                    104242
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL          -34.52 VND 008143 PO 29428 CARDINAL HEALTH-GREE NURS/MED_STD              2022         

 
 

TOTAL STD DRUG                            781         781          84.95          34.52         115.05         581.00   25.6%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          685         685         275.00            .00         225.00         185.00   73.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     685         685         275.00            .00         225.00         185.00   73.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055111 54250  POSTAGE        3,000       3,000          90.12           8.39       2,009.88         900.00   70.0% 

 
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API            2.92 VND 000108 VCH204875 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service       104568
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL           -2.92 VND 000108 PO 29247 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI POSTAGE - Courier Service 2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfsAVBbymkcbQ55P7T4HabATPPX1Z6DM55BnLUg3ux%2Bb9Wus6gU0LACP6%2B9zEbZD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gL%2By2mIKAfJEW297RVLniQWADzK9marZr4uLhcfQvrdrlgIX%2BqLsbmMsyX%2FQHLVC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eJmra%2FqCHJly1kzrxcUIpmuSMSwtVQ4biQy5d2VMs1u9WmAc9mAidG8if3Kh2rJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5hMvlan8BUobO4yX%2F75aylwKiJaQS78gcK%2BkLD8xB3RksaKMAPLNvepjagWfCPj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ezv7Gwchenw6Cx05nE5iS2ZUz9Gng3bNSCCFZw7lugmohSlOPg056GriysaUu9t
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7g28UQ5NxjX7tWRZ8bCojvNSiEoKJttzC8q2AW%2BVKkfA%2FQY1jCv0%2Fi47hpK1ye%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1bsaRr%2F3VFqML%2BxDYL5NP5gVrTGWl2p1oLpXKiyfY7axwolve4It9Owp%2BwtFu4g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQRJtXIQrJlCGkekKtuY0a7K9qIS3NVhnyYP5mcSZgVCeokeqVAHEMCRONNvs%2FPz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3M1P39jGK%2Fvo345Q9FVkuUlEvrjb1KYsUHx9YuhuWb697yYz3VUMOMnDxyEqh9WF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a71ov2sJe2i03m7hPCjCaRnhZ5OJnBLd0Ve0J%2Fb0HPkQR%2B1BZ2cbdCT7c%2BMsxxE3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XaSDX673TIghqKgkdP9lA%2BLCLC5pt0IAopAqcyCAdcyFdGmelMYazcyqoYVpiHHC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kvm1PC9cS4TEytZtqDVminSBEpf0kLsbJZYSOS9t6InZWcH9KcEAyzEpLu%2F0RfXN
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1055111 54250  POSTAGE
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API            5.47 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL           -5.47 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           3,000       3,000          90.12           8.39       2,009.88         900.00   70.0%
 

TOTAL NURSING/MEDICAL-EXPENSE         125,597     125,597      48,791.20       7,402.47       9,268.99      67,536.81   46.2%
 
 

1055116 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       42,000      26,000      12,823.71       4,351.23            .00      13,176.29   49.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,118.11 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          115.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,118.12 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 42,000      26,000      12,823.71       4,351.23            .00      13,176.29   49.3%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        6,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        6,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,035       3,035         793.25         269.05            .00       2,241.75   26.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          130.96 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            7.13 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          130.96 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a71ov2sJe2i03m7hPCjCaRnhZ5OJnBLd0Ve0J%2Fb0HPkQR%2B1BZ2cbdCT7c%2BMsxxE3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BglX9XNE7PeNmMydTOaXVgnTbgnMKOqR0HxeILVs2%2F6bKQ0fbTMXr%2FkeZSywlTz%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qRH3V1JawfpxZT%2FVAhmZSC2RmfodTkv4i%2Fu21hJDXCKTsd%2FFJU90jWKI4FSnElIy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AhbOgGe4TkvjGcBLf7sVL19u4e7xRpMfO61bTR%2BDJqa4I%2F6m%2BydEee5YS5xrzGS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rpI0eC3jq7uXDLT8D%2BDF317mDSTMtd1CNw7kWs%2BDVHxZ81BltdNjXvjlw2anjjD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqYTDwe%2BhNj3b7DXqRXywDhaD0mpVzoTsNgmv1EDdC%2F1In7ODw%2F1z%2BUhKV7iHocx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PfgaKW6OMDhO2fEsMbNFrqx64uZ%2Bcg9x74Z0iwyxni698TWJa2RTf7x8zGtLqtXc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2jLgnRXbTH4bNSq%2Bu631KmzmO%2Fl6LFZGToIrxW6RBl0NjSY8VFqK26wUtylOlsH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNLZlvwQk%2FJR23pE5c8sWJRYjM%2FxYADpIAqp9kqaYIyhnNxdmN31XVnwm6tJtbP0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8w6wuN11DheU1WytFZOLu%2Fj8ZoUJ8s21xlLOuXrgsAsG%2FcPd4SwnKNSVkGtie9iC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9fWrzi%2FUy0UJ9vZ6H8h45JwI0vsjt7m8cVU%2BUJORGQUalsPNI%2BqkB5lgUPgL%2Bww
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CITybfhbB9zOqHrgLVIMFLiFHLgh0m%2ByWtDFIGPUJXdfwu8A%2BfkeUxAPmb0UKZci
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,035       3,035         793.25         269.05            .00       2,241.75   26.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51310  MEDICARE          710         710         185.53          62.93            .00         524.47   26.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           30.63 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           30.63 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            710         710         185.53          62.93            .00         524.47   26.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51330  RETIREMENT        5,655       5,655       1,451.34         483.78            .00       4,203.66   25.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          241.89 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          241.89 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        5,655       5,655       1,451.34         483.78            .00       4,203.66   25.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460            .00            .00            .00       8,460.00     .0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          11.25           4.50            .00          58.75   16.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uSGclufIztAvPdxfW8OF2tOZKVVJ%2BHeXDQjSzdGm0fJMQiHCiVcP5xgjEcp2uDYC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nC5RQxkNzP6bw62M7%2BSWWLJ87bKifEnfAJa8YJIQxxd8Ozsqoibs4EZW7Y5b%2Feyv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfPP1WDDE7G3s7jN42peN%2B%2B5GXHvxTpvWMAwfzWcg%2F2kRUacKNb1H%2BDq4YguSTiv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCYmn%2B1RV%2BF%2BELXKAY1oL5WRSAuOJO9NPYTXVTF43cbaGgNvQ7v%2FoFwVH%2BdevDJu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmFCgK3iCl9ta7pixZZ3dD1csKeoWxedMCHwgu2PtF5A3Y47Xpaue7SMlKtLvhTD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5atH42RWxOdPJ8PCk%2BekDgtpduey7xxrmddmQQPiT7ShcSAvjgyXyHqbib9F30b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9o9q6poDFa6weaNPZe2yQBo9CvbTCNYk4C9ejubAxVzCYgdZhH9hRGVOovRJoIHU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9Y3pzXgE7VB0XrJWy%2BcYr%2BsgGbVjWlm6sY6NGoM4w9lbB5Z31AS4j3BWy2f%2BjXk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcPebVtWgRI2qzxu29D2M20jqTXqbCSYYUw7XW3yDfeiYNgEHkV8W8JWsByoBIYk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygwTK0joB2z9bVBBwEkMiAt4r%2BDXB8tMPiVv%2F9%2FvwPhfgWMCR%2FA2tON4aESNqZdc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TX%2FU7F4ISggtTy6IeWx1n%2FDLFvgiQL5pY1nGXyq0GZI%2BNwINkeBnUKTe0VEhP8od
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TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          11.25           4.50            .00          58.75   16.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51360  401-K          490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               490         490            .00            .00            .00         490.00     .0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055116 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,020      23,020      14,304.64       1,527.68       8,694.80          20.56   99.9% 

 
2022/06/000226 12/20/2021 API        1,527.68 VND 002357 VCH204766 NC ALLIANCE OF PUBLI Contract Employee to assist wi   104549
2022/06/000226 12/20/2021 COL       -1,527.68 REF 002357 Contract Employee to assist wi

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,020      23,020      14,304.64       1,527.68       8,694.80          20.56   99.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         458.37         208.89          21.11          20.52   95.9% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           49.45 VND 000081 VCH204262 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM CaseMgmt                        104218
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL          -49.45 VND 000081 PO 29627 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM CaseMgmt                  2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          159.44 VND 002083 VCH205041 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CaseMgmt                         39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -159.44 VND 002083 PO 29623 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CaseMgmt                  2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         458.37         208.89          21.11          20.52   95.9%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52060  UNIFORMS          200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ilQzt2rLaGFg9kfn0bsTdlbeZ4RS0Qq%2Fb1Zhh8VeJDN%2B0mCAKPwgez8tdC1ymA3R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AaTFeUAMVqSZn2gy0z5e08nBLdKZQXb2c3fHFNma%2Bkf8fzPMSln7eL9dgMufzNE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbFu9bfw72syqRl81OoHR2pnTqNKJzQ%2BmwwYelTxsJD9iE%2BPuVneRYb%2FJkPG9wlp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HHzTwE%2BSziTlndYMqjWbsXRNLSyeGk3aJE274j5E5DlGQaLwecd6CgzGwqLhu21
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IOm%2FpcNkUOo3yxojG732FXfvbjIMW0mUZCsPAlCD9fzse8SPD8qUknjuVyVPEEg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RupFQruUSaBvkSs%2F1Az1ea%2Fahnd6%2BSfz%2FWoJcuGP8Ek3ZQ2iKaCEsKea8WqXTeX%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obIkkZWd7sLmvv9iasec49YCynnwEfuJ%2BNNypnn4AEybNKsbe92Mz4j%2BHs%2F1M2lS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVZtxBO%2BWZETII5%2FRAV%2B7ZRPYcZGN%2FpufVCZe4ROhUNigduWaCuWGpHjHQOuUicE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hMplQIJQEAYykWW3WZQpP7jt4GJYmxtkyF1hvLZDsnKcST%2BMesp8wUy221kL4wN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6arMXPsjX%2BQ%2Bwnu3HIzbV03pVTmGCTV6Pc3zIS%2BG4LR3vR9YiM%2Bcy5DUze8NloZB
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TOTAL UNIFORMS                            200           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055116 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              2,500       2,500            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54200  TELEPHONE        1,060       1,260         163.46            .00            .00       1,096.54   13.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,060       1,260         163.46            .00            .00       1,096.54   13.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055116 54250  POSTAGE          500         500          45.02          25.38         454.98            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API           25.38 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL          -25.38 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500          45.02          25.38         454.98            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT         72,700      72,700      30,236.57       6,933.44       9,170.89      33,292.54   54.2%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gl8%2F0FOr7G1S%2FwHgJRbm%2BCoroGrmMCTjAVGZUXXymHfksOjYFZ0JFLCoAa5qM033
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hY%2BGcOm35MX%2Ba%2BMcZ1dQo1soGwmvb7aqtZWox1wGkmm7nRC7xYqfuij89DcmAuzK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDllvUkgd2HA%2FEbAfV0A3rlNUpUYN8IchCIiVAO%2B%2FPiBtev%2BgPDeaeOfy%2FSJavp0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEh6c%2FepMEUAmEW6oFy3OIC9rTfN8bx6tDSwB8GE9tJwgf6wnyG4Oj0jaDs1F9Ep
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gf4GGF2f%2BOQJrC%2FZDJKIvHLZ1vX%2FBwgVlM9mu9JLZKP7B6hVgYZX8Is0VC%2FhO8%2FU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrnUxjD1Rx3J%2B88vlD9qSfg3PRqPfCMjhBiXCC1nE3MXntT6XwMcoR%2BNlLY%2BGCSM
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1055120 PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       12,510      12,510       3,544.07         564.70            .00       8,965.93   28.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          266.89 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           11.50 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          286.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 12,510      12,510       3,544.07         564.70            .00       8,965.93   28.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          780         780         226.58          34.62            .00         553.42   29.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           16.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .71 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           17.55 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     780         780         226.58          34.62            .00         553.42   29.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51310  MEDICARE          185         185          53.02           8.11            .00         131.98   28.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            3.83 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .17 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            4.11 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            185         185          53.02           8.11            .00         131.98   28.7%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51330  RETIREMENT        1,450       1,450         407.99          63.18            .00       1,042.01   28.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           30.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHozcUyn%2Bc59FVxR11CqWlzgQ039OO4CSp%2BMpBX6tV4LOLsVdSd9PyQq5ADJfSfU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBVTNFg%2FKfCeY1eCLXmUp3mMGym9xSLA92qL8OoZlAk1qZ%2BKMWSOL7ixpKldbZK5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNCesEO6cifVCEK7XyK4P%2BfV%2FQs%2FJQRGSGdNn4Sf0ylMsw41Py9E3CQ4f%2Fmz39GB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dn94yc6jCOzc%2BBTSMBilzxd1F5eLWwInpQfjUMLWllSPK5DkifOwBebuiprb308n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVLd1Zzccyo81T9Xbjn9fMsYp7WEUIH47oiIZaUNRZ%2B7qNKg0ZcYD4nd4xA1j%2FSB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCqctmNxcb9mJCr8gL3lnvVwChie4DndsCCoOzlkuo%2BQpYh20exC8%2B0ymscE9tIR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCD7x6ydeOFHEBySRp80H565%2BGg1aAyyxxiF08lDbNz5hQuCaSQgEOECmJMNcN9k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BgmImrfh%2BKemUdyfhS5jXL2uhVj6Drrh6iyQfM1axi9cJgvUsrwdJSTQklVOQEV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5UkhW3G0VkwwyOosG3JPMAekEHDHZvB5dv5xOyszEsZo%2Fh7oVUhiBImFXFrDB83
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZefbinkluJwF9OIu0Dfr%2BEKc5KE5FwiY1OJvOyOH780bszffqT4fnH%2FJqwCjIXI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QBOdqQ5VdXTx0I7c7ENT8fgiZnqPR4Q0TKO7gz6QBy0R1%2B6u%2FSijHvds6Wx7ytx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuRWtkMxKaGHkED8PmTh9f87IndtXYNnPxDmtW3QE8HIzUX2ZPipgMVXwnnst2x4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgHXXHlrGOdaOkof7Df9K3lkzvt64ngUjNFziXqsRbmLjCiNi3GBgjrNdXbN9Mmv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3ob8nej%2BKdgvulmq7VqbsO0Vwkh38SCEE4EXLHv%2BTEcO8HTqRMFB312wqwhR1Rg
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1055120 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           32.70 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,450       1,450         407.99          63.18            .00       1,042.01   28.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        2,115       2,115         642.58         100.46            .00       1,472.42   30.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           47.59 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           52.87 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   2,115       2,115         642.58         100.46            .00       1,472.42   30.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           18          18           3.75            .65            .00          14.25   20.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ             .31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ             .34 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       18          18           3.75            .65            .00          14.25   20.8%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51360  401-K          130         130          35.77           5.54            .00          94.23   27.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.67 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.87 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               130         130          35.77           5.54            .00          94.23   27.5%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,000       5,880            .00            .00       2,880.00       3,000.00   49.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgHXXHlrGOdaOkof7Df9K3lkzvt64ngUjNFziXqsRbmLjCiNi3GBgjrNdXbN9Mmv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVRv34rrgVMsMTTIxNqTcT7l5xxRM7zlMSUj3OViVSEs8xPd%2BBj%2FfstfwmlCook%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTIgy5Lzroak23EUkLOeHneU2z%2B%2FGmyPfFymUqoFpx7QX%2FWSv0RfBJTN%2FsJUhjTI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73TjBJceu6bvpQ385B0XFXzcm8Rd9WzdN4AsC9I03ZmuT9ntVfrRge6mHJ4ecMim
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLJk67mjfF2UkHXl4QrzytK0b0xgFwAk1%2F1hmbeYr4FMdW%2FYveEiVFqSrz%2BshZ0L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uo4I21%2Bc%2BMOwhKYtMDDb4dn9ALUJm4z6aCJf4v3VTzKKveb3kUAq5nlsFimynr3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2Fvecr2MRq9IWVnlGwCcud6y7t69f%2BSE9Jp7JCP%2B7Ze9dt02pQ%2FHZJvqpoD0Ir1x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vPJ17TwtFnKgs14hDGJVLh7Rh2dwGIIMv2lm8YQjkSFlFz6kI%2BefN0lBmZLZEcV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2a%2FYJ92HBCCNI%2Fz3arn9LzAT4pw8HK0q8mPjE5S51r0Z789WqAaONVecfWEg%2BOFw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rUewWNfnBVnvGrtaS49lnck7H80wdjCCU3ZPP3u0Jt49pdk6L8RTCyCPBO6Vg2fE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kiSJI0exO1bDpCe%2BG5XFGYPITAlygmo%2F%2F6IMIjZNGLiuE0Big3nr0SXS6u3gN4Ac
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5XDs3U%2Fk2eu8nRZ2t%2Fw8jAn52JzWC368YL%2FsCd6oF5kt5lxgBsVURR%2FbbFDxQvh
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1055120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES
2022/06/000293 12/30/2021 COE        2,880.00 REF 001670 Calibration of the Port-A-Coun

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,000       5,880            .00            .00       2,880.00       3,000.00   49.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        7,117       5,737       3,931.22         199.16       1,629.37         176.41   96.9% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           25.00 VND 002083 VCH205077 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ID BADGE HOLDERS                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -25.00 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ID BADGE HOLDERS          2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           26.99 VND 002083 VCH205078 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YARD SIGN HOLDERS FOR MAB INFO    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -26.99 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK YARD SIGN HOLDERS FOR MAB 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          147.17 VND 002083 VCH205079 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOR MAB SIGNS FOR PUBLIC INFOR    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -147.17 VND 002083 PO 29158 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FOR MAB SIGNS FOR PUBLIC I2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              7,117       5,737       3,931.22         199.16       1,629.37         176.41   96.9%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055120 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL          800         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                800         300            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,478         478            .00            .00            .00         478.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,478         478            .00            .00            .00         478.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055120 54200  TELEPHONE        1,400       1,400         570.75            .00            .00         829.25   40.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5XDs3U%2Fk2eu8nRZ2t%2Fw8jAn52JzWC368YL%2FsCd6oF5kt5lxgBsVURR%2FbbFDxQvh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTpVwsGSpHLQaZmE81H1IcQy6yoBmratSdPXCYCpApmaR%2BLGsYPGe5jb2A%2FGmABU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CJtZJFxBT0529BZZJlcYlTGH0Z0Gjfu1dhbqNU%2BP0S%2FzNVOKlzaJMvTfW57IjuwB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94Zgls2QuPsbZsxKFVGDpuZdp7Ak4lkDZO1OBDS8zexG2GAixM9FQcqC7a5X6OKq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIp%2FLPNQPc80MC2svA89nXm0LSAOZd%2B4J9cSKuNQnkJKi8b3CDvkJN5JDLPMrRLu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DfBpkB%2FYxLa36SMNAKi3daVyXJyAbPAYesdREOZuSZ7%2FGl%2Fgi72g1%2FLvnau4mbJq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfhiBj0jL6Covhwhm6jAhQ0%2F9Bl%2BuCyTifS5asjvP0Sjnz2P9iqo0LsspIPBnWw5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6YuCIT4IdUygW3dID%2BbQhdPSPNb3b2OSGwzxxEW9sg0BXWhJncERjZg7o1M2Bes
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=skm3B1XAkKJkpSMdX0Im3Nprnqcwb4UESzPVELRI0A3HIpPcyl065rGG6lTa6VYU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IctYgBczHUcxhTXNHluGfoiEJiFBy1NtZPWNkfFKUc6WmEror%2FHi33XHEKSzdc1H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSsWZuIYl4hgF4xtgATUVor5IyB3uHdHLhdYGAuHdQMGcNPPaI8vJUwGM4Fvt0ZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXqHQG9ROhG7OFlzqVOKac5aXsX1qOKzhc5EFD6DLq%2FLSInWVmKQVcRQUge%2F8Nc6
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,400       1,400         570.75            .00            .00         829.25   40.8%
 

TOTAL PREPAREDNESS-EXPENSE             30,983      30,983       9,415.73         976.42       4,509.37      17,057.90   44.9%
 
 

1055121 TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055121 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               1,400       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055121 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          292         292          94.30            .00         185.00          12.70   95.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                292         292          94.30            .00         185.00          12.70   95.7%
 

TOTAL TUBERCULOSIS - EXPENSE            1,692       1,692          94.30            .00       1,585.00          12.70   99.2%
 
 

1055160 CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       67,275      66,025      21,594.63       4,846.70            .00      44,430.37   32.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,525.93 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          108.10 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,212.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQKyhRBViiso1PtXrK2A9Y4fJClMFLf%2F9w2JlUIVsBe%2BaHy46axpiEDq%2BT7Vuqn1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjJkVbrLFPbgOrlngHSNO3gI7bkhvFSggTNVm4QlgjY75HSIYdDKOm3FUgh1GwlZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWx9zN8Xz9UyTyOuusounZSVEnOoR1oXzOCZ3rNbiju1A8uXV%2Bl8sfKPL5daZb0a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5IUy4AeyUV%2BTeOOMui4CZfMnIonOzXn132vWFJ7akLix4Lv8LPgBCC14cFBJ9dD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FfNsxuzqm3iFBjhoQ11AfDFoJLsk7gS4bvcYk2OxUkojFKMmH%2BASjwxhx3eVb3b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZH332le4eFjC%2FkHE3%2BvQRWTiuYcLVo8kCU3epo8t6vbrsS9MhcWBgBHHZQ%2Bby6u
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TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 67,275      66,025      21,594.63       4,846.70            .00      44,430.37   32.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       280         280         138.00            .00            .00         142.00   49.3%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        4,190       4,190       1,298.75         283.19            .00       2,891.25   31.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          147.64 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            6.68 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          128.87 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   4,190       4,190       1,298.75         283.19            .00       2,891.25   31.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51310  MEDICARE          980         980         303.81          66.25            .00         676.19   31.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           34.53 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.58 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           30.14 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            980         980         303.81          66.25            .00         676.19   31.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51330  RETIREMENT        7,780       7,780       2,453.78         541.12            .00       5,326.22   31.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          288.45 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          252.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMe6vpxOENd7iV1V6cgFSwW2ePkH1lstPIzd5BgsWYOr7kDsftNEtWCty5HHwT%2FV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HA4nCdwBo4g27CJLCJjkZJoNFiArtghvu9ZC0LZMg%2Bc1xkgRxj9KdApT%2FSRti0Ia
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Ko4cX5faba%2Bj1zyHUgc4I6HKXdTde2GswLAnmTCz66vfFSGrvK46s92zA0gDmx0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfjCcV3AFuGIuwf2D173kcXeCvfSEAfFvKV2ZgG%2B3m71aNmhnFlrnPQfpfgb76vA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7bzOxnjGyjN2yiGhXFYiD%2FwO0u8uGUSoX3bI54JVj4hHm112zh6uu1DTNNmulVK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BRInIDm22Vhs5KrPfaQzO2g2LMlgcg7W5RcV0%2FUGEwuCx13X3%2F1SFl8D6jJ5YTR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpLOayzG4PgctMX5rPHqfHdeAgLAcJ9vJgOkM6zBo3u54unk%2FCkCIVzh1nUw0lWg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IULLgoAh1er76beGt5tgHzSn934XsNCCzzgZuC0TVXXaqXnjEezavtPmwFd66NQP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQhwkNlTOfLOu1wSwSO9AdAZp8W0lkO8%2BTbL7SDhJElhNlXY9oo3mXq0FqUGd9b6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nwaef352dNC75tVd7KTCr3uWd2la8%2FJ%2FZ3ALAwSFYnFW5wKt8DL7En0rQP%2B%2BBnez
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=roczUFPiHBm85mb%2BGJ6wMsvh%2F2DoyVuSslcfuKLNMahNj5l7eAatckViVRc3piB1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3dJnHuZnPetJfF5qhh%2F9M8KHaGVw5%2FotZyZvwY9wshrGjP7qMySsKFG8RO7R9la
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TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,780       7,780       2,453.78         541.12            .00       5,326.22   31.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       13,621      13,621       4,861.39       1,088.47            .00       8,759.61   35.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          573.82 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          514.65 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  13,621      13,621       4,861.39       1,088.47            .00       8,759.61   35.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          115         115          31.06           6.94            .00          83.94   27.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            3.66 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            3.28 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      115         115          31.06           6.94            .00          83.94   27.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51360  401-K          675         675         136.31          31.69            .00         538.69   20.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           16.39 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           15.30 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               675         675         136.31          31.69            .00         538.69   20.2%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       16,505      17,755       4,891.16          80.27       4,705.84       8,158.00   54.1% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH204275 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              104233
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API           41.52 VND 001505 VCH204430 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104288
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 COL          -41.52 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFQ5usnIOPZU0SwP5UwxMqy6pIaY4tzO%2FwaspB3XaI6cjr3u0GpPmQ3Lxfe4m0Hw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2CJWitzF4M4CrnhnDDAZPWfGjXng94p3XRC4NHauLqaZtiVK1ouWt5OWkvSphVxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oTdvn6LoGHr88gQcg6zJVBNZggF0h%2BTa%2F%2BZCE5L8gutY4csGOPEzXsIIqu421FZJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxI%2F5JGaq%2B9MGsIRaksbbf6s83BKlWhA1gNzqa7Bz9wl%2BBFpuFjcrBz0U6mJ6f3W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kl4%2FuSseKiI%2BYu4g%2BHtDWb6R2AY5vn4NV6WVpP07Zp7j8vfoweCsLAdLPapGIfDd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odiX22uAdq35GxLzBj%2FgAF6WtwD9u8c3XKZ2GiPlxcQcIgVJbXfeZfXiHbtBQZz5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4de8ObpKglf7yKWWbaVkhUruWR1iFUQAwYtpm22i%2FZsd9UkbLB2NHciyZ2zbBe1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vgs3NQb1%2B%2FgsFaghZ1RvggU261l9ikTJfwG0IvO5v3S%2B4G5GQsimhVLP7eaIFxrH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1C1pkfxah6oXphCR8PBSHyNKTSALjVYcjJlri8kq71XFUdBQyQpwslATCiL8RJ0h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiWL66JAkbSDGNkMN6a%2BwgLP3J0TQMP6LB8hAdQndTIrIkfEIOVOZrTBYYo572GW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2F7m2%2BDOzYgq3eMtzdsotD0wA%2FY40tTnF7lHCpiRID499gL%2FPjozc3N2zljEkV4s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhZ5MpbsWTuL3aWlq8%2BthPmdavQwKuwE%2F%2BsZPmi%2FUT4I2ggSj%2BilGGUCDQ2XjWg%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRQMPnxMpwChYvtPDmlIWaQYKJzMykPASN7pO9PtSzcYDKTFT%2FtBs4wN96Ay4vm%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9mwskCH1bYGi5MvauSJ3fRRLa2l2K4hpja5qW71rFoGFzfmFrbqgwUYNNvqNqzI
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1055160 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES
2022/06/000294 12/30/2021 COE          165.00 REF 001787 Calibration of the Blood Press

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              16,505      17,755       4,891.16          80.27       4,705.84       8,158.00   54.1%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,800       1,800         352.97          31.92         517.03         930.00   48.3% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           31.92 VND 002402 VCH204392 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -31.92 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         
2022/06/000248 12/29/2021 POE           70.00 VND 002083 PO 29691 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Supplies and materials for CH         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,800       1,800         352.97          31.92         517.03         930.00   48.3%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500         302.45          35.25         597.55         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API            9.01 VND 002402 VCH204386 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL           -9.01 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           26.24 VND 002402 VCH204393 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -26.24 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500         302.45          35.25         597.55         600.00   60.0%
 
 

52210 CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM        
_________________________________________

 
1055160 52210  CHILD FAT. PROTECT.T          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD FATALITY PROTECT.TEAM          363         363            .00            .00            .00         363.00     .0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiWL66JAkbSDGNkMN6a%2BwgLP3J0TQMP6LB8hAdQndTIrIkfEIOVOZrTBYYo572GW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ar2DFKQVgj2kqrQGNHUhN4qOC41W0ScmxQGwh4uY11oiCjgXDigmk49FjjokCmt7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7QUMxvn9dIDAc5pFAUmE5vsajZ801QKndPHZDZwd1dTZ2DAvekC7EHhvGnMqA6o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7cEHKOlGAHU2p2dNcttOs5uD%2Fewv4pd55HsI5f6JzM0mTOSCtlcjFEkyUuuTrkS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3G8UZDJfzDDGw%2FcJJ%2BxoZUpNVL3BbPE2ctxu0D2cVoQB6J5zHqzSfwtimg3XAsGq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9Oi1MaCKck42t1%2FwlK0E%2FDPemcq4IF6xGuxfub3GWAz0BR8B0dQxREJ20MDBbEJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2ByaLZfuCdcx3Dqapo4IBJobFOYEAVppvB5HMyF7VmO2ampyCUPyOJZswXKJsS39
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VH6SUSBp0xtiyeaTj6fNyWfH9qzYOwADlRSWbeaw%2F7Zx8DuAQn1GCUcCv7ZlPAy6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cD0XwCO88ueXFjpEcPRVqmpHKkmSEmbAblRkcz1mtlx6OwmSjoGBAheWUaAe6Mz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WtskW%2FLQbDcgfCORhVUQwMzRhEy%2Fy4dMyZBrCgPbXfAG2DJ9Q%2Bo%2FFXjweaBcwo2z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxyXWU8tAzZLerUyc60PwwVa33lndENWqPMPDdxSuYxKxTCZVqCqoHPDlIig6llm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VPqHhJm6KGF5fb5LRmIR5wuHqVmSHf3D6kY6eQN8K%2F7yDATGk%2B%2FuSpBL8JOYPAI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHxfYndiVl6A3lIH%2F%2BnPUqE0n2VLBGKeyXmGa%2BWvs4plsrTWxip0uW%2FKoqUjM154
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TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055160 54250  POSTAGE          300         300          44.33            .00         255.67            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300          44.33            .00         255.67            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - EXPENSE          115,884     115,884      36,408.64       7,011.80       6,076.09      73,399.27   36.7%
 
 

1055162 IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE             
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       55,575      55,575       8,558.76       1,827.92            .00      47,016.24   15.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,025.10 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           71.30 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          731.52 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 55,575      55,575       8,558.76       1,827.92            .00      47,016.24   15.4%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          230         230         114.00            .00            .00         116.00   49.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       230         230         114.00            .00            .00         116.00   49.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,460       3,460         513.28         105.52            .00       2,946.72   14.8% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yri42nbbgug9Enu7J4xNTFL887wLAiHImSEYrpZsoSPiiaogpqBLY6f6EFQx%2BsYk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcsBtsL6RmEbsuuNjqrZuPYGbpNUBPCE02BXCqrlOWbvYxWjJQrV2lTRGaEosowY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DF48plsjnO259dt1UBHjsH%2FPwVhSUcLhpEk2wWDJ3JIHt5UfdXei5KTwXCB5QTmN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UUdt%2F3ASkhKhveGALQup6GVZ6K%2FTtMRMvYpEtiOIteVXVvRn2rThNVNCalYDREl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PetCt%2B4F%2BbvJMe1l2gTVnj39CuEBsPB4STCsLRsr1zb0gUx64kXbHfK%2FVyiUAEfr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHfcz9bEMITF94EClOjtI1tAFSJc2w1bPGsX5PrymN%2BAUbaFRsoEed7ve1P2fzV%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PhInKg%2BBb5Cg7XaKw%2BvmJVflyOGK8qHGb0YnW8iFBrAMFVWRJ1Jj3iTuNgjbRBv
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1055162 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           59.43 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            4.42 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           41.67 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,460       3,460         513.28         105.52            .00       2,946.72   14.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51310  MEDICARE          810         810         120.05          24.66            .00         689.95   14.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.89 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.04 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.73 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            810         810         120.05          24.66            .00         689.95   14.8%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51330  RETIREMENT        6,425       6,425         969.27         200.62            .00       5,455.73   15.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          117.07 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           83.55 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        6,425       6,425         969.27         200.62            .00       5,455.73   15.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       11,252      11,252       1,835.66         382.33            .00       9,416.34   16.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          225.08 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          157.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  11,252      11,252       1,835.66         382.33            .00       9,416.34   16.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PhInKg%2BBb5Cg7XaKw%2BvmJVflyOGK8qHGb0YnW8iFBrAMFVWRJ1Jj3iTuNgjbRBv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1bIi5oR2eKrSwu9yTnpVB9ptQdhg1INFIf%2BinhWpyvgdL1z%2FqzVAcQxGTPLopw4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ip8MPiAiNGLW9SDk7HMiMEll1NyGWdufnBt4xi%2FYoHYyVhx5%2F304U9mZslAyhMA0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K24wdy%2FptrxUOJZOphAMNcdj%2B6Zhps2eMcPm2hl3QHDUKUf%2BBQNaEK2BYThgFh15
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUCjxVOsIBdtutEAFEhp8U8VsC4nnDqzvvBcZyyG4EkGWFSXqoHpeeTZbWrNP%2BbX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut7lI8Y6u1%2FuaZtu2Sgbqot70W75eOWr3dubWYXb2XTfcriH8b9%2B62DKNBMu19Ef
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kl7SjCQE1owbrNCz6B2VWlT4RLrUXCpo0vlAxgb0PvHLRNBXno2gYcVo8DqvYS5e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCwJjS2B5WKqFy1IJQFgl5nypWBtSsjajKuQWAvQGXtLId5v9JtRkp1M4TvRuh85
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1WcdpNq9ZTWc5PIYRH62k0HEGdJ3%2Bbp4ZsJ1AzxW8YlDFnWMZbKHHMYiaxoacYd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sn1PL2%2BOUt9rfLs1sEyonXFq8V3UVVjppP3m%2FMRf5BD625vm%2FUWgH%2FRiZmdzqoS1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WsHUWslKt9etZK6q31f%2BJmlBQFu0Sjnb%2BXPvzNlAQYOjeZJfULMSjfGpvzrXfqlM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCmx5HJaDFQt6wGzMyIfaKX3KUWWc1QKGz2kOxaqD5dOb%2FxeI1FZYxFSFhmzag%2FK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FgwxAXvbhgqya80%2FCy9YMq%2BSpxDRYhzoDbviDe%2FcoSkH6jgPTJFnc6hsoKU8XsEv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njC9tdanfQapSO0qItl1%2B2%2BX6h%2FtfJd8a91Dc9%2FefPviojE9F4UWP%2BuBgfqno5Md
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51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           95          95          11.74           2.47            .00          83.26   12.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            1.46 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            1.01 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       95          95          11.74           2.47            .00          83.26   12.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055162 51360  401-K          560         560          62.83          14.80            .00         497.17   11.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            7.91 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.89 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               560         560          62.83          14.80            .00         497.17   11.2%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         144.60            .00         330.40          25.00   95.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         144.60            .00         330.40          25.00   95.0%
 
 

52053 SUPPLIES - VACCINES                
_________________________________________

 
1055162 52053  SUPPLIES - VACCINES       20,000      20,000       7,749.04         183.61       2,114.18      10,136.78   49.3% 

 
2022/06/000201 12/17/2021 POE          183.61 VND 000580 PO 29681 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES  SUPPLIES - VACCINES                   
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          183.61 VND 000580 VCH204877 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES  SUPPLIES - VACCINES             104576
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -183.61 VND 000580 PO 29681 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES  SUPPLIES - VACCINES       2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIGh5ZW70Y%2F6q3e%2F6DSlgyPLgacAcdY3yOnN%2F%2BohpRieKipifbTzEbaxf4M5dmVR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PrM7ROUq5pJYsLkvNOuKF5O02WyakGGMFv6Po9G%2F64OKwhAEK%2FTrqyoiccPm5Kd7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vo5D0TDJiqVXIRzsbOrvDrLeaP0mDpOGe9YBCE0aJpeBNJbQ4NehUxAyT4j7YF8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DJvBm94VYqYjuMhv%2BMa%2FZRLv3P0ggajZZAX8c%2BsVt12Eel3PyDyKjBxwnsmbk%2FO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eKad5T28UGVheIZyzHMl6SFxiD8F3Rc7scNxC7CZXdMNzbBxarjw68ejac2MteD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0BXS9GcQ25JoqVRz%2BAcKCd5gq7Hn2eUcXAuy5CshN11Pxo3klQl%2BGfyfaJPTCNJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTWjLysPkWIe1jcUlqXUXEKm1pG1D%2BZFdDgmxrslVkCH40BSWAVeTwk%2BmBxXyycX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nafLO9Uyc%2BQ9920TsdroY66FKMchWaOFmbC%2BP%2B%2Fxe4XqndubzPbPsjPQug8oOGW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6x%2FZN%2B7HV%2FhV4XKtGw57FZPPMbIp1Tqfcewj7xL3pgx2Hcr4PgPXhtmvXP%2FnCMIM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aj984USkqfrJ%2BC16563Rg5tWMk%2FJ3wB6vg3jher9rRi%2F4ItLJk0d6tQLQazmpFlT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBCADXNylUep3xkF93ZQbR1NhiRcACoZ3wRJ3joK8h6e0859EGRrCrUBSLCv5CF7
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES - VACCINES              20,000      20,000       7,749.04         183.61       2,114.18      10,136.78   49.3%
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION - EXPENSE           98,907      98,907      20,079.23       2,741.93       2,444.58      76,383.19   22.8%
 
 

1055163 MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,950      39,700      13,697.33       3,544.84            .00      26,002.67   34.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,876.59 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           73.60 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,594.65 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,950      39,700      13,697.33       3,544.84            .00      26,002.67   34.5%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          170         170          84.00            .00            .00          86.00   49.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       170         170          84.00            .00            .00          86.00   49.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,550       2,550         820.51         206.76            .00       1,729.49   32.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          109.58 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            4.56 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           92.62 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,550       2,550         820.51         206.76            .00       1,729.49   32.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51310  MEDICARE          600         600         191.88          48.35            .00         408.12   32.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TF1GmgY%2FREf7FuAVO%2FZ%2Bohdkm7GuawbrjN4bmxL79sQzsOf%2FW2VxtKdcaEQnEIwN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BA5kT%2FOV7%2BwVQvKy4V8KGVARyZT2n2%2FGh5uEVz6hhsZslIghZb1FoBKRYPds1l0C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uY0%2FjpVExF0pqEEEX4i%2B0eTX8nVtZlxhRsrEyJRqNUTvClVC%2BasqYHEslpp7ahH5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxf%2B%2Fjlrn2GGQuPAWpu3tklosnGBd8AcnEwAuHkPptRdBm2vy54x7UqfQX7txolh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7RRb0TNMHBRWw35yoAAZ2%2Bj3lY1vZ75JgqPwcFKjUEDw9MV9dEnIopKw4jFI2zU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZ4KPdvd0QI6DiJINvXyf7zUSdmaHqOR2aRuPysdfvoFStXLBAHBJzHJpm7E2YDi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uf%2BrFeLnBT7aMgYqA9XUeOYA2hJldjWqCybUsryl87C1qPtRFVfaxkWQalGL6Fm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vPRU8XPqx%2FQyQWhoPVE9uZnpQD8COR%2FPwZqaxPqTX7Zq70RlKmCVAPoY%2Fl1q0aY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ak%2Fy6R3bA%2BY3XWoMzQwCibOLK9nAiDy5QLXG0NWSxvME1vARY30rAcSDDMcfzZJb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqDtqslKBbImfAMNeZbU3fbi39JtpZ9IJ4Tc5iNKcl1xTMeWFzKZ7%2BxIKtl8VZGi
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           25.63 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.06 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           21.66 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            600         600         191.88          48.35            .00         408.12   32.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51330  RETIREMENT        4,735       4,735       1,555.85         396.41            .00       3,179.15   32.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          214.31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          182.10 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,735       4,735       1,555.85         396.41            .00       3,179.15   32.9%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,291       8,291       2,651.43         680.01            .00       5,639.57   32.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          364.47 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          315.54 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,291       8,291       2,651.43         680.01            .00       5,639.57   32.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          17.00           4.35            .00          53.00   24.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.33 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.02 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          17.00           4.35            .00          53.00   24.3%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51360  401-K          410         410          56.22          17.58            .00         353.78   13.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lJOCkO8D2tRydNMTulsLBZcglhtRxIPu7vtGy3yUIv2cGjtUh2IaoxGsQq0pIWh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uY5v8Qyt%2FJEBnTHbfMYOoIFB4y4P4EbojBlJavqnh2V0EOc9prNZdsGGXuqh5xUW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWronxs54c5pNox4iXHpbfz7Se9qTPfgs%2FxP0623mO1ioL017NHg34TIVye71G8r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQv7m8enzKCU8k3JCEPr2PHzk8xSKYFR8VqRLeYWmB9Hu2vb%2FUIl17LJQ02XcLKt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uCFXLt1bPHZs5QWPlu2jfKUMj4IhDQTDsCq9YcwxuFzOBQBBz%2BsUPTc7v%2FmXFil
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TodfL9b24LX%2BUT95WfJBYv%2B9Iuib%2B0wxo5XXs2Gs3R%2B%2BVdH%2BMHPquPj2DqtfbO1P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cA%2BMgc1E6TfPGx2TdEKxkQACcYWlJi%2BtqCLTApswyJfJwZPoNyJqC1nr9eDFbWU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmhTArMDWtbE54W4%2FmvV%2FyiYUzD88Og74FzxPLQ2FEOWq4shpip3C2yBStaZjVNf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOz72kjRCH7KOIMsVeTe0mW3aeWtpNtdpzZo8%2FAKEQKDRQAqNQ0Y9f9%2FJdFup0Fa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26xAUttzIusnju55kjdmFtF2EmvZzi74c0MTVdJex8N1r9ymsgGFrY%2FnGm94ZpP9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuxgsoPebV%2B3HwEw7GPBmYp%2F8XNeVeoE%2BiAW4XaAYW7bni4BAiTCUfQDxud6g7Oh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gTWc8GLhj4SbhH8VlAk7cn4gQFe0MC4mT432pQXIuOTlWNM5LoTXK4OIE1VcbECI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bh8P1qt3RM%2FXtpJejYU2c3T31kntIEhmOvEoMfGkz4Z1SCea3lMWhkimUFM3q3Lg
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.32 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            8.26 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               410         410          56.22          17.58            .00         353.78   13.7%
 
 

51520 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055163 51520  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE       26,150      27,400       9,929.82       1,353.25      14,108.18       3,362.00   87.7% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH204275 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              104233
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API        1,119.42 VND 010586 VCH204395 WAKE FOREST UNIVERSI Maternal Health Physicians      104275
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL       -1,119.42 REF 010586 Maternal Health Physicians    
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          195.08 VND 001505 VCH204430 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104288
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 COL         -195.08 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/06/000294 12/30/2021 COE          165.00 REF 001787 Calibration of the Blood Press

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-MEDIC       26,150      27,400       9,929.82       1,353.25      14,108.18       3,362.00   87.7%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        2,000       2,000         242.27          31.92         660.83       1,096.90   45.2% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           31.92 VND 002402 VCH204392 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -31.92 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              2,000       2,000         242.27          31.92         660.83       1,096.90   45.2%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055163 52035  Lab        1,500       1,500         320.99          35.25         579.01         600.00   60.0% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API            9.01 VND 002402 VCH204386 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL           -9.01 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           26.24 VND 002402 VCH204393 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -26.24 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pDlqbwKx%2Fvr4acYCGN49w7EzevVq0Zwp7maq%2BAOOpXwCm4nqnmwj6T85gqmbHtg%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4DZQ3gORiJ5T4SNMAvweNhQU1CCyHTMC0PRnCTrwIe57SM%2FWAIpm084neuTnCbJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLKQ1ivgxt571q0xCb5pnF4RqsR6lpoIAl7czkf7CmVpeykZEgdty57KihkKAcg%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVQqlR7d4NWrObqLIsVZJ6134StjqgDZusfgHCDHa9qvz6zhi73jjGV9xxUB3Jbb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EExMt%2FQEsi8jq9V1w7cmVcwApgn%2FALduQLqoYzrb3hTO%2Fy7Xv4MBRGy5mAoM%2BtCS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7lJICQua6R6itlJeC5X2e7YlCvKPNUux%2BrVUpsauykw2fiPKep0myk7yt9AMOqE9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az05NUTpKEAOa3XBC6%2FwcFb1T1bdeTQB7AXKpRAA%2B5MMMN4M2Qvyfu%2B%2FE6CRPWnp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53TcaBgOPQqQs48Abfo5t0fTfE6oKjC6IJ3saFlZkYjnxwBmh4kRWWDTvA6ZFx0o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFIeCuNQ3TIv5VABkCqmwqCIip4MNMqN2iZ2KjWd7WE8kEQ1OT4NkOqODAaJ2qNd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOSorPMWzZ5YKg1SSQW6wmDw06De%2BriOW8UeF%2Bwd8u5OJjGza8tGl85LSeyEdcC2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NA6JHxk9%2BmQHJS9Hn4S%2F4KnVwNnrqEufpp9Jct9P0YLkQSwDXR%2F%2BYzIqHTEzS0w3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyWSxVHTOO84ZjHRv%2BkaKEQ0bFIE6MFfh0X4XKdVcNyuJ2qWDbyn2GqaPG6fFkGy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BRIr4RnAOadnWpZ%2F2%2Bbo9Uf%2BigbcbczT0edoNdsEVYY7IhfvgjAQ9D2dpTs2ro%2FK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqD2N%2Fc0j2lY5SZYpJ8rYOn6%2FIoL8Z8Q4BVtRcxWCRrSS2Rz9EVSiXuxOHDdrGd8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8blhBv3PDB6nos0VRO7ffJDmBjpS%2B%2FDBakS6YlDS0t%2BLEvITZEqXFKDdk3NOWvbx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERB2aaar7X7c8I%2FS9HogwJ%2FhtqtqBBZhKB5R86Tpa3jDqHUtoKdaWlWDDOXq9KNA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3cbLM79vU2am490CSdUVFnHxuCzqOylFI0WJHmRkqobpqeUrRS0x4OelvCltQgs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmmZv83tQNRSZjMYKANHSS6LYhJf9Hmzha49eGy1kATUNSVdM5uYN8H4rHdrYsCg
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TOTAL LAB                               1,500       1,500         320.99          35.25         579.01         600.00   60.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     500         500            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055163 54250  POSTAGE          300         300           5.83           1.59         294.17            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API            1.59 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL           -1.59 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             300         300           5.83           1.59         294.17            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH - EXPENSE        88,226      88,226      29,573.13       6,320.31      15,642.19      43,010.68   51.2%
 
 

1055164 FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE          
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       61,430      60,180      20,269.08       4,319.02            .00      39,910.92   33.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,296.66 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           94.30 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,928.06 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 61,430      60,180      20,269.08       4,319.02            .00      39,910.92   33.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          255         255         126.00            .00            .00         129.00   49.4% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M24%2FVDsqXpcNUXmUH%2B6fuLGXMlrFPtsFFoBGNAbs0x2vOi6fCloXDuGp%2FjogwAty
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUx4tceUc0Zvh%2F6rLN0oW6p9aeilqT%2BbRAexyNu8bo8AIfURvx07rF4VWNxZZyNp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mg%2F0hBf%2BxREjaSXTrLd47sMVsK7AV9HCMahU4ZmnhCrI5krrCLGOwKPz4K3gZpG8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dqYt%2Ftx1hY%2Fp29ulw0oQ2%2FrLXNRzKclhuq8KbktZ1mcUhdEebLnPp2HAg%2F%2BJ0jK5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FtxojvmglqqLKE0V7ZaArVDtr490wDmLlQvB1YiVoZpVm5mvW0p0TiHD0JZiC9JY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o89XP07l%2BVu%2FmzuA7Yi6YkxBIXTiDWdwtwlwluw5BSUl5uILTBYSJuzJrZAza6BA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=se63LXvS2%2B%2FhqrjMFANaRS6YZ2JMFYTMRUOoqt5gIHNf7F6e%2FHUv%2FkIlc2xf54rP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcPTrr%2F8aV9ZK6%2Fx9JYSTYOsIIfc4HPhTSw%2FgnyeIDvl6jSTg4pI8x53SRvHMw9p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1JXcATsqsnXqsz1iobgD2RiefVSYwUKubiczRA0zx6cpoEBj8%2FuNvH5%2BVuK0z2Z
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       255         255         126.00            .00            .00         129.00   49.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        3,825       3,825       1,217.36         252.39            .00       2,607.64   31.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          134.31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            5.86 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          112.22 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   3,825       3,825       1,217.36         252.39            .00       2,607.64   31.8%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51310  MEDICARE          900         900         284.70          59.03            .00         615.30   31.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           31.42 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.36 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           26.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            900         900         284.70          59.03            .00         615.30   31.6%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51330  RETIREMENT        7,105       7,105       2,303.95         482.45            .00       4,801.05   32.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          262.27 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          220.18 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        7,105       7,105       2,303.95         482.45            .00       4,801.05   32.4%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       12,441      12,441       4,111.15         882.51            .00       8,329.85   33.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          474.68 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFanY9%2BM7lJNZquCLrAhLYOjkpoTsoG7W6awpleFR3udyK4M59he6Ge14nAroyL2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O7A5p0ToVrn3%2FwA2IqOjNv%2FE7kv3Hs6fatJOQxTaT5K0DGiQrQlvqIUX3ko95ed
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5MAmkRm%2BmU3GxhDoM1zC6Fpwkw3OLnjed1as1u4m53v0iN4B9Re5Sbxk4MVBFR0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0h9rBvr7ZmVcb8qWTYodmXrYg5Jygyaea2C2aGYSvrS%2BS2rxV2UHCzJfqAXToT%2Fp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGA3AhExd%2FWjoLEf50JuMQvhglJFT4tzwe81e3DO8ASlMbnZQtS%2F8lilLKbVVKm3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DCvaI1et3SHcQVbq34ipIPIk6iddL9oPe7mh8CWM%2BzjtYJNzmvxjzUDLA%2B2ZJkH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjisbeTGIjZudKp68tcfHsJyZrvFGNVrswhrXtaQrcjM64cV1EVpnJoQ4po7YOfm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gbKj4W1XjL6IdKnlfHeka5JZAm%2FKkgdOA%2FbRhtcEI%2BBm%2BGteHot%2B%2B3mOlCK9Mqhw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wN8SnFVFHi0%2FS0%2FH4hEx5nnpq60TLaRkJ25hPl4YMeHc5LOxtCrVugm4qCMMYoHZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25nirBVNBoXVuViK%2FFGB87m7hGQ19NYb7oE2F4NXQc7ozkFeylkPbO6ins7tHdbI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxScGLgKzgn9WKmQOolOJRmGanK6K4eyZCtpj9tUNswttRZbeo5iNNEPcgM%2BRDhO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mNTtwd5eSCvFRxsEtZgc%2FO1wNU4cCxjBP4c6Nh8DG9B2CFN%2FPt7ybbDjBGmwpq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85yJU6SydknW9ypTraxO9%2FHBX5LwPxo4Zn0tlRGbWWm9P1QjUwiOMMumrXn7fAs8
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1055164 51350  GROUP INSURANCE
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          407.83 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  12,441      12,441       4,111.15         882.51            .00       8,329.85   33.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          105         105          26.33           5.67            .00          78.67   25.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            3.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.62 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      105         105          26.33           5.67            .00          78.67   25.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51360  401-K          615         615          98.99          24.47            .00         516.01   16.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           12.39 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           12.08 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               615         615          98.99          24.47            .00         516.01   16.1%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES       19,075      20,325       4,319.62          76.10       6,952.38       9,053.00   55.5% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           38.75 VND 002098 VCH204275 SANPRO, LLC         Biohazard Contract              104233
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL          -38.75 REF 002098 Biohazard Contract            
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API           37.35 VND 001505 VCH204430 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS   Outside Lab Testing             104288
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 COL          -37.35 REF 001505 Outside Lab Testing           
2022/06/000294 12/30/2021 COE          165.00 REF 001787 Calibration of the Blood Press

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES              19,075      20,325       4,319.62          76.10       6,952.38       9,053.00   55.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mNTtwd5eSCvFRxsEtZgc%2FO1wNU4cCxjBP4c6Nh8DG9B2CFN%2FPt7ybbDjBGmwpq4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=842vciZjvWM9%2Fj2b4xmjfC1HegJzPQBHMmjsmSEY2OOcPHxAgorZKeWZNQOC81oB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Onp9FFErOBp6XnhOOGKXAPLa8saQOdTwvakc4CNcnuEZ%2FpS3e3toHl%2B5NFZDGU%2Bf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GaXcqOp%2FHkGpde23%2FpSWsoyfIp06ikY3bugGK27f2%2BlTq0Rn8YyyBsyE1NjvCwGJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcYN3bN4VKe6yh7GI0JPzq79fGf2VKJjG8m%2BJWY6kI6vF1jBDOR35Rh7dxtjkKxJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGsTt%2FrxrIiVmQYsN0iP5yOd8d4rFujcx3ynvuU9P587XWU0QA5ymyo9Ydrqeu7V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPBVW%2FwxocFXwC528OoKqfWE%2BFWrrFCbpUzszSKwwaA0e%2BBZT0jmQnaPrEMwOw6n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygVYBke17%2BWGf7Or%2FZ%2B547q7L6Oy%2B3Ra3wkEGhpsOfXStmSqvRod%2FdNUBuwgt6Or
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTlerFYlaUGxUtcCisIT9woTUDBPFM6oOgFyx3XQD8t%2BHXqobaPy%2B8U%2BgyZWi%2FzM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FetNOSGa0LBGzzkCuzZBYXQPttnxkds3Z%2BYjOShshAO06Za7RfJDDx3vjTIfHaWW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgYKaWA%2FN5hZD3WbffBoi2VBh%2BVZXxUO8%2BBsCSn%2BTo5DI3g0NabkAk9vJNK1dv7b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH6Bkbp8AKZFBK4JCWC2FtB2IFqEu22kjTqNrxD2jN%2Fv1ZUL72AU%2BVPZko0hG0Uq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1hRbVs4WpR36Ex4%2FJOrEFHbyVBGy9v4wt8H16XHiE3%2B9trZm2Q4J2DAN8gEkN9r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ucJxs6Yor8hHTmw2rqoOPcaQgIwPV5PQ76SpSGgfdp4QmoJa6QLcX9R9dh5SEvo
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52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,700       1,700         295.60          31.92         404.40       1,000.00   41.2% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           31.92 VND 002402 VCH204392 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLINIC   104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -31.92 VND 002402 PO 29245 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CLI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,700       1,700         295.60          31.92         404.40       1,000.00   41.2%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52035  Lab        1,100       1,100         332.82          49.00         367.18         400.00   63.6% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API            9.01 VND 002402 VCH204386 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL           -9.01 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           39.99 VND 002402 VCH204393 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB      104268
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL          -39.99 VND 002402 PO 29246 WM GOVERNMENT SOLUTI SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - LAB2022         

 
 

TOTAL LAB                               1,100       1,100         332.82          49.00         367.18         400.00   63.6%
 
 

52050 MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 52050  MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPL       10,000      10,000         382.86            .00         620.00       8,997.14   10.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAL & DRUG SUPPLIES          10,000      10,000         382.86            .00         620.00       8,997.14   10.0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055164 54250  POSTAGE          500         500         101.05          18.02         398.95            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API           18.02 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL          -18.02 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZF2jzXFCwqjuXIe5xk4akIdGDhBFB0CsMW6wMcScEa545g954ncylxXT9xMIDns
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rb3wcCnGl5fnoo2fcSC2BSf9CL9TjE7RzrSnfebFyqdENhwPGCmrgPd%2FLB6XvGHv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FEHWXdCiMp8ufjyd4fIPvUHt0ORq5dok1CuUohoZt5f7AeVaXBxOnPjFoCfGWRH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4C2O41A0EYWEcVn6nLQT%2FlGXEgfwPyExZ01PEw4fuATGLQIyC%2BEw7amXgWrLhnC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNLKJsNyPPke%2BKjLFwcxnRRhHzf009OZjmT2UXELAENvNyEh%2FQ%2FJYP8ZOlRXP6rX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLFNpWQHu08qF%2FlwM8Euunn5PMA2mX0L9fk4SF6xZsOrvmYp%2FqYZFB2rjH2o0yu0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2pgzUXls%2B%2FEb1qRR2XGyN5mOOZVFW4MjLCwfB2nypVM9Ena8gtAwtgN1qRHo50D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8Kln7dz%2F0iRD9cSl40Nl5rDHnTZADHcCKYMqPXw9%2FQzKDJz5%2B0WOqTrZdPQKLy%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUhaZHphSFbgrhGle%2FlunK25gEFXYYMg6msPmyJPn7Najr7G5BdmBCcpwfhy8920
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrSF65rmwd9Z%2B8y%2BwkKe6RUVd2A9K6nE40Mv9FJOzRHRjkkGnD3y14ufdWnlOJQk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbWVIbihwwDITEZLM2hEBeFUaVzg2IzeFOGA1DrHTeXcNt0nACStjM76yM6qdOog
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ld3SrVxJc4bB2LWwa57NNAm03iFZQZysD6pBYaeE7%2FhzFLHOA7trjQ9WMMQaBDLG
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             500         500         101.05          18.02         398.95            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING - EXPENSE       119,051     119,051      33,869.51       6,200.58       8,742.91      76,438.58   35.8%
 
 

1055165 WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        5,903       5,903       3,160.96         545.95            .00       2,742.04   53.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          311.97 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          233.98 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  5,903       5,903       3,160.96         545.95            .00       2,742.04   53.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          410         410         194.38          33.44            .00         215.62   47.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           19.11 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           14.33 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     410         410         194.38          33.44            .00         215.62   47.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51310  MEDICARE           95          95          45.47           7.82            .00          49.53   47.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            4.47 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            3.35 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             95          95          45.47           7.82            .00          49.53   47.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51330  RETIREMENT          760         760         360.98          62.35            .00         399.02   47.5% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kq6J0DPhW0zKqFburMQLTLRc8yiCqcDp6pOAp0LIN1jtWfEYu9tyJ3zI94LSquZN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BQtH9HpNmN1G9jpmmrQZ59nT3NPDnCTEkWiec8sq5KjyVYE%2Ff4zprs6fwJpUZ5z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Obp3iGW4%2BGTwj3EIN0Q80OIuh4DTJ8nWrD7%2F0M%2BP2B0QMGPRnvFyIeS%2Feabgc%2Ft8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zLio2nc%2BOS2FhrTxUPetblXBA9sMoFdRv9frcNmpZCiND1KaFxTs4I%2B4lxu7Jpo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FpA6ppO35hqgGxoDF7bHumh7X3EWQFAwH8EGbZzzhqss7r01V%2FBLLhXBwZX6CoBy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2WFZ49L7JAhY3qaC3xcq39Y1u8exxJ5%2FysaCk1JSjpgRG9CoJI%2Fu7idsBdeqdKi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwBRDx6CyYzT4LIAUliN3WaZaeNxyo9bRXhn3uLsc7aNb5YUBZpyJcIm%2FeRHl1IV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJp1blSGeHoMbLHBWe7Z4uxwxbaW76tkRhHDe8d%2Bsom06x5eN3zdqO9wVfv25SYS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBXF%2FS0nXn00A01O9IqgmiXPL8asaYoi6rWf%2BwqgPnlSR57X6iCeMK6wYgH478gz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txgt8o6QrEltpiTPjFCk8vGctSlQt9ElUlj%2F3iTV4enqJgxWs5qp%2FdRcT5MFh5G2


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    148
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FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           35.63 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           26.72 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                          760         760         360.98          62.35            .00         399.02   47.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         561.24         104.87            .00         713.76   44.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           59.93 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           44.94 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         561.24         104.87            .00         713.76   44.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11           3.59            .67            .00           7.41   32.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ             .38 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ             .29 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11           3.59            .67            .00           7.41   32.6%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055165 51360  401-K           70          70          31.62           5.46            .00          38.38   45.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            3.12 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.34 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                70          70          31.62           5.46            .00          38.38   45.2%
 

TOTAL WIC ADMINISTRATION - EXPENS        8,524       8,524       4,358.24         760.56            .00       4,165.76   51.1%
 
 

1055166 WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE            
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxQ7BO3NVfKBJgi0rShKQ2scjboSNy5BxWy8nOLTC%2FlIZYZLSpzsDbSj4wm3Naa1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZjK47Rt4UFXzhhDhbeafYdrtQvsZ%2FzzxTWqMYEUvWvC%2FWjhzepvX99vwv3zLW5CR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHyn1gO2dIsWfjTVhq0sEz4uxrUme3QJfnlX8nVqrYMCYLQB%2BfrN6y17%2BcWJVn8d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9ugszZ7O9PIh7OUS6t4ka8U3od58NgmbKeVK%2Bp2Xd5%2FGkxEeXXTE942EGMk%2F1OG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYG4nGBclO4HCTVAMWHpCmAob4PkJJ8Xnvei%2F%2FoY2LZvIY88L%2Bqt9YSP6BawNw1i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2Fu67mY5dyX4iUKRmG0SONRxVzITkshQZ%2BbQZ5Rt7Hv%2FseJBOc7nXvH2VXExlskM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vdxP5XPGsuyj6H%2FfLCtIqFm0mcXhzznryoqljHkKIKPqcXc5xr7p30X%2FDcMizCNX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fozx9hY71pshL21%2B%2FRUPw8I%2BdF5O1G5bEEF%2BnBxtesMUCNhJYGnx%2FJVeARUFUoVG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mTlIDJIPq4RtFRqaAQ45FkanH90Pm0Oz3JV6gDtrA5uv5UU4HegXKfTgYxKdixN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjUFd1c8MTxcOjTkd8OPw1rq4lELPy0xECXUpHr%2BynIs%2FLOlPXRVRj%2FljFX%2BP9lU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RijWX%2FWwCw%2FkCwWt3rDBVEWdJq2UfQPH7EHL4K5RyZMEV2ybcLu3SmhC1cf0XJBd
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lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       33,096      33,096      13,302.92       2,874.65            .00      19,793.08   40.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,346.01 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          115.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,413.64 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 33,096      33,096      13,302.92       2,874.65            .00      19,793.08   40.2%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       150         150            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,175       2,175         781.94         157.66            .00       1,393.06   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           72.53 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            7.13 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           78.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,175       2,175         781.94         157.66            .00       1,393.06   36.0%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51310  MEDICARE          510         510         182.88          36.87            .00         327.12   35.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           16.96 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           18.24 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAoloztqxgKdy%2BwcWVfPpAe2ExNcd4NDa6pWQ%2B0NB2zZygAS2Pj5zV6blmVOhc%2Fs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRBrTzTfvgc6VRLXH%2Bi8gWT8Av4wCvlXmIrvELFkvzsdmZLUpNgei8YKptCD5Is7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6JNuq5suTSH6%2BIMiuTfObtYhWYZC7loRsxfNCtaCReSUGbX46q4Jtr0HYdBbADa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qRuJ8stg2qgLnfNPwUmJXbthvK9cg91ytNZ7LUYmu1WLECNf%2FOJBjXZz7%2FX5q9Gl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXWqoj2MVK%2FL0M6tkgntv1N9Mn20S0I5aCHn8M07LPYHPRdyyG2Y5mnvff3SGFv2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkU4y05kLnRx2TJu79tZ809%2FenUwcN5hFLfFi58%2BmpZ1QFTjXxSFban06%2F3tfbaK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMDQJ2YSlqL%2F1Iq4a6KUy1zW8zaqF5y%2B7aGqG1RJYSrYZ%2FLGKPiUW2eTCXvoSzZB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMaWOG%2BAoglGGeimoPC8XjAjpE2X1m%2FrD1Zz7R9Ed2jsDHp5buHeU11gkM0Q%2F4MX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73Fql84BZAxjs7Z0Fb5OGuGOU%2BOGtoWXq5AtR3634h9fBsUEiSLmHRjSSw7%2FRtQ%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AR6eva2Ntx7QKuZBtKPliWNVOY73yOgZbkT%2BkQ%2FiVoi8QsiMkywTF%2F1bR1NZnG1W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQhVOObu1bmloDTWfU3FSABBBNnTdo2qKK55b3XGOXfniFS69gZcyjQAdBOCqQ3R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRzX0fqukIfpRKMalHZfTa39dB3cn0th6MFx8H6s1MASGoZdspzTyKli0VS62Ug3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xxok0OVQ2pWfbuNy36PX1XYx5e4MKiT3Q5O9osEiWcHaR7Ks9sxIG6vy92aAAYAq
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            510         510         182.88          36.87            .00         327.12   35.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51330  RETIREMENT        4,035       4,035       1,506.06         315.14            .00       2,528.94   37.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          153.71 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          161.43 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,035       4,035       1,506.06         315.14            .00       2,528.94   37.3%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        5,100       5,100       2,725.75         588.39            .00       2,374.25   53.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          288.78 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          299.61 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   5,100       5,100       2,725.75         588.39            .00       2,374.25   53.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           60          60          17.48           3.81            .00          42.52   29.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            1.88 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            1.93 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       60          60          17.48           3.81            .00          42.52   29.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055166 51360  401-K          350         350          66.49          17.92            .00         283.51   19.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            8.64 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.28 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kwQcqGSozRCU%2BiarmPXxRTlXdCtaJHOjRq7eXx6uWzYZYdWRexTTYBUsoEgVt71
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Iy5US3UQv%2BqGXDg%2Fm5evTcrQOAbRT%2BzDrMmmiH8bZ81oZJGmUEvgkCi25OGq7zl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM8v6MMviB74PoXP%2FOEAg8NPEtnrA2oo1qlXEHn4sQq%2B%2BV090%2B%2FsLZxm4S0r6Luv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwycqjLaMGGeWCrnc2XpVoeee5k6uFvSc%2FS5StXS4dslhKsCr%2F6fBDrPCIApK%2Fto
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAOVChMYTH9HKL4%2FfP5k%2FqrbLDy67HPcsnE6VxOmeC%2FZs63bS0G%2FBZwlNGLaAWHl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOtzyqJR3QI%2FCbWBpr6FLE2wKD8PTMC4GJ8bhLc6nL2to1MYNxOUzAIIRLytxGql
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Frt9%2B%2Fdcs3lBOrH6QTf3%2FmsXzQWmCqfwtDcDgbMUcU2n0T3bXKZSANInUl0EBD7s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTKnXK4c3xI9AWgg9hKp0pYSGxywxs2tgjYjKbtdDaWuyr0XMyVPkRntnG6r1TOq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2Bn0ImFr2hsz4%2BWXpNeO3Jo0rJru%2BclpdjjWOoTV%2B4ho76Xua2uLwogtEE%2FlBhq%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvQuR%2FKlauu7m4%2B3Cjvugay2pB6gLS8NFYNqeeoVilAhXJj5URGBhVZ1rSfNjwvw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwmXp6lyR5R7Y0sWEXD%2Fb%2BSC3i7gAppop9GdvRSvs5ekOKsuYVaX8kq5ushMir%2Fc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEeZAOtQdOvJpyYlDwlP9YoyrEjxsSFPaxQakrakhexnSZIUepxAy19kXcKyf8Uv
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TOTAL 401-K                               350         350          66.49          17.92            .00         283.51   19.0%
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION - EXPENSE          45,476      45,476      18,583.52       3,994.44            .00      26,892.48   40.9%
 
 

1055167 WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       91,529      91,529      39,953.43       7,813.41            .00      51,575.57   43.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        3,772.81 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          283.19 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        3,757.41 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 91,529      91,529      39,953.43       7,813.41            .00      51,575.57   43.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51020  LONGEVITY PAY          420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                       420         420            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        5,580       5,580       2,367.90         441.50            .00       3,212.10   42.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          213.11 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           17.57 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          210.82 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   5,580       5,580       2,367.90         441.50            .00       3,212.10   42.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51310  MEDICARE        1,305       1,305         553.75         103.26            .00         751.25   42.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJWwk5P%2BdSYC36jG0kgDOFRKvH60KD9Y9LhIPbi4js3bT2RHdFnh7NpUR4fpi7B%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FfpDr6oJZeIkvAGyjZH5W7M4Kh6uSaTy%2FI%2FCUni3Ok2aEitVZOhy%2FLMW6TuX%2FodO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Iv44zYfHL816DDGQtBv6U2rNGNtCBCmaVhdT3kSOpL5C%2FYHj3PkoBf%2BQOhDu4qE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jxm9uIP3iPijoFlNwvlTslp%2FPSevFf%2FrJDp97DO4TLWozFpYChS6E4xyac9s2sAs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdiyQ5ih2X3rlxgZ0tqzC8YrL4mrkzljBPyuQOQoBAndV5PI8OJyqPxz8ggp5utM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dsEpt5XNK92%2FXOSShgPoH84ivzhfl3mP7FpvGdtBUyvdD0Yrxgwf5RE98%2BK%2BUpgh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogodyZe6MP85yCRQT0bsRHZqwIyRb6I1kw7YLdbBQfnA8kSR2R%2BEQMLGGJb44Jpa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bzyJuL%2B7iF4F4cJ88UzbvZN%2FToWKaD98iJhX%2F4W81dJqRhCwmOkuafk%2B50XoPoO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BczThKH0m5nnMTXjn%2F0kKnubVsNLbIA5nRTycWOQhhwwd7BxD1V6dFNQHPvGgAN1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZO1pRF8gYPTv1zy9eMjHr0f99BlNyTt6%2BkydeJwStlFuYrPrT%2B%2B943dEmNDtK1j
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           49.85 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            4.11 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           49.30 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          1,305       1,305         553.75         103.26            .00         751.25   42.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51330  RETIREMENT       10,360      10,360       4,530.36         859.95            .00       5,829.64   43.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          430.85 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          429.10 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       10,360      10,360       4,530.36         859.95            .00       5,829.64   43.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,160      25,160       8,633.33       1,703.21            .00      16,526.67   34.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          850.39 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          852.82 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,160      25,160       8,633.33       1,703.21            .00      16,526.67   34.3%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          174         174          55.55          11.00            .00         118.45   31.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            5.49 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            5.51 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      174         174          55.55          11.00            .00         118.45   31.9%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51360  401-K          900         900         237.81          48.52            .00         662.19   26.4% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNbWFEGc7SSbLUmY%2FOwV4heR5%2BNKZn3sER79yosVBHVUF6MXnHZ0DBE2GYI%2Fzb5y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvXTWyu0ltMZfwhel9ghL02GU3Cia7pjZK%2B2fSIvngZ%2BmhqZP44B4OQ7vo5SGEMl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIidF4eonazU8UxP2%2B2p%2B6aKfzmphVTUTwvRcIZlt6WPcKblw5HZSTM70Vp5g0LU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzuxcfkJnVs%2B3YF%2BxJXHgmo5txkln45ZpL7arYQTdarg8wElzNM9Xk69liotupu%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZkxOsB7TYyKVaotpFi7yDxJgawpmlcuQDKzcrQRDV5oo2Y6S7gL%2FNSOIPMpDbv7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BblOkK1luZKuhYTnmtXUUS1VlRk3hxF6luorhdTXQPvUXcY0mwfwPxrfPhllmJWA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmIEdZocUKiw7MguzVRchtn68XoQgroaENRybKpFAFYn%2F7H%2BE3IHMtyFEXGkZ5Bp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pAU7pzcy6z9wqALG9sgcJwuig%2Bnxho4NBACwAq%2Bkcf51qUFXZ%2F2RmYfYcWaXvTVP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2iW8EL6ydpGgvAPYwjhi4aBms0GL623VgaiU4rg8EraRw%2F%2B6xpn9GiRB2cNc3A%2BM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPWVaW2sT1%2Fm17xeJ0XRq2G3oxVlx0beJMePJ0%2FTxhD%2BR%2F0MMWXWS5Ph4%2FOf4Y8E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cWmdpqdCg2p6IRwqKrnUGJH3uu%2BvSy%2F1QcTlQ8%2FSj3dc0juqIaqAO75TlJKN1RS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FEYA6FYQWSOCF%2B3GeWxuDcOvnwfLu7IYyPjffTGrt2yw3Zzky6dQWL8bpu6qHqW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXtd8NLVdNAL2kB8UELs0z5MPZ5rT3inWuk%2BqAjsjNf799sD5MK1R5aCT7VE%2Fp%2FN


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    153
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           24.15 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           24.37 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               900         900         237.81          48.52            .00         662.19   26.4%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055167 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,356       4,356       1,619.10            .00         255.90       2,481.00   43.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               4,356       4,356       1,619.10            .00         255.90       2,481.00   43.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055167 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,048       1,048            .00            .00         750.00         298.00   71.6%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055167 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100         100            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055167 54250  POSTAGE          750         750         148.30          15.77         601.70            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API           15.77 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL          -15.77 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cUdKzJ5f%2FVRtyaSzh0AQ1DdOO8af1QA3q9aCUJvLN%2B6OdHQfNiMujIoZpyK%2BQ3Rl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkrEErrJefGtntvgpyXDwTXM6j2U3BFYwcRKOhMq6UqLdVJBIIzLxJdr6o58jzt4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsueKLArYvHld1qluwI4mEXlrhiRti2WlIquXUfSjRLMBi8K0E0QRcZeXDOxHog5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lRFS3MDxVafkHHWNm6Pru1UBzteoj1Z7ywwv4m4YabqxK079soNwTDRsSXBwm6N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FAAZt6C3VzqkM%2B5dB2ThH3hVlCjTZXjTbuOB8MHx%2Fo%2BzXv69FWXTxWOMS1y0hb8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjwYYGD6tVlaHP%2FQfB2teFGeo%2F0G8xlWkKrlFqb%2F0Tr5pqcgxyHITiGq%2F9qOLN3k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPBLQzsUX5PEa1EwCa2DQBmGobtEuj3D%2BnkkRoxqEHVM81wxmjJV%2BFurb7UaY%2B77
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKngMeNnICmCvFBQciwu8Jp%2Fke%2BeFVXY6FcKJ0yBtMYlOH5oF8tWIbjNy2JHaR8m
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TOTAL POSTAGE                             750         750         148.30          15.77         601.70            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES-EXPENSE      141,682     141,682      58,099.53      10,996.62       1,607.60      81,974.87   42.1%
 
 

1055168 WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51010  SALARIES & WAGES        6,677       6,677       3,327.18         785.59            .00       3,349.82   49.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          365.56 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           25.30 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          394.73 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                  6,677       6,677       3,327.18         785.59            .00       3,349.82   49.8%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51020  LONGEVITY PAY           30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                        30          30            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          385         385         196.76          45.12            .00         188.24   51.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           21.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.57 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           22.55 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     385         385         196.76          45.12            .00         188.24   51.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51310  MEDICARE           90          90          46.05          10.57            .00          43.95   51.2% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NtRdgF%2FDDAtmK9iiBl7ImnVTs4hd2lQqWVkRNkZZiSIrueMTufzIuyp4AfuqfDg5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MniSrE4x5lyxHEcF3J8Y1njIsJgCvBHeETTXdnxuPQ1ogQGuAhyX2ee6b1aWqdy6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lv4vCw1eAR6O6%2F%2Fe2fA56CvfUJozBA3MQAOjeYhnnUTqbfrZ3YNqNf5BwHyGVJZf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJ8zcCW6eKf%2B0rNRBvnqF3SwnDEVvvqgPa2oPI5aghAyVeYVt6S%2BomBASElEJNrl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81NEm5Ra7jHyKkUV8KVdf%2BRPQ%2F5zWi%2FI8Q1I155YntOt0DcricEGPzTpMOwEwPax
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcmeRMqGeuOEn1EQGOHtQ6nEuKwKjNdAjdgQwOeF4EoWI85oZPJQSnw9McHsgQ6o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoKp6AM%2BWdRhn203VKqNjxEBIqf6N4aWzpUVHHvrqmyRdYhnyCSB8DddWdVp%2Flvx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWjhOwvmK3BPFOGLMCnM0BQ8XtFEoas2N0R7AhAyfkUlE598NDAciSscPh1q4dAN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OM2haK2b0FENsY788moD2cYygKl4%2BuXmpSt3fF5nakLTfx5iHn%2BKjMyzY5LKe6b%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ha5zI5GcYwgjILfFLSPBL6PkCQLrDay8plbt24kK9jJ1%2BKYTlXcZv499g%2B4sx06h
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            4.92 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .37 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            5.28 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                             90          90          46.05          10.57            .00          43.95   51.2%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51330  RETIREMENT          715         715         377.06          86.83            .00         337.94   52.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           41.75 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           45.08 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                          715         715         377.06          86.83            .00         337.94   52.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        1,275       1,275         660.47         142.73            .00         614.53   51.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           66.43 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           76.30 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   1,275       1,275         660.47         142.73            .00         614.53   51.8%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           11          11           4.19            .91            .00           6.81   38.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ             .42 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ             .49 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       11          11           4.19            .91            .00           6.81   38.1%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055168 51360  401-K           65          65          22.54           5.11            .00          42.46   34.7% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klcDiQxHeNxUsRNjKTF%2BZeR%2FkDj0T7nB95CQJ1MqNPaUx30PMa5Ulkhe9mZ7qd2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNiHXeplsMubTn3%2BwGruLOJ%2BDFCzR%2FHiEk6GCI8G7ipVuMC1FqFdzJ%2F6ICWzrqbr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPijpuW8XRi%2BJcngaqf6z5vr9fP7G31rrvAnLBW%2BJ5DPtXe20XJnWeU%2BmDwU68Ca
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rz0sTvjBGwOBqJvuwgjYuRnZxiBx1nbJlcsnKPiCdM8J0hLvpjw3C3aGQqESlgaA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Bewjj53wJ%2FbQvUMVphK8LE8k7%2BRtTHuM6XfdPYcMouUydZ5MWAMUGhBzdrMfZah
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLmklXNl7vWpNheJ0ZSni3Q0eRBsTt4whCOFG%2BiusMzc3X1jN0MA8oSaf%2F0bvqpL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHyRMyilZ7vVr%2F3eTnSmd5VZdFuVmZIK9A1z4nBtDX6BeA1z7plHCv7mvcUAutZu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AflflttEQvZa4nANbCAZYKqagfF%2FF%2Fqhl67Nrk1yrdYCzdsDg9%2FJ%2F8JUiDZKJ8TX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5xc18NQfF3h1pHqpgqz4plRM8EpsDzUa1TMiB2KQ0WCbtBAOgoYpeKJyzUKtgbZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QGA9GAjQ0i6f%2FXJ5c%2BbmiAAtfTAz3LXd2IQAeFUCLPrgHBLYx0zZDiV4699SbGM%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0xVP%2Bpfmu%2FAl215Uvl%2By3TY9tnrerLntpKsLKVJU1Kbr4%2BYyXE97VFsKp5%2BPWGA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZXMvGmxak3kNm96iKQiI%2BgJAHW3oFCs93xoFz7rM1AELykO8jmrnPpAZMnmayvcH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ruOyVqQ%2Bso6VLym9ZnFqLN2eiGLbDRnpzApHmft91BOc2OeC50oS5pvo%2FDfdYJN
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2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.41 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.70 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                                65          65          22.54           5.11            .00          42.46   34.7%
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING - EXPENSE        9,248       9,248       4,634.25       1,076.86            .00       4,613.75   50.1%
 
 

1055170 WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSEL     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       11,225      16,105       6,984.32       1,111.81            .00       9,120.68   43.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          531.56 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           15.81 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          564.44 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 11,225      16,105       6,984.32       1,111.81            .00       9,120.68   43.4%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY          700       1,025         432.98          68.92            .00         592.02   42.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           32.95 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .98 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           34.99 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                     700       1,025         432.98          68.92            .00         592.02   42.2%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51310  MEDICARE          165         241         101.28          16.12            .00         139.72   42.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            7.70 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .23 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            8.19 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kK1zjQYLfS7iGq9XaOyfHZ7qeLdhSS1LIC3Uw7IzqDVISh2fTJsL1QZPrvkCib8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvASWTqw4pEHmBlU7Vb8jPBuuyTNkXz4fX9HdstwDP%2F7usbNWhapdzAG57UW2g4y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2BnhDzLH7x6uuYXv0WMIpGKe%2Ba8Gbeog9wzNOgjLIrx12Exhxb9qE%2FzO%2BTRTsG4L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYRTDMBWx%2FQTBn%2FkPLncsbqGTF%2BH99iNqYhsC%2FzkHMNaAx9RotX0jGpzZPtzBmq2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WxqYlxI3XSn8xMbf4nDZP%2FJFSunLmmw06BDSke70xAcwKC1y3tNqTJTJNamRncU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81KguZCybBv9pR47IFRETONgcy%2BQCL8BxIqDqsbky2itojgUNUC1H62otvbFbeu7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kaL3NOjqu2UqybZNcTCSzf%2F3Ix3OqkPIc4wVfIqBcFE7%2BEV3ggtGLtEtu7DfS1lp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UsSzrU08Fw9MEVWy4oQIW91UfGBftetYGHFrvtfFqZWksTV%2Bf1kMh%2B3WE9lGf3%2Fz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FPQjXY%2BzhcbJOCqaFyFXk7BKlIseyLToN9QcWVok5fdPgydD6hq0z3WTdMRfcXU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeFXCL%2BVn5MfFzkx38%2FJLDBMfoF3OHnFPM4YD5auXEDWXjhNoPJmvST4H8Q22xeI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNOqejugv3pLfAdXbCtYJIaGQEKSQwZsncHL6TegG9Ja4tv1BxmlCwbm5d4k8lLP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rpiZR8nfiuVpI8INncI649t4AAYQa7vUNr2Yc9yj%2Fut%2BS7qKEyQQtvfJrwmQxPt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZV8sfkLi0bjuOUUYphcJHhs4wMGvj50J%2BsRLjiM6WDuD0mwZau8%2FDCpDpghSD6%2FB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVOJcgR7bhXRQz3vksJDzAuMtXBIAkWtzgGyk8faJVQXara8fXt4g3DcyT9tJo4Q
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            165         241         101.28          16.12            .00         139.72   42.0%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51330  RETIREMENT        1,300       1,894         795.78         125.16            .00       1,098.22   42.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           60.70 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           64.46 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        1,300       1,894         795.78         125.16            .00       1,098.22   42.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055170 51360  401-K          115         167            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               115         167            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055170 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,395          68          29.10            .00          38.90            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,395          68          29.10            .00          38.90            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055170 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING          100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                     100           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUN       15,000      19,500       8,343.46       1,322.01          38.90      11,117.64   43.0%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xxx0uLuuI6JnJgv%2BKGgKO7xqJpkm1ZeevET93khgwNw1zSUdaUvpnFITmkeoCz3j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bf9SxrJm5tPtyK3o6o%2Be7aPXhaeCmdtnaHyyKPanHil64wk3xqRWgaZtAccifznO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYZbaSFzBtk0ylGkvaV85LjiNxmTf6e0Rk7Q45TEBc0ImFej6y6UR0XPCnmD%2Fy1N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xF%2FIBYIZRtXNhWLnD4rqVfjsyRu7H1rxSsWLEjallUmo9RUyW2cJiQgpR5c%2BuQy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uR5qiaVFc79w6dUHARZQjc57d2TxvU5KuQdljjSzE2aX2uwKEqDpLqs0GlEUjdTM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSBDZdXdX4fbRXWuykIoXFqbBnICVstADHsUULeBtP4GEZC%2FOlZo5RC59Lq96sOl
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1055180 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      144,145     144,145      62,859.84      11,464.47            .00      81,285.16   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        5,559.74 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          345.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        5,559.73 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                144,145     144,145      62,859.84      11,464.47            .00      81,285.16   43.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       10,915      10,915       3,807.00         694.01            .00       7,108.00   34.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          336.30 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           21.39 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          336.32 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  10,915      10,915       3,807.00         694.01            .00       7,108.00   34.9%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51310  MEDICARE        2,555       2,555         890.42         162.33            .00       1,664.58   34.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           78.66 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            5.01 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           78.66 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          2,555       2,555         890.42         162.33            .00       1,664.58   34.9%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51330  RETIREMENT       16,350      16,350       7,139.29       1,269.86            .00       9,210.71   43.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          634.93 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83ohzQEtFDZWF9L7eK%2BHF%2BYT7UP7ayLpo5gDhf%2BY9Y5jj4jjg7ygrbjXyApTEc79
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mhd4DM4%2Bg6OwvNIvuepfIywzIHi%2FTx86h6t4p2ddHoYWlnOuCcTuOtLD7boq0ZBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G63LsJ%2B1EJ1rzROeOXT7zTIP8R1n39MfixKFBCVMnlZ7jN4w2RUf5iDg9nC5%2Fu6a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0c0TrzgEge7jXLHOWU0dXFbdpfwX2yrCrPBVeUBBsLSe%2F%2FW%2B%2BmtCspuUX1IMa%2FSh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XfpX5I3Aox0%2BoRyTUIAR9m%2FZ89%2B0HWO4yc696FgapxcIa6gdmh%2FM4D%2BjhrsiQZwR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zcfZyaMuK0e1gCZXQOGJnPsvQwwph8VI9FLA1g7iDWQ4qtKZZl7bp5Sa96X3lCo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYzVJ6qElYAl0GL5Vv3dL6cXaAj%2BvKjqTykQPPF9POeBrr8heEjprVJQeEz8BATr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MctRPIgPABWMy3INZyZKh0GxhI0bPglCZwkw9EuAQVsnulj2Dy9ryQgKc5Uzk9vi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0c6b6CtH9vFrDGvToX8GoZ8EUaQ2TS4BVi4weCZtpzgdgOjFLq3yYH6nqKtg4NS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66pScizSCuZ92qjZli2ZmzetYx0hb%2Fif6jkC9WcWBF2Kr631g5rAGtrEDiLVxn1f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRFiJedkPuNs58kBaX9gCeSKjJimyDvUs4ZANDaSetFzbWJKUm0INC%2FyA7OE4lVr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7DAkQuAd0woeD2dMZNvSWftGA69T9vHCyXT6O4qywy0O4TtLx6G%2FO0RUyzmh%2BBYM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3%2BJAqe7t5%2BuCyjOfNiMupsH4BSDjqoNoLooIDf2wxKsofYFTIuq34n4Dfn46i8b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=COjA%2Fqq0dSMIL4xij5uPFKxGtU7CjoAHPkY4viegkuko0oxodwAg%2F6%2F4zUpzo4uw
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1055180 51330  RETIREMENT
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          634.93 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       16,350      16,350       7,139.29       1,269.86            .00       9,210.71   43.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       25,380      25,380      10,754.88       2,081.14            .00      14,625.12   42.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,040.57 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,040.57 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  25,380      25,380      10,754.88       2,081.14            .00      14,625.12   42.4%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          210         210          68.64          13.28            .00         141.36   32.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            6.64 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.64 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      210         210          68.64          13.28            .00         141.36   32.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055180 51360  401-K        1,415       1,415         222.04          36.40            .00       1,192.96   15.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           18.20 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           18.20 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             1,415       1,415         222.04          36.40            .00       1,192.96   15.7%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        4,000       4,000       2,575.60         154.12            .00       1,424.40   64.4% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3%2BJAqe7t5%2BuCyjOfNiMupsH4BSDjqoNoLooIDf2wxKsofYFTIuq34n4Dfn46i8b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmxRLb1lfUEKZZq0B%2FzR9dK9Voe%2FtPAi4i5JQg0sQvxX%2BQj1DMG024DUiOHSTOfL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLAh3gax%2FD3ww93i4Cl0tIAEUD0WW0MW71gJNsMK7IogtHaW8zKBDRm0LT9bpiZm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJz0V5eec%2Fr83HYMDk6N%2FcksvTY%2FWoUqAb7Ryxug3wtoo8EYbFgxyllJoPllZr3k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1RS31ADc61pyF4KRbVjocpMON%2BwCYMAd%2FoJRcMG9Q0mdkwyvMTvM%2BuHob8oO82I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQyNXJc0TTkhBbeQZZlgg4YWQKgulAos7ct8OddZQHElAcgXF%2BXGbphxjFUcJWt0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MT%2FQsdN5uM3Z6Bfy%2B%2FM8dEFDLNDW8tGNWjbe0bkaXJXRvGop27k4yvKlZccUA6kd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNqEdcQaVY1%2FtB439GZ4g6YQjRS%2BvoMTBhl59LqO6op%2FLQ8qXNj10MyNUh%2BjCnTa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IN%2B89WiT%2BEGyHy8NMK68tYDUxcXGVIU4vXHVlg2g0NEsMkAB13OlwbGgpymP9bPm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ef6TwbJk8IUJuFIS1o0xIwvf1buCVHl0c6Ihx%2Fs4CbZTBA8jHZfVGJ5qzuiuX14l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pnfsaqjjErqjw2goMef5ClI3LcBF5wSgUM%2BQcb4WIsIKr%2FK8pk7Q4XWBHcDXU3w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmG6a7cVDiCcrKqKF2d34OzNEKvR1LGdmKu70lRdC49hsImzOllcoZu%2FafpzddQo
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1055180 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           98.26 VND 002083 VCH205153 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -78.52 VND 002083 PO 29403 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           55.86 VND 002083 VCH205154 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Office Supplies, ServSafe supp    39002

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              4,000       4,000       2,575.60         154.12            .00       1,424.40   64.4%
 
 

52035 LAB                                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52035  Lab        2,800       2,800       1,850.00            .00         950.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LAB                               2,800       2,800       1,850.00            .00         950.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1055180 52060  UNIFORMS        3,000       3,000         926.63         284.88       1,853.15         220.22   92.7% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           41.10 VND 000180 VCH204380 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104251
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL          -41.10 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH204397 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104252
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH204398 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104253
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH204399 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104254
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API           27.19 VND 000180 VCH204449 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104282
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 COL          -27.19 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000111 12/13/2021 API           49.74 VND 000180 VCH204606 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104370
2022/06/000111 12/13/2021 COL          -49.74 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH204892 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104570
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API           42.64 VND 000180 VCH204959 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104619
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 COL          -42.64 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          3,000       3,000         926.63         284.88       1,853.15         220.22   92.7%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmG6a7cVDiCcrKqKF2d34OzNEKvR1LGdmKu70lRdC49hsImzOllcoZu%2FafpzddQo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocApjN9Lvy8qCRf5pIp96kDNYUUMa2AlqHob6VYSSvVrRQLiKsBH2DnrOk2CBhm9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZkamIIyc55%2FB6DToem0mfpk2CGOvRy54BMlbEqJ6rh2Ezf6Z4kF4tUK27OC4Qrm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5%2FgYof8wneI48E%2Fv1KZOqHvgGuprh%2B1Kvb4mdqDXfq8VSPdG1NEtXpbw0ld694k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwM%2BwyLredDmCtm%2BDFde7YwzSsLFKBwM7OSd%2FZ5VoDcY3UFxYCnBUwSIgPkP0oNu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbY4PEzeFcN3mL11jYUHmjcsVkKOSf8Da02l%2BuFrOpNTQP2ZFDMopk1zciyABE0H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sOUBecDRRmIJxx0NsFMxemfrXFDj7uI1sHhzg8KbM5SVcwt8Jrh3SoNE6gKF36q3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhJyzTK9N7Lu58lpjnJqqTA5K7bHMrzgOL78VVTQhNQch1amuemzVdoIAflSrNSV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knL%2Ba7sC%2ByQ3T3NQp8wk3y43qyWrQdrrAocPq0fNfSyt%2F1C4OcTez7HBPGs5oimD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=025Rc%2B%2FKI5ZDXYN7puzRYZMOdIw8aKi2BLEXrCpMhxT%2BtvgUw0XmVDuke5WRLFBR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkwbAORW%2B2%2B3uSvLsLO3dNk8oxOoW9wHk9RxIVh%2FHs5o8V55g%2B4bu5fG76U6I1hc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaFLV8qTnhcyhk8H5Si%2Fk%2Fq3p0wFcIE1vjr8%2F21BAli%2BFkq1vVHknl2yccENRova
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ms7w0t9Z1YyCk2h%2BGErNHbg11pqQlBdl7KxOAHwXDkWGiBd6rgt%2BaYQtrSTiyWqo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOOXx9QKwU2uEvFFzSNnVRjzmkVtye3gMm%2BrgpfN1s%2BLoQIAJ%2BYx%2F6oeuPxwM96D
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2B7QhUWGf6Ktn5yxLnB66k%2F%2BsZeNG8TVQVm%2BiYeW%2BmJ3VA%2BYN4804vJD43GFCzrc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuEu%2BUMCrFmzRtFDUueNntesHjJvpX3tTvsUECImsSbgCsreGQ1rXcIEo6j%2BEKnI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FudQBON8pZuAnrd9FideYnSUGQO5glxOufr%2BhQRRv19QNbRBgPMwUb3EpY%2B7CWfL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fl94XUW1fIvkoEZVcOYWns5IoI0eYwy5Cv65Na0HQmeAnkc1Pj%2F9N%2FQ9ORdFhfSU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDmGHCXSTvTTG9JqSRX1%2BMkPFzu1bM1JcWtfk86qUsaFAqmsGK%2BQVrwm1%2Fg30DPC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iuKB3SSsdZ%2BGABqYwhAgFo0V9Srept5NoF8cNdtcx3Q28kw70Q6XW5IxQwyl9CSK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0kY3uwpI5tmvy2mA6KRmg5Q7VULJTW%2BsLG3qLlBoH95ZNlmDeFvjAvoQu9F4Zw1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URqhwmNu4LVQoUeW6BF6XLccnjWSILYuLeJTUtnVd9REQcXqBHX1cCgjdBy1sFo0
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1055180 52350  GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL        3,000       3,000       1,809.29         353.48       1,190.71            .00  100.0% 
 

2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API          353.48 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL         -353.48 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL              3,000       3,000       1,809.29         353.48       1,190.71            .00  100.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055180 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        1,000       1,000         161.97          63.98         338.03         500.00   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           63.98 VND 002083 VCH204932 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE              39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -63.98 VND 002083 PO 29640 FIRST NATIONAL BANK VEHICLE MAINTENANCE       2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               1,000       1,000         161.97          63.98         338.03         500.00   50.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        3,000       3,000         300.00            .00         700.00       2,000.00   33.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   3,000       3,000         300.00            .00         700.00       2,000.00   33.3%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055180 54250  POSTAGE        2,000       2,000         150.00            .00       1,450.00         400.00   80.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                           2,000       2,000         150.00            .00       1,450.00         400.00   80.0%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055180 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        9,545       9,545       8,982.82          88.44         560.86           1.32  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           29.11 VND 001397 VCH205047 QUADIENT LEASING USA MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT    104623
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -29.11 REF 001397 MAIL MACHINE LEASE AGREEMENT  

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfyFg8d2gM%2BIW3uFvsO9PynpATYpldwnz4UoGWL8scbnc8yuwIEbeHT2woXn0lU1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfPXmSKw8JhGH385YpukPFtOr5lN3ekPLz8dAy0jRbjFcAMR44rIoulONXkfzBh4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wztM74WcUDc%2FRhY7EslGweXxSSh09POogT4FJedHbNAKkjCQDZZFLpPz0iCrjZdk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEHCWERX%2BlJ9cg2horiyrbstUY4cLxbB9yfttNQK4cEPSYgRiKbubsiuRBSTnSqu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4C6iytmJedheiOOoFGXXf9kaOWjYCwY9LcMPmGJ0FkZ6opEj33JOcB1%2FRunmGLgv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9b8N1T2SePNbeuBa0Kwir9Wt1FWnk4PpEZ%2Fo1wcvcWmx1cwXqQPfel6YgM1owcF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY2GjF38qna9SpY2lw8Ga5l7rv9xQ7M6hDYubZRaeDPxV1XT0p2Z55l2aXndLv9J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJ4fTP5Ns3nEv59UwZblbhxsWA1day8qtB2lmUioGyT1UqKmsjYAC8RsKKj8%2FEgx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nz%2FQlrkPAr2N9VAB8aw4A2fHfPk0HOkIznbn94s0v0tPTX5a1zg%2F4jHdITjThiP%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfXNlGEmYB3DeFkxTAhlob8nHYEdwZRAoHCBwZunHJiZ3HfkzcVD%2FwfVjMm71ZV4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FB86wojCmq7wNxOsiXqlxAAJ3i5siLW%2B0%2FYXgn1DJ9%2BRrcYGsi0FeNuQEWAMkXi
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1055180 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API           59.33 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL          -59.33 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 9,545       9,545       8,982.82          88.44         560.86           1.32  100.0%
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - EXPE      229,315     229,315     102,498.42      16,666.39       7,042.75     119,773.83   47.8%
 
 

1055190 HEALTH EDUCATION                   
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       16,380      16,380       8,345.06       1,169.90            .00       8,034.94   50.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          578.06 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           57.50 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          534.34 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51010 180 SALARIES & WAGES       18,670      18,670       7,938.98       1,425.74            .00      10,731.02   42.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          671.98 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           57.50 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          696.26 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 35,050      35,050      16,284.04       2,595.64            .00      18,765.96   46.5%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,020       1,020         510.93          71.61            .00         509.07   50.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           35.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            3.56 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           32.69 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51300 180 SOCIAL SECURITY        1,160       1,160         486.19          87.27            .00         673.81   41.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           41.11 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            3.57 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           42.59 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nz%2FQlrkPAr2N9VAB8aw4A2fHfPk0HOkIznbn94s0v0tPTX5a1zg%2F4jHdITjThiP%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxqMaKj8ex8qND%2FcUTcG8mrwZ0XKbRYVja%2FVYFAen%2F%2FWz%2BzMebsw0Zpt5M9VIGGN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DpIWZ3UVFxkxaJ0Ba6zWmpjbjDWftraIiW8xF22g3BkznYwIY%2BiYGN%2BRWJaFP5j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZSN2AZpDMfYS%2Fz9quoQicm2OePVRkDJ3sMZo2Tay9P3uhz1qj8l3xPy35jZDCS7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=964lswveSQn9s6TZb%2B0eBiHqqZR%2FNXC5T2LQMHHXq57JgrnTVNVxYOGvC0qm%2F%2Bga
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nigXBbgy9o8mDNo2aQ8WjjpnPD0nM8oA9EXDRqEDyfNHBbRS%2BXwOmkpB%2BwMf9p8Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10kz8pR2OJ4e36OKEAzFCyR1uaMgAsx6aZTHCRIunRJhvvNEWHTdz17N20GG2SLq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqG%2FRL7FPNLhKnYC3wKAfxnN4E4VdLZQ5AaPWryex5VLTVm01uKxJlLk63%2BduS%2Fv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zy9vzDE7B586CfTh7jGeNDAXi30PAx5emzAxa%2FveiMYxIg7et11XPA%2BVauQqT5sJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pD855HRlx7K29Yg95ZKkBixWHGYV4qMCUNu7f6UN6H3kpvuu1C3lX8czlMFgqJpy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPD5ZuRy8UACay4%2F7RsnIah20in1VlqeMx9vlnwz%2FGS8ZttCtO4QezxvGkCk2jed
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOyoCzJC10QD79sV4c6fSn3Hjro5hlpzSYagkM0RqWe%2FYQ59Ln%2FiWO4BkGLMFpap
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atA3GmpsM3RQAGJ8fTFMjPDyFnHC1uDiVdTV%2B1fU142bifd%2Fb0QsB%2BMjFrZCDwW4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z65b5%2BaHopqTm6ykhE7PgY8aZ4EUbmdv2KCUO9tOr8zeFqfR3v3IZrwdPBJ8ZAmq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxpvUt6IUAemvRPJKVOEIcpaQv%2FBJKY3%2BADJseBaUR835DZmCvSsrQYiLTTX4TP2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPsx7OChLDojwVZbatRQIiF5gStfqT%2FE8%2F9m%2FvMmftljFhF0lJncMgIGS3ShB8Hc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dX10j4zCBCVBexJ2JizK2VfhxyNfaxdRxw0FfI%2FIXpKe8tqtp%2FaJFzQMoSW2tC9N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdMIyC9GZPBBNBd6fcJiWNZAVBrXCEYogIGYrJlCImtJ1hLaH7TkH5Go%2BOkevNMp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CiROrTpiHB9A2Nl%2Ftl%2BJRorrlUHfINZKbc8hK8fC6thnGy%2B1fehQPzj9HMOazqKZ
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TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,180       2,180         997.12         158.88            .00       1,182.88   45.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51310  MEDICARE          240         240         119.48          16.74            .00         120.52   49.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            8.27 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .83 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            7.64 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51310 180 MEDICARE          275         275         113.68          20.41            .00         161.32   41.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            9.61 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ             .84 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            9.96 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            515         515         233.16          37.15            .00         281.84   45.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51330  RETIREMENT        1,895       1,895         946.44         127.03            .00         948.56   49.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           66.01 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           61.02 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51330 180 RETIREMENT        2,160       2,160         900.05         156.25            .00       1,259.95   41.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           76.74 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           79.51 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,055       4,055       1,846.49         283.28            .00       2,208.51   45.5%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        3,807       3,807       2,086.15         302.71            .00       1,720.85   54.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          157.30 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          145.41 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHP2MgNBjz%2BB6h%2F9t305X19wdFPD8Zjdl5pWsKK4pQfm5RcntH9g1LZAfGGHetkR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3s5IELy7gMtWe1MxENERI9KEvn0K67tG7te92BnWSszhqTqhxjLCCOS4nBIigks2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0Pfts5LY5FzHsSxGrYIV9UvZjl%2FfZuNBbttXnu6BHw2dwEh1%2B6W31Cpaq460DXa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdgQDE0c9Z%2BcF4kOhtI99gfesliI%2FLIsCu3DkZZr7pEMGL4yfUwINRQy0B8gClWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7keoQSUq4VSZnwuRcHL4CZZ3iZ56rTHhnK1JWWqE1SKvjvOJpT4r%2B5YtiQiv8ioP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvMNuMCzUfs0mpbszHIWKYxjTSQnE2o%2FLbw35LoTWbmvcYMyPiRMWgiQmSzW78es
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qee%2FdnwBmtXPiEj2M2GHGqAnlLZG%2Fl5Jn%2BkVRIU%2FBGM2xV0yuoRRpzYJMiaPyVQv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzF85ZPSlVzvl4HU9bcktMSM%2Fpb3dDE%2BpRA3qPjIO%2FTaRMYMDy79%2Fp%2F8IX1HyJxB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHUlnnhcTalD%2FvXKy%2FSIFD93UyOAXNsR6gyt0rlG6ZG8PZIP6oTtHjEClDXJAthT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxNDoJTPKqERcOiwnyI7XzHK3QcyfDdzY0inXANFAnA0PY9ONlV4pZ%2Fe%2FjuF9UBQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKXgNS0HZodfOjcC4qJZXgiBnTZUH6tyCZaWALI4va7YDVjEbJpMOPdjbX8WgzUJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0F7HQYGXGLp5CfCSsaqaQU1W7cpnhIPDDMttSHkrYbOF2rgt07E1gSz96uiyrw2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pxOoQye0DVWCDSzX420vjwU88CA0EXU5sYfgt%2FlA82x6MH2VsZretvqJHUQ8sVG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsnaXc4AODoYA4bUcmnCpNU3kmIf%2B%2B80fSAOej%2FNlLrjB5H2kNSVRsyDDPMEgszM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7%2Bf4XYR8WA9rYr8Utl4mx8xOU2MYI8WMxS3VyM46mhnhhL556F%2BeGKz3OSWwbqx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udZ9kp7WwFm2VhMvCciyLqcZ1odwaq4V%2FLyxdV1accljhy%2BpF286hcBqryVqLTr8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJ7QLPNgwYeH6w2p3EK2MHkKnJrsjtGD%2FEv%2Be6QSAuf2j8q2H8QCp9Y0X5HJd9lx
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1055190 51350 180 GROUP INSURANCE        4,230       4,230       1,979.52         372.33            .00       2,250.48   46.8% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          182.86 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          189.47 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,037       8,037       4,065.67         675.04            .00       3,971.33   50.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           32          32          13.30           1.93            .00          18.70   41.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            1.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ             .93 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51351 180 LIFE INSURANCE           35          35          12.66           2.38            .00          22.34   36.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            1.17 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            1.21 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       67          67          25.96           4.31            .00          41.04   38.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51360  401-K          165         165          82.87          11.12            .00          82.13   50.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            5.78 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            5.34 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
1055190 51360 180 401-K          185         185          78.77          13.68            .00         106.23   42.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            6.72 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            6.96 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               350         350         161.64          24.80            .00         188.36   46.2%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        4,000       4,000       3,488.68            .00           1.26         510.06   87.2% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6gxVzFyjKCnEQAWP5VXiHknf3abNthgq42Onar4eUB%2FhcKCuWxHiJd3mLDouox0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxoPOgops1%2Bk72DMCETOzj0lQv4i2YR2wWzrViULpDalYleGm409kQrKHrdvafTg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02xhIlsQ7WdeN7jlfv6YAA2YIh%2BTZZu2qonEoKUS5Bw61%2FvYdQCRjSChrv%2FL%2BIvW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pPeWjAftY732HH9Ehi6a4ThlmMDcs%2FliaR0i7HRarinMPlWGE65UY%2F%2FsNmjGg4G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOVfqlfPR4UdMD1ctzo0FdxCZqG37PipRj8tG40XwjqSfpMJZ5kbGiDkSoeolwYT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0wuRare2dsC0%2BLTkLPnOtbcXNO8wympulMQiA%2B0%2BO0WLCpMTIyDMB8hChdpSvrT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kUzAI9hB7Fs2p9ziiXx9wQbGhfcBqh%2BYZPPfRsiftQDet4eLCDxCc0Z0m829OyEb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lV94ypfWzZ%2B%2FF7DVrpqSE%2BBc4X8rLEvvt1%2BWdx46WepfzBCnTy6tygjp42HAY8zh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gl9ndhOVdECOE9d6ktNGHtSOZYYaHxSJJsNtEEClVWkEkJv%2Fw8gy2YVvL3GtOuWd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mseJwwM0DnnHRlPqXeLRbYhH1cche4Nvn9C9bhtWuJMjzBfF0xxCHsBgKPzpOMDZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OX%2BPONKxh0DTSNPH7QWSrV6fCa5uCtNxJ575WcpzmdnAoSpkSwI1nCmEvbmZJ7df
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LYp5eYWBLgKcwnxY4RA6oVdeNyMPVhAITLLeB%2BW7EJUgPgZuK%2FiFv4WKdLt0Ebu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bei8E67McYFja%2FycqyuaHnNgdsPU2Wyck%2Bu1TCWFtpar4%2Bv5HM5xr5jUsndsPzB%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPAYYNFqrrq405rLNdx3zWxHY6LrEYfSAqQgUGGwkylMGFEfHKRQeCTdFsnC1dGj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCjQrECowqUzesujxg1zR1Afh5kF2fHhDL7ExrdZHl8GCmBWuGdtDLHT%2FzLp6iPc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFdnLFZnu69arUJoFFsoKAoSlVOZAcTR5ujqhz1mqmcZB5mqh1%2FesPyLNtc%2FHB%2BZ
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1055190 51700 180 CONTRACTED SERVIC        1,500         950         488.00         244.00         462.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          244.00 VND 000081 VCH204394 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM Smart Start Contract Services   104248
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 POL         -244.00 VND 000081 PO 29272 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM Smart Start Contract Servi2022         

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               5,500       4,950       3,976.68         244.00         463.26         510.06   89.7%
 
 

51725 NON-CASH GRANTS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 51725 180 NON-CASH GRANTS        1,200       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NON-CASH GRANTS                   1,200       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        3,725       3,725         621.13         263.56       1,878.87       1,225.00   67.1% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          263.56 VND 002083 VCH204946 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Healthy Communities Supplies/M    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -263.56 VND 002083 PO 29240 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Healthy Communities Suppli2022         

 
1055190 52010 180 SUPPLIES & MATERI        1,569       1,511         601.42          12.20         898.79          10.79   99.3% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           12.20 VND 002083 VCH204948 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Materials    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -12.20 VND 002083 PO 29241 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Smart Start Supplies/Mater2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              5,294       5,236       1,222.55         275.76       2,777.66       1,235.79   76.4%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 52350  FUEL/GAS          200         200         151.44          23.38          48.56            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API           23.38 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL          -23.38 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xN8eaI%2FZoA%2FnpMeOOWCpaEjveoAcDS%2B8QgNKkuUGJjiVbISDavyUofZ2tGVwTZba
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1DvLq6EqVAphpSN%2B%2BFZRNkCLQ0cfp4Kn9lXcnvGouyKIaDSPD7PXuYHEZFBTXBd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DfCUqPFmwIqXqY77qRwMwvVKjQDfp%2BSG2XOE%2F1pILFn9FNlvN3UyaxFQbnzfvvD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYBKnAJLcLxff2D8jsGWxqx0AgtEFlpbDtwuSkuv%2FUagQx2ypB049KA%2FhzbBlMIc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8b%2Bxx5hGq3pnp70RJN1kSbnSXt0nVgYKmVA1Q84lkkHvUbuvQ464NmB%2Fy1o4ksJ%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVUvWUpZIwnwf4qwLMmzuMWtbRBC3c8fhFBFCGl%2FQfxIzJPRJl%2F7iabRHrVBDV1e
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIFCsKoWpr6Co8yifSWIvn2QX3sQSIfSZuZDDxFtiMp%2Bzwopi11RZ6PzgO6SeEOh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2dI%2Ban%2FJLfDQmeSd7qXx5WcoTUkt1v%2Flo7xZAJpTJbDeHolbtax1ApJVG9ewiFN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0fkxKdIFUAxtNF1fc4nEwXovDe4N3FxYEwZDGcCkJrRldkiGISTcBRfRenoVSkV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0y3IzGg8YDCX%2FbBnLpdkulruQCQsVGGSltlszYY9zFwqg6IO%2BN1BXKk2qAjNmz1m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZv1w1R0Q1fHyr2nFjZ9Qao0xuvzfEK0pj0%2FZI4ZbxZ7T6bGaUVC%2BOszNoNCHRRe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOOURKSm40DcvCJN6uPIf74Zp9IBXl1bUSk2rgmXWz%2F9FxPfLkOWhvYbwTMuL9th
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BU3tcixE5HqZgI1WQnHnuiKbbzMow%2FEoHJSlIvIoO15zIDxe1V%2FqNXyVCE2BYQm
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1055190 52350 180 GASOLINE/DIESEL F          150          79          23.25            .00          55.75            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL                350         279         174.69          23.38         104.31            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,300       1,300            .00            .00         800.00         500.00   61.5% 

 
 

1055190 54010 180 TRAVEL/TRAINING          750         288         117.00            .00         133.00          38.00   86.8% 
 

2022/06/000058 12/08/2021 BUA          -12.00 REF FT    TO COVER ADVERTISING          
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,050       1,588         117.00            .00         933.00         538.00   66.1%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54200 180 TELEPHONE          480         480         228.06          38.01            .00         251.94   47.5% 

 
2022/06/000315 12/15/2021 GEN           38.01 REF DEC   VERIZON INVOICE-SMART START   

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                           480         480         228.06          38.01            .00         251.94   47.5%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54250 180 POSTAGE          320         320          87.54           4.54         232.46            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API            4.54 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL           -4.54 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         

 
 

TOTAL POSTAGE                             320         320          87.54           4.54         232.46            .00  100.0%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055190 54400  ADVERTISING        2,100       1,590            .00            .00            .00       1,590.00     .0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOw%2Bt37Dm7wv1MxKfFn46bFIqYMQGN%2BErOjUw0rS0IjLQMIci1oUIeB%2F6GmQJtSh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8BXaTUPe1Ijc%2FNibt46J9QwplsRV4yUYajWjYLcn2lFattwkF8bkJs7Ugo5yVAWB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6Z0x6VyIWW8ikel0VcrldOBB3zwxm%2BnSCG8BJCRZNb6bN1N1iQtzz3HwMYq%2Fnvg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmGelKO4zwqacghlDOxd8rfoXji3NeAvB0esyVA5Vk0kmNvqITgehK3faMzIWe2f
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPmsMcnHHou4wnV1UamOH0UalncTXTLTk18nwv%2FvH2%2FZpBLDG214MV5OosQksmMY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFTFXuXc6x7BW1pH1tehGZAxTNyi4eQnCAaglqFTAJpYJagVLuV0WtNLN3o5GseC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0PJxWvJTtruQKr3X4JG11XYsz%2B7vRMwViIuY6TW0OnpTSJg62v%2FY79%2BdlTnDoan
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OvChs1Ag7twAOU2ujf797kGhXhtqDvPHfYZdZEEvR%2FLoKuUN9IBHQXCwQ%2F2kVQ1X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFd3jrYte%2Fc%2FRqtmQWX%2BOdhoz6u8Ez%2B2X9coQc8Z4lG%2Fl%2Fh4%2FJXwmBuKsJPDt5Ul
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVTY1Q3TyVD9CUscTFn02Ge3Vtc9SOfOvyUby2b3d6V%2F%2FcstIqrYyvtjerLazvMP
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1055190 54400 180 ADVERTISING          400         412         412.00         412.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
 

2022/06/000058 12/08/2021 BUA           12.00 REF FT    TO COVER ADVERTISING          
2022/06/000222 12/21/2021 POM           12.00 VND 015568 PO 29235 YADKIN VALLEY LIVING ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          412.00 VND 015568 VCH204857 YADKIN VALLEY LIVING Smart Start Advertising         104595
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -412.00 VND 015568 PO 29235 YADKIN VALLEY LIVING Smart Start Advertising   2022         

 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                       2,500       2,002         412.00         412.00            .00       1,590.00   20.6%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055190 55500 180 DUES & SUBSCRIPTI           45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 45          45            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0%
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION                 67,993      66,354      29,832.60       4,776.79       5,710.69      30,810.71   53.6%
 

TOTAL HEALTH DEPT                   1,597,487   1,599,637     646,329.09     109,038.54     110,402.88     842,905.03   47.3%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,597,487   1,599,637     646,329.09     109,038.54     110,402.88     842,905.03
 

5200 MENTAL HEALTH                      
_________________________________________

 
1055200 MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION        
_________________________________________

 
51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1055200 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH APPROPRIATION      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH                   118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      118,000     118,000      59,000.00            .00      59,000.00            .00
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laSud4XR8cNqOyUJBiHXuBqn0ojdmAhtroFd1z3%2B60AcT3BuLL2T3ezXYNP4Ye77
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3n1Z3NsD3eXlwpaBDvw%2FJfmCE70FUnLTu%2FAmqotRpHNyqon8hqjFmGEFgSckbZoq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y8DZkYCry8pItgeNV0qohOQsc0gKUpNe3CXQqQfEN6bHFb9dC50MpX16zidjP5ej
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImyV4U%2F0t0DKehNzj6go2HP61pj1UxmZoZIiI1IEITifrd2Ce37UuYlXTlJx7Q1W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRPgv1iNf4dSRddE4rxk8Q0mIQ9XMMVOsh7BTp5gvD9xCgkbbfN87qHuuzR%2BNW6a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRrXM8KZCtyK6KwOOkahvUOfR5fewM5gvPubmtZEUpRFezsh2RRI%2Byg8UPGK1AFY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFVNY0OBVorvvsdWKP6RyQoF0I8IPO9yqPuhr9ZMGrgb22wI5p1DqecnzvWDMrsu
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5235 DJJDP-JCPC                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVENT       
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       26,855      26,855       7,944.00            .00            .00      18,911.00   29.6% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 26,855      26,855       7,944.00            .00            .00      18,911.00   29.6%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        1,675       1,675         481.19            .00            .00       1,193.81   28.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   1,675       1,675         481.19            .00            .00       1,193.81   28.7%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51310  MEDICARE          395         395         112.57            .00            .00         282.43   28.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            395         395         112.57            .00            .00         282.43   28.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51330  RETIREMENT        3,055       3,055         907.20            .00            .00       2,147.80   29.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        3,055       3,055         907.20            .00            .00       2,147.80   29.7%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEnCPLQhkKzlrmCJHtWqGL3N6ekw7U4QdJOmQugo2knVoe9HgnpNyvjKk6p4Karf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83b6D1VJYuUn4LphvyoCvJapiTy1UjxnlJFC0ewC8s3R1x70uy4WWkGyzLb5SoKA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5dw3QL2%2BC254lq1KyC1Blos56kvCkFjlqAtevlkcu9jEyJVxVp86%2BdSRuF3UM5Nu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNO8eJ4ZmA1vU5Nf5ss3QBi5x1Nd3tKtp9jG6QvctOEKLslk7j%2BE4cb0lH8TUHBC
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51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,500       8,500       2,890.50            .00            .00       5,609.50   34.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,500       8,500       2,890.50            .00            .00       5,609.50   34.0%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          18.45            .00            .00          51.55   26.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          18.45            .00            .00          51.55   26.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51360  401-K          270         270          79.43            .00            .00         190.57   29.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               270         270          79.43            .00            .00         190.57   29.4%
 
 

51605 YADKIN TEEN COURT                  
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51605  Yadkin Teen Court       95,436      95,436      35,076.37       6,761.07      60,359.63            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 API        2,694.61 VND 004523 VCH204675 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION C   104471
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 POL       -2,694.61 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 API        4,066.46 VND 004523 VCH204676 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION T   104471
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 POL       -4,066.46 VND 004523 PO 29377 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN TEEN COURT                95,436      95,436      35,076.37       6,761.07      60,359.63            .00  100.0%
 
 

51620 CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SHLTE     
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51620  CHILDRN CTR OF SURRY       14,500      15,189       1,467.00       1,467.00      13,722.00            .00  100.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGP4OcXpwvUDfepgkTk2yJBv2ITMs72CZriQvG7QQ2eSXZTLiWzIPou7%2Bo8wi1Lz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vkh5X%2BSSMGeSpvd2DhFIuVMmonI6QY0CX5Hxgpp8et6jlX95FGfAb8BlfNXYejLP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtXNEb3gT7sHD8pxYy9oiNxHPElQP6gLo62nAvgB6dTGumYKXGVu5Q7Pqa29gl4a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNCGSMa6oTvPWRKzpOdqnN6Tg7%2FOXA%2F3cFIkL7l8vgmWgeeY%2BwIQio9ygrjBrC0s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1eKiQjnDcpDuoH2PYWEzq64xOb7r2jmPBcd%2B8nWcznW38ZLaHCpQp15dEwm%2BqAC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1Z1sbg4SLAHdwnc77ruRV2CpH4eW3TmyICDNbzOUkcWnD2KTg4%2F7R9XYqKRzz0S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agQ34XCDwN0%2FA3vZPLstCMP1q5MRLjY%2FTG5nZRv7IzK9CU%2BLHjz9i8a6inOpXkjA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATS3aJoXQvJVzL7LDVgV4QVm0DUfPgJDQG4R3GWepzx%2BcGjbaM47IXeAYhe1fk48
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8rLebm830DZ5w5G0kkuEd8Ong4DMzt1s7AGWd3jjuoZu2O%2BgPO7HcYGwKgF79gL
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2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA        1,467.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000236 12/21/2021 API        1,467.00 VND 000773 VCH204842 NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SA YADKIN TEMPHELTER REFUND FY202   104552

 
 

TOTAL CHLDRN CTR OF SURRY TEMP SH       14,500      15,189       1,467.00       1,467.00      13,722.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51621 SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51621  SURRY CENTER - WHY T       47,087      47,865      15,795.63       4,919.56      32,069.37            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 API        4,919.56 VND 004523 VCH204673 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATION W   104471
2022/06/000169 12/14/2021 POL       -4,919.56 VND 004523 PO 29379 CHILDRENS CENTER OF FY 2022 COUNTY APPROPRIATI2022         

 
 

TOTAL SURRY CENTER - WHY TRY?          47,087      47,865      15,795.63       4,919.56      32,069.37            .00  100.0%
 
 

51622 WAAY TO SUCCESS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51622  WAAY TO SUCCESS            0     149,911      38,893.00      10,397.44     111,018.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API       10,397.44 VND 004523 VCH204488 CHILDRENS CENTER OF WAAY PROGRAM                    104350
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 POL      -10,397.44 VND 004523 PO 29461 CHILDRENS CENTER OF WAAY PROGRAM              2022         

 
 

TOTAL WAAY TO SUCCESS                       0     149,911      38,893.00      10,397.44     111,018.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51660 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-JCPC       
_________________________________________

 
1055235 51660  ADMN.SERV.-JCPC (WIL            0       5,870       5,870.00       5,870.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000217 12/21/2021 BUA        5,870.00 REF BUA   EMS SHIFTS & JCPC FY21 UNSPENT
2022/06/000236 12/21/2021 API        5,870.00 VND 000773 VCH204845 NC DEPT OF PUBLIC SA JCPC REFUND FY2021 APPROVED BY   104552

 
 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES-JCP            0       5,870       5,870.00       5,870.00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500          45.29            .00         254.71         200.00   60.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfPWqRdG9Yc7O2GDMvnOdSkftfSHe%2F4F3nYJgygQ0DqDue3ETAsWWKD2q3a6qLUn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6l1jBTGUNVAn%2Bq2EnfejbJ0qcdv7VDodHNKmxGhbD4FPNNN73UkD8CLCbJMX2Gb6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hE9X08bfg5E%2Bn%2FPcLlTtRXgOqfoVxn4nB1bHOTz8jaTRzHR8Zp93HtEvhsQx6HI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVHkxwGz9h8VdRLucVP6AtvfSLbPnsBVUlmnXotG0manMRVBpXnIlKfiE2QEgoqa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxog6pJIYbbvVRDU8mvyyZnQXqlY4hNcq3MnRnWB0ttqJh1cDEKCWMkYWA2AHzJi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPPMo3maBS26iSnEbEJ9XFGmWj7c833IZAoX5cuSwXWJZXJOmzJntXFsym9lrc5h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrndrUmamLm0yE%2BvwplhEtYTlRMkQqNh8iVOtyl3sWPzgxov4C3MNQMMLXMklBEv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8npt2DUlHymk4DrY9rZ7Po%2FzLcp5UFh77%2B5wGPSrI9hSy3QcUwtfxExQrrNHiKRJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtwTWrwiV96NFOystfMEC7ysxxWP712jrjO%2F%2F%2Bhywi7A3ajdq5VaAknjTTSjc27C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPLugKuOW%2F7lTj1DjCbdoKkYdy9Mm%2BFuY9drnqPApIhemj728EzhOPPe8%2BSDN%2BGI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=534RddBGvFwhnc2mzXyTDEkqISrnbZ0dZTKLJshtMmSZv%2FTS4BlblSrfQdTXVTZE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=evfWKd1JkQCB1l7DVWSO%2BMh8KvGX%2F9vHpqcKA18xIuDQL6fY8TTFUCVwKbNm1LtO
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TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500          45.29            .00         254.71         200.00   60.0%
 
 

52016 PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS            
_________________________________________

 
1055235 52016  PROVISIONS FOR MEETI          690         690          56.57            .00            .00         633.43    8.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROVISIONS FOR MEETINGS             690         690          56.57            .00            .00         633.43    8.2%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54200  TELEPHONE        1,100       1,100         420.68            .00            .00         679.32   38.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                         1,100       1,100         420.68            .00            .00         679.32   38.2%
 
 

54400 ADVERTISING                        
_________________________________________

 
1055235 54400  ADVERTISING          200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ADVERTISING                         200         200            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVEN      201,333     358,581     110,057.88      29,415.07     217,423.71      31,099.41   91.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZyPMavxLXkNPA0tiwo12wtB0%2BK7wICGYpbyGps4TUSSsOlxk1q4nVIeN5sJXygF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iM%2FJA3etPuFg6xga76lKH3cCJzvejFHSOooXViy0me%2Ffz9vXFXZLzByBNmMfVeWZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uBoSY6bMvAOPGdJziEZZe8arP0Hv%2FmNK3ud2%2BFW40WN2ewBQk%2FIvRRCTwsXQf6s5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQ3Q78rkZ0DT%2FcrsVju1QIFJ57B%2BsDQNy21y6oqCM7tkGh7W0NHL%2BKe4mzJNxENG
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TOTAL DJJDP-JCPC                      201,333     358,581     110,057.88      29,415.07     217,423.71      31,099.41   91.3%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES      201,333     358,581     110,057.88      29,415.07     217,423.71      31,099.41

 
5300 SOCIAL SERVICES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51010  SALARIES & WAGES    2,558,480   2,558,480   1,117,728.83     192,237.98            .00   1,440,751.17   43.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       92,623.53 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ          500.00 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        6,883.65 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN           46.00 REF       B TILLEY CHRISTMAS BONUS      
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN         -500.00 REF       M MAY PREMIUM PAY             
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN         -500.00 REF       L GISH PREMIUM PAY            
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       93,184.80 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES              2,558,480   2,558,480   1,117,728.83     192,237.98            .00   1,440,751.17   43.7%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51020  LONGEVITY PAY       11,540      11,540       6,000.00            .00            .00       5,540.00   52.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                    11,540      11,540       6,000.00            .00            .00       5,540.00   52.0%
 
 

51200 BOARD MEMBER FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51200  BOARD MEMBER FEES        1,500       1,500         290.00            .00            .00       1,210.00   19.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BOARD MEMBER FEES                 1,500       1,500         290.00            .00            .00       1,210.00   19.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8v21BhECsZflsmWf6Yuh7FD%2BMS%2B5lA5p1ON5lCHcYBBNcOO670qkalf0Vh3covUJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LL7gEjQ0oN7AojetQD7o%2B6tkqzgVBYswHIm9QDsRUcJZT%2B4JQPppF1nHL3h6q3eW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Baj2MDw%2BWY7FOugnd4q%2FE9W2V3rSQAHR%2BeqrnB8l0MHy8gB0NO34FfHpD97zK3w9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6WzbUZcR44ZwLLzQEsxNe4sqm5Hha1lNidlvW%2B8YcOlDarm6L%2BHiO1V9tRpO2sn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1Fypf48kXHz%2ByXq9Oq1KOPsU1gDlRk0V%2Fowuo86E%2Bu%2FzGdg7GCIl9PRs%2FpKUHxJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41Yb%2BxfMgY9n5BdrTKQATxlHnUPm0PaGzS1PDGtsIRJRKoJTJXuA8TFuxAJ5zioI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djG2JOZYMsqmUalt1937Q1J73X4l9tSKxAqo3LDZdT48HPPxwNWuR08As4JOGBYb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftavj4f25ga2%2Be6o5fHXd6J1qszdZS2KdtC9a%2BYKPZLRmcOYgHZZPIcIi5SueZF7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ew6uL%2B0k82vrpTq9TkOxUxQKixFY9wabJDCgLV4DDa1%2BwM%2F6hJuFOxa7dyWXyg0a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNu%2F3V7xYldtiO2ulauw3ZuBHSl0F%2FItGVJ3g46tR7YHL%2FsFSeLKNn%2FmNQIORkZX


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    173
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5300     SOCIAL SERVICES                    APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY      171,120     171,120      67,648.85      11,559.21            .00     103,471.15   39.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        5,563.67 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ           31.00 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          426.75 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN            2.85 REF       B TILLEY CHRISTMAS BONUS      
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN          -31.00 REF       M MAY PREMIUM PAY             
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN          -31.00 REF       L GISH PREMIUM PAY            
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        5,596.94 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                 171,120     171,120      67,648.85      11,559.21            .00     103,471.15   39.5%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51310  MEDICARE       40,020      40,020      15,821.38       2,703.53            .00      24,198.62   39.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,301.19 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ            7.25 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           99.95 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN             .67 REF       B TILLEY CHRISTMAS BONUS      
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN           -7.25 REF       M MAY PREMIUM PAY             
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN           -7.25 REF       L GISH PREMIUM PAY            
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,308.97 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                         40,020      40,020      15,821.38       2,703.53            .00      24,198.62   39.5%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51330  RETIREMENT      312,425     312,425     127,264.59      21,112.66            .00     185,160.41   40.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       10,509.18 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ           57.10 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           57.10 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN          -57.10 REF       M MAY PREMIUM PAY             
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN          -57.10 REF       L GISH PREMIUM PAY            
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       10,603.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64qf6277v%2Bbfi90Dxvn5MhhgcQFLiZY%2Bg0u4neyo%2FXpTjUyhY4sDYjTQfzhFuSsJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVHK9Wq5BZsQWhipaMYQbyLpGZZvLzT52mKQ5nuQwZ6gR3De3e8nYF6DyVVAGzSG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kGqjwE0RoAH7n9Tb9d3At6aP8MpoVST9Nkv6D6v6wiNK90Jm1hRGpnS7eVhVu1u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wKKz%2BCb2f%2FlYyjaEm1YJVRdQgJ116mG%2FG3SM%2FDp0brpaWN3GdFCqtUvG4vKQvJL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dsxljj4qRc21MHEB0h4mpHR7olBsKaW5bGhfjHfuC78SjBiP9rfeNZJNjs1e0nI9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVSoAs1LEIcreVYc8hXTxZIZT36hwwNEZQdGwqi2OYhU50dQsj05vFb6OrKqWoup
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Byf8P5VhZ%2Fv50PmOZYXDl%2BFOqqodvffGArB7uVDTYWci5bryNvqSozZqA0q50z4v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dV2lfljheePJ2gRAEKu%2Fbevv5mwi62uPk1uY%2FC6D%2B8i70EE4Fq3qu90C56PaoGy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6eHkQ8vlS4SRyFMyG3THft%2FIRwEXryrBpHXz4%2B9%2BqkhL4RlMrRyNOnIjBftJtRJ1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJPEyf0%2FiveG0E3gDZ%2BAqo%2BuliAXx3kj8M76EccJju4O25hVwXSbM0Re3zzUHBc4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ephdQXSMj%2FIFSfYdpfvHXdnzgxP2Hdw9oNbCnw60102djHehOfsxC81SX%2BVvcpVW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a6KzqMiQhM0ScAk9Vo0pG0JHL5gSMcokOKrXe%2BdFmMeZB225BzctH%2BA20Z%2BokQ6B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEy13FjIpXemvVF%2BIBSZOLrFNTqTq6imNl6t9a%2Bd6Xvm3aOQYlBUVp4L8xwzqYtf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxfW0VvLRUrhw8j9yvhHQJdJmWIFDJ%2BACpeYpcnuUsNpPQ%2BSy2Kr0bovLzS4NWnp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vs0yKkoN1Zoq34xCdui8f%2B4Vv8gMJLmRrDLY0Vy8PPT8UtuRgMH7plSmr%2F%2FLb8WS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fSrf0PJIkQwWudzsIzulO6f8LgjGIZZgigyq9s1yHzzVgdO1Uv%2B6Zi8HLKDpPBAH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8u%2BETgOnoppQnzOZ8H7BvaYRYEtyHNAwG4cjDnOd%2B3qFM7l38olAp0nbfl%2BX0hx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYJYCjVP21akGdV5NkVWw12k3OfmIG%2BLoElKwxwvhIrloyRGoFx%2B%2BrApsxJ6yPVU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klJm4mdhClI619QRlRx%2BZciePLCU86O5tYFQR2LPgLSLv1VUZ7txLwqEZKx1eT5b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEzqhPWjC72B2gfeZSlxjr%2F6ZSVfaY4OYKhFrjniItR%2BuAQ%2FpoxhYdhiOW4tTgVH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzJkXJR054H%2F3U41Rch6W0hEP%2Fp%2BpaI7XVBKf2AzZ5NfQ77glNG9n20K8qMeBqVt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDc1mV6hhTmTPPWXFolgd%2FxL%2Flwc2r0CrmRMR9cw%2BlvT1kTKODO%2FoLWdLn2wgK3R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H85yBIiIbipqCn7RAbseNmmJenuhCLT6I11bRvLtCF6evOjHl2tR38n7lrBICW%2FE


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    174
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5300     SOCIAL SERVICES                    APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                      312,425     312,425     127,264.59      21,112.66            .00     185,160.41   40.7%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51350  GROUP INSURANCE      534,672     534,672     203,823.90      36,833.40            .00     330,848.10   38.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       18,255.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       18,578.04 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                 534,672     534,672     203,823.90      36,833.40            .00     330,848.10   38.1%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51351  LIFE INSURANCE        4,020       4,020       1,379.24         244.96            .00       2,640.76   34.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          121.44 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          123.52 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                    4,020       4,020       1,379.24         244.96            .00       2,640.76   34.3%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE      109,980     109,980      46,919.43       9,144.94            .00      63,060.57   42.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        9,143.34 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE               109,980     109,980      46,919.43       9,144.94            .00      63,060.57   42.7%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51360  401-K       27,600      27,600       8,193.26       1,323.32            .00      19,406.74   29.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          657.24 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          666.08 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9V1W7tt%2FbEa5GS9er1d2sd2JsEGAD1Pd3Mw5bIFlspzFvm%2F9FT6G52RTX571Ad4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73O6bklUwQGWjVjgQ0eAXsr3o8%2Fc8f1CWUjdUnYX%2FvaIxXAyfUdi5oZHgIEs5cVC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t2wDH1ANpxoxFkYa0cVq5Ra2xPBHTgi3GaRzqXlTRw6tZ385rZVIG1ua1Fpt6IgG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6xnWU0CFXRrVW2sDGblkUDSekaRSCA4ooSfeg2Xcqsxo9Y%2Bl6S6Xy0TryMtjAez
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LkqdhfBalZtrnjAN06unYfDo9jejDYNS9LC2yfGJ1y6rI9n1Zb7jjKdu8Rf4c65L
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRq6atyv6GNCCaPxnCAEPCCj4UDb%2BbudxcaDzGsrwZ5FRl98Z7C144iXeuuRVN%2BY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nek1oUeJbLQbDFEYS%2Bzi9SwZAd2FFGXDULKoh%2BBREskPDQxE9A4IRMh2UHWrFZ40
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsPBd1x6Fs%2F4EuRRb7DiNoyX7gkESX90ukWVrfqj3R99vhZf7AJz0qP7kuDuP%2BpB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YR9IVcAPVejtRLHk4Jhgnr9QUgB0ngppTjdQnDxRNbx3fHBVCYvXDsbq2rt3sAfx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuN9WFNG57XU5RxxqVViAoHbEQVLXGn7C%2FSbEz%2FFDwD%2FQXMCXmZ2hbQEPFVi%2F7E4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85AdBkIeSb%2BaTIhw1vgS%2F%2B1NsXkTAtdgag%2F8QOkLQh6RIdb08bDDwv0QG8LbOgKQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6QTrC%2Bm%2F6CcLDFF%2FSwmLyLMgNcxF1AcnF%2BB0BWZbJoSf24TxQDj%2BhPb0Us5xvRP2
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TOTAL 401-K                            27,600      27,600       8,193.26       1,323.32            .00      19,406.74   29.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO       32,430      29,178      29,177.27            .00            .00            .73  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000218 12/21/2021 BUA       -3,252.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER K.WHEELER CONTR

 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.       32,430      29,178      29,177.27            .00            .00            .73  100.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES      111,490     111,490      29,232.97       5,158.13      36,444.61      45,812.42   58.9% 

 
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           76.00 VND 004145 VCH204379 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Back ground checks for child w   104271
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL          -76.00 REF 004145 Back ground checks for child w
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API           79.98 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL          -79.98 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API          825.00 VND 002053 VCH204527 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE Adult Guardianship Services     104343
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 COL         -825.00 REF 002053 Adult Guardianship Services   
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API        2,200.00 VND 013363 VCH204528 JAMES N FREEMAN JR  Attorney to assist with Child   104353
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 COL       -2,200.00 REF 013363 Attorney to assist with Child 
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          153.22 VND 002202 VCH204667 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING 2 HSA Printers                  104466
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 COL         -153.22 REF 002202 2 HSA Printers                
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API          238.82 VND 004145 VCH204760 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Back ground checks for child w   104496
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 COL         -238.82 REF 004145 Back ground checks for child w
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API          238.82 VND 004145 VCH204761 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA Back ground checks for child w   104496
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 COL         -238.82 REF 004145 Back ground checks for child w
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API           70.72 VND 002095 VCH205053 PIONEER SHREDDING   MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI   104626
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL          -70.72 REF 002095 MONTHLY COUNTY SHREDDING SERVI
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API        1,136.31 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 API          139.26 VND 000417 VCH205180 DE LAGE LANDEN      SHARP COPIER LEASE               39003
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL       -1,136.31 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            
2022/06/000300 12/02/2021 COL         -139.26 REF 000417 SHARP COPIER LEASE            

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES             111,490     111,490      29,232.97       5,158.13      36,444.61      45,812.42   58.9%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS       13,000      13,000       7,663.56       1,332.26       3,332.29       2,004.15   84.6% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgRV%2Fa05Ga4kb6glBTsJvaYuaUdbzfzhXELvGYNeucr4NyOeJyypujBu4a24kBdG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUljf5RHeJC%2F54PF2pPFDU1AneticBA%2Bv5K91QuMz4f8E7H%2FUCswLvHEk%2BMRGarC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2By7VabYFYXgeuNZhC4la8%2BUL%2FuljtSGK69g2MGuvCtpJOGXQAi2qVqHB43x3Ehh3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsaJSCE%2FJXGWm9fIA0xKn0Sh9lvba6bFqUwqS6TYak1Qp1E%2FJmwEj8ILQrOKJInw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vH4wfDLW%2FjEwQeUussVIGQYy%2F1KtpCW%2BcV4GPh9TJiM7p8Wg6vSvEzRx0aUg3Bw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NM2GkxiIV%2Bz0fW7OT2fbNUWcfFaDtVgJMmbBQncrArWIzWuGd1cA7s4AdfvUj%2Fv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjUQSY%2BuzVVbXCyXDgvL0XIKiEjGTQqXWdM28bHlIrZXvHDi2aKa4dA7mRJO8dOL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=popgYnpSYRZTTmcke8%2B71mTUv%2FlWMKtnbaN9n0jP4%2Fe1m2SfwH9DeqqbKI1wU5Uq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nIw9ZqjFnGidzImDBxDgS6pEdv6tBXI%2F9FCckES0djnXfttbQMXBa9LtG3e4PaKc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=THqZEk40PxoFL2Cf%2FLqbj9wlPBMyVM4xOrrZ7SI5OhLiOnANmZa%2FrcLfDNvRxbHp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrUc%2BwyVrvu6q1AAv3G8YH%2FenP3p9gCk1t30zwtFxwax4ZTLlOU9L74nlvxkz%2BDz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H92Eq%2F5deCBjLuH6zH9hNhQ4W%2FP6gwIIhlH4Iq750Dr%2BpMln3jGotJDKjsssK8tW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PX7o75KF1rr0VkXHvv%2BqZivmidZucjhosLy4k7nIjQSnXJS1P0Zf%2Bwg38s%2BjGWe7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRvQuBR6Y18yzd4fMAb7l%2FOir%2B98fWm4ddCkh%2FUv7M0uJx%2FMHj3jpVr1rxGYfRuc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sW2yWfiGQUK%2FNmJAFHlKC802wQ7Ev1MEkWc4cG4UIOcrhU3b%2F05whGRm2o4vgoWp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5uHdxz4Hjkh%2Bf17wEIK%2FLjbxurxMeP71TdWuPEW2M5P2i9GRYpbTFLKM0nzzmmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIvulolqDI%2BONehU9j%2BS7JNkw4G6PQ1AZLKYbR84mrZtqxvEAJjidRtP2Tc5am7u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xQa9e6HqyPghXfzO9LrIzKaiciBrBSZtnAXxQaUPUryqYa%2Fy77jl430FP4TY2rH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6xDwSsO%2B%2F7KITIDfbgd1xWMvdLy5IDQOyVzw22XLBPTHPaauGi2nhfio021wwxq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVeK9vPIqeP0q%2FnAtf7FbFtitbp31Y4WvH89pwoP5feaENLw3DUaJ5yi49WSuQ49
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrSLRKUHb9KQiTVg%2Fh%2F3RweCSMyNMr%2BTvxNBJsBaOjvYzs%2FgM%2Bc%2Bm47r5O1%2BvT%2F3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u2M8Z4Q6nn%2BjJpY7pRTbFDh06E2zoPsXVRZ0LxdlEI%2FEso2dFL7xHermPTZ%2Bq9Jq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJ8SVYqZQ5sJdF6ObIAWRW7v0e7Yhtqp9fBpyJHcGUnpbOe1iZp1Ln72Blts8zsF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fgev1xf%2FzWR0cW3wANBV%2BLjoK9iv9VrY9AN7CUcMiKGt7aYsQHvfurMkk57hDNUP
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2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          486.95 VND 000081 VCH204282 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            104218
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -486.95 VND 000081 PO 29273 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/06/000084 12/09/2021 POM          200.00 VND 013815 PO 29501 FORMS & SUPPLY INC  ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API           44.85 VND 000081 VCH204893 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS            104567
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL          -44.85 VND 000081 PO 29273 JAMES WILLIAMS & COM SUPPLIES & MATERIALS      2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API           -4.37 VND 008961 VCH STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API           13.79 VND 008961 VCH205230 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL          -13.79 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API          187.45 VND 008961 VCH205231 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL         -187.45 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API           14.41 VND 008961 VCH205232 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL          -14.41 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API          330.66 VND 008961 VCH205233 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL         -330.66 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API          148.19 VND 008961 VCH205236 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL         -148.19 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 API          110.33 VND 008961 VCH205237 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials        39004
2022/06/000330 12/20/2021 POL         -110.33 VND 008961 PO 29268 STAPLES ADVANTAGE   Office Supplies/Materials 2022         

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             13,000      13,000       7,663.56       1,332.26       3,332.29       2,004.15   84.6%
 
 

52013 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES           
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52013  DATA PROCESSING SUPP        1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES          1,000       1,000            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       18,100      18,100       5,960.33       1,480.03      12,039.67         100.00   99.4% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API        1,480.03 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL       -1,480.03 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             18,100      18,100       5,960.33       1,480.03      12,039.67         100.00   99.4%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kmFCu5LTrre%2BVO87tcxlYJr%2BfjYSmurvBiohpedMstVenYCrP5CZhW7kBNtKS8I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJc4qQveLakSLF6hfDT1s7KSPjp4HJx2QFrdthXu0QpiHBG7MpmV50QUqqTxWry4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tr%2BBS3wkwdEeEyYEhuIw0vK2h9r5npfU%2FIADjeSKcXHLQtahWWgxrhZCRDK9Jn9o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oDcV%2B9EqNLJcxgjEik9jPpuNPj2Wtgzgb587rFCYcPUyOQLNTP7MI8ayZlQNQKA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMcobRzb6IloyZPdoHAsjrC3fFQ6ohndfDu0osaQSpXzoQuxcYOFGvNjIjKt6SB0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wq83xCe%2FQS4PLkIh0%2B7w0T%2FP%2FqEx9O1KD%2Bu%2FwqSxo8YslduBHrVFn3gDhqa%2B9UMz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSsEWAR7hMP7Df1pLf%2FggW%2FBIZZySvKctPUecJ3YhcG4gM28zERZVMYj6JHw74f8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVb395ll5TUtdmIGQ2BL7psBm3pgRXfjm5TZC27nN9ULPin9nqO8UVS1Oql2h5Zb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0Ezor9PMceCktRx8lS3GDhumOh7CzHBuNK5b5oEFdoRbA%2FayCDrRkztrkt9nePl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIjsw60MPxGctVvL6MeCv2NrsrKXA5dV2K3Jxa6JZUkKs634i9i%2BfZC8%2Fhk35ayw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ffXE7c6dx6f49wHnHudgfIthsvJREQVZeG6hoSOxnouad4mw5O6h%2F%2B9q2ekKZLrB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHpTjGRg%2Bb0sskeE0hFQ1WSaowjTuhsgtgRRYLMH3uevE6dK9o5vwSpX3fV9pHej
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkObG1k67EbrSRT%2F4k9IeUZzKiSsqnZBH1tt0MEoQe7kvAikZpw6ouObQgpiD%2BzW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aebBgzQ6Pfx0CwaOGMEFNZDHQ18u0qUQhm4wAmh8laY2XxjhvAmyR93xu8X10F0v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTw9ob3dyQYUHZ5c00%2F4mneO7bnvqRGOvaOqNCYyr9k3C8MK3dQ5eP3FYzTvg6MN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAETc4eCRllqLw53IK%2BrG5cvExEgDyCA2RPfPAIoZAiI2t2%2FbaFjOMLXztIpchPi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GGXSw%2FA2fUAYw4eRe9SJ5tk%2BZ5qUlOT2YS9yABo87HMu8PuBpfF9WaI8jnuOi%2Fd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQfu1ESBA5RqA7CsXt4%2BCq08eV%2F8X8cEnsk%2FKKpxvwt6E6GASpuPemEKEdbeeeQs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzC2cyMmBgoHcJy5yQdlBoA1shlF7pppOKFBl42a4OxvIJ%2BsnfHWgh%2FWPofjjJq%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxfgMSXg3pn2OBk0Fi38RfJjYwc%2FZtjVwmA8orNfRpOxvSNt7egjgKITa0Ooyb%2FE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RR3k8aRUnGaEGstnEKUpiJnUm4NAcz0OSXbd2m5YCDcOjsoAHafyKWhwfCsYHQJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGY1s7x8Uki95K4O%2F7ShgaNxlFpPHKwBfpKaDtGYMj7IMo14alUMUy4WjJeGdvPH
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1055300 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        7,700      12,006       8,564.71            .00       1,483.33       1,957.96   83.7% 
 

2022/06/000270 12/30/2021 POM        1,000.00 VND 002083 PO 29072 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               7,700      12,006       8,564.71            .00       1,483.33       1,957.96   83.7%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING       10,000      10,000       2,497.13          35.00       1,325.91       6,176.96   38.2% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           35.00 VND 002083 VCH205075 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training                  39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -35.00 VND 002083 PO 29070 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Travel-Training           2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                  10,000      10,000       2,497.13          35.00       1,325.91       6,176.96   38.2%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54200  TELEPHONE       12,410      12,410       5,366.37          22.64       2,589.66       4,453.97   64.1% 

 
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 API           22.64 VND 000283 VCH204626 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         104391
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 POL          -99.66 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         

 
 

TOTAL TELEPHONE                        12,410      12,410       5,366.37          22.64       2,589.66       4,453.97   64.1%
 
 

54250 POSTAGE                            
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54250  POSTAGE       17,000      17,000       7,090.38       1,557.10       9,773.62         136.00   99.2% 

 
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API            4.05 VND 000108 VCH204901 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE                 104568
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL           -4.05 VND 000108 PO 29162 NC DEPT OF ADM COURI COURIER SERVICE           2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API        1,152.63 VND 001396 VCH204921 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                         104580
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL       -1,152.63 VND 001396 PO 29250 MAILROOM FINANCE    POSTAGE                   2022         
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API          400.42 VND 001397 VCH204928 QUADIENT LEASING USA Postage Machine                 104623
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 COL         -400.42 REF 001397 Postage Machine               

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTewmhlSt0aXotAknPpCRIPYjP%2FRXRWWypE0cOT1YBpsDMpaANMCpEIQkMts%2B%2Bsv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8mzwlmRr%2F25fniMdJ2HTsehE1YJyxIpBT%2FkBH1CaGbWJNGKppegLrlqePwLHHBt4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2FoahG0VeOR7NtgncBJWj5323A%2B5oecsGfrMCSLUYoMELSdPaUoI12En1R1%2BAtVf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxi%2BXqCNwnI9FSCio%2FS9jDvovnm7hrktutp8Kwmvl15xitAH3elKwdKPrhHsiZIh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HbiSsXtRjiUtPc9QEjreRhWxyHKhxE2uAhzgnbpgFVU%2F6A265edN%2Fr6v7mxbwnhV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHRElrpSw%2BvB%2FpWEL6TtImytd%2FiVpeGQoJqOY0vpHM3URRpSLvNlB78j7qoTnL%2Bf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FF57go8qsxywI7X0jxL0zlyOXBl9s91hxLzduI2Z%2BGcJ0%2Foy26nhN2m%2BShtCYGbt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pEcCUz8v%2Fk3tHpAfcdyM2xwZL9pC3nja7FejpsNNAE4hekczXacBnQHjdH85Vifa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6U2Vwcyc0193eD8cvpnOCPhqMNc97PuvFlMCw%2F%2BznAjXy3kEqzVLGAqmZqfKU9k5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsUPaMoyiuSUdpe1a8kpmnTwEeZ3tR1MYT5N7LMygPhOYh8fHcLbjs8%2BPx6Y8p5x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9CrkBz4HnQlNBxhHHUxcly6GeK%2BHE64id35g%2BJ3761COniYJ2yIBlQou9fwmA9m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbqI7EOR7kMpyWo3exkQX%2B4vvobaZ6b8J9ALsFeitkGwFy3o3%2Fjjl8uNkErXT6fs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZr4CEMCX8%2FGGiotdsEoI5nIrlM5jFoWBa1hmr5675kdgWJgesGDqU0LmsFY61Cw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISfXjhrcql0ieNYz9iLPTydbSkTt3fea6%2FFJm3Qy2rsgcEXWJ9uJsnndld8BIhvY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJauQ9Bvq79AYZV4embF612ahCQFqV9NFf0QZihz8W1%2Feop6JWCKGsjvdYz2HgdC
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TOTAL POSTAGE                          17,000      17,000       7,090.38       1,557.10       9,773.62         136.00   99.2%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055300 54300  UTILITIES       14,255      14,255       5,633.13            .00            .00       8,621.87   39.5% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        14,255      14,255       5,633.13            .00            .00       8,621.87   39.5%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055300 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING       15,025      13,974      13,973.25            .00            .00            .75  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000218 12/21/2021 BUA       -1,051.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER K.WHEELER CONTR

 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING              15,025      13,974      13,973.25            .00            .00            .75  100.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055300 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS        1,600       1,600       1,072.22         332.50            .00         527.78   67.0% 

 
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API           83.26 VND 000139 VCH204438 CIVITAS MEDIA       DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS - The Rip   104281
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL          -83.26 VND 000139 PO 29650 CIVITAS MEDIA       DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS - The2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          249.24 VND 003038 VCH204439 WINSTON-SALEM JOURNA DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS - WS Jour   104296
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -249.24 VND 003038 PO 29651 WINSTON-SALEM JOURNA DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS - WS 2022         

 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS              1,600       1,600       1,072.22         332.50            .00         527.78   67.0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. EXPE    4,025,367   4,025,370   1,711,300.80     285,077.66      66,989.09   2,247,080.11   44.2%
 
 

1055320 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENSE       
_________________________________________

 
51645 PATERNITY TESTING                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51645  PATERNITY TESTING        2,000       2,000         281.00         144.50         919.00         800.00   60.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvy3HnQmULeIsraah2jPvC%2FXRsNojsm%2FevCQ%2BcgqQ51iXQbjPey3QE%2FaFrHIziWw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNsl87rXEEDGAS%2Fnw%2FCB7mwpGuIsQjXOwvnuTop719ss4UVAJSWK97arl%2BD8ZSgG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qIZTtAl%2B0z63yVgFfc02FwyvS4C57ze5Op4chWhyGmZNm9T2eqNvW0jq5PozRcD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zm%2FV5nGDLy4kHLw2hi48fPBKs5g7WsFQtV5xfy4Q9zjyWKn69qdmerwUXHFAGHS5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OmzjUil5tCtdeVZO2AJ6hN%2FkFjuSKpkxUQQbo2ws%2Fjzc52OyzEVa46WIgc%2B2YSSC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhlbrz59H%2FNe4IB6pe%2FA6wcQfB5uFPSKpH0vqHxizJLxp2iPEY%2BNpFq%2BwDlzs1%2Fs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDrttXYPyCeHQNYf6W2BlklIY5FDYpfCvrAa6IWJUgwzT%2FyW72T%2BvzPdxLI4nbPt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsMeSgrN1BfsKzAUezrRq2uVYSUixRwBLpr3l5NzSBauzxFLqsKKKUuuyJM%2FHwhL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxZuur5Nc1pFd4%2FvlUWi7lll99bN5v2ArrEgyBboeoyjOWRrrvIjNE1%2F4vgQjbaM
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1055320 51645  PATERNITY TESTING
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API           19.50 VND 014394 VCH204448 LABORATORY CORP OF  PATERNITY TESTING               104303
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL          -19.50 VND 014394 PO 29165 LABORATORY CORP OF  PATERNITY TESTING         2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          125.00 VND 014394 VCH204899 LABORATORY CORP OF  PATERNITY TESTING               104591
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -125.00 VND 014394 PO 29165 LABORATORY CORP OF  PATERNITY TESTING         2022         

 
 

TOTAL PATERNITY TESTING                 2,000       2,000         281.00         144.50         919.00         800.00   60.0%
 
 

51731 CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGICAL      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 51731  CONTRACTED SERV-PSYC       75,500      75,500      26,045.00       5,145.00      41,455.00       8,000.00   89.4% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          900.00 VND 001804 VCH204257 TRI-CARE PA         Counseling Services for Childr   104232
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 COL         -900.00 REF 001804 Counseling Services for Childr
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          400.00 VND 012435 VCH204396 RON DAVIS           Counseling Services for Childr   104276
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 COL         -400.00 REF 012435 Counseling Services for Childr
2022/06/000068 12/09/2021 COM      -19,500.00 REF 001564 INCREASE PER BOC APPROVED     
2022/06/000068 12/09/2021 COM       39,500.00 REF 001564 INCREASE PER BOC APPROVED     
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API        3,745.00 VND 001564 VCH204533 JAMES H POTEAT      Substance Abuse and Individual   104335
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 COL       -3,745.00 REF 001564 Substance Abuse and Individual
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           50.00 VND 001804 VCH204535 TRI-CARE PA         Counseling Services for Childr   104337
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 COL          -50.00 REF 001804 Counseling Services for Childr
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           50.00 VND 001804 VCH204536 TRI-CARE PA         Counseling Services for Childr   104337
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 COL          -50.00 REF 001804 Counseling Services for Childr

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERV-PSYCHOLOGIC       75,500      75,500      26,045.00       5,145.00      41,455.00       8,000.00   89.4%
 
 

55680 FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55680  FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE        8,000       8,000       2,667.23       1,023.24            .00       5,332.77   33.3% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          263.00 REF DEC   EFUNDS 07/2021 EBT            
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          225.00 REF DEC   CALL CTR 11/2021 DRAFT        
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          266.12 REF DEC   EFUNDS 09/2021 EBT            
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          269.12 REF DEC   EFUNDS 08/2021 EBT            

 
 

TOTAL FOOD STAMP ISSUANCE               8,000       8,000       2,667.23       1,023.24            .00       5,332.77   33.3%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxZuur5Nc1pFd4%2FvlUWi7lll99bN5v2ArrEgyBboeoyjOWRrrvIjNE1%2F4vgQjbaM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wfuFAH8HCwxl23yceOc%2BgY7Uzv7UXIgnhMq%2F9JIS1%2F%2FxZZtuYl%2BvFPloSy5Dnsd2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ty8%2BNBkM0b9lBA6goaLM5PaR28aeIzcHog4TDYw60gWhWEfzBkbYxAeAawzNDpha
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iy6bvXHKvcIrogP1706tyzubFdASLXWO1rC6OfOo206DHHOoF7huhui6i3wuzLPc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDcbyvSmLSDIIeWhznCzCxcGpDyj6caMKRED28%2FChze6N20y7eg4xnT8uL5Qt5%2B2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzkYVzqa9eB1hUppEKPQ2Ce9Iv5eziWSpRMbDnKzqIGRNShA53sBSDjK1IJ4k4mm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p79xp%2Fna0BVdOP%2BfXhQjyr%2Ffi5gl6rXpLhzd6BqxCihL0SMB2BueGeZ05w5D7HCj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RZh3VnZF1D0QYebnsuxNiLe7kTb5cLHKC5sBoy1U45wWfaZu7h4m1EGvtcZbVDIF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m84hu0lQYOq8vY5rgHu6XYc7bhaS8vj7wubpXpvZsHumWjGR6hVJS7ht12WWs%2ByV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7r6CGCkl0BhBox%2FQScthtZOZBM59qpVH8gdCaOckpDvlJNoeZXCQDNvSj4u0mkiW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtsoCFIl2YtqAv7XAcjuRMS%2BI%2B183rzi257O8re80YwYVVGCbeWrpBS6qXmo2WBR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJPQtQKLgN2FIqwt7L5hg9ZPAzBPxd37R9f%2BggrMJVNX1asR9LSWHzNPC4aZlJh0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iA3innx4BDPlzLdV4ud33JEAreyezxXkZMf8DvoV%2BCzqjasir6JZfLHvvHdMRSsD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2De2jRbNR3GFHZBcfgB9QcmJXCdaIyz7r%2B%2BRUWBziAfbXD37IFRcdBwkkFT98lB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruzd2G8JDxblhdiWlkkax2wY7uNYXSpZLGFbOTY8xTnl8giFSrgJlo0sxw0JyXiI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IdqITCPCBzlYVraVXujLbrwIM1hVK8fhwKpZkxDnEPOBJGvFNjzqr2EpCS6gVCUF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFYHYw8mqtD14rihGLOj%2BELEvpslkKaPJiREOkCWt9wE%2BwQ%2BWPKgLO%2B84wNjDK0R
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kR2M8Udfa0t8R40tNE%2FfgOEPRHBd6I%2Fqu217Us8SDxP0zU%2F6kDyouYob9EbS4nVt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvqarQlppccJOhqyh9%2BF7NFjE93i48sF%2FntzTFc3rDvmazjHi1jSyoMKPpr2idXj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSXeCFNaHJq%2BrjgztgPz9LWcZEN1CNmT3QLKFi2zyhCs8R5Kij0v7%2BctyiKVbMFg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pobrmjLhTG0uVtxYnY%2BF3v1oLruQgnzGbf3aYzNGURuDDfoveeQanx6wEKm9GC1z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtU9tUJPaPcNk%2FS9SfpD0897uZ0Mfh3YhalvwNxpvuFVQ8qI8%2FqiLwBrAHLJkThh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNowrq%2F5tV9COOVSj6Oc%2BBNyR%2FaRKm%2F9gZywu1KIVds4xFR9Yo5tzAIdNVqz9tKb
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55681 WORK NUMBER EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1055320 55681  WORK NUMBER EXPENSE        2,000       2,000       1,866.55            .00            .00         133.45   93.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK NUMBER EXPENSE               2,000       2,000       1,866.55            .00            .00         133.45   93.3%
 
 

57520 LAWYER FEES - DSS                  
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57520  LAWYER FEES - DSS       28,000      28,000      11,503.58       1,956.00       3,682.10      12,814.32   54.2% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204239 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 0008431091               104235
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204240 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 0008688031               104236
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204241 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 0008678611               104237
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           60.00 VND 001927 VCH204357 SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 7681950, 7376463         104262
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH204361 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8054140, 8138110         104256
2022/06/000034 12/06/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204362 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8659876                  104269
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           60.00 VND 000607 VCH204513 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8353736, 7061323         104330
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH204517 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 6163375                  104331
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH204518 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8688031                  104332
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH204519 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8659876                  104333
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH204520 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8678611                  104356
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH204521 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8431091                  104357
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           30.00 VND 001930 VCH204522 WILKES COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7092849                  104340
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API           30.00 VND 001927 VCH204557 SURRY COUNTY SHERIFF Case # 7456426                  104359
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204654 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 7664534                  104469
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH204655 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 7581746                  104444
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH204656 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8531205                  104446
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH204657 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 8599926                  104447
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API           90.00 VND 000607 VCH204658 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 4867802, 5819035, 71976   104448
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204748 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 7924219                  104491
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API          150.00 VND 002503 VCH204749 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8676687                  104492
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API            6.00 VND 002503 VCH204750 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK Case # 8678777                  104493
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH204751 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 4626320                  104503
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH204752 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 5745982                  104504
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH204753 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 6133211                  104502
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API           90.00 VND 000607 VCH204876 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7664534, 8676687, 79242   104577
2022/06/000288 12/30/2021 API           30.00 VND 001930 VCH204998 WILKES COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7032847                  104652
2022/06/000288 12/30/2021 API           30.00 VND 000253 VCH204999 FORSYTH COUNTY SHERI Case # 8481432                  104645
2022/06/000288 12/30/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH205000 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 5525973                  104668
2022/06/000288 12/30/2021 API           30.00 VND 000607 VCH205002 YADKIN COUNTY SHERIF Case # 7769037                  104646
2022/06/000288 12/30/2021 API           30.00 VND 099996 VCH205003 MISC REFUNDS        Case # 8397650                  104669

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2B3NbkEwg1KjP%2FOgEwFhXnuozxpRQV22r4HrqDjQKrhlum4IbBB5XTgFhBJhnD0G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDksYjEOLzIb0FUssiR%2BRuSjWMKpcydDbXPzImaNFb0GSXTjQzQPPhOD1y9tls0H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ho718mjsX3nt4VW7zocmGVzt%2FMq7tYBvwR9bf%2F6YWJCeoc1mg0DwhyTsYDpfk7zt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KjzxFPuMxZDWT7n%2FwQg7OEeqTrqf04gfGe5Gfppp5HDb%2BBE2yqGNYUz7hMpKkANr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTBcXAz5VYcwEvNk43raCl6oApeIF3%2BlI0CJWSkljepxsMpkVcqyMUQZbBaqDmqS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XDUy%2Bmd8VU3h%2BJmHi1qsTMvbNtaxVlfUm9ifWg7U87%2Bn0eCv60hY6rulucROjgJg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXZzytMhFZRw0PbVaqYrRHGXgdNlatLCMZIiH8qEMs9fLzHd%2FNy8Y1V2AzKGMld3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wLzzK%2B%2B1ld035WUyCGDZB0DfaSQflYIp2TOweEq07sdFb93xDBmF9qz%2BlXMrIT54
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sYVHCgc%2FcR44HTKNlat6PWlVeXz0SW6XpgXzgu%2FAehI2%2BURuKOnhhlEHrfWtqvS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ils%2BeEw9X4wPTr%2BRnxolBQcMiFyztLXlIO5Qtq78TJ9rH8qmslCfAm61YRGt241
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKw4suMsezVCMLV57BaXo2LuCffEY4S4VCdH2nuaLQ%2FE6CSAETY%2FI7MZyMzPKyXJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2B%2BuqrV9YTeNI0k3%2FkDv3HZJ290EnYUfGxt3kRgJmcuv%2BmEbRnybDK5xEi8GjrtH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKwAAVgJzVVm8GgiHh0ppk%2BuT0sJ1ovuixMY1CVCzLojJeU5b0uFzlErpdaNvDyn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8WvjbiBQ8B1z0%2FNVa339s%2FapW%2BcOOZsqLroRcLL8TFts37%2FiFHPzH2AQ0Fr7YLce
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jq5FQxI4qBxr2K%2FzzH6fjPjK2vSXSTooGSVyDnFbRdqvj6seYXN97nW38bMM2uTe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVzzO107JEvK5bk2RfDAxcj0QI1pKumYJjYNi%2FCFswrtQfErABN2fUBNn%2Fyi7%2F%2Fx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BiXweQKSqGRefdhcCvHNQM1bwhqUgDYUYLH3Z3bTA%2FMAL03q%2F6qyRg%2FQ331KVARv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdwDw8guMENChOxDBakrwqzLZmR2qJRkGkxmOVclnEpEuzJ6kgszIodbUuoyZ4Lv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iR5edPzQWbU%2Fi7aDXVl31R0tJgLgF9RU3hDzt%2Fs9%2FWL6j9NzJsZ51XBoUl0%2FscIO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvZe%2BYlHhEzsmrOQlhaHcv6Myv70djtRuvufA98Uq%2BX41o2JLKw2vKQOyM%2F2HujT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEHxSvn8WeTnVa3WnWTgo9S33Hxas9xbda9Y3iSA5vZjh%2BaWdYiSRTqk%2B0lDwp19
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxREDcEUzA1chBz%2BjGl6dMc0d71ALBp%2Fq7VDd1N3VMe5YtJNU1XxR6dW8PSLWcuO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGzn2vhmYvMS%2BZRRzWQJuW7z1TnUSKSk7IcgOrq12GwQIWQ7qShx%2F6HPmqf1DVNI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DncuNuxPlDKXqRM%2FLCfRUCNzl5euwJkK3FpelOr5B1ace2439n8q1qzNqBUhxyCG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzKdkqaUFDLfRjvhgR%2B0DGbLp68JdvzVwLm5Dz%2BtvT%2BrwNz0QHcM63ETXYvmFppa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6uny5j8D1ivZGwBGm5ZuGvhXTNP4%2BEEAkGfHxcOcZqPMAw3sfP%2FU0l3%2F9cw7ZWo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqXQvX8E3gDS2GBM%2FaVkM%2BeIEP8ZEHBUYTOva1UwJjTF%2BYkChGnyIyN7gnlIb%2BlW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcKFPCjG4yOuRvNhBcH9epL%2B3LbKwQE%2F376jyUYdkY%2BOWiGVsKgv8J%2F1xF0NR3Fn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAt2Wwc9ezFnL8wALpPtWy2evAJ6EaxQTLxEXfKg0g0X9AB3ONHbXzizZ8TNUlsq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TtjwTGRCR9fX9c6GVhQqrB%2B5rORVMVEJy6ouP%2Fnm6Uaz8JI0rQOTh28gjWJ8cryT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5grHQpXW7Iz5VesVjtpwJRbp5qoVPm7L3wlvLcl0HGDDJN3ueFjtzZ6xfMJgfWxS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOXEfx%2FYOmdeQYLh2PKB4WCrLjBtAYmEd4xxYJBzhQQVwZfNbzdNyPSHB6pf3V4P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpfwzQHSfh6An9WVFQiLfv6Ucf1O7On8ev2vEpcgG52IMg5TsvfEx2UkN9IxPY67
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TOTAL LAWYER FEES - DSS                28,000      28,000      11,503.58       1,956.00       3,682.10      12,814.32   54.2%
 
 

57540 MAPP TRAINING EXP.                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57540  MAPP TRAINING EXP.          250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MAPP TRAINING EXP.                  250         250            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
 
 

57560 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                 
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57560  GENERAL ASSISTANCE       10,200      10,200         340.17          70.17       5,596.74       4,263.09   58.2% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           11.39 VND 002083 VCH204934 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance               39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -11.39 VND 002083 PO 29037 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance        2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           58.78 VND 002083 VCH204939 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance               39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -58.78 VND 002083 PO 29068 FIRST NATIONAL BANK General Assistance        2022         

 
 

TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE               10,200      10,200         340.17          70.17       5,596.74       4,263.09   58.2%
 
 

57580 TRANSPORTATION                     
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57580  TITLE XIX TRANSPORTA       23,520      23,520       5,508.22       1,012.74      17,979.31          32.47   99.9% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API           16.42 VND 009008 VCH204264 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104243
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL          -16.42 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000042 12/07/2021 POE            8.42 VND 002136 PO 29658 SARAH MCCOLLUM      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API            8.42 VND 002136 VCH204538 SARAH MCCOLLUM      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104346
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 POL           -8.42 VND 002136 PO 29658 SARAH MCCOLLUM      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API          224.19 VND 002176 VCH204539 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104348
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 POL         -224.19 VND 002176 PO 29341 JASON ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API           34.84 VND 002114 VCH204541 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104345
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 POL          -34.84 VND 002114 PO 29338 TERRY ASHLEY        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000132 12/09/2021 API          223.00 VND 002054 VCH204526 C.P. MART INC       Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli   104406
2022/06/000132 12/09/2021 COL         -223.00 REF 002054 Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Eli
2022/06/000133 12/10/2021 API          419.00 VND 001735 VCH204585 WILLIAMS AND GENTRY Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Cli   104402
2022/06/000133 12/10/2021 COL         -419.00 REF 001735 Fuel Vouchers for Medicaid Cli
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API           11.46 VND 009008 VCH204774 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104512
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL          -11.46 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API           40.04 VND 001731 VCH204775 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104509

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XuZBtnDIe5MQN90Ck6FZowZmoF0JrGScMCpIUZoTKOCQK7eimHa7i74m44TQG8Jn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LSomma80cheSYeQ7pNskPXFOGu%2FyIXUC6NIvmwGGwmncrAVZNG%2FAP9b%2B0Q0k7kU7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnup5wmTucK1tv0ZTFICDb%2BR370m7CC75zwxWRWIKTeFeMnVvTb2SA3XlkfP886j
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8a3%2FOAD89Bj6tG4Nv7u07fugILZtW701PV8%2BopIUEPkj69C4RXXMl1OAyZLnCy9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gscj%2FPM3nTx3W6DduLTcUtkXur826M2zQVbdIcqnzzbU9QMgKAwrDGHZHxqq1oHu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aaW8nPprQF%2FOpik8R7jvPypfRc2j0cJqIc3mPhVqQqQP4krPuwv1kQDD0OmoB4%2Fz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1z5M%2B4WYNjPpPcePg5YirkrTVjZydBSA8MXzFdaGPGh9BBqiEBf8JILN2oTB1yi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pw6mVQD4Bt3k%2Fo6yF0dPE3qUAZWTTx3xbT98Bomowmy2g1KoExK%2BOvKbRocplauK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHXOuk2YM2%2Fz0RRU92%2FZzBhjoVtK71EHXGxdW526q%2BxhnhnsNAeXHQquC3wgsXAs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FVGLfcbk20t3d9TVC6IkqhsD0zG4nbMkA0VWeTTXpNbyH7m7KxvB7J64i9Jq4c5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpB3xnMzlXHzR4cd1UP4FFJ3sY8UXjFPBc%2BrbjrVDuBxaZKtcGBpEE0w%2BnUEd6Yw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk7FH9MBk8R%2FGas1hpbQ9QP1Ca8xurck0z06NmV6UOcXO8ps60qPj%2Fv1K%2FbT7ykY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2a%2FJQ2pvrIg7b7OQ%2FQrlO7ClLYTduMBylh5Ugo4RFJBdSSJ1LhrPBvA3A%2Fea3o9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LD%2FMNBD%2B1ObYtY1%2FmpATeLsRm636wgFZ7FiQGzSMZ1mUFHp5ATrh72kU4YHH7QCN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUOrEAFOn7AWw%2Fb%2FsRSo9VVkZiEsMxcxsVWdsZW3ovONBGy0pgUuzy42ReUwgbma
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teRMqeatf0vjWWXFA%2BsqgsiL3L5YZCNH8XN8itJGDMPgEyxHimv%2B484Ol9P24Jzb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItJXfn6pyZc3Cg8d0YgXiJweKM%2FYtqj5a3AtxT66u6JmGxAWmSr6r7YUA0k1cxA0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGJmfxtM0J%2BEw5gxS8dMlg3J67UePmM8U1r0rcvB3ZdXq7JDiGcak%2BGUMJHjVRSq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FmrAro1gpDf4OGTKYqaMTivc0jVx1rgG08rSaaKwLbLgRRZbNOa7WJ4YmYaWAWt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BaEpxBRLJXM69MTPmFldnzhuaCpUmioRo%2FOugoV4kdYb6%2BordMCYwd9f1isAElPq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaxUdTDoe%2Fvc%2B%2Fn%2BKtG2%2Ftaof2pDwWkzOyxW1fW8ggIf79biUF0vVh97vhyWGM0P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d7euj5OI7R5IE8Rq0Lb%2Bi41hyhyAd9mKAO5O%2F3qcxhMH019PiAa0wWb3NM7H6%2BJ4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5EdTLct0LfC5vfRtNuhyBM4j3g%2FmRlkJ7sAu2ZfStcDf%2FHAo%2B6%2BGwvqfyymTzqZ
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1055320 57580  TITLE XIX TRANSPORTA
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL          -40.04 VND 001731 PO 29082 BETTY D HALSEY      CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API           26.34 VND 009008 VCH204776 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104512
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL          -26.34 VND 009008 PO 29106 NEW HORIZONS HOME CA CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         
2022/06/000244 12/29/2021 POE           20.00 VND 002075 PO 29694 SHERRY BRAY         CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API            9.03 VND 002157 VCH204902 PEGGY BUELIN        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRANSPOR   104585
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL           -9.03 VND 002157 PO 29349 PEGGY BUELIN        CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAID TRAN2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION                   23,520      23,520       5,508.22       1,012.74      17,979.31          32.47   99.9%
 
 

57590 BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57590  BLIND SERVICES ADMIN        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BLIND SERVICES ADMINISTRATI        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57600 BURIALS                            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57600  BURIALS        2,000       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL BURIALS                           2,000       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57620 FOSTER CARE IV-E                   
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E      615,000     615,000     254,776.89      50,863.47     256,101.11     104,122.00   83.1% 

 
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 002226 VCH204469 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104324
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002226 PO 29130 DARRELL HAYNES      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          581.00 VND 001884 VCH204470 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   104317
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 001884 PO 29132 HEATHER HOLLOWAY    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 001872 VCH204471 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104315
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001872 PO 29275 JESSICA FERGUSON    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          852.04 VND 001511 VCH204474 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104310
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -852.04 VND 001511 PO 29365 TIMMY AND LISA COBLE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API        1,743.00 VND 002011 VCH204476 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104318
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL       -1,743.00 VND 002011 PO 29136 ROBERT RALPH        CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 002012 VCH204478 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104319

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1z5M%2B4WYNjPpPcePg5YirkrTVjZydBSA8MXzFdaGPGh9BBqiEBf8JILN2oTB1yi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6IV3RDa66j9Tlg6A%2B8cHAv0i4RLvq9d9%2BcrdEIARlHc0Vv9akhdZP29%2B%2BOX3%2Bk6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iH0DrIgKm8igTYmXpk%2FzlV9T7bv%2BbULPGEZaihDalUzHzCvhqy4mxxL0bc0zvXEJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOz%2FvEM9t%2FwEh4vP4BZUn4e64qKZRBIA1qaWob6N2TPIi5mlyp0zKOnSYrOxjFAP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ESwXnU5as1TVlSHz87Gap9GX57hBAaCSJQQkhWj%2F7rui6g0mKHptyqHWdA6mbH6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92PpaImczo8%2BRQ3qx91%2BnMY1CU2P%2F556jqHpEOX9Cj%2FOKoN4XjW9wL7%2FmqU5XFUi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8XNfR4hhOMxIrALlzKQTOdD%2Fb4GXxepCrqDL%2BCZvZIVAVeA%2FwvWuO%2F9HBypJwwn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tAptncIjvnHIWErNJWGzi5LGqwby4Bmb1l73YGeHMyavClQ1Sx%2BqK1dq0tmLqekk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YF6y7vmYKdNuCFU30GhZk8XrlE47MWIyGPgBtp281F%2F52cd2WDSHztN%2Fcvesdum%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86lgcuffWcuoAaEY6qLAf%2B5mEXO2gJFDHZF8fPZNljhqY%2FMweswibJUIIY%2Fy5fj8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPp7WAG5F6Ki0TvxZmUtA519NQ3PeZ8otwZtKCPaNm2yhHhv%2Fbq9Woln7B9P810J
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnMrMsmwYUUH4bg1gPKbr%2FrGmJAXa8CzHsP8rI%2FwRrtuFbFYlBxcqwuHBA4l0gYZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dmGy2bl2WlliIAeth7nH5VsTn5%2FbV%2ByAz2oKPGwnHxEWnjyLPsYhU6xFNxk0RIO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8nYb9zkxsynWPUxmGS2dK0jYXKYj6AK76S8H%2Fdv5EVQwnlYhSAXUeghz9qT926gz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3M1v%2FlSmCR0D0Dq3W2ISggLeLMPj4a8r95ywTZpZ%2Fk2xqp0RCUtPs2g3kL%2BHsmnE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YkYvBa5Pa5jHqpKROmnaEvixdW7v6ASEJtYwByx8hJmuhnEqIbt%2FXe%2BpB0auZD8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLX%2Fnr%2FD5jHrcaDetyQPYIx7%2Bw6KOvA0rEcJ0DcdVlP6MKjM2asXyVcaY4BDFW0H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQYupGZzMB0ethAQA4vF5Ijxnh5I9dgojnZXJCruM5kiQ9TG1bI5Fl%2FvNE5zeYyE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ym1FuRyDNEHAeGkmnGwpdtliTHtte%2FjZfH%2FLGq1zJDXjIPfdFa0CqG7lLNZ3FMeu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2FhUO%2B6a3XIQmDU%2Fq0xmdPI%2BPpFHLxDUuLkXGzPh%2F5weTD%2F1eoFYOYeoD%2BZk8Md
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmEjS5XZqBzXtV5TdHkwQEZmEWILSQA6SpBdfiEERdOO4AnZ4cTsBaSkf7%2BIiYfk
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1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002012 PO 29090 TRACY GREGORY       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 002069 VCH204479 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE VPA_I   104321
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 002069 PO 29134 KELLY KING          CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE V2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 001878 VCH204480 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104316
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001878 PO 29131 BRIAN HOLLOWAY      CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          950.00 VND 002131 VCH204481 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104322
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -950.00 VND 002131 PO 29092 ROYALL GLENN BROYHIL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          634.00 VND 002053 VCH204483 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002053 PO 29152 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 API        1,056.00 VND 001689 VCH204467 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104401
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001689 PO 29135 BRUCE PERRY         CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 001500 VCH204468 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104400
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001500 PO 29137 JOHN SNOW           CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 001912 VCH204477 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104403
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001912 PO 29097 CHRISTOPHER BIVENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          172.00 VND 002113 VCH204659 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104465
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 POL         -172.00 VND 002113 PO 29155 MY BROTHERS HOUSE   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API        1,056.00 VND 001849 VCH204662 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104462
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 POL       -1,056.00 VND 001849 PO 29140 ALBERTA PROFESSIONAL CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          581.00 VND 010272 VCH204663 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104475
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 010272 PO 29128 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        7,500.00 VND 002927 VCH204681 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -7,500.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        7,500.00 VND 002927 VCH204685 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -7,500.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH204686 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH204687 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 002927 VCH204688 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 002927 VCH204689 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API          668.73 VND 002927 VCH204690 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL         -668.73 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,289.70 VND 002927 VCH204691 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,289.70 VND 002927 PO 29151 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 014406 VCH204692 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104476
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH204693 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104476
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29149 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API          581.00 VND 008732 VCH204698 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104473
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 008732 PO 29145 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API          903.00 VND 002285 VCH204702 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104468
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL         -903.00 VND 002285 PO 29554 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 004523 VCH204723 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104471
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 004523 PO 29147 CHILDRENS CENTER OF CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86lgcuffWcuoAaEY6qLAf%2B5mEXO2gJFDHZF8fPZNljhqY%2FMweswibJUIIY%2Fy5fj8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHKD4do03XXOOLz0HiEq97H4AQUJUKa%2BNbu4OFuAUlUrqkbgScJvSMwghfGISpNp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89lUiaDtRpHV0jkzBnbj%2BJ5uHqk%2BirSSNDcD9ddwnsNIDEkucy3O2DzFYPxBXyuq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWZnLBen5Ho030m%2FGBr41ycqjOVZfHVEGZvgBEGBMM1MPL7xn1ixNsC2MdW%2FnQs0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPx3g3RevFBmIp9%2BASADxr6q62x8g2%2B%2BNqxHjAGWnp64eQZwG%2B2ZrHTMsI14kaPM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYZHjhwaVuT63dVEePBhvQkVYCe2UN%2BFJRXCROIIsRuJ9CMSuA48Al40O5%2BQJT1N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIrTe1%2Bw3kxUt%2BPlrAGVXlGtijzPJrgfRfAzrr6Esvt7hwiZG72xoRQC%2FjEwptSW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5QUjDJvz6MSVyKfb3HoAxwxdFfIbrkfsfNkco0AVnqrNMwXiwpYYeshFMOx2JXM6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7om9riT4HWDvi0M8JYhDUCIxW1gINOGn%2BdfoVceCqrUNuqJZOHoqbt7kbsZCW3d1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JaplC0AuLN0S6p67lvKVotyZbqliC0w9pw1RszbxHN7Tu4VPPkBfzl4Xpq2OnZU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvUdUPJtvWe5K%2FfIyl0sLke7RVsPY6mBwxHjR0hcx4hVHG0NufJXvr5L%2FQai%2BcME
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfrwopF%2F%2FaFNyBPOZ1DeDIGN1KxIwENWqXp7PYZV80YQdbdGKT4Pd%2BXQv6uidpaL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58ttZuZtAR7RMia8dIBfxctsdyOG0mnSIfLU955abJfGWqHt85hfEBjlvU3PSshl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjqvTEpM9fRJg%2BlZ6JXNionRo62ND2DkFTDR0YmQ5W%2BVGp4mPPH1A%2Bt6wQFhNVni
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwAzK7yPJZnOFd7J7G8vQc9gPPZke9JMfBqIsiUNutdVwkjtblUpa4C9mermEzRu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hg3FVHmM%2BJOqYR3ynIpP66bBFxCqark6IF%2BxmhPaCSg1yB37FRazHLq1g1yaQUKu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RGRgoK6h9YpBIudft9yq0EuJzrDm57Z6FkUzvBtCPVEBVgfahHMlLKWxnd9s8pH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJ098nPwqu5XmLciozmgBPZeBn9MdMM6379ji5bWkMV3Ihzukpz84i7Vaf8DqwiS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZYm4KaufXGFyuvl4QPjm5cabXIGGy1sXxP4KN5zN1w1jIqi7JFMYacxFAdvhdXY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qUgBi4A0jdFhNMvC8heS2edu99d9LNHP1tx1h451NlLW6d9lQrDtTNHj2%2FuQ8c%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCglwfpPGDul7rlUgUaCYvLRy5EGo2eULVvBhrvCR5Xj1rlHpCbUwBEwFVSu%2BhII
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOu4FpEy4xDjOHozBdBOjEbQNi%2BmbX0klOj6dlLdxWZXywllNmHTPXswZayk18jV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hik7z0YQ%2BKmlRtFFcFLfz3LxJlm3FgU7t%2FS45QJGfSlJYnM6sMITGoMpsTZ0dErR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cVxoBjJ99cFB3336VWIkq5mKSg0xdO1WiqOJCbJQCvvOuJgw5OWrWRAKnkv7CkX5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jql15XdJkkfxCscv2pG8vqrL3uhQ5M%2Bo9%2F1QvdokGIKcnZBr8LJLGFBNTNCaFJM2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7Dod%2BXklVFpJ9TrM4KKm7kwNl5ZJD0J4%2B4wMs%2BCzyTFoJenCoycYCFpInFxgMBC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woWEEg7PHUb9E90fnk82K5IcwykLHY%2FYktXPKD0LQuR5ZCTh2fVLEAG9D%2FnRVlE%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nL%2FWjlsWcfbDE%2Fmxzn%2FG%2FsambCZWUUUdWSpDMdDwqVLAN%2BtQhrdQIE9MMvrXuqgr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvSRmNjLJWloGlrusBBO3MG970i3FuWRZAyJIRXKLRijGSzCOdWBpc5yqUPBjk%2F8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSyviCZIIeYjh8azTZXbjkxsffupTYgrLI3kAw8AlMa8Y6VWg31Du4e6smpg7s6a
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyorddO60g%2BT8bjiqFTdEvUILnkSPVYPEuWzPUdhtL71tr41j700ZibvG0boF4ui
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2NlS2QmDAMIPlGZROe3JObiJO88FdOGXevZpSvpBAE9fwnlOIGD79SegVSKXRwP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLq6k7moWbCjJnWI%2BEkw7AyxlyHNpJxZA%2FNRfxFogvKbiezm%2FxVCBy02grfVcXv5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORiNkS%2B6I9T9LDPt7r2R51ojqAreF1HbsPVwiOM1DhYfkAnAIGm2G91PtA%2F2VSpZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qOFLxlpnvLJL95cUjWpcnuesw56i%2B1D9ZmoCGn8EqAPqtNscINCVgxlFANb0nuQQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=reMvmDhZH4lEfZz1IaKYsjqAGxDqCm1wbZU7EWY62aXXktXZsh7tu97jekJkRiBc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEuHqhXxUA0lH%2FYyBJf6ku6Fj4TRpqUpGPfeP%2FwQRDYHsOWdX%2FXaLOqdvdPfshUZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkSb%2FXjQ5RLE5Xz6znCAzIo6xFxsmBAvGYBS%2B6G9BDJsWHQV0TXOo6YVVYADMhWB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6ALfHZFhxzB70uFzt4dqcN4RKIzk29x%2F79gF2aXsWrWkJmdCDqfyn6qHqV6Ufat
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmKr7MmbP6IN9kBilDUR5dO5nmFYSM2iBatgCsHhY51tG1Bg2TRT7F9d6YvHLQ7q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69SfoOpprMFClSygPDtTiVwEjf2Et5HgB73wvST54voLAx2xIsdU%2B52vH4DLzPJ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPzjXxbLhNsN0NRDOAorZ0zeY5EV0twuUni2YrjSXwp%2BJd8GsTfg%2Bm5gULBHv1pn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvosX6ehpKjE2%2FeB3Dlpj0bePCybi3MOcGwTZ437DhFNia%2FJZ4riw%2BbncBpKEp6d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0xF1xu1DPdx8A8X3MB2ZtgsZRy6gE68bagYs20wOghW4IV6aoKO%2FzBzKIM3oXcf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZ9qGjCaAuQ8Us1xXUz7aro05M3pTah91G2qkd3%2F09prO5m1l8ur%2BDLsII9e1Ht1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xc%2B1j6gCQEA1HqwKMcahfgRigfalsZSMACBwQaxjXCQaV1og1gznUr3ZP0xDxT35
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCZQn%2BMuiyRKnIszDNfrQTLO00%2FnhdhY5a%2BS8KJk2CnKwKO5PFC%2BrMHecppZUtHz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWuCTw2k5iW%2FcvFh7J1ceE%2BXqtDOqeAPI0KijBuqUl1zzsEh2PURQYas4nVDJUL3


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    184
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
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1055320 57620  FOSTER CARE IV-E
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH204726 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104458
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH204728 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104459
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH204729 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104460
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 001478 VCH204730 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104461
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 001478 PO 29143 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        2,866.00 VND 002089 VCH204732 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE IV-E   104463
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002089 PO 29157 SEVEN HOMES, INC    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000193 12/20/2021 APM         -634.00 VND 002053 VCH204483 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         
2022/06/000193 12/20/2021 POL          634.00 VND 002053 PO 29152 HOPE FOR THE FUTURE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE I2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE IV-E                615,000     615,000     254,776.89      50,863.47     256,101.11     104,122.00   83.1%
 
 

57630 SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE          
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57630  SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER        5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
2022/06/000218 12/21/2021 BUA       -5,000.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER K.WHEELER CONTR

 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL NEEDS FOSTER CARE         5,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 
 

57640 FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME      285,000     285,000     159,827.86      30,546.05     124,002.14       1,170.00   99.6% 

 
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          581.00 VND 001654 VCH204453 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104314
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -581.00 VND 001654 PO 29093 ELMER BONILLA       CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 API          634.00 VND 002149 VCH204466 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104323
2022/06/000079 12/08/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002149 PO 29274 GIERMAK & MORRILL   CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 API          475.00 VND 001956 VCH204451 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104404
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001956 PO 29139 KAREN WANDZILAK     CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 API          634.00 VND 002014 VCH204482 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104405
2022/06/000124 12/08/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 002014 PO 29353 DERRICK SOUTHERN    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000155 12/15/2021 POM      -15,000.00 VND 004523 PO 29148 CHILDRENS CENTER OF RELEASE $15000            2022         
2022/06/000157 12/16/2021 POM       14,000.00 VND 001485 PO 29401 CHILDRENS HOMES of  ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000159 12/16/2021 POM       14,000.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000165 12/17/2021 POM       -3,600.00 VND 002244 PO 29142 HORIZONS KIDS LLC   RELEASE $3600             2022         
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 001304 VCH204661 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104455
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001304 PO 29154 LORAY GIRLS HOME    CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86lgcuffWcuoAaEY6qLAf%2B5mEXO2gJFDHZF8fPZNljhqY%2FMweswibJUIIY%2Fy5fj8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvXPw6D1IIuJyIdcrAoK0HcABC8rRfLfuseEqycWiebCiun2qDuh5qJ3AE4uk0Mh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24BadI7dpFtTSooz9W8Ut7vh4AZWd6HzmB8N%2BAaBvcehWDD5Sg3CtHslHW5lU41%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2Ei6dvSeFTlygJGumQ5aoYjl3amQqcAt%2BgWlSgzZqdBo7vh3RHVcxT6vLaRx3Wy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvw3S7uZSZ%2B%2BA%2BP5NGj1u1Ubl2u5%2BnqxU82VGg8omd2rjaFb%2Bo83BgXwL%2FXz7eiX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2F1eY1wBF%2Bsmtqz0elTrXX3zAOER6ez32052KGQBI%2BvTe1VOnqPXAy8UgfoUJQ3z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGdBm5WTpVAXqCZoqqphB0zVOQgN0ChnVc2%2FipbyUQhPyIvlfmGzVuHjwoXj6YOM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tTs8JkVIwN%2BufX5ZylXTOQhOyijnpAZUuECRbUcgl%2B0oJmGK3OK0P9wV59pe2uf9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bByYICMyk%2Bl6VoC1cqiR87GdgklerniHYWxpulta%2F0UKdBJNT2bYfDO81sOVyaml
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqG0AT52kfdNn8t9EBlaIFz3kAKFeqQQ3eRWjmBJxxGKl4WWV61cPeJ6wlZWoK73
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jInMxpa8oQSfATItq3fEQ8bCYy6attGCXXg8RNAz%2FLct8CMhgVA1f2tZ%2Flh%2BLtG4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqU04Fv5za%2BdBrG%2FSO9DGy8zPY6mZJHzbbd1BfbPF25suywx8tF9yOZMPs6b8AwO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcYb9cLcH47t0PDIaSgHCnMXpE1A5F81NGCczTzKSZiqlTLd3tFDHLpKTFZJQcv3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iB9Mfg7Hfl6HEhryOo1PGu%2F9zZUwcaCElQWMtp6F42glrLXbE0nLLoWXoQCCXl9K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0XPCavKi5HPcJaB08McvYeistD%2BKZTW2jCEG5VbrGOvsb%2Fc%2B%2FUGZEVPOVIxEgAL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7Bv%2F3Uos1c9hSVfDSKeMIaJ7SwubH8RtZBal7H37Q0MTVHXhodDXzBQP%2ByRGhyq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yf%2B6X%2B%2B6wjL%2BZ8AzviGHu0w8uypp9LqQ6gTvSP8iFddD0MLB6hYKTi%2FfC4cmByX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWu0UqDMgBl3tmOngw%2B%2FFy1s5rnIMvIAF4ZgU6iaaFgjgFyzt6PdcjmpEUaVqF2X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GsWoa0AS5%2Bm06yIuisokEjd%2BTDQb1SmDz8bG8bEQ8VQfCjl7OSoD2wWCIuWQ5l%2Ft
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnrnbnHLHD%2BntMEhHn05wLxmxnCcAZMt%2FLN12vPn2szSIzDaae0TwzvWXNT4t3Yc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kidqdsp4L%2BQwtjbsgrTy0l23mYDcAXSYBCoLHS06cVZN6OpLPlHTAGAolOAY0W7c
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OK1%2BjGpPZ5y7qrM%2Bqpv1eWLbZ5BwWRqXQOAE6GB6iatbLJvgLIROF6ANC9oTXzO4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hu7PzpqBSo0N9WuCdIIVXYHfa9ozZU%2FuudCjoU3Z78GoV7uNl93TqazmLHSz%2B%2BKw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMCcdZe4dYq8uBZA9w5xZQ99CrSVpIFEVeDSCaAzF3JM%2Bm5TQbt4EaT7LkUa9yOg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIWrnUM%2FyyCP9%2FWDyEIXCDysvIXf%2F9utBkjfrnP%2FbVbgE4K1HNPI3t2jV8scFrgj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfCBsZQVNRoaLrpplM7O0w2kqAGNneyozA84YlWLXl3%2BoygS0MyBz6LGDIz0rOVC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1flYxO3uvL2aaAuAGnRZLO9OhyOeitPfDQkySWyWk6TVQZpzFfw93Q72EU75VjXF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjOM85I3KVOCDalyCw8UgLXCbVfrs58Q41PZgOaA8%2B%2BvBYEIqOyXhG9eQP29jmrp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjGrTkeBNRPNDGMtkW7wYQr927C9U%2BI55Su%2BeMb%2Br0RK6u6IqZPvGW2yWCatmwwj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKMf8bxLeuTMNfIYWVKNLWzmQxNhtd%2FqyavdpgNlbpYgZf9AZXubNcsgyE7Z%2FPBT
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1055320 57640  FOSTER CARE BO. HOME
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 API          634.00 VND 010272 VCH204664 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104475
2022/06/000172 12/15/2021 POL         -634.00 VND 010272 PO 29551 TURNING POINT HOMES CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        2,997.00 VND 002927 VCH204677 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -2,997.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        2,866.00 VND 002927 VCH204678 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -2,866.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,897.00 VND 002927 VCH204680 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104470
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,897.00 VND 002927 PO 29153 EBENEZER CHRISTIAN H CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,564.00 VND 014406 VCH204696 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104476
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,564.00 VND 014406 PO 29402 CHILDRENS HOME SOCIE CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API          475.00 VND 008732 VCH204701 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104474
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 008732 PO 29146 BARIUM SPRINGS HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,290.00 VND 002285 VCH204704 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104468
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,290.00 VND 002285 PO 29553 BLESSED ALMS II LLC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API          320.00 VND 002268 VCH204705 PRECIOUS HAVEN INC  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104467
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL         -320.00 VND 002268 PO 29400 PRECIOUS HAVEN INC  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,433.00 VND 001478 VCH204724 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104456
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,433.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 API        1,638.00 VND 001478 VCH204725 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104457
2022/06/000173 12/16/2021 POL       -1,638.00 VND 001478 PO 29144 AMERICAN CHILDRENS  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API        4,516.00 VND 001485 VCH204734 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104486
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 POL       -4,516.00 VND 001485 PO 29401 CHILDRENS HOMES of  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000201 12/16/2021 POE        2,300.00 VND 001570 PO 29680 YOUTH UNLIMITED INC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF         
2022/06/000223 12/17/2021 POM        3,600.00 VND 002007 PO 29616 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000225 12/16/2021 API        1,290.00 VND 002007 VCH204733 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104548
2022/06/000225 12/16/2021 POL       -1,290.00 VND 002007 PO 29616 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          903.00 VND 001570 VCH204854 YOUTH UNLIMITED INC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104582
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -903.00 VND 001570 PO 29680 YOUTH UNLIMITED INC CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          593.05 VND 002125 VCH204897 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104584
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -593.05 VND 002125 PO 29156 SELF DETERMINATION  CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         
2022/06/000318 12/22/2021 API        1,290.00 VND 002007 VCH204853 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE SFHF   104679
2022/06/000318 12/22/2021 POL       -1,290.00 VND 002007 PO 29616 PATHWAYS GROUP HOME CONFIDENTIAL FOSTER CARE S2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE BO. HOMES           285,000     285,000     159,827.86      30,546.05     124,002.14       1,170.00   99.6%
 
 

57670 CW DRUG SCREENS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57670  CW DRUG SCREENS        6,000       6,000       1,840.00            .00       4,160.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J7Bv%2F3Uos1c9hSVfDSKeMIaJ7SwubH8RtZBal7H37Q0MTVHXhodDXzBQP%2ByRGhyq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4jiH78c86Dg0IgwMMo5az%2BzQzrNAFuM3ybUEvvtkHHskyge2Pjo9auDQbBvcVNX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwIBhcujTrT8rNP16ffLfJxmE0mWTxTgbjLLhiejfKqqNhnDt9cb%2BeBeMZM7vxtG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNWMlqc6vLrxnH1IkAznTI7sSS8tRD%2BvlenHcB%2Fe18g2MCc4CORqZMAWeaOz6Zbt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vyx8Z9jh9kdy9pI8lgXqGcR2hjNcvDg0AYiTgD4VpnsOw3yFY7n1Z7z3GrG%2FEQfe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YcYMLlZTEkpQysakiBuhZgJF%2FAJCHX%2Fii627dExReERCS5X1FT9aKZIxkuWHUicU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIlFdtKkn0LQmAz6onFOXdk0JE0G%2FYpIDV7Ncps5Stf9jGszJbi5fkT5qQvtz3Fa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8F6YjoT35XSvAydmz7lHbiBkWSlCG%2BfRNyLYINchscxEMc6yBb2hhHYa2ZH4w2j5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Dgti554W2LAEYqZftic7YsJmpyh9apGxxwkS3t3uwKKf3DAtJ9WvjvPP40dPjTH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vHT6%2FirL87I9%2FEzd0Fyl0c50s%2FzMSR7SO4EXlf1a9JB0F9B2gI54Sv77E9DXbit
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0J1CmiYVBFROYpaj7ujyrbJRjH6%2BxBX1RwcnyClBDdTCIn%2BKuTQs1FHVh41980l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ns0XJTzzlTK7yg3na%2F3EhRROFXQGxZytfHCk%2FVmpL5mvTaARn6mIpxDccJEH08z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atCWgVCkH41DCyD2CPd%2FRqyMrw3b%2Bi8B7PIv8QLpFcXFBwJgPOvWxtfBN7uycoSL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFpOTk3I3KmXfWDZ61UfyyUSnR%2BYGe9XwNCx5K9ktr8vFaECGwh64jyNH910Y6Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CX4FXemLBa3fZBBy0Hd3DBOauwEKxrd9KBW0QAFlLM%2BEYemDnqOJL5YnzDMMVonS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWTW3kljIeBybq%2BRJrrFw5Px08%2BE4X%2BdFVnwa3IXvVQ4KGgWt4gVyNB8PzIRWuHP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgVzvp4QEG3Oj0gDkInrPpjqt0RS5qhWkbO15MwT3PI4tALTIasa90ojKzkaMEmb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOgF4tYGrssCKzHs0AFIssaqR714hbpe2PqheC7JslawO59GqBFLY0%2F%2FASe7%2F0GY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FEihUoVAWdNGmd8lZdFN3dEbgNK1XvA1ZF%2B8pSq9crpVtIjGRA0gftLHlXwnPuMc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAT0epKnQGOExSCfAOiJq7CglSNTGVYpvZ6eK%2F%2FgYqNM7hbOrfKyy%2BygYiWpS4jP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SiJ7R%2BkxG1NA%2BvOhz4Ebq%2FwnHT%2BAwyFsvmIdZWMutix4thfx%2Bj1aYMLJdcGigzw%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B51%2BJxVbQXoQs3YzzRpOyVcXDdlNI892GcYI0E7eN3FLcSNjbLXMlKQIaclKBc6H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=539iun3pfTwvJ2SXZI90KhmhKfWyIqtw9m0anHVb85ow1Zeb2N06IgEkMw%2FcYZlj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqSARKgG5kbcetbFWpWvX8%2Bxx0YxZdpa4W8RzXMXSUpY2V2UXl23HHvdsVsVX3kn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxsKZnWzJFMYXJWUD1AuFntyj4P9OGgMh1hOkwYzEbQTGkOXVLTA3%2BgLaLajalW%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2B7vA1e%2Bd%2BF2FR5P0mUgB0SJULqGLY%2BcxLZxNLKUGVm3hyrMqyNVGbRZV8DFBdT6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t82VffVRafaIxpp9kb0VwQJNbdWJFRx4tY8FMMjHFAeIhys%2FYfBJZw8tttVQzSdi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjQQwtV1C0CPUnHbiFxb8Oy6tN4svDNapPiu9ByfB5vkQV%2FlkkG0%2BOKdev1fnhN9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HbtVZRIvQJIn0OpoWLY2FM%2B5PVAB%2Bn%2F1vIYLq8CXfLSeyDXCA1hDlSjaO7VbEUC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVE%2Fa2MJlAlxtcrD%2B0sknZv8X2%2FLkxHwdPG5AXCs77ilAZsADJj332jIF3DAOM3k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGjPWxYTfEwj8XWQ8TS95z7xgm5Eu17keTr5mIq7ZNEbxfBU5eF7a%2F%2Bxj7ih3FkI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsGcayvLrNyYSD%2F5f6aPY31oIW8U9v98LLHlyo54IBJOtox7yo3eY%2Bjiko%2BVgpOd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yeVsfjX6O9DASsTeX4evzjPHRhFy%2BmvWT%2FhdxgOVgXi3rjYe4VmpXOaDIJ7lskaP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QqFq%2B2vVjDaY6cUbC3SGADKmKAAlhZWo6swCQ%2FWiWd1jc8DUcydntHcj2es2PIB
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TOTAL CW DRUG SCREENS                   6,000       6,000       1,840.00            .00       4,160.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57680 FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57680  FOSTER CHILDREN FUND       47,000      41,303      16,431.74          53.42         841.88      24,029.38   41.8% 

 
2022/06/000218 12/21/2021 BUA       -5,697.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER K.WHEELER CONTR
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API           14.99 VND 099996 VCH204898 MISC REFUNDS        Confidential  RN_Meds           104613
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            6.58 VND 002083 VCH204933 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -6.58 VND 002083 PO 29071 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds   2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            9.69 VND 002083 VCH204935 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -9.69 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds   2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            4.19 VND 002083 VCH204936 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -4.19 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds   2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           17.97 VND 002083 VCH204937 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -17.97 VND 002083 PO 29035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Children's Funds   2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CHILDREN FUNDS            47,000      41,303      16,431.74          53.42         841.88      24,029.38   41.8%
 
 

57681 FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION         
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57681  FOSTER CARE TRANSPOR        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE TRANSPORTATION        2,000       2,000            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
 
 

57690 FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT            
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57690  FOSTER HOME RECRUITM          500         500         192.00         192.00         108.00         200.00   60.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          192.00 VND 002083 VCH204955 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Care CPR Cards            39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -192.00 VND 002083 PO 29595 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Foster Care CPR Cards     2022         

 
 

TOTAL FOSTER HOME RECRUITMENT             500         500         192.00         192.00         108.00         200.00   60.0%
 
 

57720 WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION          
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAcclMpZOBuK%2Fy7wRFBIQAXGwyf5EjBD9q0%2Bx9u46c42iCD17efHz5e0v04A4QI0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtCWPuCrHZrIsPZqN85BV5V1HBxxj%2FjtowBBzVpj7w5aQ69gyKw0jAG4IlIB1%2Bj1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAE96bUJ8QQjLA7yzHxxtEsws0lEQsJnYVC94Vx1MEt5rXOPd9LtqizRJZ%2B1bMt5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apfMAmk0pfHmjs8EknajdCZYH01qLF%2BXWqBilebke1BZgTFCs%2Bg4OYs7gvdmOKR3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2B3ai5wdmlQor0zX35h3Q4PhhP5EuoPZKv3s9FQ683S%2Be%2Bn9HdUeUgzYrKBDsxxE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlUNR9bFqc99rCBzA0Xswcmgg7HPnLlJKMkaAzJcjfStagi%2BVyCWAciPUFjWVQf1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loSCLiFvCfcTZDGTX15iVO1W4SzTQ8SHbRIlIk%2BhN%2FEjjEQu30XdIWH5ldtJWalY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kH7AZi665BahQg81XtS5JOpB8ty1Lj%2BKZzmtK8wZu8V%2FmYzA6Z3%2FRv1i4Ng55tN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKd7WTSpotMJXsVmYLvST9qxPfi0kGIC68bYFYizdzki9N5CQOkM2gynGtxITLCl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mANkXBCQyytGyi2M6SHFmL1mFKrolRg8YAqO1fG0aysRik2CRsOfjiylvoFIDdsc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bLGZYwKPDoGHpcxLbDtoPT%2Fb%2B2rEkL1l9VU%2F0khTSAmJ4BJlpAzEpx4CcL9OWj%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwZ6vfjAyh%2FImY0Nq8F1mNc%2BuvmWuoUyFKInezIRwJ7n1RGLfCU30lOOT3Yut54s
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afx8Lv5zn%2BV0RsV%2F0hwqIj%2BIwKuE%2FBEbIQ0aWUV2krgEa9BK2XRNojiboxXZ80Yx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jA69oOJDJlT55dm6ZBqfvWL515yjJ5mH9Amy4Ci%2BPG7dLgk3LeOR79jZObm9gu8q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmCz1fS6F6xWqd5D7P2ek0yeO3oRLTmks1fxM4Fg5kWitJy2We1WWJL%2Bk40BdfRf
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1055320 57720  WORK FIRST-TRANSPORT        4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2% 
 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-TRANSPORTATION         4,500       4,500            .00            .00       1,000.00       3,500.00   22.2%
 
 

57770 WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPENSE      
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57770  WORK FIRST-PARTICPAN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-PARTICPANT EXPEN        3,000       3,000            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
 
 

57772 WORK FIRST - DAYCARE               
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57772  WORK FIRST - DAYCARE       20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST - DAYCARE             20,000      20,000            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
 
 

57780 WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.       
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57780  WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY       10,000      10,000       1,611.00            .00       2,152.00       6,237.00   37.6% 

 
2022/06/000274 12/30/2021 POE          612.00 VND 005857 PO 29698 YADKIN COUNTY SCHOOL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.          
2022/06/000274 12/30/2021 POE        1,040.00 VND 002487 PO 29701 THE CHILDRENS CENTE WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST.          

 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST-EMERGENCY ASSIST       10,000      10,000       1,611.00            .00       2,152.00       6,237.00   37.6%
 
 

57790 CAP/DA                             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57790  CAP/DA       35,000      35,000       3,454.22            .00      14,520.78      17,025.00   51.4% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZtkWx0a5f0deWbzxiDtVZNMD4uQAms%2BcrvLLZ87aWeECMvxkoky1Cyn3vYdMebd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXpV%2BCclzQ8a7wL5ZmQMXITt2LaWAZaWDcN1DWZlsJNNa%2BC657kRwqBPmgurdSUo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cW1HgfppeuMxrZoqazkjMuoGgKSipz4KUCbbfOsUavjFmpYyZLVlkUaFy7gOYoAr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vj6GXMGe1Pd8GL1ZBc8N2yWD8axu471AK6dYc5QLNrOtcUMG5DV3MKgzhwPnODxY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvaETGX%2F9i5oL3bIPrxmKPcbgHTUqAVApud2holGaYBs3W7pzVVL3OZL7kvUzGdz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hv78qwlLGvajZ7KZs4DGl0JmoF%2B%2BDDy5WbhT3g0wXh%2BUJKRx5kphOhTgp%2F6Ix%2BFd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfGs5sSbDFPC9yqhk4BdMbn4IhD9K4H9sRE7p6l1vPN4KlkyaJHVpzB9dlHE48mr


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    188
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL CAP/DA                           35,000      35,000       3,454.22            .00      14,520.78      17,025.00   51.4%
 
 

57810 ADOPTION VENDOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57810  ADOPTION VENDOR       21,500      21,500         880.00            .00       4,800.00      15,820.00   26.4% 

 
2022/06/000274 12/30/2021 POE        4,800.00 VND 002148 PO 29700 DANIEL A TUCKER     CONFIDENTIAL FC ADOPTION              

 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION VENDOR                  21,500      21,500         880.00            .00       4,800.00      15,820.00   26.4%
 
 

57830 SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE         
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57830  ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      27,028       9,615.29       1,914.01            .00      17,412.71   35.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          964.54 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          949.47 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000218 12/21/2021 BUA       15,000.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER K.WHEELER CONTR

 
 

TOTAL SPECIAL ADOPTION INCENTIVE            0      27,028       9,615.29       1,914.01            .00      17,412.71   35.6%
 
 

57840 CRISIS EXPENSES                    
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES      137,097     137,097      22,292.54       9,618.58      43,407.46      71,397.00   47.9% 

 
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          240.00 VND 000164 VCH204242 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104219
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -240.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          162.44 VND 000164 VCH204243 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104219
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -162.44 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          205.00 VND 000164 VCH204244 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104219
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -205.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204245 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104239
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204246 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104239
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204248 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104239
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204249 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104239
2022/06/000024 12/02/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          571.30 VND 000054 VCH204442 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104280
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -571.30 VND 000054 PO 29098 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=af9TuVJIdeNzvXYACi6%2FVdgn1QoTKwUx%2FigHXHxoHIo9RlQ4pkqQjtiMWKwEVmdp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86%2FSYwpq1kcAXYWWuUfEhTOYiwWut3NT9cbRUQtBIOHK7Hb0aJqwRare3ITwtVDf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HTqfi0t5FhlmDNf534ybF9OSyOsHDibgnXEgzl8RA06HJKKX6jARiHCZ3yqo28yR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXg%2FfB9NU83FOj8ACSbr39GFJMm0noPHsC8tDvZM6m0QeP3dk58r9tnGm2xvVxPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xg1Q%2BT52r5hbVYM9p7tUQ%2BrWqXPGDPR5D1PGfOnNp%2FvWtaNHfRM8T6FBW%2BT3J91N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=weFW3Pvr58K2ikYel0n%2FHjrO8yJpEov1u5vMgX%2B6v2VTmFe70NoJIQLy52bKufox
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaTKGASimK1L9bDO10WOg%2BUjtXnBlB%2FUBqzxtOGL9mOhn%2BsrVREidKkC9aXrOMRK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1r47FsMvDBVJz%2BNcZdb52vYWuuGPYS51NoHknK%2BmjT4OV5M5F8pe1SkmExJWL4m
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AL1QBs8RKWbYx7ANuFqTbMPzcd8BrYE%2F57%2FmMnLcMvSfCaT4dnfkdZBKng3lvx%2BI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNj7OZE6C3lDQirBA9Py39j3M3s6w%2BO0JS2wwlI%2F2Yx5Erv9Vqpmbd4oqmnHMSte
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsXO9R0U1vBeEdqlUqo7qFXuATLwCz2TEy%2Bq%2BWIflQdeXyM%2BoNYdUyI1uLXyilWD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQzO3uvUb5tLIgu%2BF5oGjBA5SCDSZwWF7dagkqNlas4IBoBQSttmvqSJQ6f97p5P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5Uv6svGT4mKfFkbm7joEEyhowpovzES6cEsEdQEHCXGAmPRnolDmbQVu9ZxkRwQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOasnGgVHRT4RXC5p5yQrr3OdKLP3AWqNZR3wG7FCWEKPqkwYPIWsUaSBUCxuNnI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqwDP0zM21uvpobwsR%2ByTxKTjx4m1w391j1c%2B5qBb3UCTE4sASodbNM6C7jQkf%2F5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdKnAzt9TlDY8DXyWcLScrYjSy1XFPBMJFbB7JSLiUXP5wA6ftC0lkfO3H72YK%2FI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I33gH6hj79Rxb6a5t04xgjtJg1WoFk2IpDpI8GBvC5mU8%2BRTchavB0UsCOQl%2FLFd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKE7YCQaVu20yeT8%2B1HAma69gpyQz3x012yTz%2BVs0DXTs%2B%2BBY4Amt%2Bn5UtWBxFYg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=agyFy9vHfTHfVNx6zmtqH3kCYPXUyAXNVTswQs9om4U4zWvQV1mR0gPQwoolC5pZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCBdgVODk8ANIn095pT4wP5IzRaK3ShKNCkZEAaqgCcJ9r3PURpWP7QLYOuvgdxX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QX8gNyswQh4liPnzulxUqUHlfuOpm0xO8JtuYdrKz7MQ8ByiQXJlYL28gSmrZRw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1a5oAAbzJ9T8nrr%2F2d9wbCABAG0cQ%2FMIjaZEL2oO6o8t0D4xyp0Ql1IRH4tMU4Sd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guOnN4wOyn8kfsLmS5qAGPYkKKcF0C4bFv9A67j60cdElRVvSWYmUONNDMA2lIAZ
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1055320 57840  CRISIS EXPENSES
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204443 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104297
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          596.95 VND 004004 VCH204444 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104297
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -596.95 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204445 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104297
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204446 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104297
2022/06/000050 12/07/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000059 12/07/2021 API          214.25 VND 005871 VCH204440 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104306
2022/06/000059 12/07/2021 POL         -214.25 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000059 12/07/2021 API           63.00 VND 005871 VCH204441 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104306
2022/06/000059 12/07/2021 POL          -63.00 VND 005871 PO 29100 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API          150.00 VND 000164 VCH204537 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104328
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 POL         -150.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH204542 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104329
2022/06/000091 12/09/2021 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API          250.00 VND 000164 VCH204767 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104508
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL         -250.00 VND 000164 PO 29101 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API          331.67 VND 004703 VCH204768 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104511
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL         -331.67 VND 004703 PO 29099 ENERGYUNITED        CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204769 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104510
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204770 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104510
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API           29.37 VND 004004 VCH204771 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104510
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL          -29.37 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 API          600.00 VND 004004 VCH204772 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104510
2022/06/000208 12/20/2021 POL         -600.00 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API           32.02 VND 004004 VCH204880 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104587
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL          -32.02 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          522.58 VND 004004 VCH204881 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP                104587
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -522.58 VND 004004 PO 29107 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL CIP          2022         

 
 

TOTAL CRISIS EXPENSES                 137,097     137,097      22,292.54       9,618.58      43,407.46      71,397.00   47.9%
 
 

57860 SCAN PARENTING CLASSES             
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57860  SCAN PARENTING CLASS       48,000      48,000      12,000.00            .00      36,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaTKGASimK1L9bDO10WOg%2BUjtXnBlB%2FUBqzxtOGL9mOhn%2BsrVREidKkC9aXrOMRK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5t1wNsjTw%2FORh8PX3LufSXWedSW6M6uwAtFW6TFY1FZRIj8FK6YPRTRnwULXpwm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4%2BPror2esdw40pEWdVByyRy%2Bj3PytV2peiwdyydf%2Fbdsqsyw5G2d1PYFYF5EtYQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DV339cLF1xLUfP74QuTLADKQLaSm0xvEB2uaMXYn%2BLpz%2BDcHnEt1J3hzp4Cfvsci
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2VSSNkZ5beo4GAhQkz1CwuZVTerGJaEzw4XqTlzkN6EliCRZFWZ%2FsEQNyhEecEW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxR8iCCHpvPsaJQpsyH1z%2F64jjD3dakK0Z1ZWt5hIleEDbMQ487yWO52BM6hg53w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Xy8ucRxYms9r46Q1TpC87%2Fb4VRxU7gUyxMP6GReMCbOhcHIC5ipU502Sqj6%2B6vB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpOHgjpGWO5%2BJxlLieeDjZ9J%2FyhLSQftymVMM3Lg71JQPrn%2BeXNGEr%2Bgl1tmzO2k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jWI0qmHdtpzRVLBBT7PqbUXRiEscrHbI00k6E%2FrFZs6evAiyyMMkw8%2FNZ%2FaECTPf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbdD85tAyycmf8DXX41Ti9NZQHoGbYUW6gM0bjVjw8y4Ji05EmsOhoMHZM4xmXdF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQZTa8cP9y1TtKVirMtPUQPZhP%2FC4Byz6JO8iQE9c51ZwG0pM4%2Fkh7fU0mMwr03n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkvq5tS9baaekY5ztR6X0iAVGoAw6g6UfGkbDShpOjL3N1nB1LGY2PD277e9OVxj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChanzeTg4NugfPfVvFtAjOyeduveZD5PhzridO7BtTKypuTo0fimeqcP1sHe3W3N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cppYPZlSOrmw9teOhy6G3GcNJr2N%2BLw2CF5k3g9jDBJrTKBWVT8Q1dz%2B1bEIe5eh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DM%2FotBhJfmdnc5ASu4P1Q8zDwDWQsQuj2twqDpkHKSc8XqjKWltshya0z6QrMieZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHQpre0uMz9qX6y82hQgxk%2BmPrVbpKgZ5tFryKbAnKkbR7geIEZtDwYBh%2FlcC6Ua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQ%2Fp0MDpUQ7Q3XqCRMBNJzo38s73g1Yv6ZHCAXcZRRY77s7XvpfPMUZ%2BTnE8gh3y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZ3m%2BncdeZ3otBoPJ7PNqasqmxwHWhGKg149VTTULyuCgdb9ASo9dAP6G02mn%2Biu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgclzISJx5sGglezximySVZuRusqIQr46%2BLqQezhXdMRvzay1MeuExeFIBpYWF%2Bc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bi5YfWsAsiWQarCof2x3UKeRKspU8bLoN7zLHTGlflJpl%2Fd2APKp3V4Al6NLJBmf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DG8JjKJ2O57OMs8MYs%2BhekyT0GfzNx2SvPAdL10asVoEy4Rk0FO0qWnn%2FD56NWlu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFjVQp8Nc0f6jivTeEb4BBycrqs5oG2syal4vscjxlt7JEq70bbtFrsUKZC3bD%2B9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I8IGzQ9%2BLXe0MG45nLGzAN2BmpwLbFeAYyF8d3lq4yF849IZOfv4A9LbbPQy4A7%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHVN9Ckd9c%2BaPoExKJb5AAWQ5wM8Dg8X1bbN7dcqJ7%2BHau19GN3U%2FBGrWQvXLnPs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eao0EGFNGeJgvkimpVw%2BaS1%2F8UoYRUZfOSHDwYsYf7lTslhCAL7X88csN930zmZI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85hLananPACApTUzHNncGXwRKPkh1o8x4Vws3i%2B2WyItHOfUdRwIS1um37W%2FjIJ9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBYnCilf0zwadhD%2BvXNnCLNwTyWC%2Bt9b4UVF5oy3Hh6n2D8rohvwV2P6wTPrtTvr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2Fu1AIluOSaFnwSR7naha7zzHUAQeVkynHVgwV1beTt4DINHlUCo4cose8fbvRAI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uFHvuwMwOS9osenpcCf8zXwySVo2f6P5aW3RIjOCp4mLBKHNtTF5RjuFe4NjD2V1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSrbV2Zsko%2FOjACSdqW2uxdpjEy5FN9vxWrARCgVEC8DGzep0Er%2FBihXdkDVVsEe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qK1pNAVR7enahLcmJAZ%2BP7djiTqzD0uEa801dkJhHfWS9FwyWdRptHEJP7g3FRAD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6CRI0MnFGIyE0v7PN59nG2jPluW4LGRMY8RCaGBOTS7QkNUBIrovuYVLV5aQos%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LRMugbXqrcEEaf9Jh11uMBOqYmGjYmCHYoQEKWGxe4WvPdmMd4BJaHk%2F%2BLwZ9jkH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3pmCojKuN%2FiCtURFAusSOvJAbZ40TwxiM2uzL7hUI0iAvArppD0e8v55sox0ww2
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TOTAL SCAN PARENTING CLASSES           48,000      48,000      12,000.00            .00      36,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57890 LINKS                              
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57890  LINKS       15,000      15,000       3,713.41       2,046.11       1,434.20       9,852.39   34.3% 

 
2022/06/000121 12/13/2021 POE        2,032.61 VND 002149 PO 29666 GIERMAK & MORRILL   Confidential LINKS                    
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 API        2,032.61 VND 002149 VCH204759 GIERMAK & MORRILL   Confidential LINKS              104490
2022/06/000180 12/17/2021 POL       -2,032.61 VND 002149 PO 29666 GIERMAK & MORRILL   Confidential LINKS        2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           13.50 VND 002083 VCH204938 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergency Fo    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -13.50 VND 002083 PO 29220 FIRST NATIONAL BANK LINKS - Hotel and Emergenc2022         

 
 

TOTAL LINKS                            15,000      15,000       3,713.41       2,046.11       1,434.20       9,852.39   34.3%
 
 

57895 LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE        
_________________________________________

 
1055320 57895  LOW INCOME WATER ASS            0      10,698            .00            .00       4,500.00       6,198.00   42.1% 

 
2022/06/000219 12/21/2021 BUA       10,698.00 REF BUA   LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE PR
2022/06/000244 12/29/2021 POE        1,500.00 VND 000718 PO 29695 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE           
2022/06/000244 12/29/2021 POE        1,500.00 VND 000718 PO 29696 TOWN OF JONESVILLE  LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE           
2022/06/000274 12/30/2021 POE        1,500.00 VND 000870 PO 29699 YADKIN COUNTY       LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE           

 
 

TOTAL LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE            0      10,698            .00            .00       4,500.00       6,198.00   42.1%
 

TOTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - EXPENS    1,408,067   1,435,096     535,346.70     104,585.29     564,159.72     335,589.58   76.6%
 
 

1055400 COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57920 ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/AA      
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57920  ASSISTANT AGING      135,020     135,020      48,580.50       7,195.50            .00      86,439.50   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN        6,482.50 REF DEC   SAA ELIGIBILITY 12/10/2021    
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          713.00 REF DEC   SAA ELIGIBILTY 12/01/2021     

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjTJ0EgH%2B%2BYCEkOaTMIOKfN8Qcb0CTUGlKrDhiJMDJdybZgwhFkWXxWeX2f8zl8i
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ua6FKrR1omSocER%2BC6CbWJ2oniKX4vA86kq1kbAoMZydG3BSGhAzgjkROmpR4712
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVTJTUdobWKtCYflgp7hBrEQCiSz5QywreZOducW%2ByUahsfnZnztIr0g1YyZDn%2FE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OE8gLwTj8FvEkEIHfOifRNjQnTVDKBy3Qw8UbCsxl9QA%2FPSy8gMtHtChULHHaJI7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRWfP61u%2Fo07RSzoDw%2BJbWPxyOMGMXw21iX9cZpV3dZKPrAPujOz31nYGgoO2fNh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KEYOKxJXCTrae7jCGbmNqVEwWTR7e1rkaox1AZMK1WJrqqujNhzjGgIiLe7I4cR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9fVwsgFJAbhzDUD%2BbbwRrYAp2PW80oxxL8Yk3Oej3DdTY6UQQmWRpQAjHyahwg%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkFDJ72NOYd%2BMZlU2rIVwE0q6lQS2JMtktM3zn6fUedOU5haz5wMAZ%2Bhv50Oy%2BEC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txsDWPZSmfksI%2F31DRRIhGBf06jkDe%2BluO%2BQ3qOnDAbRBsk6EOSisIK5E7dRj1wK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nHdexJa4CjSwv3lzuiMdhvb1GPoZbJGXa3gDeBY5W%2Bfs1jaOTG5Gterr6iRMs12Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vp7CJc7jP9fzKRpVmAexlu8bG8HzfxgP6G9GiRgj9yPsBYRZEYiAIz6nvs3RX9wP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOtn%2B4tyW3%2BzaUAcma%2B%2BBt3uwpe%2BRIZ5NXyZdJjhfm%2B3QrSsoX7pQQ9n8t8NTeVo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrPjDr3mec%2BqWUIB9DJvWar9zOkqYRF9TFZGFHx4pZv9IqYgaWzB%2BtFwfPy1ZyUz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAAprGRZTS0HTYLl7lRpopjBnGWnYY2uWOLB84qGzyAF9gzdNzHAdZCbhpVbLEKH
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TOTAL ASSISTED LIVING FOR ADULTS/      135,020     135,020      48,580.50       7,195.50            .00      86,439.50   36.0%
 
 

57930 ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT/AD     
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57930  ASSISTANT DISABLED/A       72,702      72,702      19,786.00       3,173.00            .00      52,916.00   27.2% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN        3,173.00 REF DEC   SAD ELIGIBILITY 12/10/2021    

 
 

TOTAL ASSTED.LIVNG DISABLED ADULT       72,702      72,702      19,786.00       3,173.00            .00      52,916.00   27.2%
 
 

57940 IAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57940  ADOPTIONS IV-E       94,912      94,912      41,841.15       6,802.38            .00      53,070.85   44.1% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN        6,467.62 REF DEC   IVE ADOPT ASST 12/10/2021     
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN          334.76 REF DEC   IVE ADOPT ASST 12/09/2021     

 
 

TOTAL IAS - ADOPTIONS                  94,912      94,912      41,841.15       6,802.38            .00      53,070.85   44.1%
 
 

57941 SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND         
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57941  SPEC CHILD ADOPT INC       14,000      14,000       5,985.00       1,197.00            .00       8,015.00   42.8% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN        1,197.00 REF DEC   ADOPT SP CHILD INCENT NOV     

 
 

TOTAL SPEC CHILD ADOPT INCEN FND       14,000      14,000       5,985.00       1,197.00            .00       8,015.00   42.8%
 
 

57950 NAS - ADOPTIONS                    
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57950  ADOPTIONS IV-B       40,635      40,635      16,036.69       2,707.25            .00      24,598.31   39.5% 

 
2022/06/000306 12/30/2021 GEN        2,707.25 REF DEC   IVB ADOPT ASST 12/10/2021     

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bys8MAe00RY8Ulh2EZNoZGxunsyrHSDHf%2FyHguAZH0jii1jLfYw%2FFHRl7SFosgXs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUuAURJkg2B5RYwgwtfhlvp7hqV%2FcG0%2FhbtKNDX1FeJtMZyzmN24Ib7DxhEOFBsY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGNAfzEQ3SQw6aTTOSp712El8BT7p7%2FFPMMARYjdcv370MZHO8dQbEkOD%2Beppa9r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mowNPaYJMxg3bhYRNG07ZF4SryS%2FttybuBFmgeXHKnIB6MrBwlhtmTDUE4SHWw50
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAF0mjwIFoIKzQsu7T%2Fd0g2bgypVUhxOiPMRaE%2FAZ8gsTELGjjn9ZvbOxSJyy8ay
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpsZg3YYD%2Bw5kcTfdmOXdHOa5G6%2BSxcPz96T2uO69NtMYRJn%2B16AmEnlv%2B8ZVHWH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwRwBTywt%2F8SHwX3ULMB%2B0bv%2FLheMjhAjFC53MRCyiHjCF4kFTzheURhrImXQwxv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2F2lNcI8KU74BMnQKPX8BpNOaMfKb7R8rUQUT9RsD1tN%2BaLGCUW1ChABU9CaMsSX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZDq6ql1pXm8iV5Qsj2pbZNtoaHxkstOQPVjvi4TITThA3l5uAIdg6mmcIXN96QQ
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TOTAL NAS - ADOPTIONS                  40,635      40,635      16,036.69       2,707.25            .00      24,598.31   39.5%
 
 

57970 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1055400 57970  MEDICAID        5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                          5,000       5,000            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL COUNTY PORT./SOC.SERV.-EXPE      362,269     362,269     132,229.34      21,075.13            .00     230,039.66   36.5%
 
 

1055500 STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPENSE     
_________________________________________

 
57961 LIEAP                              
_________________________________________

 
1055500 57961  LIEAP      137,097     137,097      10,659.69      10,700.00     124,000.00       2,437.31   98.2% 

 
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 014271 VCH204561 FERRELL GAS         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104363
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 014271 PO 29626 FERRELL GAS         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204565 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204566 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204567 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204568 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204569 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204570 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104362
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204571 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204574 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204577 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204578 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204579 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204580 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqjmKcg8xYLxKyD4h%2Fk0AOBxGmpqv5U5bwTL8UlJM3A%2FxUH%2B1vX7pS2%2BkN5zWkfa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GhT57irORrjdfEmO55IT0u7uUE3fhUueCCp5HmyzHYvb9%2BhTpvHfnboqBIGeRls
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYxHHbRufYFGVWvAOq7KPXjFQFKUox41o8lrWKMQwqmpLnkc2K0ij%2FmuNkQSuB0g
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaGhuf5WRsGY3MQFvo6SmYkA%2FbKq41P0cLNc1Vnmb1gO5Jxu2oVltd50tfFs8LpW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=phyQGcD2UqDZ9i1HyIocv%2F5%2BAytXEkevYkYIaKd3P2LvzJaCDYeuj3ABy0%2BMRGBE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2Fuwv8TRrf7gslN8bg3RkrajsgiqhqLLjyfP2XQNFANYg1etiNqd2YiQDq06mIbV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O54ky55%2BMzJe1fyA49EFxVGAAzc1kJoJgPQWvbBTqYp6MtFHUHC8d6C1vH7h8Yka
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyNoCod8qHL%2Bmr0mL0ztp8OtWHMlb3JKVTuwNcRN9hc7YaCunMdXFELP6y8BMe2E
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZcSEc8NmsfEQnrNLPfw4JtxUqVFN4HyJr7OMxXPkVDMfBH6XW3pxIBbHVbFqr%2Bl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LO2%2BLW%2B%2Bi9pv3E33TcoQk2kumfCrybogubbI9UhoE03uzS16Mx%2FYtCKulmz6gt%2B7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTrObtLbTafSAQXQlnPGP5tEGRD%2BWZ15RM3pNl7RT8NXRF9HG2pi%2BRKmdADpOAi%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DPOQTOPtup8gM6uK8uEbitFLPjvflBEEHBXKMjDT3Lc1Jj7ZqFGwfPlxsQV8jNov
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrRHo15zyha7cH4dmofJV%2B9hCZvsHHdItITRKeDY2xRnieWBpjyqvnAV4pQLqO2N
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4gH9%2BBCguWRAuzn0p5NNN7f4J9JCM81ErW6UwgRCTvG2B8B%2B2eDSwLU8lh2lqhY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCbUQjf4DR1ViDvQlnEX0CAhkvcotsmc6binAoROAUI9RhpcI5quMNeUFb2xujdi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqRHlvMyREOf5F2nTUGlu0A5bMoJ5PpFtysOgqU%2BQNsxyUtVA3jwpmN8DzQ8pRkg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDQAiJazan99%2BBVVWNwftE5N4n%2BYET6rnZnjuODR4XxU1r2PcDijhRB7J1ZJFfDO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IEh5a%2FfOtr%2Bwn4Xq175U2t%2Fh%2F6mYJactSLQqyN9fyDPNWEWQrfUKvunVCH4dUr5n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7a9CN6AkM%2Fsx36pZIjVqIN23I8I54H4JTMoHVxQSYlX8V%2BDVPjL3rZiufk4jRZs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XlCfUS5EYJ93gfV6ruawCsH4KoxBO5fzvotPUNSyDNcJmGF0cO5bF2d%2FRhWPNa5%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjbemAlwVi3mg9kiT90RZAIG1M%2F79AwueSFPWa2J1MGCaZHahBJKbx6Nz5v8hEvI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZOeDztEFec%2FTGajcTfhovCTXgVo4umAl%2BTaNZnigNfadZq9Rd7WD%2FJXNthREUgO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukn%2BIooozCQpsE9Q6Tzs13qG4LrI67YRAFcW6DysrQaF09CMSuOSAXvDbMRDBLlY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBSWg4dH%2FX9t%2B05iVA%2Fevgs1eoY8oMcSJ3TSygMKBnGAXjzotIBKOreIvCY2en%2BJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qXJYZQfghrg8kT%2BxSnFq6DiYFt2NM0xhnq%2BjKa6%2BTF%2Fmc3sg%2FiaEAJ0aeI9Flic
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71M1Erh68ZcpTxj6bkXt7wpt1SyZtORqTpiAANpOiVXQlYUZjsk7id67InXawhvh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bg64KGkRlgs4kzOCz5Aw%2BX1mRT%2BQ%2F9OTE%2F6J19XTwb3p5WmB6llMmckniVJj83kW
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1055500 57961  LIEAP
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204581 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204582 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204584 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104364
2022/06/000096 12/10/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000128 12/13/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204605 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104395
2022/06/000128 12/13/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204883 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104587
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204884 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104587
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 004004 VCH204885 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104587
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 004004 PO 29632 B & J FARM SUPPLY   CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204886 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104566
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204887 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104566
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          400.00 VND 000054 VCH204888 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104566
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          400.00 VND 005871 VCH204889 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104589
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 005871 PO 29635 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH204890 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104569
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH204891 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104569
2022/06/000253 12/22/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH204906 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104569
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204907 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104566
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204908 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104566
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 API          300.00 VND 005871 VCH204909 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104589
2022/06/000254 12/28/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 005871 PO 29635 G & B ENERGY        CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API          300.00 VND 000054 VCH204991 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104614
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000054 PO 29628 DUKE ENERGY         CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API          300.00 VND 000164 VCH204992 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104618
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 API          400.00 VND 000164 VCH204993 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP              104618
2022/06/000281 12/29/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 000164 PO 29630 SURRY-YADKIN EMC    CONFIDENTIAL LIEAP        2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GhT57irORrjdfEmO55IT0u7uUE3fhUueCCp5HmyzHYvb9%2BhTpvHfnboqBIGeRls
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvaVesXFbJMUR4GrOpNKTiip5HrxnIy%2FliKIQQXC0VIUkwuCgsbITiiGiBBfV2Rz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hgs5RNscwKR60lIflr9%2BTfJMCbxZChRra8E1ZIe5WMN%2BwsVQ6YNMnC%2BKsZxthp9F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6Cl9JWJ2XILlQ3LdYUVc5dUWleRPfTrAC2%2F3MbsJiVOxSZtSDfEOAzgbEa0wp9Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5B2D%2FuCehQ3QZlIdYzf4JL3C8QXHNUKxIq3utdURl1xLkMf5L8F%2FSw%2FWQsVhExE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSTxldqCffbnPDehAuiQam5FNAQ7Kjl2wkmtpYtntUu5DtR95my4wUxKyAp5PIpj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJ3C%2BQ78jcLRUZHxvWha3if5bCY9ydKZbjHU4YM%2BIXhFp3MN9NQrMzHexe3GWrqu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqOnECaeXKs76%2FejVF7Q%2FCCyxuieAWAB%2F37QPlo7%2BQJv%2F%2B7ZNdBxVrAa%2FSarAiY9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGjCu7HRPGLFstcEQRi588BZ7CJClNFeb8RKkMWKRsWOKioHatJ2V%2F0TSfJjH0Pw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifiLcm9Z0VQTkJ7XXDJUXHzBoKw2A5mvUcX0p%2FAKhC67Q5UTBIQNmWHBG92wB%2FGk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2B52zT%2BFZ%2Bp7%2Bm6QxQheVKk4KG48fswbweXjWsbI%2FP6q9yJyo3rcio%2BiqJtTnred
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0Ec1eVx3VzTwpbHu7lPBur1fIXyarPTvmXLyXVdeKI0nKeW2fiB4wwhP6HJY%2BZi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqRJLweILoOsNluD2jmhqC4FHAtxqqxUpFnIoYVB3gWFED0ugw0qPmOAic%2FxKHwF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muISgqiHdZIE7Mebk0%2FIH4%2B%2BSxLoexYdqhx11kNCMHh2EF3j8lQDj9HtdMv98Y2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZhLv4WXMb0Wix4hcUVYldrzPUg6NAy%2FA1FW0NripxWBJ7bZtHREQ1gZANa6860G
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPaqNldAi0g4o5A8ZUqAv3Vr7qx3u%2BUWx%2Bdg4O%2BVkKP8RZyR%2Bjz077c676dp3I5z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4g08hIOD6OHxrtvFAry%2FBxtpl%2FI9ciPpLhLD%2BSLbyZO1DVbe0Y%2B%2FbGGLM0mlzWc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT%2BZgW9AAbry0b3h4z2e5atc18RVZq5cVI9IUv1bLyhWPu34zedvVUykt7YE%2BbWK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BqN3lwkLkpeKBv%2BsL%2FiIzcqUSc0dLseswhiLrcLskDZsZelwkjgfT0Lv8XKZgbe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRl6MEhMxlFolB%2FBLU8wX3XLvinLyJ9FimRjfyNYtd%2Bz7JDZEEjpsBkcbFBk5yzr
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXlplKyPX4C3QcQpnyNfIxNfiQaqw4o0wjUN3RTVF04NLfVRbYPT8eg4Xhn4Fes8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeDgdT0TicseIR9mJX36axHdEiHaYqNfLeTI8ic%2Bf%2For5OjL3fBKd7yOhUdVk5wW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8SfwvjfIvKWFxIEge%2FxhFd4HTt%2BVg8hvcm1xWWnOlqwUb6OS1a0k6S4UZIM9gr1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz8mogNKi0%2Bg9Mi3lIIYzVAz213y4smJwUInC3SAjuzsKcLEZQfXj%2BunkO4DROje
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04lsD7977hd%2BytcqnEOK5x4U0ZLcLA%2B%2Fc0OZqxwO5GHmPU51Y4x%2BZgsAuIFpm1zi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYE304m%2BYrJl4hwQDLgvnjo%2BuqUA%2FXr8HiRDxiz2nkYGlpGHqtJ1POt2jnC2sxEy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aL92nw0ggrw9OjfM%2FfvarlLsDGoexUWjQFK4KrL9UW%2BsErPuvZbFY0%2FzlxRd%2FniX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PmZEZivNkKy%2F14ZoKEPUHClgbJEki%2BPsLu2ecf8WdSMhK%2B6agKdUqNkIuJMwoX3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH%2B6hib%2BM9IhnJM2C2U%2BMGFyyYeLrzbawju5o9FvA9%2FaPvPKdTtupffGCAGjLzRQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vA9VMoeNaqgf%2FnpMpmvcykBUM09XlwWiIfENXTAkV94UrpEiFnrmbgpAPdNSGEqS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQ9bYXUGPlagQEBVLhmPFUpsLJyO4u4WepX%2FmLXgg%2BtGl2h9r8ZZLGr57hfVF%2Fsi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSia%2B8Jbm9h%2FdOILUkCm0g5tYyfhHlFmCXLYmT1Z68UigDGKwWCPZiB4keBhT2Wo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNcUOlH9DM4XlZBhmpByQXpisj2a391x3uehCr1%2FBnM3VTEbmJyQOFwGT7WuoZl6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trz7SEwhLeeDPkSeumQaObNeq1HOF6g8cKuuCH36T9RjRwZ5EUOorTcjOLK6aX2d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M23ja8fUz%2BHz43mwAhThUjyYre7DETqVoFwUJeXOWF94Y73ZmE3qJl8UOE5Q6V7C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRSbZsbNq0iLbsvgC3KoGjCNHBmCq9RwgwqQ0Wyw%2FZVl1qbXCm16wOYmTiW6oxq7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPmodOG29EAnffCNNsRxXf6fTUktMR0KHgOau8O2ekrn%2Fwg2nfWw01UPDXzmntFV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QqtXOi%2FXR98ho%2FxKL30gJJopYEnKqAzN6RGakV2zy%2FRx%2BcmTS8WqL%2FNhtAdX1v39
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pv1LU5%2FyLMNc6eTpxB%2BlttDNQNUan4yRZcrtRNedKGcMlQnmVSKcNvEf1WIwFctD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nebqACFh%2B7KM2eEdJn5MVqezx77R%2B5loIkwq7UBbfq7fps9v%2BlcKUs03NeFlFmf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcsUbh4Mx0O5OefdBF7nvkgDPTh62RTQnEGTlgP3U9LrhdqhkmfcYiO0BtpHTV4x
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUNNni4pZqxmzww5aM%2B%2BmkPl98BaDQNNfeDSrs8X7LekmM2gLL%2ByJdyB2SheQp96
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TOTAL LIEAP                           137,097     137,097      10,659.69      10,700.00     124,000.00       2,437.31   98.2%
 

TOTAL STATE/FEDERAL SOC.SERV/EXPE      137,097     137,097      10,659.69      10,700.00     124,000.00       2,437.31   98.2%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES               5,932,800   5,959,832   2,389,536.53     421,438.08     755,148.81   2,815,146.66   52.8%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    5,932,800   5,959,832   2,389,536.53     421,438.08     755,148.81   2,815,146.66
 

5800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EXP.      
_________________________________________

 
57100 YVEDDI CTP                         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57100  YVEDDI CTP       17,713      17,713       4,428.25            .00      13,284.75            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI CTP                       17,713      17,713       4,428.25            .00      13,284.75            .00  100.0%
 
 

57101 YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH                 
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57101  YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH       34,500      34,500       8,625.00            .00      25,875.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI HCCBG MATCH               34,500      34,500       8,625.00            .00      25,875.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57102 YVEDDI HDM                         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57102  YVEDDI HDM       38,591      38,591            .00            .00      38,591.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI HDM                       38,591      38,591            .00            .00      38,591.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57105 WORKFIRST YVEDDI TRANSPORTATIN     
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57105  YVEDDI ROAP EMPLOYME            0      10,844            .00            .00            .00      10,844.00     .0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iltRUGaTb%2B977lwFg0J06kl3%2F3%2FhobK%2FxpSsx8iaBqZHl6BMbreCgolUNbwbSlGj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxQzWPRYgMpjd1qVmE9jU4TTnaXxa9suOT87T%2FNaXG%2BPUOpDohrSVhppGV5cVJFJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bn8Mh9tTWx628N6RE4zvJPM2JddlWl8SaJ1m6A9sj%2B0ON%2F47g0iK3oGsKSCr7PFK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1jS6DcKzLkEmg2rNPfOmFwT4wWe8WFOty2VVMx3uWpLmzS2fE5F5AAWIbtoetel
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2022/06/000221 12/21/2021 BUA         -498.00 REF BUA   ADJ ROAP TO REFLECT STATE     
 
 

TOTAL WORKFIRST YVEDDI TRANSPORTA            0      10,844            .00            .00            .00      10,844.00     .0%
 
 

57106 RURAL GENERAL PUBLIC TRANSP.       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57106  YVEDDI ROAP RGP            0      76,515            .00            .00            .00      76,515.00     .0% 

 
2022/06/000221 12/21/2021 BUA       -5,428.00 REF BUA   ADJ ROAP TO REFLECT STATE     

 
 

TOTAL RURAL GENERAL PUBLIC TRANSP            0      76,515            .00            .00            .00      76,515.00     .0%
 
 

57110 YADKIN SENIOR CENTER               
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57110  YVEDDI YADKIN SENIOR       39,500      39,500       9,875.00            .00      29,625.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YADKIN SENIOR CENTER             39,500      39,500       9,875.00            .00      29,625.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57120 YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR        
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57120  YVEDDI YADKIN VALLEY       23,750      23,750       5,937.50            .00      17,812.50            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL YVEDDI JONESVILLE SENIOR CR       23,750      23,750       5,937.50            .00      17,812.50            .00  100.0%
 
 

57130 EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER            
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57130  YVEDDI EAST BEND SEN       35,500      35,500       8,875.00            .00      26,625.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7MvLAyoXe8oboFeM7xNxXjUZcsKpXKgr6hDpmVQbwtlNnAIDPvnhj1fbedSJL%2B0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDTc%2BiNPZzuRXvxbc9VLLAGOL51SrQhwvVfeJYK3Ebac4sWAHr0BUyVXGQqrxUJo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1xpHGbVh8QkQHrEKOenxlWA4BAeQabHInuyMP%2FoHNAT%2Bdh5O4G56oFW3u92qEMe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=04IWNDixQvcP26dX2BGuEJBoRIqp0OcGH8lS9ufmtz8L0uocIuSEsdsiOmy4WZGT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WECc54YObsDgDH9XmB3gq7q1OJnmCdmXXeuuuQfxgYWSI1FFurm9SmLW1suT6H9o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mv%2BTveGawqadC3iQYv3Hp%2FeUl3iw8%2BR5eSa%2FwVW%2Bf0HhvsY5%2FGZt9EZIgxCclXL
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TOTAL EAST BEND SENIOR CENTER          35,500      35,500       8,875.00            .00      26,625.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57160 FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION              
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57160  FORESTRY CONTRIBUTIO       65,200      65,200      26,386.88      16,236.38      38,813.12            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API        5,320.36 VND 016412 VCH204285 NC FOREST SERVICE   SEPTEMBER 2021                  104247
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 COL       -5,320.36 REF 016412 SEPTEMBER 2021                
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API        5,593.24 VND 016412 VCH204286 NC FOREST SERVICE   OCTOBER 2021                    104247
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 COL       -5,593.24 REF 016412 OCTOBER 2021                  
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API        5,322.78 VND 016412 VCH205048 NC FOREST SERVICE   NOVEMBER 2021                   104635
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL       -5,322.78 REF 016412 NOVEMBER 2021                 

 
 

TOTAL FORESTRY CONTRIBUTION            65,200      65,200      26,386.88      16,236.38      38,813.12            .00  100.0%
 
 

57190 ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPORT.      
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57190  YVEDDI ROAP EDTAP            0      64,015            .00            .00            .00      64,015.00     .0% 

 
2022/06/000221 12/21/2021 BUA       -4,715.00 REF BUA   ADJ ROAP TO REFLECT STATE     

 
 

TOTAL ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPOR            0      64,015            .00            .00            .00      64,015.00     .0%
 
 

57196 YADKIN LIBRARIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57196  YADKIN LIBRARIES      470,000     470,000     195,833.30      39,166.66     274,166.70            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 API       39,166.66 VND 000122 VCH205052 NORTHWESTERN REGIONA Northwestern Regional Library   104616
2022/06/000277 12/30/2021 COL      -39,166.66 REF 000122 Northwestern Regional Library 

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN LIBRARIES                470,000     470,000     195,833.30      39,166.66     274,166.70            .00  100.0%
 
 

57197 RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL           
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57197  RICHMOND HILL LAW SC       10,000      10,000       3,333.32            .00       6,666.68            .00  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQewnDih3dszMhRW8VKqFruLoOrY%2FmXJOkAJCBvAhBS%2FdoOYu%2B0Aan67Vli7XIIg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDK57hAmdq3CGgcZYk%2B9XWK0cmYr532tUPDvcUh6Ot0Xx84ZsP68JNf9HGmFrPmh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdBMnGI7LMrGvK%2FtRzJ%2BRu6n0tmoF9gMjva8wGu0am6ujN0GeP%2FaojCQTFLml2%2By
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbJlYYhc%2BmiXhKxwcflA%2BbQ37P5l9QHsxWo8Dw8f%2FSQChYOzueeojVj8jlavWVtM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rnP2tubO5ckDSUmHcTXixigmS2RL5Q7ecKaKotgxSBsXyCquwJq2%2B%2BpmNWIREC1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVDoTPN9WrlZgIn0WH5mbWB6inFF5aD13GcWJwR7LXJjk0dSEP6SGTGPeK8L4Fn4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zyg454PxmvtsGx4iu7%2FybH%2Bsxh5u3YaUFCSllP%2BUEl8yw416jlIBHzsIDd3E1wIg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDzrc933J7s6jK6KUBOkC%2FxjB%2BXT0JhVny1vb6bWHT9iNuIc29O%2F%2FAqXmaycG3ND
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEcPT2sUVJ3M4g99ae8XG%2FZoniicQgLCmPK0neXaTbGgzm9LwDsaId%2FBH58Ywyvj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H5pAPvggXfA1xdv6PyI76Zumwl%2FU4NB2jtzDHkh8YmRAayu2xphnfgMen626r2Pz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2F3f4NnFI8TTKff%2FoDEXqqToypJ1MRYTF4pf8w3AHsUD4kBv%2BXLIW%2BryMiovpVmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wD8GCKM%2FVRcM0Q1AEmk6Wndh5YhJapWbfo4CLuCHUNoZkxkDmJjRI0lMoze1lAd5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7C1OyIs%2Fhmqe%2BwxDbc9tedJvKDT8oD49CVwiZ10%2Bk9akrXkIGQX7avZZtF0Q6%2FK
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TOTAL RICHMOND HILL LAW SCHOOL         10,000      10,000       3,333.32            .00       6,666.68            .00  100.0%
 
 

57199 COG PRETRIAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57199  PTRC COG PRETRIAL       96,000      96,000      40,000.00       8,000.00      56,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API        8,000.00 VND 016374 VCH204303 PIEDMONT TRIAD REGIO Piedmont Triad Regional Counci   104246
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 COL       -8,000.00 REF 016374 Piedmont Triad Regional Counci

 
 

TOTAL COG PRETRIAL                     96,000      96,000      40,000.00       8,000.00      56,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57201 RESCUE SQUAD                       
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57201  RESCUE SQUAD      170,000     170,000      85,000.00            .00      85,000.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL RESCUE SQUAD                    170,000     170,000      85,000.00            .00      85,000.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57223 VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR         
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57223  VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOU       75,000      75,000      10,540.99      10,540.99            .00      64,459.01   14.1% 

 
2022/06/000134 12/13/2021 API       10,199.14 VND 000064 VCH204594 FALL CREEK VFD      TURNOUT GEAR REIMBURSEMENT      104399
2022/06/000135 12/13/2021 API          341.85 VND 000064 VCH204602 FALL CREEK VFD      WEBISTE REIMBURSEMENT FALL CRE   104399

 
 

TOTAL VOL FIRE DEPT TURNOUT GEAR       75,000      75,000      10,540.99      10,540.99            .00      64,459.01   14.1%
 
 

57224 FIRE DEPT UPGRADES                 
_________________________________________

 
1055800 57224  FIRE DEPT UPGRADES            0     200,000     198,061.00            .00            .00       1,939.00   99.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJfpj%2BfbXnGNyARiB4C%2Bnmc8oJo6s61sz0ftqzg5GF%2BjYlcyqtSriq4Ws9I50Rb%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZfYaXP8oG7lc%2Bd9lCIsWZutSDtIAt8NYnreFVCwzdrSgyOTHB7qMedEqpRMiiOgR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUX1VETD%2Bl8evH%2B%2F6TnahM7IvrnGcVxMU29eB0Dx0w5LF7YVtDVnTGrTL%2BPIpzuo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8wETjn8sfki8oYYMOnmOWcEXwNNlave6c6SdIIjCy1uLa0iWh7sl0gu3lgCkKRG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG1P8vsZas4HpMOi6oKvflLCJbGK62WNdLu4bBQlZK%2F%2Bjm1cU0hZQ4gaXlEr2rph
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bI0MVl1gPJ66LbNpaA5ytQrOoFmPLGlmq%2FjKEfzmdrr9rNjTYggP2fsh6JGIU5NE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCKpiSLgUq9QCCt5wQVljgeetL1%2FABqsgDSCzw9vgo3NpmJ531GRfD7Px4aJMNVG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=so4dWxryxIIc2972zkgSS%2F722iTuhooMcpKC%2ByeYN%2FEfD0GT3vw71rOKMgr8TvMP
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TOTAL FIRE DEPT UPGRADES                    0     200,000     198,061.00            .00            .00       1,939.00   99.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM-EX    1,075,754   1,427,128     596,896.24      73,944.03     612,459.75     217,772.01   84.7%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM      1,075,754   1,427,128     596,896.24      73,944.03     612,459.75     217,772.01   84.7%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,075,754   1,427,128     596,896.24      73,944.03     612,459.75     217,772.01
 

5820 VETERANS SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1055820 VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       40,330      40,330      18,556.32       3,171.07            .00      21,773.68   46.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,528.04 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          115.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,528.03 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 40,330      40,330      18,556.32       3,171.07            .00      21,773.68   46.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,505       2,505       1,136.38         194.09            .00       1,368.62   45.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           93.48 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            7.13 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           93.48 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,505       2,505       1,136.38         194.09            .00       1,368.62   45.4%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51310  MEDICARE          585         585         265.78          45.39            .00         319.22   45.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           21.86 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           21.86 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSaUwZs73vdB7YTv4qG5jAQRljU0oEp4nlosyrxDMEm0xiKpxWleCSj%2BjHz67XBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuAXOy4JwPmVWJYXsEO9gSxFjSdB1lyeFDAb3zVWL663RFnwhRiOmEiI%2FZbHoho1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgC2mmHTnkvvo7ws3P4t41uX6%2B3zQfDjmXedv47Ar4jfEy%2BoXVDcT%2B1lFPchoiID
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5m7LSGFKO2%2Byi%2FTRHEgCiyChZeWPmy%2BNSQ7S3ShkdxGAC2rRVs6qAwteQATk91r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSMXwyii%2FkRUDMUqpqazXhWalfkPlSarsE7KlwfS3lw3ofkSNK3XjtpflJYiBqLk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0MMdLFDmZ9gkZS5dDkAr8whspcp%2B7Vd34MlL02vzAuaVqaxVmKI00lQUtTulG4sy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyT4EA%2BoQJjwwG91PDZ2iDjj8B265H8iGPZRuiDxcXGU2swFdbVUQ3x4P%2FFgcxg1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PvZ%2BjzvTglJ1F4Ia5t%2B8Q2CZo5ZgWaMVFoEB7QMBJcHhIje4HsIojyJsjHirzIj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WAf11DKOGKc50ykIpCrHr0mJtkPIrXMqPRsFVgNSlQEyIX5G7E%2BrKKLmRzilBOW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3jegwMPotxevsH73Xo6s3pXxQ1%2FofdCCxuyPWvk%2BTW7ui9YB5g8tBhfFtnJ5N9S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RD0VyKIWCnl99sMRv%2FeVNxexA2xkSbmD2oHtX14VfUT7ffvHwVkCsq7mfE5gytR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3SuSQnCi8RtsZAy1sDwP%2BU0deL9NqxVgHJfe1eyY7BoePQXh5gyGUy2FfzmU2Xw
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TOTAL MEDICARE                            585         585         265.78          45.39            .00         319.22   45.4%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51330  RETIREMENT        4,665       4,665       2,105.99         349.00            .00       2,559.01   45.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          174.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          174.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,665       4,665       2,105.99         349.00            .00       2,559.01   45.1%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51360  401-K          405         405         184.41          30.56            .00         220.59   45.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           15.28 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           15.28 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNoReb6VtFjH9P%2FPz8Txs1%2BKSPAuYAmOWvthPmYPoPnxaQC6xZogauAqeCTMKaLy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FN6xiaTuKwu8Afa5rQzs7IaCtumYvcJhh8eozfgCGisD%2FB41rgJAtfnfmx1FFUB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OluN6EFGL4spwYGUIOaxo6Ed4C5JQo6Zl0tuwMTtePZZZ1R%2FA67f3%2FvSBmaKzZDz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRDFIET1isQpMWgrJihzh%2Fb5AcOzVjW73SmI47xrhmrW9X3KOtRvR29a6%2BNt8fLU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wp7HNvwhzfDWrf1eQBl%2F%2FoO0i1DmI7BdPeNLA4creKIgNJ9sFMZRHqnp3Veb0U8%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exLGEn7Iqe%2BI8dqEi7UiEU4euiqNvH3RJ0yMqpNp9%2BV1HitS8jj72h3jwOoFsnTX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUZtkhRiYF0SCIXbNx8HAksKMMdZaSJQSVVeuajwrwlI7At71YRX8Z9aiiyJrsLR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsByAzKtTYgQ%2FHGbkz%2Bvca5fbgtbWM2f%2BV3GchQ8jv%2FM3fI0IRuwBf1JrUogyacH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAHCZaZ68PprVOpEq5pFUqwhGPfrn1W0%2B7fnnDr4UxRpKg%2BG2SnNdd0iG8GrM9sF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fyowickamBfCMWgyUbjXuDirbHzGnyLGc6s6%2BQnfmvo90KalkLewcDEaFRaWG55
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=312J7cCXdz1p5hIG8noOh%2FbCAJeZ3gFSc7EInb4w4%2ButA129rGtbt1Emr0O3yak4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNElt1%2F%2FtruzfMhmpvjof7To6OWsvFjMB2JqCuSN5%2F7nuZwdU7g3LL0A89iM7LGM
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TOTAL 401-K                               405         405         184.41          30.56            .00         220.59   45.5%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1055820 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          145         145         130.46            .00            .00          14.54   90.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000         416.38            .00         583.62            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000         416.38            .00         583.62            .00  100.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1055820 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        2,000       1,990            .00            .00            .00       1,990.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   2,000       1,990            .00            .00            .00       1,990.00     .0%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING          105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING                 105         105          97.65            .00            .00           7.35   93.0%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1055820 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS           50          60          60.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgCgESW%2FJIsoPUelr3Jmy7%2FdCzPqXpnYbyKDGyAEe6466U5E1L4Sjlqw1JjAmf9P
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5IV%2F1qQOpShYzgIRJfDA9gdf9tkAbB0hqaJcVdaU1GC8veTtGyn1XlROthdxlUZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jy1Uo8RzosQBxu%2FvVQA8kViNJyRwRfXDzNMPCEvrlzYY9cZXvPQITavczIWUVfuX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAVeaGfAMZ1QehtBA%2Bn1hF%2FS9iIlrLtKzN8ptyxXOhOWoViTIFkrv2SOnceErYHA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0nl5%2FwGLrm%2Fjameehp19RgMYxUTppzUwm2vH0xsK1UffoCv09G0Dtf5H%2FqJ57bFi


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    201
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
5820     VETERANS SERVICES                  APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 
 

TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS                 50          60          60.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES - EXPENSE       60,320      60,320      26,926.57       4,499.61         583.62      32,809.81   45.6%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES                60,320      60,320      26,926.57       4,499.61         583.62      32,809.81   45.6%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES       60,320      60,320      26,926.57       4,499.61         583.62      32,809.81
 

5912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS                     
_________________________________________

 
1055912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
56009 CAPITAL OUTLAY                     
_________________________________________

 
1055912 56009  CAPITAL OUTLAY - Spe            0      76,000      76,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                        0      76,000      76,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57000 CURRENT EXPENSE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57000  CURRENT EXPENSE    7,326,228   7,326,228   3,663,114.00            .00   3,663,114.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE               7,326,228   7,326,228   3,663,114.00            .00   3,663,114.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57001 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL              
_________________________________________

 
1055912 57001  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOO      251,000     251,000     125,500.00            .00     125,500.00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-SCHOOL           251,000     251,000     125,500.00            .00     125,500.00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS - EXPENSE      7,577,228   7,653,228   3,864,614.00            .00   3,788,614.00            .00  100.0%
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1acKxgcbXRYQarCvadJCUl0KV4P3EFakmm5wZM%2F%2F4R62%2FnT80v0qaCCiNxlIK2r
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=karrf2vH6WzhRJyMuUXRWgvx1Ka0PKP4Xhw7PvwlbX15FTk9QgSh0Xil0BKr68T4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBOfaTMQGEpg5WFgUyJG%2FiJnvO2eG0ACgQUtl%2B9%2BMURiG8dVyOY%2BJKs6vGaFIdyR
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TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS                7,577,228   7,653,228   3,864,614.00            .00   3,788,614.00            .00  100.0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,577,228   7,653,228   3,864,614.00            .00   3,788,614.00            .00

 
5920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE                  
_________________________________________

 
1055920 COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE        
_________________________________________

 
57500 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION               
_________________________________________

 
1055920 57500  ANNUAL APPROPRIATION      311,000     311,000     233,250.00      77,750.00      77,750.00            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 API       77,750.00 VND 000817 VCH204304 SURRY COMMUNITY COLL FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION      104227
2022/06/000021 12/02/2021 POL      -77,750.00 VND 000817 PO 29293 SURRY COMMUNITY COLL FY 2021/2022 APPROPRIATION2022         

 
 

TOTAL ANNUAL APPROPRIATION            311,000     311,000     233,250.00      77,750.00      77,750.00            .00  100.0%
 
 

57501 YADKIN GUARANTEE                   
_________________________________________

 
1055920 57501  YADKIN GUARANTEE      120,000     120,000      50,470.78            .00         800.61      68,728.61   42.7% 

 
2022/06/000295 12/30/2021 POE          558.37 VND 015614 PO 29703 BARNES & NOBLE      Yadkin Guarantee Supplies             

 
 

TOTAL YADKIN GUARANTEE                120,000     120,000      50,470.78            .00         800.61      68,728.61   42.7%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE - EXPENSE      431,000     431,000     283,720.78      77,750.00      78,550.61      68,728.61   84.1%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE               431,000     431,000     283,720.78      77,750.00      78,550.61      68,728.61   84.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      431,000     431,000     283,720.78      77,750.00      78,550.61      68,728.61
 

5930 HOSPITAL                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 HOSPITAL  EXPENSE                  
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51010  SALARIES & WAGES       36,040      36,040      16,775.60       2,846.24            .00      19,264.40   46.5% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZoYLJ6IH%2BEotgYy8VA6RAjZW%2FfgbdmyTaCcJzM4QptxD3xiYBXQJ93GtyKDOlk0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2F0JOQCCcxZTmXnNCIakd8SbxuQ55GdJuNbKKn%2F3soxJHsRm19TnHlBCgssH%2FgLE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOsKhsljIfhWWeBpoct%2B7GosUDz8eQxnLHHoAkX1cN6KmX%2BuQ6YkVz1isaCTF9WH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpkV7PjK3W7%2FxjLU57ZrMBBjcY1uvNYGWbCxa1%2FF7zrUDLjtMJWsCYZx%2Fbyo%2F4l0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHMnbf9OqvJsen5mIPhQs6R8RyvsVhiCYgYPGA6y4sA0xmAUi06gYeHRnA7gaEaI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kc0zfDORCR%2FGTn28WpENiTwTrWolAf7IFZ8LBCfnZ2f4c7E6ISCc6DQjI6Pq5caq
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1055930 51010  SALARIES & WAGES
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,365.62 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ          115.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,365.62 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                 36,040      36,040      16,775.60       2,846.24            .00      19,264.40   46.5%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR        2,000       2,000         600.00            .00            .00       1,400.00   30.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME        2,000       2,000         600.00            .00            .00       1,400.00   30.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY        2,360       2,360       1,028.47         167.75            .00       1,331.53   43.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           80.31 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            7.13 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           80.31 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                   2,360       2,360       1,028.47         167.75            .00       1,331.53   43.6%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51310  MEDICARE          555         555         240.52          39.23            .00         314.48   43.3% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           18.78 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ            1.67 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           18.78 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                            555         555         240.52          39.23            .00         314.48   43.3%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kc0zfDORCR%2FGTn28WpENiTwTrWolAf7IFZ8LBCfnZ2f4c7E6ISCc6DQjI6Pq5caq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1NhhfsGI5Nu2Y1bLQ2l%2BQqz%2F%2FH1XxizMjmDwMWMCXsgOSnB0dvN98ViM%2BUwENerx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0mP%2BJbxqx5wjH2A2tNqTozOfflXDwQM0uu%2FZ3j3M9UyaBiknyTH9vO1Bz7VbeWb9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDk5OylnIVETD7O%2FDHDddmRn55UBj8ej8DlUOXrPJhiqDslV6Ohqdh4k%2BusPVfDk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmKAguLuzcSx8CJJAgQdSMR%2FyPOrESid0OfIFHxBGQxVJJwT0A3Ef%2FUjxHmRjcOf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zciEbAHzXfpa5r2JGvpSZgpBI3gI0p01nfDY5FYpwltFj%2BP6FyW244ElV78vc7Ml
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJx2gnb8eIaglPsJ91bZvSEBN58uSKaQH%2B0x76M8GXKzHfLcL%2BJV6rWlZXBEERkd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3iPgYFqNNFnT5IjZARrbs%2F1%2F%2B3c8IqAs4gOsl8XdeFKo3JtEY7%2Fml0Z22pQUz7h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bb7ulj%2B96hLCq%2FsArhdGK%2BCB%2F9ECS09%2F923T9%2BEpnFzGYvqkELk6HObzFHAnJKt8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDcrYh5%2BIHbCnJ1aC2vw61wOdTsgIZb6ikXvWaZUHLCLuSOiSmf%2BYh9Y4PCiAzhv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HaA1mxuekaKCKlNT3Rb9UmCVXhJ25P91ThvFgYyqrmGjsECc5UhPO4pHa78y%2FtGw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5z2YnJj5CDXoO1xEly3JE%2FvsH2OYQf72H0ur26EgqCnbhgWapnmNlok153a%2Fj06
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unCML3VRCLWsy2z7HICtF5cu66sfqqo8mKIvXxOhLykUtVZBmmxQqYv3NzcEsJ0F
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1055930 51330  RETIREMENT        4,170       4,170       1,902.59         311.90            .00       2,267.41   45.6% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          155.95 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          155.95 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                        4,170       4,170       1,902.59         311.90            .00       2,267.41   45.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51350  GROUP INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          352.50 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                   8,460       8,460       3,948.00         705.00            .00       4,512.00   46.7%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51351  LIFE INSURANCE           70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ            2.25 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                       70          70          25.20           4.50            .00          44.80   36.0%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51360  401-K          365         365         166.65          27.32            .00         198.35   45.7% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           13.66 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           13.66 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                               365         365         166.65          27.32            .00         198.35   45.7%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBMGJYvGwk0xpk9quMo7ytBDZCFNkACW7H8bfMXTJEZfn8F3Dl1bN0Vda8XYNne2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBPCUpXa0urQVgmdQMOyFkA6Ff1tGnvJ1K2tB3FMQgoiUpaKUdiMjrZfRZHg%2FVRB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asYRCna5oQsExH0qdf9OjcIZa%2BZ3yVF2Onl1fK%2B9eh0MCeA2vxsUKy8tuWoscor1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7J2Q61%2BL8yZiuBhRvLYPqm4I49rn9wBHA5kV0tGBk4yoKHBF087xx7celNtyxbh8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qy9KJ%2BXCGw7NLjZYCZ6sasMsfMF%2B%2B9s28vPVcBzcBRFGEdT74b5cxp7w922BirkK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCGKQXxPsKA4W9YASJ2vjEx%2F15mIdS%2FqwfrcWASuhsMdf%2FcsPpmcviLwkU93G0%2Bn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BFmYQZ0zmxGhkc%2FL%2FlTLSeFkZXMn0HOx3ljflZfyyzRySAvFA%2FGSGxsSK9g9%2FBo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9ulqEc%2BGNpCKuE2VcD2ROpJ7wgLgItBjF3HULRe0gt8RZ3YuRMrfgOA5drTUPaM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReC8CKS%2B5z89LCelHOMyJ6en%2FawoswdSQFpowhq4jCMaXPe7QoX1rB3oeZLCCbcJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDhQpg3S%2B810%2BT3M1whDGGjozzCMDlZ%2Bz06iEbJlFXYFky4xZLsXr7xeI2BsglJY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gj1s%2BwH3Hx%2F6BLoZZGL7wzn1kgGpHdzuk%2BKOEUnKpjBpaXTqiClfrjnrUNRojn2I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyYwa93m4o3vwde%2FaObdAYN8%2BOw1JWzjIJhCma%2FMZcuDEY7uNUAggdPyO0rkXiUv
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1055930 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.          355         355         319.39            .00            .00          35.61   90.0%
 
 

51701 SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT     
_________________________________________

 
1055930 51701  SERVICE & MAINTENANC       20,000      20,000       5,933.68         688.20       9,666.32       4,400.00   78.0% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           59.97 VND 002083 VCH205029 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -59.97 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           78.73 VND 002083 VCH205032 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -78.73 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           83.56 VND 002083 VCH205033 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -83.56 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          465.94 VND 002083 VCH205039 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPPLIES    39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -465.94 VND 002083 PO 29074 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FIRST NATIONAL PO FOR SUPP2022         

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE & MAINTENANCE CONTR       20,000      20,000       5,933.68         688.20       9,666.32       4,400.00   78.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1055930 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS              1,000       1,000            .00            .00         750.00         250.00   75.0%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1055930 54300  UTILITIES      115,000     115,000      48,137.66       6,423.44       5,262.85      61,599.49   46.4% 

 
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 API           85.85 VND 000198 VCH204230 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO               104255
2022/06/000027 12/01/2021 POL          -85.85 VND 000198 PO 29285 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE TOWN OF YADKIN PO         2022         
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 API          233.09 VND 007141 VCH204697 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATURAL GAS PO         104472
2022/06/000166 12/16/2021 POL         -233.09 VND 007141 PO 29286 FRONTIER NATURAL GAS FRONTIER NATURAL GAS PO   2022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           26.25 REF DEC   HOSPITAL TRASH                
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           26.25 REF DEC   HOSPITAL OXYGEN               
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          325.48 REF DEC   HOSPITAL LIGHTS               
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN        5,726.52 REF DEC   HOSPITAL FACILITY             

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YOMcasw5c7nmDEJhBhC2cD4s4FhWTndEXLc3plP9wY4SlcPexyHjfXFVOKza7Gf1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hI7de%2FeMjyD7I7G5AQJ6WEnldnmYrxanKEWk04Llr%2FW7zaijqpdkvfvi90gA2Dl1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZbggRz6Gvq4CtCoTOQUt4U%2F2kwFREH6vzheoq%2Bl1U%2B3%2BuBuNF%2FtpqNVDgeRCzTH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EABRe6sxfNNTtB%2BfbSSEX8taUEbBTEEa%2FP9p7tU8EGWVNeCbtOXNekZdpLjpDcYD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZKDOzRZAam3aArA7BUDB6zB4uXSCPobd5TEK4LW2QfokjlHnM0nEsRmcBxvYYbAU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCn6PD9x1OihG%2B90oqUluUC7tgOLUgRMpB%2BlVtsEM13OS4zW%2Fx736E0cxj%2F%2B7B09
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsoPw8UqNHmfbJ8c9PnaayH7OUYR7T5Yh5sGXFf1y5oUIRereUCnsn37d9tFqjFs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gz9TYswj4jkftYc7JOv2pv79zgdX%2F%2BGFvNF8JhtabmRWyA4PZ8TcmBi6f42Grje
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uO9vbaUdOtwncyns3xRssF3DThsln4caIO37ftdd35gCl%2BgPwiYjYJO917V7CHD2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9oV05U2z5pfVEMz%2Fo8LYtoD1z7i59DqUAlEB18swDBR3J65eizOCnH7F8bEPybFX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpwtVHXB9iYpZkPPjneFFtmip4UiTnIC20cwrK6iNnwzP2t5AIdRdqb5vN25E8Pn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2BkxFgRDTv70bibSmXWCcgwXlLu1Cp9FmX%2B5UfCBjs1jSvkkNHNdzctsCsX6pSfE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9P769SuSZmtrWhqLtrmsN%2BKDgqU%2Fy2EMdw4A%2B0HM8eslGHw1REB%2BAkr8Yw7H9V7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qwG7DfNsnif9mTYAzt%2FUnjkRDv4bd1L3tPCZEJmnxge7s0urYxTHZ4O0PkzCkg1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bR%2Bmu6kyMdKNUxmGI0ARH9Q7xYTfZc1HDCRBFbolGWps6Epeu5a%2F2kYK%2FmUnYUJs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDRKvT7Xh5p%2FK%2FJMV%2F%2F7JGGQwvWmgBgMlSONrRJrpYPFJP8ykm8nb%2F37iAuNmYrx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJjbkRN2BfBpumGsL4DwUcXGvaOD4nadiavm%2BJc0pBHJD3BkVRnc2J6eLGnkkJ09
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APpnfZz3MtdNBfork6xVTNMcQkB8n37wYWooDv8QXyZ0Ne2whrWWkdlc6ZhW5B%2FJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbBAncnD3vSw3ViKOVFhpjFv1s7LhDhSjolOqpRkEbiSt%2F3oTYCAcGRPApklsPm%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0RAS3xcm8L2udctaxsshoH5v3c0BIuteYHD3OGkFlNbe2UKu2PDOcCRbHAoB%2FoX
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TOTAL UTILITIES                       115,000     115,000      48,137.66       6,423.44       5,262.85      61,599.49   46.4%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1055930 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               1,890       1,890       1,757.70            .00            .00         132.30   93.0%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL  EXPENSE               192,265     192,265      80,835.46      11,213.58      15,679.17      95,750.37   50.2%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL                        192,265     192,265      80,835.46      11,213.58      15,679.17      95,750.37   50.2%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      192,265     192,265      80,835.46      11,213.58      15,679.17      95,750.37
 

6120 RECREATION                         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 RECREATION - EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
51010 SALARIES & WAGES                   
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51010  SALARIES & WAGES      257,895     257,495     120,695.20      21,642.65            .00     136,799.80   46.9% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ       10,211.83 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ          369.23 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ        1,219.00 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN         -369.23 REF       P MARTIN PREMIUM PAY          
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ       10,211.82 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES                257,895     257,495     120,695.20      21,642.65            .00     136,799.80   46.9%
 
 

51020 LONGEVITY PAY                      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51020  LONGEVITY PAY            0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bl%2B5gWM93yEJuPvKD%2BmFp%2BOR9BxhW2vFWflSnGpVGejOg7Rla%2BKpJw2zeNeq1iZc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDfBLmqUszVZ86LODvp12Bv77gL8llCkPIvEfJPC6NKyilhAeEeLh0vD1gg9W0%2Fh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PS70FJ2d4855PRVK9ISqaDFhZxo2ObqD%2FSZMQNBxSQGajvFCTstGVMvx0luo23kV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2BmfrWXlSDzdZvNcGxjUnhNNkF%2B2Wr%2BU2GC%2B06icKEiAzC0mhj%2BJCuWpE6A35Kxh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIRYQdltQm3HNgS%2FdieedzuFwXe0g9I7xNvhM3FXSf4bhgEZQwTjgTaE03JUyN4p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcWWlJR9aKGVnz5eNqVTC%2FAvOLStSndZinJUHu%2BY6Zlk1CNyjuKsH52aEgQTzX45
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcNJJ5W39QtFFoPH%2FxAV7fgpzYCs%2BD1u3pFqWbrLGZ7zxGmVsXe5UrnlI3t73il3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CT%2B%2F0nRLhUoGWVAfD%2B9jz8hUM%2BjWzKX5UPf6s51YwFMV1nH7sLDGEo5aWiiFqsX%2F
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TOTAL LONGEVITY PAY                         0         400         400.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

51030 SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51030  SALARIES & WAGES PAR      130,000     130,000      65,058.73       3,174.68            .00      64,941.27   50.0% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,033.40 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,141.28 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES PART-TIME      130,000     130,000      65,058.73       3,174.68            .00      64,941.27   50.0%
 
 

51300 SOCIAL SECURITY                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51300  SOCIAL SECURITY       23,800      23,800      10,968.53       1,436.34            .00      12,831.47   46.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          708.05 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ           22.89 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           75.56 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN          -22.89 REF       P MARTIN PREMIUM PAY          
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          652.73 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY                  23,800      23,800      10,968.53       1,436.34            .00      12,831.47   46.1%
 
 

51310 MEDICARE                           
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51310  MEDICARE        5,570       5,570       2,565.27         335.97            .00       3,004.73   46.1% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          165.60 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000103 12/15/2021 PRJ            5.35 REF 1215B WARRANT=1215B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000178 12/17/2021 PRJ           17.72 REF 1217B WARRANT=1217B   RUN=7 BONUS   
2022/06/000189 12/20/2021 GEN           -5.35 REF       P MARTIN PREMIUM PAY          
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          152.65 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL MEDICARE                          5,570       5,570       2,565.27         335.97            .00       3,004.73   46.1%
 
 

51330 RETIREMENT                         
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JI28PX2%2Ffec0Z35QiFXZL1M4OizP8%2BjbLWUwIzK9pB%2FXq7xDAQj46WT3WrVT1dU5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2F5DQ0Wy1a4to1AJcGRgmAHuEaLOTaNnkD3qEC%2FB3U3sYQYWICNXUMNclOTOH3Gm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XkOUWlED%2Fc19MISXQTLyrVU9EsNXTbQHEIyRD%2F3wOUCVWdC6H1kEwxamSgx203%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVz7UENHLfHlSWYhWMSVq%2BO61lYuVcnPQhmN1McMDLYbem5hsMkHBsMgwEcZYDCU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=frK5TttIubDZpMSSlOYOxC2aDHHNELAHOpHyFWGAbaeFWjD5JonqLmRl7eWlXX00
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aL9PqTkot1hcJiPJcKUdmdugmB8eHYv7t0VdjqkbHRZABrYsgRSMBnxM91PFko7y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpMZKPeWygN4C1Y2%2BPNl2JOP%2FxPf8V4iDyCqjTwJtsAwoevmb2bgVacZ9n678vU6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ga2g5gFW47iRhWioMVCP3Aib0bmYYRFzuFNG7qe5X0I6sARDcJhiKrcpn%2FB5IWc2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9v7YYLzKe%2FFFRwHImLSkftHOWSn01kjrvegr%2FYbl8OM669GAEgU%2BSvCkcCiIedrB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGvT0qemu22lOWWMzg4Akn1FzJ7Z7khwyEUFgf%2BxDHjsZ7GkeGDxx0m9PUEn2SZ%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yPA6cYd8xCjJ1bHd4lbkBgnA0P3XrGjrTsNce0yOZeiC1e%2FnH7JBWV5AZyr2YOh3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kp%2FYyUwe4yq%2BwVzsA0OPZY2JZovrQW5dccJCKjw2njMTbAJZIbg1K0Pm0DGulcAJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BiLgQjxTWLzNktuaWuDOkzZshCaBHDAh2S1cxPw4%2BrH%2BcmXhMlXJ4PS27J2oMsL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FXdqMWAoPx1DH073JJf3T7ZwwKzcwy4lk92Qx2lWuF9ht3Hr3FYJfdD0mFL1b8n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeqGlBzX3KLSoQvCSokuoHlRlSadQhcw%2FTu%2FA6uC2iCYZG5vKTwU3E1JoXmwrzjU
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1056120 51330  RETIREMENT       29,335      29,335      13,665.16       2,332.37            .00      15,669.84   46.6% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        1,166.18 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        1,166.19 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL RETIREMENT                       29,335      29,335      13,665.16       2,332.37            .00      15,669.84   46.6%
 
 

51350 GROUP INSURANCE                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51350  GROUP INSURANCE       59,220      59,220      28,193.36       5,044.74            .00      31,026.64   47.6% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ        2,522.37 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ        2,522.37 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL GROUP INSURANCE                  59,220      59,220      28,193.36       5,044.74            .00      31,026.64   47.6%
 
 

51351 LIFE INSURANCE                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51351  LIFE INSURANCE          490         490         183.76          32.48            .00         306.24   37.5% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           16.24 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           16.24 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE                      490         490         183.76          32.48            .00         306.24   37.5%
 
 

51355 RETIREE INSURANCE                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51355  RETIREE INSURANCE        8,460       8,460       3,675.60         706.60            .00       4,784.40   43.4% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          705.00 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000283 12/29/2021 API            1.60 VND 012917 VCH204925 USABLE LIFE         Usable Life Monthly Premiums d   104632

 
 

TOTAL RETIREE INSURANCE                 8,460       8,460       3,675.60         706.60            .00       4,784.40   43.4%
 
 

51360 401-K                              
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDlkKwGdvd9EtJcWkxL7bCt6TVd0IqouRjdsWIclCQNELerPjKO2OupO02s%2FUvgb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a09%2BWIa89aO3dpYk1lMwAERfuLqrcf03Qdzhkcfvrpxx76OfnSBtP%2BZTnPWZyjIE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlVZTpB6ejFT57zkmyIDPunwiINKMlDfHqZZmVgBOOCSuipsezOAr71CMzfZaAhZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufTGZFFzaEYQ2qLirh6OZ4c5K0FuS4Trk9EtPtLimfFVHsKbstGDFPxy2U5liyMN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GB71NCKYsT32PmiiuWZIZm1msuB8Q04KPthB36qfliC6lm4%2Fl2TXcybSw8vhlPo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2S17KQrv6obirIeVcu9rAObVw4PAaEvZpVy8sA2BHdydh39roVnP8C2%2FK4F7%2F3mK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPEcFi7XBt9iA3kH1DzssZr%2FSwdFwhXg6JzDMx2d1SKT8gm3dnaQSrOYWq80%2Fv5C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4c9VDhhmoFnYEqqbyv8cL0wojTUbrhatar0ys1hvm4xN0Nrl0txZanfUmrvVSlOW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1cH35w9XMuUss%2FRfHtDDLM1fZK4%2BwxHEmxvgksw9G9vcPho3UTcfRW7l66YBYf63
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FOSSv4s0FphavgtlC7W5gwLCr0rbHt344TkxZc6haS6B3jiX7TQTl8uN6N6WxnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opjTOqqQ1NfPausHGst9A3RLif%2BmGZojvh8TgBiniw1waVEpzaEdtdNH7TYBq1qa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRtzXuUZdC%2Bl5xnJvgTRMbT%2FW8x1SuMGLfRXzrIS3ruvHEoJj6%2BK6gMsmEHRdLK7
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1056120 51360  401-K        2,540       2,540         864.25         149.36            .00       1,675.75   34.0% 
 

2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ           74.68 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ           74.68 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 

TOTAL 401-K                             2,540       2,540         864.25         149.36            .00       1,675.75   34.0%
 
 

51380 WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.         
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51380  WORKERS' COMPENSATIO        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION INS.        8,245       8,245       7,418.08            .00            .00         826.92   90.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES          800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES                 800         800            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       12,720      12,720       6,340.38       1,056.73       6,379.62            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API        1,056.73 VND 001997 VCH204496 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104342
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL       -1,056.73 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    12,720      12,720       6,340.38       1,056.73       6,379.62            .00  100.0%
 
 

52010 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52010  SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          500         500         100.94            .00         399.06            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmrKbSDLhQ44dNyoVm9TxQS3kKjSA1bX%2FUgUMCQ6o7YamsQVwErHyCriaVJeSo8V
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14smIzlf9qVx9sD%2BcEZ7nnG37NYAS%2Br6K9aNv7XQh%2Fk3SK2hhaeGjNuDmfs8gkvg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onMp5D6SbgZ2ge0pnomQwlHQdLcfDyIo6eaysbKdE0d0lUOTfHBkJibq2z5xN2IL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3H8FdEaklphVQa8fsg1Gj9CGNhtIVIcrs2WVBIky%2BiL%2BilkVvs1fnr%2F7yJN8ZGO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEfHNbVRcVvKewOoPPwcr74lOiacfkFg69K8v7IUITYWJMr6FSxicgZmDav2e9tC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2Bldpo7rboXxQLCoSrFktL1F0zMKYiRKTCFuWQukOtShRskqCw3MohY1CUVQ4TrJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKHnVM2TZD4HOiTAfkFYqx131ZhoQmt4bBQPqQytI7od5Z0RLjlZjccby4upNOZa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2Bplg4jZnNntReFBiudzoUNdNWlpIiB0y5egLxPSem8%2BpbkCsSWxyqJp200CMWp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yiz2mau%2FrQIiifyoe7VUjjRIQUkrjsmy7A%2BMgRn56n4%2BadORr33e%2Bw6EAU0FytZR


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:22    |YADKIN COUNTY |P    210
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                500         500         100.94            .00         399.06            .00  100.0%
 
 

52015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52015  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES        6,000       6,000       1,424.90         472.55       3,575.10       1,000.00   83.3% 

 
2022/06/000023 12/03/2021 API          472.55 VND 000457 VCH204337 RONALD BALL         Ronald Ball Janitorial          104222
2022/06/000023 12/03/2021 POL         -472.55 VND 000457 PO 29171 RONALD BALL         Ronald Ball Janitorial    2022         

 
 

TOTAL JANITORIAL SUPPLIES               6,000       6,000       1,424.90         472.55       3,575.10       1,000.00   83.3%
 
 

52060 UNIFORMS                           
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52060  UNIFORMS        4,000       4,000       2,380.57       1,469.05       1,015.60         603.83   84.9% 

 
2022/06/000031 12/02/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH204247 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104249
2022/06/000031 12/02/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000107 12/09/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH204485 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104365
2022/06/000107 12/09/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000171 12/16/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH204669 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104434
2022/06/000171 12/16/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000179 12/17/2021 API        1,154.70 VND 015223 VCH204738 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Parks & Rec Uniforms            104500
2022/06/000179 12/17/2021 POL       -1,154.70 VND 015223 PO 29487 THREAD SHED CLOTHING Parks & Rec Uniforms      2022         
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          100.00 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000250 12/28/2021 API           48.35 VND 000180 VCH204896 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104571
2022/06/000250 12/28/2021 COL          -48.35 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      
2022/06/000280 12/30/2021 API           20.95 VND 000180 VCH205045 CINTAS CORPORATION # UNIFORMS                        104620
2022/06/000280 12/30/2021 COL          -20.95 REF 000180 UNIFORMS                      

 
 

TOTAL UNIFORMS                          4,000       4,000       2,380.57       1,469.05       1,015.60         603.83   84.9%
 
 

52080 PURCHASES FOR RESALE               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52080  PURCHASES FOR RESALE        3,500       3,500         649.81            .00       2,850.19            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DaS4uJxyQsviVoUl%2FN4tnVC0JUHl5Q3tQT3TqNKY9q4yT5noGIziYuedQ4lbi8l
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXuNwyl3eemVlbfcbufRIrmDzbZ9SoCUyEgk8HwAMDkXvOBvGrTRnVLlYu1CmfKX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LD4X2753I%2Fhfr3CWlFLetd50%2BxLC1xgZJajdNMuUJGKMNcb%2BIbQZ9ZBlZzk7D%2FIg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAPRCLOJByKhFYCknB490E%2FO1c6LgbPDgeo%2Blv6WlpKEERTIZO3oLun9lPA5pklB
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ltv0u0eH79OAtQh4t2pD%2BNs7L2SQ%2FkfmYx3gYXz9Eqqczf7IX9LqyRvlxLydNFQC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiwrXIqB1Ju76n%2FGbAslZyE1fugiiYdbcMKf8j3WLEFLApWb1a1yc6yUCvQC%2FedO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iP%2FmHhm9zgDhW1TibTWL0m3aGBtdSsjgTqSFnLZ5pI1Q3zIAI%2FIWFkoWq%2B0d9Pmf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQSeWKltpK5Y62vb1%2BYbXQFOEQSXKHxBdm%2FweD0UDPUwlDE12cnCuXRih77NO8Ma
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOI%2B2fICZFxYU0%2BG36TaLFJOHKO6slBUKIINQpjqMpWbRd%2BiTmpj70po5syFdagT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lv7xIpzGVtOYvRaH7p1T5FjMJz%2F3LNFvJEv90Ce6r48KYhUHiVilv9TuwQw4gX6u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0rbhgGt5cBE1XJDUBeXZm5S36%2BoBLP408QLmMaFo%2FLDnvt8BVEQECk0wlqojW3y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxJs%2FNCLNFtNCKbTuYZK1OM0OutwdCsOouPLIdLvksGo%2BcqTb4ARigFlV7HsSYsp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDbheC5CQWzprjjEE19f%2FzGrSamnB%2F5fZOP%2BUY2SOY%2BgLTx%2FvrTBCJk6fOxcBREH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBDygdR8iivBLkdUNxflpL28Ldg%2BUppOzPqCmfqmXGPmwFWj7teMM9Rfzyp%2F1Nuq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBUKEtvKVl%2Fg%2BicB283TqZHBopKzN2LW27%2BPfUQTp7wIhEFwwxPToJT9F9lH9IKj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGeS9KVSOhetbTmYuuA%2BIS7khMpUtd3y4%2FxOpqKNCVoyL4b%2FLGj0%2FWEQch2yMdws
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25j9XeT%2B77nRhLxUuODgfa47z4dffAV%2F4GR%2BNqH55ARjgrEcEJaJQ1F%2BKz6%2BRA%2Bl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YiP7EsdiZv91sXAMeYvm4%2FCY7NRlSt7DJ4DKKTCOH3PqNECF167SUaHom%2BK08wx7
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1056120 52080 201 PURCHASES FOR RES       14,000      14,000       5,410.91         342.75       4,589.09       4,000.00   71.4% 

 
2022/06/000090 12/08/2021 API          125.00 VND 000861 VCH204472 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale             104334
2022/06/000090 12/08/2021 POL         -125.00 VND 000861 PO 29175 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale       2022         
2022/06/000279 12/30/2021 API          118.75 VND 000861 VCH205037 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale             104622
2022/06/000279 12/30/2021 POL         -118.75 VND 000861 PO 29175 PEPSI BOTTLING VENT Pepsi for MP Resale       2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           99.00 VND 002083 VCH205113 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                       39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -99.00 VND 002083 PO 29174 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Resale                2022         

 
 

TOTAL PURCHASES FOR RESALE             17,500      17,500       6,060.72         342.75       7,439.28       4,000.00   77.1%
 
 

52081 SALES TAX                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52081  SALES TAX        2,500       2,500       1,396.63            .00            .00       1,103.37   55.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX                         2,500       2,500       1,396.63            .00            .00       1,103.37   55.9%
 
 

52350 GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL               
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52350  GASOLINE/ DIESEL FUE       14,000      14,000       8,180.07       1,148.81       5,819.93            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 API        1,148.81 VND 016454 VCH205244 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV          39005
2022/06/000324 12/13/2021 POL       -1,148.81 VND 016454 PO 29468 WRIGHT EXPRESS FLEET COUNTY FUEL CHARGES-NOV   2022         

 
 

TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL FUEL             14,000      14,000       8,180.07       1,148.81       5,819.93            .00  100.0%
 
 

52352 POOL CHEMICALS                     
_________________________________________

 
1056120 52352  POOL SUPPLIES        5,000       5,000       1,709.27            .00       2,553.45         737.28   85.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL POOL CHEMICALS                    5,000       5,000       1,709.27            .00       2,553.45         737.28   85.3%
 
 

53010 BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENANCE      
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA       41,626      52,626      18,857.41       4,789.14      10,792.59      22,976.00   56.3% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BnQPj9VBPP3UsLW7DK7dGRPS1C%2B97XzrLg5PksWSFylhys0L8orkgcX22UGhoqQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hy3AHBzudtM7b1DOYDO8nFWYBtSjmVxNzS4p3A2s2EK5OWnzXnq3MZrmdDQKPs7U
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIqS7N0AcpjHYdzpTgN4J0ZvVZph2xA4I6tOoehypjXTzXEcY7bV771M%2BDV1iOLZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ur1RFZwM4EZ5l1Ucfy2W8hXmL9fLWiGna9ilo7ExFM6nfDdgN6de67Vz0qwTeSKe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFZVoKB%2BPkSz9Tvxun7zkDA0l0qIMg2Cxaq9a4KqCo9HO0URE4ByYFH0pT%2BkgugT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aj5ie1zvayFSDuLx4AK8BVdLb5UK1AlYaeAeu6r5PnKHq%2BGg1vXFaIgLpX7lLhse
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DkkPGFYPn4US43PyoZP7bSv9uVt5j7fBMNSTr6uWSYGURqqQd7Z4T89i2G3LIbYe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0691Cf0qfwfuGJd8fp5BXGDHOICfP%2FIuaGEqgt9m6wdzxI3SDG%2BJ4YtqkJYTFlzj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zn26yEeIUBDTpnYnR93q3iwGaLCiw7p5I1QBEEdWvrkxnjvjqRsDHesOLJuuiwR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvkwFGfJiwY6oeOIO%2BgOadqL6%2BGlCrEobW2x1f5RweRkV62S8dJ1jR77Z1qzRzWu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqHSft4uvW%2FmNG2jzf7vhlYHIRFaPzmgRPUrJ%2BuIHgHGRpj8IgKFTmyP3dUV6jHn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=petcVlu4Kg0DnEx4GR9%2Fe86NWc2bBrMrNps1rsssVw7V2q3WkulKGPPLJwmfjf50
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UkyngTBhzKBBPoHnwS9npl0YTseyFyT0ktTVmnQIAgWU65g50JUWGEDXdcY1Wm3
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2022/06/000179 12/17/2021 API          529.90 VND 000677 VCH204736 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply          104483
2022/06/000179 12/17/2021 POL         -529.90 VND 000677 PO 29124 SWAN CREEK FARM SUPP Swan Creek Farm Supply    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          271.59 VND 002083 VCH204981 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -271.59 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           37.20 VND 002083 VCH204983 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -37.20 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            7.78 VND 002083 VCH204984 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -7.78 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           18.51 VND 002083 VCH204985 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -18.51 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          411.07 VND 002083 VCH204987 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -411.07 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           58.45 VND 002083 VCH204988 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -58.45 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          399.90 VND 002083 VCH204995 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -399.90 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            8.76 VND 002083 VCH205004 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -8.76 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           35.94 VND 002083 VCH205005 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -35.94 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           17.70 VND 002083 VCH205007 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -17.70 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          110.00 VND 002083 VCH205009 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -110.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           11.79 VND 002083 VCH205010 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -11.79 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          465.68 VND 002083 VCH205012 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -465.68 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          263.96 VND 002083 VCH205013 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -263.96 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           24.93 VND 002083 VCH205014 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -24.93 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           32.96 VND 002083 VCH205015 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -32.96 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          564.16 VND 002083 VCH205016 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -564.16 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          349.33 VND 002083 VCH205017 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -349.33 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          149.00 VND 002083 VCH205018 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -149.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          132.45 VND 002083 VCH205019 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -132.45 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            9.59 VND 002083 VCH205020 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -9.59 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          178.81 VND 002083 VCH205021 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -178.81 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           29.24 VND 002083 VCH205022 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -29.24 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TfJDQO4W87U1SPQ9Sv6dCT1yot%2BfV1M1idh3RdwmpW2ykf2%2BpUkFkkPmH5%2BVXJfp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gnx%2BF%2BenCmzC6Hu6CQBB20Q%2F%2B5ppwvAjla96GBq3YF223KW62CUr2vud6FpeXm%2Bq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5sJgFPy57SB2x0WV8MN904zuqQvdV%2FudfOuRQC%2FuC7agw%2FL2sfa8Sv0e79N1BOL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zx0s1tEfLf3T6obqpjAsd4bTINrkj8eH3ZpAqHahnlvvGfRNYWpf1B8Vxf8yDtAT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f8%2B2C4XXTlKxKCzQ%2F%2BEmvhwLzJFNHv%2B2TENTo%2BV84CQlslMVo8DM8pqiQnKIu%2Fk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRmwW4gKEZXpILQntWtXg2LOlrcOJPmFhaviKnaQwJghU6tGHR43GxK%2Bf9JHM2oc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXS%2B6zdhep%2BhKeK0CqbLGIYQH66AtxQOx2AYg2eYoIa6U9Qo%2BvW%2F3lEfc6vaarLy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXetAhfrZOXthO%2Bj9tA3Vd0pWt3T%2FfI1kpcf0UTA6A0F%2FatVAIWck1QWX0IhmhYE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Zic245SYNxPqmF70G8JqHcdvCGKcSIttJnbNf6WCbLnImP8tMeTm%2Br3ZvhCKBtH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iM0Mf2jhhekAhKzqtdpCmNc5So67wvtJ3aX9sqNGQdtY8Yf4TvoHS8mrJGL1V6ji
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHbR0iNiPfz1vkG8L4ry3%2BLlliJHtLtSr9y%2FPtwtTOjszov3TETm1yu5DfU6YAZW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IWothE21tp8%2FkGUYgrM7DsjOmNhtCK6SebWC%2By%2FXNyWBRytZq2C1h74%2B93TrNA1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sawmdzA0GdvniwZJEz0RryyZE%2FM6b6FNbaFZs4J6BZH5upIRsbMZUyyXBKZvgQ7Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFGI%2BG1jIiUXwVSTURYrotjB31anF4pgMaoq5Pw1kvM3gbm%2BbLDeEdC12lwwYcTW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGreFnyUK5XaSBpmX%2FmcASN1pFuBgUlbDseMnS9B9bbTDdb01M8bVce0P%2Foga%2BPP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1J%2FE%2Fhmbx4YgYxg5Szgo%2FkUAvDFsvSsJQRns%2BLemqKVEb9m6uTJd37lHZONaNaJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6hwRrXopoWBJA7spcpldJHBw20LbkUZ%2FjcyfExtbTC1AGwWSKY6cQP1Pde%2FSbwN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0B5aRUkcktGmt2rbHKI2s888Yq7x4YZRkUhhg5oluQaN6sVEt5MDwCznacxKtLT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fzd5urlvUkfoyuUhut0F4ZYda5m%2FFJRen5FyuUlRWk8D4PJqUwejdG3pfsQTjFN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djrZEWxwhQxgJnIOunPyF1Rw20FuPul4IFCJK4zETE0bB3g2oN9KozOBIgr21Rwt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN%2FxXdntFmC2SvkKUnDFIzA4CBhyIvmGlWiWmKMbDhRYuuBW%2FJANI8ODSYc6MtVz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzGi4hJwOdWlj0r2zlrIeuVywXK4opyyl51fPE9g%2FJs5WAAeGBKRCvdjqGRZxNXY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKxevDsSYA4MbP2w%2BMLJPfCsFIsrj8MaH9QO67wMW5jUXn%2B01%2FLWTEcW1ZnePRSa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9pCjBE2nSR%2B2F3s6fM7f%2BIVBwV2FEBQ6at%2FV%2BZqkcrZ6aa2ACzzTrBkzjkKof3T
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TAndipaBR69lBMnt6Uh4cbfkJM8SPdpPU8dgxy1DFV8oXRYQPZdqnUdUvyWThfnT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFx%2BbrnSXOCZVazcAWsMBghgm9yp7mfkar9b1ZzPwnfVUjSgvGwen0lYKAFaejHG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QKCM%2FwB8cFD6eS%2FUeoRlGGkzZ%2BE0yLNDE8SDqXOxKsk4HoWOv3BBDXr3mfNft1Dy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHtUfZ0mc3NG1nh2Xj%2B%2FuhEya2Y3gEdQXVW4oktOmJQFYunehFcKohDq9Wl9NHsP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPBmOn7h8qNFsyf3J7n1Nrg9iizZuEP6hSLCnz84Jx%2FnSoptCqDuBmnXF99Z%2Fjhq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTAuE4lzdC%2FLqYNAKA88zeV4CRaS8WHTa35LpBiRgzrS6XIQalmSb6B5iRN130dn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oEEVnv49G6HQatfJRYvuK5W5VGs%2BiV43pyGfz13l0KI0IgkSuYpvTu%2FGj%2FnTKdtG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIgmh47OeiYjg3QJlTSE5OxBZuJCfPmEmhmzFBSRs06WgUYRe56VGTVRYJaB%2F8OY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqhg5bYP4%2BKSUr%2FnxCj4G7mfN5C0fIT0tQ1w7u7GnpIEIDhxDV1iJW7J5E8mJhva
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cXCLAhubMiPECrctL%2FbLFyGngooWzpTyKt%2Bk2zQKlqNe%2FIPvEO8WtD%2FfFu6Sp5Y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8rDRBZeYb4UwZoGPSIlpRm8G%2F%2BPfOg0Dsmr9cAMxfIo5lIpqp%2BHz%2FXHbCxuFdSc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BKrkUBaJJYDzf%2B2zWj7k6R4hAF3nXPsMoUOyZPraAO3BOAbtdY%2F0BcmDdMXi32v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jtqFz%2B%2FYzZr6KX3pRoIYKAtZTjA%2F5hFB4%2FFIskRGteHFa0nVqUp0Lkd25YGY3Unh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FuHb56qrNKWmc5nPzx%2Fdu%2FE%2BSFvFUeB%2FgcuN%2FqClH4jSGzzTssUAgsvQfdWLHZhu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaSL2gAzqeQ6z9gO6ff0liNGjwc4CJyCLp8v0QN5cMIEQLSgA46%2Fa1nG%2FOapN8FM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rRslIeiMddfYUFo96EVdHnN4PwBqnFwmLtN1qMLyDWMHiA63twdHZkBMQRWadCSz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JU49x2DD2CuCpAoR46UcuKKoXvAYvmITyL68QC5HbE4mTutYLDLOUtenug5TvF6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6x9geJWZ0%2FyN2kikGfETGsifqBjYNIstc5o6bartat713ChT1tVjhTGEHtXBVJlo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4S3XthaLg6RBeml7hXxLHvtWNFqLkmfRzL40j2Jf1Ui%2FUnq3Hdee5g5asIwgeG02
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrGoJxZB0f4KNgq%2BKH85Pv56CsyIl9omTXcEZKWW%2FuV20WwnuH%2FMn5jvW%2FyzvNAC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXoQIpQASGhL2XFWG04ZbBMJlDxX16zmaVH57KMGOJys%2B7QvY9vmVRaw%2F1FQkcPy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrCqItTt0VvdDhOlNp9UbzmD5srMw7gjWd37xWRkGo%2FxSxTOsQ4hb%2BWwHc4KKpxE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlkGnqx2nIn7bqKrahGmCvDqa5EB84WJ%2BLEX0cwfMnoPOInfVn%2BqKO8CT%2FFGKY73
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXhMU29mqfRAp0bQz8bzDpHk6zm9xQQgGgtAztwEA7jzk3GGXbiBhAUDyyMNOcTp
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1056120 53010  BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MA
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          350.00 VND 002083 VCH205023 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -350.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           28.95 VND 002083 VCH205024 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -28.95 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          125.00 VND 002083 VCH205025 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Grounds      39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -125.00 VND 002083 PO 29119 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB for Buildings & Ground2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            5.49 VND 002083 VCH205109 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -5.49 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           24.76 VND 002083 VCH205110 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -24.76 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          129.99 VND 002083 VCH205111 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -129.99 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API            6.25 VND 002083 VCH205114 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park                39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL           -6.25 VND 002083 PO 29123 FIRST NATIONAL BANK FNB Memorial Park         2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDINGS/GROUNDS MAINTENAN       41,626      52,626      18,857.41       4,789.14      10,792.59      22,976.00   56.3%
 
 

53020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE              
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53020  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC        5,000       5,000       3,149.80         503.98       1,100.20         750.00   85.0% 

 
2022/06/000108 12/10/2021 API           52.00 VND 004004 VCH204555 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Battery                         104380
2022/06/000108 12/10/2021 POL          -52.00 VND 004004 PO 29540 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Battery                   2022         
2022/06/000108 12/10/2021 API           13.89 VND 004004 VCH204556 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Switch                          104380
2022/06/000108 12/10/2021 POL          -13.89 VND 004004 PO 29540 B & J FARM SUPPLY   Switch                    2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           14.00 VND 002083 VCH204976 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -14.00 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           16.50 VND 002083 VCH204986 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -16.50 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           45.10 VND 002083 VCH205006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -45.10 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           45.99 VND 002083 VCH205011 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -45.99 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          316.50 VND 002083 VCH205116 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -316.50 VND 002083 PO 29168 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Equipment Maintenance FNB 2022         

 
 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE             5,000       5,000       3,149.80         503.98       1,100.20         750.00   85.0%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 53040  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE        2,500       2,500       1,303.66         460.91         696.34         500.00   80.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UkyngTBhzKBBPoHnwS9npl0YTseyFyT0ktTVmnQIAgWU65g50JUWGEDXdcY1Wm3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bpdqt2nlL4%2BGwwu50xFpBXjOgsYYg6ksMJNduKnmr%2BrnaYwqLXBkKHx%2FWcdnM4Ki
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tInc41z%2BAfUmZnzPwUrtJOXrny8E1fSAyilfQpO20ziLHO1knIyFE6Rs9eHR61b5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BboPge9EIhzUXiL2%2BA%2B8%2FzAttyRYWWXnt8dOsTdMiVKxTkShEjJxxtZE0Ih6Ym4u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA6NExzSQU49tJkPxjxf9iGukqToRU3jWIWA%2BvvxPHMcCFvpJoC7Rxfe2hXDxDhN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KEg0BcrQwRvgnhlIwzaeLx7jiALKMF9XzOZJWLo%2FMjBFttye2CGlkhYLdZVCpd52
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8regCBUK8ZKHQEwwfi%2Bay%2B57Zas%2FBOMV0VgDbjGDki5ydgdyV%2F3i1RgcGyqnHoXm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgteoQU%2F62ObuqLzclIH%2BeQnTmln%2FP81%2FB%2BITy3OmQiCSvKYcNtQzQ1Oupx1ltzI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODKNJIMpYsA8RzXN8QAC8HE2ZcPNxRHxiD7Oz8d%2FwpU6r4EcL4UItoXrIdPmPmAF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GZWIHV78N83xJuPWfQFDEGl63bWR8vXfwVjbfXgSq7%2Bk4DdhogCm7Jl%2FDvATRVI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmuLfenG3zyAJdQysRwj4ceH5VaDNDSotknFOXMp0A1NaH6ImtiWLz%2BaxgtGAVvH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2FWrCVFWGoH5wpLP41xjcGgiuibaEQGPHZbAuZrRxGUSZwuFj8D%2Br5dTJPi19lSF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2MDtxEpR5U%2Fa3DFUa%2FR6IDC2w5MLo2WYbAf2M0qvAOmURv0SzdsTXiN2XuKzigf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVa5irL3VYv9IUXVG42dd2sab0otUmv22sIW4AHrCtdV%2BXRDPjg8VxAI9RaN1uhY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HULpusnGbZ0f7JO%2BAIJnEhIoaCUNtwA4QktSoUZAlNmPLgZ06H31zXQCS%2BFtHw8
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2exzCyvPmNOKkFrvxgu%2FbQXcRWydRnAEgwlsnYxD8PIHZISbsRCpn3LCt0MU0f2v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2H%2FyLmbWITMvpvDf4X4auL5UvRhv5Zv4rDrDHtf7UJM3AyPxs7CxJV1KD0bP2Y9W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nA%2F1XgyEv55h4yu4lWrHo2LkK5EeeXAzOoUJUu%2BTDNB5izlt9WQj%2BLpMb18bvJv4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAFBl2F8sw3I5KG9QKT%2FQDTjpzr4dAmXhoivJCzEltRGtVrDbRn4LAPWPiNNhZsz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ODKnv%2BO%2Bx9ii%2Fy7izBdw2ciT7j8qqABmNmKnWA7X09Ko4UD3jzg2S0L3ixp3ru5
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2FD7YLog%2F0kpESBc%2BVndkT%2F1Gs4qoZb81i%2BTlMiL32IOxUzpHEknCP3am1sA1Tg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=719fA1dPly57xFgQtQA7RxiB128BnxsyPyzYdkqmv0ioDN6u%2BwSdNv9zNIY%2FffyO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zqbpU98sbxvir2Ozb8c%2BE58nYIDqnGx9OrnS5t4L1PxtGO2Ork1pqvEP%2BoGazxf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V94CoaCcsx%2FQ4bMoYJ%2B5Agk6sXC84RTY%2B%2B15G5cWiTYyWFf5%2BmtYA6fSS9fPYY2W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6UlkrfcVnseJrzgXJnshw0GsFa2TEyQJRFIxZTlLcpCsvFX73SodRDJOIA8tOdK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2BmyEDZKkeF8dzYKbPuHqNxGkWgHsWwPSFlqd54bPex3Iz1Z0ubRTwpXWyIgCz7S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUEe6C0LlHko8HQ8VyCZgT2zjh3Jd0OGUjPCK50SqQi9jxZXlyQriuz5YJNihvkI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iV%2BBkUoHkawOCiv0TUyAzst3uyJdPSQFldUZiJnhBfqLVdPLDicfpAzNPuN%2Fr4sp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sz431vxCwVsM82ftW9T4mXq7hw5%2BMx5L8sBP0YHWazPZ68mG4akpbLmtEoVC81zy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIJyNFS%2Fl1ch6GhC9HiM%2ByoobDKWPDa5r%2Fhat5S29UfeSUMRucNu0pQx4hxHfyIh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vx0wTAxr7QsiRWdKEhzkQZUHCTWucZt7XHAoCDp7wAs7Yv0Zxy8FkZhLk0sZtj9O
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2022/06/000090 12/08/2021 API          164.91 VND 010587 VCH204473 MARKS CARE & REPAIR Marks Care &  Repair for Vehic   104352
2022/06/000090 12/08/2021 POL         -164.91 VND 010587 PO 29159 MARKS CARE & REPAIR Marks Care &  Repair for V2022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          296.00 VND 002083 VCH204989 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL         -296.00 VND 002083 PO 29169 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Vehicle Maintenance FNB   2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               2,500       2,500       1,303.66         460.91         696.34         500.00   80.0%
 
 

54010 TRAVEL/TRAINING                    
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54010  TRAVEL/TRAINING        1,500       1,500         170.00            .00         900.00         430.00   71.3% 

 
2022/06/000073 12/09/2021 POM          -70.00 VND 003262 PO 29541 NCDA PESTICIDE      PO COMPLETE               2022         

 
 

TOTAL TRAVEL/TRAINING                   1,500       1,500         170.00            .00         900.00         430.00   71.3%
 
 

54300 UTILITIES                          
_________________________________________

 
1056120 54300  UTILITIES       31,500      31,500      14,167.64       2,238.22       1,816.56      15,515.80   50.7% 

 
2022/06/000030 12/01/2021 API          182.68 VND 000198 VCH204205 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE Utilities                       104255
2022/06/000030 12/01/2021 POL         -182.68 VND 000198 PO 29178 TOWN OF YADKINVILLE Utilities                 2022         
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          103.98 REF DEC   MEM PARK EAST ENTRANCE        
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           20.75 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           56.00 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK FLOOD LIGHT       
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           29.45 REF DEC   IRELAND RD CAMERA             
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           26.73 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          118.02 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK SHELTER           
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           28.77 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          510.03 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           45.27 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN           73.04 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000302 12/30/2021 GEN          491.11 REF DEC   COUNTY PARK                   
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN           12.01 REF DEC   SHACKTOWN ROAD-YARDLIGHT      
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN          251.65 REF DEC   CRYSTAL LN-SHELTER BATHROOMS  
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN          117.23 REF DEC   CRYSTAL LN-MAINTENANCE BLDG   
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN           12.01 REF DEC   6600 SERVICE ROAD YARDLIGHT   
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN           46.25 REF DEC   LAW SCHOOL RD-SHELTER & YL    
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN           78.21 REF DEC   CRYSTAL LN-SHOWER HOUSE       
2022/06/000303 12/30/2021 GEN           35.03 REF DEC   CRYSTAL LN-HOUSE              

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2Bi49FKiOMfiHxObJhr609tyfKCYrIlqeDkRUJej%2BIqgjAg4i2Nj74NLceYvfqEI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNoiMnaRbtBFa7qhaf%2F2CN2WWb19xV8e3GQ%2BxCidDsN5nS4nuAQH188BUzSK9Kzv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXIvDoSfQFMevh1oj8tOGNxXsGEhatRVASMVj4ZTgHyeg8dpxyyoSA%2FNtPssityR
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kYO2jAId8Wo4o6s%2BnOW074zDBcum%2Bro3poRsxEvyNDkMI2H6oyh5%2FdLtL3RVThM2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZohvSY1S06fiaKJEpiP3eubho5Ijul%2BWKVo4Tj9b00C34kD8xlJ7rRlz0zSdE%2BDt
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKgW%2BFrVgCtUX5Z9KDBtc97qj4NdKQyzBZcX88UOfn6pRRGZeovcMez4gOph9u%2Fi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGg%2B3w48bH35%2FFG6bh4YsfPyPqWKygsOGvOZWAdETQ%2BQTeDV26R5RrLb%2BjSlgKme
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZVm5Hl2X6bfd8CzEKnASPfvFVQb%2B4Eun%2BVtzcWX%2BsiJVt7yZE3sOQjFzJeh6c9%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0tVsWmu5WlkygDo6l0kxeP%2FdyKAxA4otFIFW4kmLGJPai9dQlTVhZJ%2FrhFGGgMY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ixMknxATzc3NkdLPSnMjrEO6EV%2BbivsKQEARCFcMd7VYOIUK1No26FQXiF6ngPIQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aytAGP4hqcAv2ulRZjcZzihJOAJLqbggIVP6EcGAYGKF0BapT6GQwZjki9IsNOdX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJgkPTwVDaHicdhFH4shdJthAf5%2BNcrxAXkniLb02LNkFeda%2F1X4NUaMEy6tYARK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goItndtoQwwWVwU21ndjx9pBMWqdRm%2FDQT%2F6lS44GB26COBNH8eX7atVOFQxq%2BBD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zqhSaN%2Ffcg8vyyDvOFcojI%2F%2B4OcYelt96p9aRzzXdV%2BW6ETqyHF1xmK5jJIw4Y2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwteEAcBZXgNMi8vauX29qBDpBfD7WxAEtBl2cwan9tCMunIwOC7Zmq2Ar7TM%2Bvy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0M%2BY%2Frr9R7RNcssdTiGPr10NQzGk2UTWHcqBeviRHbm1hsJTQxhCpF12WyuTeoS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t1cYobp3xV7qr4sRVMhjehCRnUKsVEJwyEPsLjJ7BdPVgc7BesCtiQyAhcKGLph0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZxEBaChyUiRr7dnjoz1hivsYwSrbO3p8NKNWyiJaYVpelIGlWsiZsY3Y8jBJe0h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZmoit3wGQ2PMuqTq%2Fs%2B9252h%2BNZ0YjTW2InTSVvXKHDv1n9xFYtjiDKvVrxkaMN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ua0KcgAIQcRMDyRgcLtdg6cFSDURumIjoVQgaaeWdPbZxUm%2BWLlT4QvtsG2ofsaJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oYxFPbsw0Fv33G6QgNc0Kb9TTs13cC7wrSeIxoPg0XYCFFpGKCQVcHxmsQeEiRsE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqrAVyr77Lb25llQv9CDZmoMMrljKSqeU90E3AeTz5aS6n3AjB5%2FjCxzblZQKC1W
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trLwdWHRR65lmFk%2ByxlXVp68htjCUOLIIEo8PnDHViWN9QOCBKhlz4x%2BTemR%2F7IO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0YX5zmTg1LvQOCLdBrLvcmPwvH1qteq27vICM0jeZ0bjTRpJo5omIFd%2B0LH7E0%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsBMYzUNkHCozhMPpV6DXelDFllUjLccgfEupS24Ewlw1H1dP2%2BufAu7kEbCphAe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fxz6TjJG0hhUIcao5teWullr0jPefEejsJnb2V0uUA9MMU4pLQxLGbCdn%2BbcA6HC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n7uOaldvRZeThgfeL7ochkrNkp86ltuvRVmeSe8ct6LBYFN0XHWArRJCTnm6cy6B
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FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL UTILITIES                        31,500      31,500      14,167.64       2,238.22       1,816.56      15,515.80   50.7%
 
 

55030 CONTRACT SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55030  SERVICE & MAINTENANC        1,650       1,650         599.85         119.97         839.79         210.36   87.3% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          119.97 VND 001993 VCH204455 QUENCH USA INC      WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE   104341
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL         -119.97 REF 001993 WATER COOLER RENTALS BLUE CAFE

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT SERVICES                 1,650       1,650         599.85         119.97         839.79         210.36   87.3%
 
 

55150 INSURANCE & BONDING                
_________________________________________

 
1056120 55150  INSURANCE & BONDING        4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE & BONDING               4,770       4,770       4,436.10            .00            .00         333.90   93.0%
 

TOTAL RECREATION - EXPENSE            677,121     688,121     323,965.88      47,457.30      43,327.52     320,827.60   53.4%
 

TOTAL RECREATION                      677,121     688,121     323,965.88      47,457.30      43,327.52     320,827.60   53.4%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES      677,121     688,121     323,965.88      47,457.30      43,327.52     320,827.60
 

9000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE           
_________________________________________

 
51025 PERFORMANCE                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51025  PERFORMANCE       15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PERFORMANCE                      15,000      15,000            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dun5q%2B1TPrMi%2Fs9vrcaZxkG74n271ZTa6L2EFSrhsOii3f8bgIwpC4q%2BLuWrg4na
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xj0thApFY0dh6Z5pRXsc9SxbPY1w52HUvXyys%2FoqONPe7JCrzh1dCqNPFa3Qs9tb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FTKKw33jAODHS9XNNigjrJOvyS%2BBjVghxNkFARM6k56QRokR6DlKxNIzPpPtjEF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lu9jO8SBRFmLNnbggghDYTt9KzbYH5ppSeExd1GBXoPgFVks0C%2B6ISB4sxBXxju6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNo90EcO3DM4hzoa68%2FVMnsgNl0xSsck1jw7hCC6ZSzhSv%2Fl%2Bhyohmzp0XHoNJoq
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FOR 2022 06 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022  6 TO 2022  6
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
9000     NON-DEPARTMENTAL                   APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

51381 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUNDIN     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51381  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-S        8,000       8,000            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR-SELF FUN        8,000       8,000            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
 
 

51500 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51500  PROFESSIONAL SERVICE      172,000     172,000      41,910.35         949.00     110,014.00      20,075.65   88.3% 

 
2022/06/000019 12/06/2021 API           25.00 VND 002503 VCH204371 YADKIN COUNTY CLERK 2021_DECEMBER                   104217
2022/06/000019 12/06/2021 API           30.00 VND 000870 VCH204374 YADKIN COUNTY       2021_DECEMBER                   104216
2022/06/000120 12/14/2021 POE        3,000.00 VND 001284 PO 29667 D & F CATERING      Christmas Luncheon For County         
2022/06/000224 12/21/2021 COE       50,000.00 REF 001714 Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarbor
2022/06/000246 12/29/2021 POE          400.00 VND 002096 PO 29689 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS Sum5 Consulting                       
2022/06/000282 12/29/2021 API          400.00 VND 002096 VCH204922 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS  Sum5 Consulting November 2021   104627
2022/06/000282 12/29/2021 POL         -400.00 VND 002096 PO 29689 SUM 5 COMMUNICATIONS  Sum5 Consulting November 2022         
2022/06/000315 12/15/2021 GEN          494.00 REF DEC   VERIZON INVOICE-FLEET GPS     

 
 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           172,000     172,000      41,910.35         949.00     110,014.00      20,075.65   88.3%
 
 

51505 PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51505  PROF.SERV./COUNTY AT      135,000     135,000      65,599.98            .00      65,600.02       3,800.00   97.2% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PROF.SERV./COUNTY ATTORNEY      135,000     135,000      65,599.98            .00      65,600.02       3,800.00   97.2%
 
 

51518 SYW INTERNS                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51518  SYW INTERNS       30,000      30,000       1,851.60         387.54            .00      28,148.40    6.2% 

 
2022/06/000048 12/10/2021 PRJ          258.36 REF 121021 WARRANT=121021  RUN=3 REGULAR 
2022/06/000211 12/22/2021 PRJ          129.18 REF 122221 WARRANT=122221  RUN=3 REGULAR 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHfhm9oNK5%2BcT%2FiAt0vtzq78LaJ30FRmw0KMecgbKE97v03BZxuHXm%2BI2D0bG16z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtCQQFvp79B0f7W7euXfExVzvoMCCWG9DCKbAvWoThhIDIxTlaKnVvxjTithXLr7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBgxBR5Bby%2BE6VpoEixfhClBi3w%2FaC0XQXw7GcmrkUu3DFT6TV9JIUf1HyM6228Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyjtGeAniLp75b23omPSpaQKXU24QoJLrHYJO921ysX5NPV1JB5EwUVG384QpHmS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFxOlFqbZozh0OpkVOnEXgzWMcZVnxVRR9QJFF1W0xvt6%2B3%2BFm5e4cSbHsMP3hTc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kF%2Fl4ArX0Pe9KAltLEO6QHHiB%2BryV3IAnADo1x9ngBRAHsprIB8EyGsf3D9uxRbh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8ksqRByCEPT46MuixKRKpeDCoBFO68aSuxVUb%2FBWsWvgicw1%2FuBmTbLSz%2FiB521
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZt7fvgWvOpLsXwvA1yP7U35%2Fr7ApsmIBjWlDzSP1oswCewtZ4U07Z5kW5rJ9kNp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFBuXXWCYTBVTz2YSJwup3NNO3intV%2Bv%2FbxYwSO20ucW7XHwP6VwOYA3OdYnr8ju
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rz%2BD%2BGSZXURwznzZIONLW4gAR1qkpp2RT7NfFDFy49%2BLEoNJQUpHYJCCYaLrlnv3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQgKyeNhLvC3%2F0xoksb7s8CVxU0nn6z2lzpgWobXaDabrwM3E0awtBozHLeE3DOk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIeKsBg%2FJyvlBO4Ak48eDxPbWJaoGddlVSbmQdkUZLKEO4TKo1SkA9SJD5LqwNdK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzEub44ZEj068kT2NpSe%2Bhn43mbwLeB7i0WMgixWNcyFtA4xMLFIlsXIx%2FdBNyPI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpEeYZVB%2Bq2RQ%2BGATdkG1f4t5jCd%2F40%2Fqrx%2FKAXjV409MCJW3IpsiilwfX64uF8s
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SYW INTERNS                      30,000      30,000       1,851.60         387.54            .00      28,148.40    6.2%
 
 

51530 ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51530  ANNUAL AUDIT       65,000      65,000      51,500.00      15,125.00            .00      13,500.00   79.2% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API       15,125.00 VND 001917 VCH204498 THOMPSON PRICE      FY 2021 AUDIT                   104339
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL      -15,125.00 REF 001917 FY 2021 AUDIT                 

 
 

TOTAL ANNUAL AUDIT ADMINISTRATION       65,000      65,000      51,500.00      15,125.00            .00      13,500.00   79.2%
 
 

51540 LAND AQUISITION                    
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51540  LAND AQUISITION            0      32,395      31,894.95            .00         470.00          30.05   99.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL LAND AQUISITION                       0      32,395      31,894.95            .00         470.00          30.05   99.9%
 
 

51548 AG BUILDING EXPENSE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51548  AG BUILDING EXPENSE        5,000       5,000       1,800.00         300.00       1,800.00       1,400.00   72.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          300.00 VND 002082 VCH204501 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT NC FA   104344
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 POL         -300.00 VND 002082 PO 29198 YELLOW DOG CREATIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE VISIT N2022         

 
 

TOTAL AG BUILDING EXPENSE               5,000       5,000       1,800.00         300.00       1,800.00       1,400.00   72.0%
 
 

51700 CONTRACTED SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51700  CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,500       3,500         800.59            .00         899.41       1,800.00   48.6% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INPqFI61tmCPFJ7RIPgmF3riliU4Ub8xibPg4Cx9aWZ%2FObDfhnl%2FL2rO5HdhIm%2Fh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arSTii4RlI%2FOc6SjaNhdClmnL1%2Ft1ylJyiRQ2AcL%2FDMphLryHCurZjjKLGtHiZ1y
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYp2SeVG65xrrwJpN2Afpy7nMrmNtPj%2Fw91mv7BoPm77lvZcpDMbI0IZOkcE65b%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JmfnzxeuRz7NQKm3URFjSFrWmm4ZoWjNVSn2VfTkOWyaq3JGB4TDt3%2FbiMgADOxx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BW5i6t69Zvded2%2FOS%2FEns7ClvCwugkLYpKnixQlnBe13fWF7YxZUJPAh2Q9zaMo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52HENYb%2BcdJWyXD9j8s1iKAw0w9RjrMX7QOFZVZm8SEuZ2C2oVo8D2kF%2FFBJZxvY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1h1XDJGDoZYhb%2F1YQ3QPgzHzUku51X36AwjIhVgeQxMbdZQwk0qa30621sVWBsi
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64OnBooG7lt8US0Wi8NL3Y0F5VW3em28cAfZwL%2FnqVjbb6AWphD%2BI9WF%2BYh%2B94Rp
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TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES               3,500       3,500         800.59            .00         899.41       1,800.00   48.6%
 
 

51704 INSURANCE CONSULTING               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51704  INSURANCE CONSULTING       45,000      45,000      41,860.00            .00            .00       3,140.00   93.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE CONSULTING             45,000      45,000      41,860.00            .00            .00       3,140.00   93.0%
 
 

51705 PUBLIC RELATIONS                   
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51705  PUBLIC RELATIONS       22,000      22,000            .00            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL PUBLIC RELATIONS                 22,000      22,000            .00            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
 
 

51751 VEHICLE LEASE                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51751  VEHICLE LEASE       10,800      10,800       4,931.34         821.89       5,868.66            .00  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 API          821.89 VND 001997 VCH204496 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE   104342
2022/06/000089 12/08/2021 COL         -821.89 REF 001997 VEHICLE ENTERPRISE FLEET LEASE

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASE                    10,800      10,800       4,931.34         821.89       5,868.66            .00  100.0%
 
 

51762 PARKS-LAND                         
_________________________________________

 
1059000 51762  PARK CAPITAL IMPROVE       65,000      74,250      23,798.65      12,648.97      22,859.53      27,591.82   62.8% 

 
2022/06/000023 12/03/2021 API       11,299.00 VND 002205 VCH204336 EJI INC POWER OUTLET DO NOT MAIL CK - Ferris Z3 Mow   104234
2022/06/000023 12/03/2021 POL      -11,299.00 VND 002205 PO 29642 EJI INC POWER OUTLET DO NOT MAIL CK - Ferris Z32022         
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API        1,349.97 VND 002083 VCH205112 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TO DO FNB                        39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL       -1,349.97 VND 002083 PO 29170 FIRST NATIONAL BANK TO DO FNB                 2022         

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7A3oc4xhze3TBI1qYDw%2BzW01H3SHM5gejsvnHAe4POeGv3s%2Fy1YlfduZ3s5gGAFP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YL8LmfvxqoaD8DEPnjSqICQLY%2FD%2Frt7xeCyWlOtAf8wLURz3vIFKJtOlyh6Wh3vq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnzPb%2BsN7lfH%2BRmOePaAhJA6Vry%2FCYZjwl5u3Ggbn4o745RNreIDQlQ9H1q2vLs%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1S0Tfn21lWbZFlGPJo03VggDt4W%2Fb%2BGDbgWRv%2FRfySHwVVXmKM%2BW98SWdDPrOnp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hER7IG%2B%2B6fxWTWlZoZj6%2FXu4MjiTpeDKhhTp7XFgeypqPuUsIf7bYPew5bljgCIW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQri54LWWgi6E1fwIliLUPCDymW6Kq1WZjrlTegNWO2L9MiRuDWLnkHr%2B5NY%2BHPP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UPIpfTxDryXzfIcVmXg2x6ADU8gnNxJUpvUEWluhJLrBO0nIyXCV3%2F1bgwQsYjg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQZ%2Fpkag9QCZkxBHcVM4m1Sq6T3qNsNCUhOWrRVZHZRzi1FYe45qRTw05AgBLxdC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odbaDSCtZYgeIHRaF3OlD5EqUeiIXQObSygHmDqVJ5X3mR0le%2BfsAQodjCAFfZgN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZGtloIrF9XBiXVJ8gJ2EAFX333JQlVcF3NYRKzbuH12CF6PBjcdWkOEvCbi4nYQ
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TOTAL PARKS-LAND                       65,000      74,250      23,798.65      12,648.97      22,859.53      27,591.82   62.8%
 
 

52025 SERVICE FEES & CHARGES             
_________________________________________

 
1059000 52025  BANK SERVICE FEES AN        6,000       6,000       2,655.76       1,256.90            .00       3,344.24   44.3% 

 
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-HEALTH             
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-ANIMAL SHELTER     
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-REGISTER OF DEEDS  
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-MEMORIAL PARK      
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-PERMITS            
2022/06/000313 12/02/2021 GEN           25.00 REF DEC   MERCH SERV-SOLID WASTE        
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          150.00 VND 002083 VCH205099 FIRST NATIONAL BANK CANCLED REFUNDED IN DECEMBER     39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API          100.00 VND 002083 VCH205207 FIRST NATIONAL BANK MONTHLY PCARD FEE                39002
2022/06/000327 12/30/2021 GEN          -57.00 REF DEC   ELECTRONIC CHECK FEES         
2022/06/000333 12/14/2021 GEN          853.81 REF DEC   AP CHECK STALE FY 21 INAMTE   
2022/06/000333 12/14/2021 GEN           60.09 REF DEC   AP CHECK STALE FY 21 CUSTODIAL

 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES & CHARGES            6,000       6,000       2,655.76       1,256.90            .00       3,344.24   44.3%
 
 

53040 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE                
_________________________________________

 
1059000 53040  POOL VEHICLE MAINTEN        8,000       8,000         693.69          54.40       2,306.31       5,000.00   37.5% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           54.40 VND 002083 VCH205035 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4 POOL INSPECTIONS               39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -54.40 VND 002083 PO 29499 FIRST NATIONAL BANK 4 POOL INSPECTIONS        2022         

 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE               8,000       8,000         693.69          54.40       2,306.31       5,000.00   37.5%
 
 

54200 TELEPHONE                          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 54200  TELEPHONE       50,000      50,000      24,458.02       1,401.91       8,581.17      16,960.81   66.1% 

 
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 API          219.22 VND 000283 VCH204626 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service         104391
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 POL         -142.20 VND 000283 PO 29017 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NCDIT ITS Phone Service   2022         
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 API          312.36 VND 000200 VCH204871 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            104575
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 POL         -312.36 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 API          452.18 VND 000200 VCH204879 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service            104575
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 POL         -452.18 VND 000200 PO 29005 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel Phone Service      2022         
2022/06/000315 12/15/2021 GEN          418.15 REF DEC   VERIZON INVOICE-ALL OTHERS    

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFM3WfmVUt%2B8oC4fch2OSX3lVdln29lw60CMVPkz1pfN8F4Ny2JzFwlluA8DQkme
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPtDSvFMh7Lm75NKX0pxhu68wmB3roh33CfLnPdp8y3vAgNk%2BQ%2BhFBLB5J81onUV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE8bC3z2ZuEgte2g74o0UDXlycdM1BEP5Ef81CYddHx41LcPxqRWdUPJHxWkGhVo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBRuFNWiOooEdGtdJtVLCGNoSCSP40z2TD7gFRoYQHObgIGo9jf5A6Db2Zjan6E4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtyCuBoh88oxoqZX3kIM8%2FgP27bZzka0JKcuvpINoL4lbFgTw1QSOVXHX8eScsAc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TW1fzrIo%2B16YQzYnemPlOsZul0Zq%2F8nSMb8exsJR8NOMpT17V9EYRFwhRyglQH6o
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLk5r7vmIkE52QA4O4U5PuDAa9tBZDfXfZ%2FDaSLP4g%2B1Hap%2F1wJQ%2FIqY8y9UEYLh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zgnHcKftG9jnzwCoRISaPDn3Yahq2g8wIMx0oHT5RDsYC7XSV3vUGG7fl3jD5qD0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nhr2ZDUl3F9ct42gWEaqIixEv2huMQnE4wE5REjGte8gx2nwJGhf7ENE0SmUZ4%2FO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtNlg5RIkPp4laos%2FYK0UxKk6gNqQhUuMpqXdmDA639bmy9MRcIkSIIfjfu4fl2S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fxtl5vJCz4%2BT0Rf8xu1ePHmTuuWgS3nfMyOUJhtVCVxVKFrefMXiDgA%2BtW3lat2S
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVXSKbl6BaTuHJo%2BpQj1ku79r%2BBsPRoicaIuxymej%2Bx5hcLV3bXTuC%2BxCSnz266v
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2B1WLhE4Ex6AyIIa9Ky%2FI4UVpYzdItE9vcBSBb9lAVcQbkHv6AYSIHvBiZ7zoZFG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZVjA4rGWNyWHAQBRXc87noeTGSG4R7hDsY1ID52T34SiLsoD0LLjwxhDr2dLf7qe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYjl59O7Dc3Els9F2%2ByzmHQZZJXirprq9BfWaf1d0sRe9xS7iCkG4UV%2BlEl0p7j3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jrfo1JrghQlpRG5PFy6qq0noSqVaBxwX7JbR6aHiKBD9ljA2nBR2r0aUe47VARXy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOOLevoTJUMa%2FZfNhGv2FgzpWp8EdpdoRvEDkihzq98xKKyLEfiIcp2QXMVJucxJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqG%2FrrjdvOg9U8VCZ8UMsxkbU%2BiW%2FZRstkXAttNkkyyfYimxynZ%2FHzaLOEctaAL1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUsReFk1xqJVUQySl7nx7L8BklVxGvCLqr10c0qtJ0Pv%2BEU2txyGxP%2BSxDcuCa7k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuM1QHqGZFOx5Ky9LclXvPeAu00fxKJ0HtdiD63kKE8udN8VTECCGZnG%2FwrMF0kh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwiee6A6JyiH1r58s9T0DWnzNhwW%2FeTp9ahKGLro00Usoov5sDk%2BQN8nGXXnGMV7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIonG4Nn4%2Fi5Nu4TMSpa3Cd4v%2BTDFel0xKzipY%2Bt4qZoXdu963O1fP%2BBZYkoXeM9
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgQhRG%2FKkI%2FBJwJXNdKuYVCqIbR8mGjuO7h0yhVJekSL8UPJDsREWA0AhtzGOxQD
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TOTAL TELEPHONE                        50,000      50,000      24,458.02       1,401.91       8,581.17      16,960.81   66.1%
 
 

55040 LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE SYS.     
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55040  LEASE AGREEMENT-TELE       19,000      19,000       9,550.52       1,256.43       8,949.48         500.00   97.4% 

 
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 API        1,256.43 VND 000283 VCH204625 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines         104391
2022/06/000126 12/14/2021 POL       -1,256.43 VND 000283 PO 29007 INFORMATION TECHNOLO NC DIT - ITS- PRI Lines   2022         

 
 

TOTAL LEASE AGREEMENT-TELEPHONE S       19,000      19,000       9,550.52       1,256.43       8,949.48         500.00   97.4%
 
 

55043 SOFTWARE CONTRACT                  
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55043  SOFTWARE CONTRACT      657,860     657,860     323,795.33      83,085.35     287,119.04      46,945.63   92.9% 

 
2022/06/000022 12/01/2021 API        2,996.50 VND 015838 VCH204222 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO Faronics Renewal                104245
2022/06/000022 12/01/2021 POL       -2,996.50 VND 015838 PO 29420 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO Faronics Renewal          2022         
2022/06/000022 12/01/2021 API       76,818.55 VND 015838 VCH204223 SHI INTERNATIONAL CO MSEA                            104245
2022/06/000022 12/01/2021 COL      -76,818.55 REF 015838 MSEA                          
2022/06/000088 12/09/2021 API          983.94 VND 002153 VCH204525 PACIFIC TIER SOLUTIO Parks & Rec scheduling and POS   104347
2022/06/000088 12/09/2021 COL         -983.94 REF 002153 Parks & Rec scheduling and POS
2022/06/000106 12/13/2021 API          109.99 VND 006514 VCH204614 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              104381
2022/06/000106 12/13/2021 COL         -109.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/06/000106 12/13/2021 API           89.99 VND 006514 VCH204615 TIME WARNER CABLE-GR EMS 2 & 3 Internet              104381
2022/06/000106 12/13/2021 COL          -89.99 REF 006514 EMS 2 & 3 Internet            
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 API          490.00 VND 010544 VCH204613 NEXGEN              NexGen Tax Card Host            104398
2022/06/000125 12/13/2021 COL         -490.00 REF 010544 NexGen Tax Card Host          
2022/06/000200 12/21/2021 COE        6,300.00 REF 016414 WEBISTE MAINTENANCE           
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 API        1,541.39 VND 000200 VCH204882 YADKIN VALLEY TELEPH YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases       104575
2022/06/000249 12/22/2021 COL       -1,541.39 REF 000200 YadTel DIA & Fiber Leases     
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           54.99 VND 002083 VCH205057 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software                 39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -54.99 VND 002083 PO 29006 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Pcard - Software          2022         

 
 

TOTAL SOFTWARE CONTRACT               657,860     657,860     323,795.33      83,085.35     287,119.04      46,945.63   92.9%
 
 

55500 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS               
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55500  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS       26,000      26,000      25,089.30            .00            .00         910.70   96.5% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvlGCzkuVZA22aSqSjZBZdHYN6LZ1dRSrDUZALuWi6hmdhJ2Gn2do3Q3HQufO%2BKb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z1hHgGuXCa8YKLZ%2BzQk%2Fa3i87ifvYEiIbc30twxfpJ0n%2FAacfdg0%2B28XJHB6MMEs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S58U0z0io0dxsxHBqlp08bqim5haRJNx7hVakSiRq4M6RX5X8slimODgj6BJEydb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cA%2BPlLCDkBZk7SZ1%2FwZmqqHRIGF1rjGaf4ege5hEavnjNhXtnF0BWWTg4IUcFqp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y53ufUSojdd%2BKVvHBToGH%2F8d1XXQXpFRdpKi%2FeVoSbgKnDtVihGSOJsTWWbdgSlI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBfyD8kbAE72gZNGDUpy961wtwpjhAz%2BbcAPLk377uj0aNfJIYA0L4yZBoOLAEoe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FdPmCoYRftp4uzfuf%2Ft8tvgBDDJ8ki46oqr74XRXykAbx0y4V4Rtb78RQJMK2sL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXQ0hTPBbRa3wMwPcg5EULcIdY%2BMrOXtYw0CXhHM1TDQe%2B%2BoABYSY9wQg92fy7D%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRJKgWJUaGQ%2BTu3FC%2FlEftRkH5nEgfRc%2FjL2xcpit4yrViBdV1sioTTsp8diKuz6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qggUBRABU3YPAqyjLU8%2F8iAvhAgu7xW5nYVc49N75RGDI5mzA9QpGxpclYKXsh9M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmUFkf4Si%2FCnlSyhS7WWxAea%2FR%2F8Q8mCM9kUB6QmbiEUrrFb7KTlYDNErHUpne%2BY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJQWGcS9zrhwIRRUZGGurIuDoGhczZ3VbD4%2FcmmoFpjWjjeo8rd%2FrgJqguS5fcAj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2B76YfhOVGZe9K6rPHuY3O3LRT1ZEYCd58k01lDWP8zA%2BaE0ARx%2B672rRIvFQdv3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=doTHAkk2faEfep8uUeqj9p49wvIdZyXfssObfK2UvniAsPhdK56KbTKB%2B8Yka21n
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSG2pQqAdwkJCg1K0MYXB03AEO2S%2FDtSyG%2Fbe0OngNQVxcj1gm1Qf2CY%2B%2B6lObnZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCTCtFhYiPlpkkDFQS7P70ilf7aE8IrEoKZDKD4%2BLpKUT6BbYRhL5yy7fNgT9PuV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4m3yTOZZDwKdjN8dTc2tZhN%2FEBiIzcOdTZedJOEoIH5iDk5HqHzw3EFOvnqe%2FzZf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inM1fRxIbm%2FbaNE8M1yztFr%2Bnj7ZeP09GvRbqsLyeVsTzaMo2lkakZpheFpu6P8K
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1VeDOU0aTqN1ZixsZ%2BYYa%2FmKkvvRRtKB3zrQLGh9KIRU6eR870McDGCgnDNpHPv
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNsXlV3Ri6j6lf3JDL7SpmTFlblxMUa%2FXOpB07Hw91bwAcBhQw8keJP%2BOY1XhxNe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWxn2L%2FUyYthAuVWD0CMbKORU%2FTWQg0%2FzWRD9cTXc2X3zDpwb5TjAN4dsArUIRZZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAw%2BlK0sFPI%2BEeZ5zNMu5RssUkhZ%2FgFRmeTrzK0sJmXryT0NO%2Fvg0TuXpTrvBeUO
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TOTAL DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS             26,000      26,000      25,089.30            .00            .00         910.70   96.5%
 
 

55603 HR RESOURCES                       
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55603  HR RESOURCES        7,000       6,640       1,983.35         440.50       2,251.65       2,405.00   63.8% 

 
2022/06/000026 12/07/2021 COM       -1,706.00 REF 015957 ADDITIONAL NEEDED             
2022/06/000026 12/07/2021 COM        3,000.00 REF 015957 ADDITIONAL NEEDED             
2022/06/000039 12/07/2021 API          440.50 VND 015957 VCH204417 FIRSTPOINT BACKGROUN FirstPoint Background Screenin   104279
2022/06/000039 12/07/2021 COL         -440.50 REF 015957 FirstPoint Background Screenin
2022/06/000205 12/21/2021 BUA         -300.00 REF       NON DEPARTMENTAL              
2022/06/000229 12/21/2021 BUA          -60.00 REF       CHRISTMAS HAM                 

 
 

TOTAL HR RESOURCES                      7,000       6,640       1,983.35         440.50       2,251.65       2,405.00   63.8%
 
 

55605 CHRISTMAS HAM                      
_________________________________________

 
1059000 55605  CHRISTMAS HAM       15,000      15,360      15,358.33      15,358.33            .00           1.67  100.0% 

 
2022/06/000205 12/21/2021 BUA          300.00 REF       NON DEPARTMENTAL              
2022/06/000229 12/21/2021 BUA           60.00 REF       CHRISTMAS HAM                 
2022/06/000231 12/22/2021 POE       15,358.33 VND 015948 PO 29687 THE HONEYBAKED HAM  HONEYBAKED HAMS AND TURKEYS FO         
2022/06/000234 12/22/2021 API       15,358.33 VND 015948 VCH204849 THE HONEYBAKED HAM  HONEYBAKED HAMS AND TURKEYS FO   104557
2022/06/000234 12/22/2021 POL      -15,358.33 VND 015948 PO 29687 THE HONEYBAKED HAM  HONEYBAKED HAMS AND TURKEY2022         

 
 

TOTAL CHRISTMAS HAM                    15,000      15,360      15,358.33      15,358.33            .00           1.67  100.0%
 
 

56020 TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY          
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56020  TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL O      114,050     114,050      28,999.96          69.90      10,979.82      74,070.22   35.1% 

 
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 API           69.90 VND 002083 VCH204930 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card          39002
2022/06/000316 12/21/2021 POL          -69.90 VND 002083 PO 29003 FIRST NATIONAL BANK Non Departmental P-Card   2022         

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oz1x1RttK2B4g6ZLZCXYMtrjW6CkdETKx8Eib2DcDjRzuuIWp4IcobIwIa8y7Q04
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRyH8pEYb8MK0Q0RbmffdjMcfIfmpOOPBYMTiXOFBx2mYKTMevxb%2FSwW%2BVJavUgy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=izsF53TdZR44la0hRu4jPZZ4CrJExVW4JRc58CcytHcKgqO4U7pxoaZfzALnZXtJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YM%2FFmaSZMkIoB0QmOkD4Zf49pVGUjmXf6ZTKN7SB6eOJhq%2B8OvcQmN0EJHzEHQU1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yNERCXqWkl2TARr0PP54%2FhFn1YO2suCuHI%2F0CO%2FpeaG5LW83h%2Fxk2tTjOkA0z94
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uS77wbq4FUJKgD4wgxOqKaoPrZNyYgCpT0c341lF9igVid47AiYDw2FY9iaJEHcy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94ZJw3OLOH%2FY4hC2xpotnknuGxtHj58aqK1CbDR9rQbfUtBgu6ch0ExrZUdqT508
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6b%2B5xd7vr%2Fbq63Xw0Y5X89Ji26RaLhp735DlYQhtKCketkAkEtAc7ssnqQTUQx7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BHcXveC7nAgd1dcyiWQSLQ8d%2BcwgUBZ06lKzOOsXN1%2FymuEAW%2FGGwRpUQy8MpdXd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2F3uMvWDNNOuUk6ao5Qt4cMZCyBbvelNFBEqmVpqUQlLycXss7SAJk1qN5%2BoP%2FP4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHWaY89Cnu%2BHPbwpDQmSDuYLLBNbYdedHp3sYNswXrMKgzklvZKcQGmYd0AxT4Y2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4%2FCCAL0DxU%2FSd3c4KUM201vSlSh%2BkL%2BgR%2FN7ExgYu9tVFZu2%2FfA9Xlhvl%2FTJNNe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzaP2f%2BwHuNPmx8J0GbbVvfRZWU3sPBxq3Nc7xA2C%2BVQ1EB5A3V3HLfp1zxq4WEM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZRkB6TGSP%2BTnZXQesrL8PeZynfKLKDnracGNS8hN7huVUMxSFvYMNtM%2BH9vNa9d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dAQnFH7Ke%2FWA5DFfXJsNnQRjiEVXMvv48ZJuGYOiEa14l8Fj00K9ahdoFzA1mvD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PRLsoDzG6wak0YgJam9%2BaDGHypQ7MWXmJHL9EY7hCll65c8L7vUrKiJuXBjEQEuh
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TOTAL TECHNOLOGY CAPITAL OUTLAY       114,050     114,050      28,999.96          69.90      10,979.82      74,070.22   35.1%
 
 

56552 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS              
_________________________________________

 
1059000 56552  BUILDING IMPROVEMENT       55,000     125,739      35,237.70       5,173.05      89,711.58         789.72   99.4% 

 
2022/06/000067 12/09/2021 COE        1,300.00 REF 001558 ABATEMASTER CONTRACT FOR ASBES
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 API        1,300.00 VND 001558 VCH204492 ABATEMASTER INC     ABATEMASTER CONTRACT FOR ASBES   104375
2022/06/000104 12/09/2021 COL       -1,300.00 REF 001558 ABATEMASTER CONTRACT FOR ASBES
2022/06/000152 12/15/2021 POE          475.00 VND 001558 PO 29670 ABATEMASTER INC     Abatemaster PO for asbestos te         
2022/06/000167 12/16/2021 API        3,398.05 VND 000438 VCH204715 THOMAS CARPET INC   Thomas Carpet Contract for flo   104445
2022/06/000167 12/16/2021 COL       -3,398.05 REF 000438 Thomas Carpet Contract for flo
2022/06/000243 12/28/2021 POM        2,400.00 VND 001558 PO 29670 ABATEMASTER INC     ADDITIONAL NEEDED         2022         
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 API          475.00 VND 001558 VCH204920 ABATEMASTER INC     Abatemaster PO for asbestos te   104671
2022/06/000299 12/28/2021 POL         -475.00 VND 001558 PO 29670 ABATEMASTER INC     Abatemaster PO for asbesto2022         

 
 

TOTAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS            55,000     125,739      35,237.70       5,173.05      89,711.58         789.72   99.4%
 
 

58500 CONTINGENCY                        
_________________________________________

 
1059000 58500  CONTINGENCY       50,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
2022/06/000220 12/21/2021 BUA       -2,000.00 REF BUA   FUNDS TO COVER HR TRAINING    

 
 

TOTAL CONTINGENCY                      50,000           0            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE      1,584,210   1,646,594     733,769.42     138,329.17     617,410.67     295,413.91   82.1%
 

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              1,584,210   1,646,594     733,769.42     138,329.17     617,410.67     295,413.91   82.1%
 

TOTAL EXPENSES    1,584,210   1,646,594     733,769.42     138,329.17     617,410.67     295,413.91
 

9830 DEBT SERVICE                       
_________________________________________

 
1059830 DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE               
_________________________________________

 
58225 MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58225  MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRI    1,550,000   1,550,000     775,000.00            .00            .00     775,000.00   50.0% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTY1ilFIKLM4OM66f5o%2FOqYv4g4wxikERl5%2Flgh8LgK6ozdWwTnpu20zI11goSGO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIOh72eIwyQXY7Yl9Un6ICOKYLT%2BYFYMQ5rxh1AGfhign0Spmg0mNoVDRyMoCoRl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK6Ra6Gi5Pu2aEkdD7SkbERlOIce0WWPqZS%2FT5cnJq75VOTlQ9yIfEir6qICLtWQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnuu8uRPcy1mwDxN9sPv7CIQdhs9sCRwi5GEc3alb1rQUToqBHILe2V2MpYeNWBp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLiin2zwR1Kq3Sq3QdprODmnhUX6pJCtidy1KTfi5AFOUoMpKOcesPnFxeNrHNZ7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lFD%2BblJkJShxucP%2B840hKVVcUSGXv%2FPgoZPuwhanSLwE4DxzoNbes%2FJz93oJm0M
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4X3B3ZS8E1XIPPfIrwDsgULsbfJ6X2E6TuJ5j26RqHXBOjpnwtXOAm9jrpEyhphE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdbZv1yKM3ANZMAs9NgROEx%2BJamtOWhpyQVjSsH03u5X14CfuLN4PLFh0z80Chxa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aqzzun7LSzHz%2BtFvhOkR2%2FdvTJxf6s3nx6uejK08pqCbyVeF2q4Hg6iyFwnQN1NG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6702qldnlUBrywgN8DX%2FKonjOKt%2F6LiyP6hxRrY4FDUismPBLE9IDALqCGhYniS
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1pkmeJO6dPZvSpz3qgUIy6GiSzuSSOxGUp05Zf%2BQ4k4SeL3Ay%2FyuXjVAhGaOEOm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glcjeinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhlTkgOMWAQmsSPXgblGS3aE7oycsYiXNpFNiOGZp5HzghBreCYU7wM3htqySxsI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSt6WJWv4YdTMZmTkiFdG6opAHx7S%2BuojviV%2FIv4MPLtpKF%2BYhIO%2BoXTiUjhHYTr
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TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS - PRINCIPAL    1,550,000   1,550,000     775,000.00            .00            .00     775,000.00   50.0%
 
 

58226 MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST            
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58226  MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTER      310,740     310,740     124,232.51            .00            .00     186,507.49   40.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS-INTEREST         310,740     310,740     124,232.51            .00            .00     186,507.49   40.0%
 
 

58229 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL                  
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58229  5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL      606,370     606,370     301,464.19            .00            .00     304,905.81   49.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 5-D DAM-PRINCIPAL               606,370     606,370     301,464.19            .00            .00     304,905.81   49.7%
 
 

58230 5-D DAM - INTEREST                 
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58230  5-D DAM - INTEREST       31,725      31,725      17,579.74            .00            .00      14,145.26   55.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 5-D DAM - INTEREST               31,725      31,725      17,579.74            .00            .00      14,145.26   55.4%
 
 

58231 JAIL - PRINCIPAL                   
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58231  JAIL - PRINCIPAL      569,280     569,280     282,982.98            .00            .00     286,297.02   49.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL JAIL - PRINCIPAL                569,280     569,280     282,982.98            .00            .00     286,297.02   49.7%
 
 

58232 JAIL - INTEREST                    
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEZK4c6CeX9Ypx2Kprwx1ZzHLowycWoMylugIAD3tx4%2BvgdgNNLR7ItUXoiax88q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEs5v5eBncupKRk5Squ5cacUGdMShN1byzB4dO5udjX2cbAHTTx3hXvsqHRc2ByM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aR0l4Ysv%2FcVPpZohPIvNmIHzb4vGsxmeDtJRveIzQsf1%2FzF7pRgBpc0v3q8FGRNh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HT0VVPhWkkL9eSvXZIe%2Bzcp8c2h%2BdfBSlYwmxlYRcxFzIQ3R6FeaJ8Ct3TYcrK2L
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1059830 58232  JAIL - INTEREST       44,705      44,705      24,005.84            .00            .00      20,699.16   53.7% 
 
 
 

TOTAL JAIL - INTEREST                  44,705      44,705      24,005.84            .00            .00      20,699.16   53.7%
 
 

58235 AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58235  AGRICULTURAL BLDG PR      306,030     306,030     153,015.00            .00            .00     153,015.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG PRINCIPAL      306,030     306,030     153,015.00            .00            .00     153,015.00   50.0%
 
 

58236 AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST         
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58236  AGRICULTURAL BLDG IN       26,170      26,170      13,954.97            .00            .00      12,215.03   53.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL AGRICULTURAL BLDG INTEREST       26,170      26,170      13,954.97            .00            .00      12,215.03   53.3%
 
 

58237 SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58237  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATI      231,100     231,100     115,550.00            .00            .00     115,550.00   50.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION BLDG      231,100     231,100     115,550.00            .00            .00     115,550.00   50.0%
 
 

58238 SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST        
_________________________________________

 
1059830 58238  SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG I      124,000     124,000      62,847.64            .00            .00      61,152.36   50.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SHERIFF ADMIN BLDG INTEREST      124,000     124,000      62,847.64            .00            .00      61,152.36   50.7%
 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE          3,800,120   3,800,120   1,870,632.87            .00            .00   1,929,487.13   49.2%
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9mPCJ4TsSIMWhlLNN7jzQLIKPbCwWSYP9Nn7kdIhVg0LrzEucing4Vt5azeaqGA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqKoWf9qP4NG5T8sYODK1Gs7MRql91mD8r426jsdHlVWx3uoxZuz79owS%2BTQ0Cna
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AjkZDIf96Rw2MNeMy3e9pQTIbnfyhpr1hyG2APL1CWLT%2F2y3Mk2KktcdZU1cShkx
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ta%2BByVUAUdG%2Bgp%2F01fL60j05zCpZ1UY1yz0BbrKcX%2BqslFlhVyH0fWq9ZCp0mI12
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0jAvYaE6Wyk6ZnGwC3QytaILsCEtwSXP7ld7h4n4vxWP8h6ZSyQS9TqDMoD%2BHLW
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TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  3,800,120   3,800,120   1,870,632.87            .00            .00   1,929,487.13   49.2%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,800,120   3,800,120   1,870,632.87            .00            .00   1,929,487.13

 
GRAND TOTAL   38,369,574  39,505,135  17,775,796.62   1,976,547.95   7,411,140.21  14,318,198.17   63.8%

 
                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Lindsey Cearlock **                                         
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Field #     Total  Page Break Year/Period: 2022/ 6
Sequence 1  4 Y N Print revenue as credit: Y
Sequence 2  9 Y N Print totals only: N
Sequence 3 11 Y N Suppress zero bal accts: Y
Sequence 4  0 N N Print full GL account: N

Double space: N
Report title: Roll projects to object: N
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              
                                        Carry forward code: 1

Print journal detail: Y
Print Full or Short description: F From Yr/Per: 2022/ 6
Print MTD Version: Y To Yr/Per: 2022/ 6
Print Revenues-Version headings: N Include budget entries: Y
Format type: 1 Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
Print revenue budgets as zero: N Sort by JE # or PO #: J
Include Fund Balance: N Detail format option: 1
Include requisition amount: Y
Multiyear view: D
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